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1

STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 

Fund 

Balance 

Available 

Fund Name June 30. 2017 

(1 ) (2) 

Governmental Funds 

General Fund $ 11,185,813 

Special Revenue Funds -
Capital Projects Funds -

Debt Service Funds -

Total Gov'l Funds $ 11 ,185,813 

Other Funds 

Internal Service Funds $ -

Enterprise Funds ' -
Spec. Dis\' & Other Agencies -

Total Other Funds $ -

Total All Funds $ 11 ,185,813 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

COUNTY OF SUTIER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ALL FUNDS SUMMARY 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Decreases 

to 

Obligated Additional Total 

Fund Financing Financing 

Balances Sources Sources 

(3) (4) (5) 

3,393,089 $ 55,025,173 $ 69,604,075 

18,114,014 225,115,518 243,229 ,532 

2,679,496 6,740,450 9,419,946 

- 90,415 90,415 

24,186,599 $ 286,971,556 $ 322 ,343,968 

- $ 8,807,891 $ 8,807,891 

336,496 336,496 

315,861 4,047,002 4,362,863 

315,861 $ 13,191,389 $ 13,507,250 

24,502 ,460 $ 300,162,945 $ 335,851,218 

SCHEDULE 1 

Increases 

to 

Obligated Total 
Financing Fund Financing 

Uses Balances Uses 

(6) (7) (8) 

$ 65,183,327 $ 4,420,748 $ 69,604,075 

236,993,190 6,236,342 243 ,229 ,532 

9,419,930 16 9,419,946 

90,339 76 90,415 

$ 311,686,786 $ 10,657,182 $ 322 ,343,968 

$ 9,268,901 $ (461 ,010) $ 8,807 ,891 

336,496 336,496 

4,302,434 60,429 4,362,863 

$ 13,907,831 $ (400,581) $ 13,507,250 

$ 325,594,617 $ 10,256,601 $ 335,851 ,218 



2

STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 

Fund Name 

(1 ) 

General Fund 

General Fund 

Total General Fund 

Special Revenue Funds 

Road 

Special Aviation 

Fish & Game 

Si-County Mental Health 

Mental Health Services Act 

CDSG DRI Rio Ramaza Grant 

Sutter County Health Department 

Welfare/Social Services 

Trial Court 

Public Safety 

DIF Co Gen Gov 

EDSG 636-04 Grant 

Development Impact Fee L.O. 

St-Co Prop Tax 

Candidates Stmts Elections 

Automated Warrant 

ORC Collections 

RLF CDSG Housing Rehab . 

Plan Check & Inspection Fee 

Civil Penalties 

Animal Control Spay Neuter 

CDBG H0!-lsing Rehab. 04 

CDSG RLF 

Impact Fee Court Criminal Just. 

Devel. Impact Fee Sheriff 

Impact Fee Fire CSA F 

Impact Fee Park & Rec. 

Impact Fee Fire CSA C 

Impact Fee Fire CSA 0 

Child Supp Services Reimb Adj 

Justice Assistance Grant 

COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMARY 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Total Financing Sources 

Decreases 

Fund to 

Balance Obligated Additional Total 

Available Fund Financing Financing 

June 30, 2017 Balances Sources Sources 

(2) (3) (4) (5) 

$ 11,185,813 $ 3,393,089 $ 55,025,173 $ 69,604,075 

$ 11 ,185,813 $ 3,393,089 $ 55,025,173 $ 69,604,075 

$ - $ 4,983,561 $ 10,082,609 $ 15,066,170 

- - 72 ,634 72,634 

- 9,157 7,010 16,167 

- - 30,236,380 30,236,380 

- 4,522 ,174 10,591,145 15,113,319 

- - - -

- - 12,683,047 12,683,047 

- - 53,625,307 53,625,307 

- - 10,148,085 10,148,085 

- - 31,676,296 31,676,296 

- - 6,000 6,000 

- - - -
- 19,680 1,300 20,980 

- 10,500 - 10,500 

- - 15,000 15,000 

- - 15,000 15,000 

- - 7,000 7,000 

- - 2,000 2,000 

- - 2,500 2,500 

- - 11,000 11,000 

- - - -
- - 1,000 1,000 

- 965,419 14,400 979,819 

- - 8,000 8,000 

- - 2,000 2,000 

- - 2,500 2,500 

- - 3,000 3,000 

- - 300 300 

- - 250 250 

- - 2,980,352 2,980,352 

- - 180 180 

California Constitution Article XIIIB Appropriation Limit (Proposition 4) 

SCHEDULE 2A 

Total Financing Uses 

Increases 

to 

Obligated Total 

Financing Fund Financing 

Uses Balances Uses 

(6) (7) (8) 

$ 65,183 ,327 $ 4,420,748 $ 69,604,075 

$ 65,183,327 $ 4,420,748 $ 69,604,075 

$ 15,048,944 $ 17,226 $ 15,066,170 

60,593 12,041 72,634 

16,167 - 16,167 

26,976,348 3,260,032 30,236,380 

15,113,319 - 15,113,319 

- - -
12,683,047 - 12,683,047 

51,641,325 1,983,982 53,625,307 

10,148,085 - 10,148,085 

31,676,296 - 31,676,296 

- 6,000 6,000 

- - -
19,680 1,300 20,980 

10,500 - 10,500 

15,000 - 15,000 

- 15,000 15,000 

- 7,000 7,000 

2,000 - 2,000 

- 2,500 2,500 

- 11,000 11,000 

- - -

1,000 - 1,000 

979,819 - 979,819 

- 8,000 8,000 

- 2,000 2,000 

- 2,500 2,500 

- 3,000 3,000 

- 300 300 

- 250 250 

2,980,352 - 2,980,352 

- 180 180 

continued on next page 

Adopted by Sutter County Board of Supervisors Resolution No.17-056, June 13,2017 
Budgetary Appropriation Limit $211,788,506 

Appropriations Subject to Limit $36,394,710 



3

STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 

Fund Name 

(1 ) 

Co. Local Revenue Fund 2011 

AB109 Front Line Law Enforce. 

SLEFS 2011-2012 

SLEFS 2012-2013 

Subs!. Abuse Crime Prevent 

Youthful Offender Block Grant 

CCPIF SB 678 

Sheriff Inmate Welfare 

Impact Fee Nondesignated 

Sheriff Civil Fees 

Sheriff Assessment Fees 

Family Support 

E-Recording 

County Recorder Upgrade 

Micrographic 

CALMET 

CCP Planning Start Up Fund 

Public Safetly Realignment 2011 

DJJ 

CUPA JudgemenUSettlement 

CJ Facilities Constructions 

Local Anti-Drug 

Community Services SMIP 

Local Innovation 

Criminal Lab Analysis Fee 

SS Truncations Program 

Public Safety Augmentation 

Sheriff's Federal Asset Seizure 

Sheriff Asset Seizure 

Vital Statistics R 

Weight Truck Replace/Maintain 

DA Forfeiture Trust 

DNA ID Prop. 69 

Oev. Impact Fee Animal Shelter 

Oev. Impact Fee Levee YC Basin 

Oev. Impact Fee Roads 

Survey Monument Preservation 

Calpine Levee & Flood Control 

Road Department Trust 

Courthouse Construction 

Impact Fee Health Social Srvcs 

Bioterrorism Trust 

Bicycle Helmet Safety 

CMSP Eligibility Costs 

COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMARY 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Total Financing Sources 

Decreases 

Fund to 

Balance Obligated Additional Total 

Available Fund Financing Financing 

June 30,2017 Balances Sources Sources 

(2) (3) (4) (5) 

$ - $ - $ 28,999,226 $ 28,999,226 

- 1,000 1,000 

- - - -

- 157,958 336,870 494,828 

- - 1,300 1,300 

- 1,394 440,000 441,394 

- 430,304 369,803 800,107 

- 113,251 273,168 386,419 

- - 3,300 3,300 

- - 19,100 19,100 

- - 14,700 14,700 

- - 2,771,516 2,771 ,516 

- 22,000 22,000 

- - 131,000 131,000 

- 38,800 19,000 57,800 

- - 93,900 93,900 

- - 104,000 104,000 

- 373,293 3,168,574 3,541,867 

- 1,900 15,500 17,400 

- - 8,600 8,600 

- 15,000 105,000 120,000 

- - 9,000 9,000 

- - 240 240 

- - 17,479 17,479 

- - 800 800 

- 81,500 18,500 100,000 

- - 7,950,000 7,950,000 

- - 7,000 7,000 

- - 300 300 

- 31,000 12,500 43,500 

- 161,000 14,000 175,000 

- - 10,000 10,000 

- - 16,500 16,500 

- - 625,293 625,293 

- - 950 950 

- - 450 450 

- - 1,800 1,800 

- - 10,000 10,000 

- - 3,000 3,000 

- - 300 300 

- - 15,000 15,000 

- - 2,000 2,000 

- 150 60 210 

- 10,000 - 10,000 

SCHEDULE 2B 

Total Financing Uses 

Increases 

to 

Obligated Total 

Financing Fund Financing 

Uses Balances Uses 

(6) (7) (8) 

$ 28,999,226 $ - $ 28,999,226 

- 1,000 1,000 

- - -
494,828 - 494,828 

1,300 - 1,300 

441,394 - 441,394 

800,107 - 800,107 

386,419 - 386,419 

- 3,300 3,300 

6,296 12,804 19,100 

- 14,700 14,700 

2,771,516 - 2,771 ,516 

4,000 18,000 22, 000 

40,640 90,360 131,000 

57,800 - 57,800 

93,900 - 93,900 

54,605 49,395 104,000 

3,541,867 - 3,541,867 

17,400 - 17,400 

- 8,600 8,600 

120,000 - 120,000 

- 9,000 9,000 

- 240 240 

- 17,479 17,479 

800 - 800 

100,000 - 100,000 

7,950,000 - 7,950,000 

- 7,000 7,000 

- 300 300 

43,500 - 43,500 

175,000 - 175,000 

- 10,000 10,000 

16,500 - 16,500 

- 625,293 625,293 

- 950 950 

- 450 450 

- 1,800 1,800 

- 10,000 10.000 

- 3,000 3,000 

300 - 300 

- 15,000 15,000 

- 2,000 2,000 

210 - 210 

10,000 - 10,000 

continued on next page 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 

Fund Name 

(1) 

Social Services Realignment 

Local H&W-Health 

Emergency Medical Services 

MHSA Housing Program 

Mental Health Alcohol Program 

Vital Statistics Trust-Health 

Child Abuse Trust 

Local H&W-Social Services 

Wrap Around - Public Assistance 

Mental Health First Steps 

Indigent Burials Trust 

Child Passenger Retraint-Health 

Devel. Impact Fee Library 

Tobacco Education 

Museum Fountain Trust 

Co Exhibit Trust 

2010 Home Program 

Total Special Revenue Funds 

Capital Projects Fund 

Total Capital Projects Fund 

Dept Service Fund 

Total Debt Service Fund 

Total Governmental Funds 

COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMARY 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Total Financing Sources 

Decreases 

Fund to 

Balance Obligated Additional Total 

Available Fund Financing Financing 

June 30, 2017 Balances Sources Sources 

(2) (3) (4) (5) 

- - 7,073,000 7,073,000 

- - 3,810,504 3,810,504 

- 16,282 158,120 174,402 

- - - -
- 8,650 7,050 15,700 

- - 8,500 8,500 

- - 93,500 93,500 

- 5,556,200 4,984,000 10,540,200 

- - 378,960 378,960 

- 570,000 630,000 1,200,000 

- - 1,400 1,400 

- 12,628 850 13,478 

- 24,000 11 ,000 35,000 

- - 151 ,500 151 ,500 

- 213 - 213 

- - 100 100 

- - 10 10 

$ - $ 18,114,014 $ 225,115,518 $ 243,229,532 $ 

$ - $ 2,679,496 $ 6,740,450 $ 9,419,946 $ 

$ - $ 2,679,496 $ 6,740,450 $ 9,419,946 I $ 

$ - $ - $ 90,415 $ 90,415 $ 

$ - $ - $ 90,415 $ 90,415 $ 

$ 11 ,185,813 $ 24,186,599 $ 286,971 ,556 $ 322,343,968 $ 

SCHEDULE 2C 

Total Financing Uses 

Increases 

to 

Obligated Total 

Financing Fund Financing 

Uses Balances Uses 

(6) (7) (8) 

7,073,000 7,073,000 

3,810,504 3,810,504 

174,402 174,402 

- -
15,700 15,700 

5,250 3,250 8,500 

93,500 93,500 

10,540,200 10,540,200 

378,960 378,960 

1,200,000 1,200,000 

1,400 1,400 

13,478 - 13,478 

35,000 35,000 

151,500 151 ,500 

213 213 

- 100 100 

- 10 10 

236,993,190 $ 6,236,342 $ 243,229,532 

9,419,930 $ 16 $ 9,419,946 

9,419,930 $ 16 $ 9,419,946 

90,339 $ 76 $ 90,415 

90,339 $ 76 $ 90,415 

311,686,786 $ 10,657,1 82 $ 322,343,968 

• 



5

STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition , revision #1 COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FUND BALANCE - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

AS OF JUNE 30, 2017 

SCHEDULE 3A 

LESS: OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES 

Total Nonspendable Fund Balance 

Fund Balance Restricted Available 

Fund Name June 30, 2017 Encumbrances and Assigned June 30, 2017 

Actual Committed Actual 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

General Fund 

General $ 25,565,843 $ 736,609 $ 13,643,421 $ - $ 11,185,813 

Total General Fund $ 25,565,843 $ 736,609 $ 13,643,421 $ - $ 11,185,813 

Special Revenue Funds 

Road $ 9,346,929 $ - $ 9,346,929 $ - $ -

Special Aviation 33 ,325 28,900 4,425 - -

Fish & Game 43,518 - 43,518 - -
Bi-County Mental Health (3,225,212) 9,062 (3,234,274) - -

Mental Health Services Act 12,081,094 3,926 12,077,168 - -
CDBG DRI Rio Ramaza Grant - - - - -

Sutter County Health Department 2,047 697 1,350 - -

Welfare/Social Services (1,897,252) - 86,730 (1,983,982) -

Trial Court 55,246 20,185 35,061 - -
Public Safety 197,729 133,666 64,063 - -

DIF Co Gen Gov 784,983 - 784,983 - -
EDBG 636-04 Grant - - - - -

Development Impact Fee L.O. 170,412 - 170,412 - -
St-Co Prop Tax 21,265 - 21 ,265 - -
Candidates Stmts Elections (42) - (42) - -

Automated Warrant 321,710 - 321,710 - -

ORC Restitution 25,285 - 25,285 - -
RLF CDBG Housing Rehab . 185,352 - 185,352 - -

Plan Check & Inspection Fee 274,100 - 274,100 - -

Civil Penalties 38,450 - 38,450 - -

Animal Control Spay Neuter 101 - 101 - -
CDBG Housing Rehab . 04 150,325 - 150,325 - -
CDBG RLF 1,274,033 340,112 933,921 - -

Impact Fee Court Criminal Just. 152,847 - 152,847 - -
Devel. Impact Fee Sheriff 269,278 - 269,278 - -

Impact Fee Fire CSA F 323,640 - 323,640 - -
Impact Fee Park & Rec. 397,442 - 397,442 - -
Impact Fee Fire CSA C 40,682 - 40,682 - -

Impact Fee Fire CSA D 32,389 - 32,389 - -

Child Supp Services Reimb Adj 141 ,253 - 141 ,253 - -
Justice Assistance Grant 95,264 - 95,264 - -
County Local Revenue Fund 2011 456,331 - 456,331 - -

AB109 Front Line Law Enforce. 149,713 - 149,713 - -

Local Safety Protection - JJCPA - - - - -

continued on next page 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Fund Name 

(1 ) 

SLEFS 202-2013 

Subst. Abuse Crime Prevent 

Youthful Offender Block Grant 

CCPIF SB 678 

Sheriff Inmate Welfare 

Impact Fee Park & Rec. 

Sheriff Civil Fees 

Sheriff Assessment Fees 

Family Support 

E-Recording 

County Recorder Upgrade 

Micrographic 

Calmet 

CCP Planning/Start Up 

Public Safety Realignment 

DJJ Re-entry 

CUPA Judgement/Settlement 

CJ Facilities Constructions 

Local Anti-Drug 

Community Services AT 

Local Innovation 

Criminal Lab Analysis Fee 

SS Truncations Program 

Public Safety Augmentation 

Sheriff Fed. Asset Seizure 

Sheriff Asset Seizure Net 5 

Vital Statistics R 

Weight Truck Replace/Maintain 

DA Forfeiture Trust 

DNA ID Prop. 69 

Impact Fee Health Social Srvcs 

Bioterrorism Trust 

Bicycle Helmet Safety 

CMSP Eligibility Costs 

Social Services Realignment 

Local H&W-Health 

Emergency Medical Services 

MHSA Housing Program 

Mental Health Alcohol Program 

Child Abuse Trust 

FUND BALANCE - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

AS OF JUNE 30, 2017 

LESS OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES 

Total Nonspendable 

Fund Balance Restricted 

June 30, 2017 Encumbrances and Assigned 

Actual Committed 

(2) (3) (4) (5) 

887,997 - 887,997 

8,400 - 8,400 

898,780 - 898,780 

826,661 - 826,661 

206,611 - 206,611 

398,780 - 398,780 

184,867 - 184,867 

28,700 - 28,700 

11,819 - 11,819 

42,191 - 42,191 

638,058 - 638,058 

104,851 - 104,851 

500,534 - 500,534 

338,874 - 338,874 

3,960,729 - 3,960,729 

48,172 - 48,172 

12,111 - 12,111 

1,127,422 - 1,127,422 

52,400 - 52,400 

9,791 - 9,791 

33,077 - 33,077 

2,164 - 2,164 

121,647 - 121,647 

(180) - (180) 

506,223 - 506,223 

42,099 - 42,099 

50,395 - 50,395 

169,556 - 169,556 

114,568 - 114,568 

246,305 - 246,305 

91,119 - 91,119 

297,938 - 297,938 

170 - 170 

2,325 - 2,325 

5,835,792 - 5,835,792 

138,064 - 138,064 

525,536 - 525,536 

1,544,224 - 1,544,224 

186,182 - 186,182 

266,100 - 266,100 

SCHEDULE 38 

Fund Balance 

Available 

June 30, 2017 

Actual 

(6) 

- -

- -

- -
- -

- -

- -
- -
- -

- -
- -

- -

- -
- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -
- -

- -

- -
- -

- -

- -
- -

- -

- -
- -
- -

- -
- -

- -

- -
- -

- -

- -
- -
- -

continued on next page 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Fund Name 

(1 ) 

Vital Statistics Trust-Health 

Dev. Impact Fee Animal Shelter 

Dev. Impact Fee Levee YC Basin 

Dev. Impact Fee Roads 

Survey Monument Preservation 

Calpine Levee & Flood Control 

Road Department Trust 

Courthouse Construction 

Local H&W-Social Services 

Wrap Around - Public Assistance 

Mental Health First Steps 

Indigent Burials Trust 

Child Passenger Retraint-Health 

Devel. Impact Fee Library 

Tobacco Education 

Museum Fountain Trust 

Co Exhibit Trust 

2010 Home Program 

Total Special Revenue Funds 

Capital Projects Fund 

Capital Projects Fund 

Total Capital Projects Fund 

Debt Service Fund 

Capital Projects Fund 

Total Debt Service Fund 

Total Governmental Funds 

FUND BALANCE - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

AS OF JUNE 30, 2017 

LESS; OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES 

Total Nonspendable 

Fund Balance Restricted 

June 30, 2017 Encumbrances and 

Actual Committed 

(2) (3) (4) 

63,446 63,446 

(619,288) - (619,288) 

135,490 - 135,490 

84,069 - 84,069 

41 ,759 - 41,759 

1,258,573 - 1,258,573 

224,792 - 224,792 

3,950 - 3,950 

12,928,962 - 12,928,962 

1,198,850 - 1,198,850 

3,455,635 - 3,455,635 

374 - 374 

12,628 - 12,628 

164,210 - 164,210 

138,055 - 138,055 

1,373 - 1,373 

8,662 - 8,662 

114,300 - 114,300 

$ 61,619,129 $ 536,548 $ 63,066,563 $ 

$ 4,347,287 $ 1,381 ,833 $ 2,965,454 $ 

$ 4,347,287 $ 1,381 ,833 $ 2,965,454 $ 

$ (76) $ - $ (76) $ 

$ (76) $ - $ (76) $ 

$ 91,532,183 $ 2,654,990 $ 79,675,362 $ 

SCHEDULE 3C 

Fund Balance 

Available 

Assigned June 30, 2017 

Actual 

(5) (6) 

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

(1 ,983,982) $ -

- $ -

- $ -

- $ -

- $ -

(1 ,983,982) $ 11 ,185,813 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

SCHEDULE 4A 

OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES - BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Obligated Decreases or Increases or Total 

Fund Cancellations New Obligated 

Fund Name and Balance Adopted Adopted Fund Balances 

Fund Balance as of by the Board by the Board for the 

Description June 30, 2017 Recommended of Supervisors Recommended of Supervisors Budget Year 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

GENERAL FUND 

Nonspendable - Deposit with Others $ 11,410 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 11,410 

Nonspendable - Imprest Cash 4,630 - - - - 4,630 

Nonspendable - Inventory & Prepaids - - - - - -

Nonspendable - Advance to CSAF 545,615 - - - - 545,615 

Nonspendable - Advance WWD#1 - - - - - -

Nonspendable - Advance to Airport 32 ,047 - - - - 32 ,047 

Nonspendable - Advance to MH, Chevron 997,205 - - - - 997,205 

Nonspendable - Loan Receivable LO 30 ,307 - - - - 30,307 

Nonspendable - Loan Receivable YC 221 ,913 - - - - 221,913 

Nonspendable - Unrealized (G)/L (132,919) 

Restricted - Library 2,722 - - - - 2,722 

Restricted - Flood Control 16,968 - - - - 16,968 

Committed - Encumbrances 175,544 - - - - 175,544 

Committed - Farm Advisor/Ag . Bldg. 64,984 - 5,000 5,000 69,984 

Committed - Central Services Equip. 19,509 - - - - 19,509 

Committed - Future Vehicle Purchase 433,766 199,000 199,000 - - 234,766 

Committed - Library Trust - - - - - -

Committed - Telephone Repair/Replace . 95,819 - - - - 95,819 

Committed - Wellness Program - - - - - -

Committed - Williamson Act 153,433 51 ,150 51 ,150 - - 102,283 

Committed - Courthouse Mitigation 319,000 - - - - 319,000 

Committed - Election Equip. Replacement 54,672 - - - - 54,672 

Committed - Pension Obligation 171 ,755 90,000 90,000 - - 81 ,755 

Committed - Insurance 49,879 49,879 49,879 - - -

Committed - OPEB 387,090 - - - - 387,090 

Committed - Transient Occupancy Tax 490,758 52 ,902 52 ,902 - - 437,856 

Committed - Disaster Expense 300,000 - - - - 300,000 

Committed - Flood Control Project 1,388,000 - - - - 1,388,000 

Committed - General 1,100,000 - - - - 1,100,000 

Committed - Capital Projects 6,709,314 2,624,965 2,950,158 300,000 4,415,748 8,174,904 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 13,643,421 $ 3,067,896 $ 3,393,089 $ 305,000 $ 4,420,748 $ 14,803,999 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

Road Fund 

Nonspendable - Imprest Cash $ 100 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 100 

Nonspendable - Inventory & Prepaid Exp. 46,393 - - - - 46 ,393 

Restricted - 5th St Bridge Capital Outlay 126,081 - - 17,226 17,226 143,307 

Restricted - Equip. Replacement 2,818,567 - - - - 2,818,567 

Restricted - FEMAlOES 70,000 - - - - 70,000 

Restricted-Fund Balance 6,334,532 4,748,254 4,983,561 - - 1,350,971 

Assigned - Fund Balance (48 ,744) - - - - (48,744) 

Total Road Fund $ 9,346,929 $ 4,748,254 $ 4,983,561 $ 17,226 $ 17,226 $ 4,380,594 

continued on next page 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 

SCHEDULE 4B 

OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES - BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Obligated Decreases or Increases or Total 

Fund Cancellations New Obligated 

Fund Name and Balance Adopted Adopted Fund Balances 

Fund Balance as of by the Board by the Board for the 

Description June 30, 2017 Recommended of Supervisors Recommended of Supervisors Budget Year 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

County Airport 

Nonspendable - Unrealized (G)/L $ (208) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ (208) 

Nonspendable - Airport Fuel Sales - - - - - -

Committed - Fund Balance 4 ,633 - - 32,648 12,041 16,674 

Total Airpot $ 4,425 $ - $ - $ 32,648 $ 12,041 $ 16,466 

Fish & Game 

Nonspendable - Imprest Cash $ 150 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 150 

Nonspendable - Unrealized (G)/L $ (232) (232) 

Restricted Fund Balance 43,600 9,501 9,157 - 34,443 

Total Fish & Game $ 43,518 $ 9,501 $ 9,157 $ - $ - $ 34,361 

Mental Health 

Nonspendable - Unrealized (G)/L $ 23,243 $ - $ - $ - $ - 23,243 

Nonspendable - Imprest Cash & Ppds 548 - - - - 548 

Restricted - Sutter County Use 51,419 - - - - 51,419 

Restricted - Fund Balance (3 ,990,184) 1,038,551 - - - (3,990,184) 

Assigned - Fund Balance 680,700 - - - 3,260,032 3,940,732 

Total Mental Health $ (3,234,274) $ 1,038,551 $ - $ - $ 3,260,032 $ 25,758 

Mental Health Services Act 

Nonspendable - Cash Deposit w/Others $ 500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 500 

Nonspendable - MHSAlHousing 874,458 874,458 

Nonspendable - Inventory & Prepaids 4,743 4,743 

Nonspendable - Nonspendable Adv. To BH 2,225,467 2,225,467 

Nonspendable -Unrealized (g)/L (56,654) (56,654) 

Restricted Fund Balance 9,028,654 1,486,319 4,522,174 - - 4,506,480 

Total MHSA $ 12,077,168 $ 1,486,319 $ 4,522,174 $ - $ - $ 7,554,994 

Housing Rehabilitation $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Sutter County Health 

Nonspendable - Imprest Cash 1,350 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,350 

Assigned - Fund Balance - - - - -
Total Health Fund $ 1,350 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,350 

Welfare/Social Services 

Nonspendable - Imprest Cash & Ppds $ 44,990 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 44,990 

Nonspendable - Welfare Revolving 1,395 - - - - 1,395 

Nonpendable - Unrealized (G)/L 40,345 40,345 

ASSigned - Fund Balance (1,983,982) - - - 1,983,982 -
Total Welfare/Social Services $ (1,897,252) $ - $ - $ - $ 1,983,982 $ 86,730 

continued on next page 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 

SCHEDULE 4C 

OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES - BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Obligated Decreases or Increases or Total 

Fund Cancellations New Obligated 

Fund Name and Balance Adopted Adopted Fund Balances 

Fund Balance as of by the Board by the Board for the 

Description June 30, 2017 Recommended of Supervisors Recommended of Supervisors Budget Year 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

Trial Courts 

Nonspendable - Inventory & Prepaids $ 30,054 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 30,054 

Nonspendable - Unrealized (G)/L 5,007 - - - - 5,007 

Assigned - Fund Balance - - - - -
Total Trial Courts $ 35,061 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 35,061 

Public Safety 

Nonspendable - Imp rest Cash $ 1,150 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,150 

Nonspendable - ImprestlDA checking 4,877 - - - - 4,877 

Nonspendable - Sheriff Special Invest. 3,368 - - - - 3,368 

Nonspendable - Non-Int. Checking 28,639 - - - - 28,639 

494 - - - - 494 

Committed - Firing Range Maint. 25,535 - - - - 25,535 

Assigned - Fund Balance - - - - - -
Total Public Safety $ 64,063 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 64,063 

General Government 

DIF Co Gen Gov $ 784,983 $ - $ - $ 5,000 $ 6,000 $ 790,983 

EDBG 636-04 Grant - - - - -

Development Impact Fee L.O. 170,412 - 19,680 1,000 1,300 152,032 

St-Co Prop Tax 21 ,265 10,500 10,500 - - 10,765 

Candidates Stmts Elections (42) - - 42 - (42) 

Automated Warrant 321 ,710 - - 15,000 15,000 336,710 

ORC Collections 25,285 - - 7,000 7,000 32,285 

RLF CDBG Housing Rehab. - - - - -
Non-Spendable - Unrealized (G)/L (1,661 ) - - - - (1,661) 

Restricted - LIT Loan Receialbe 11,939 - - - - 11,939 

Restricted - Fund Balance 175,074 - - 2,000 - 175,074 

Total RLF CDBG Housing Rehab. $ 185,352 $ - $ - $ 2,000 $ - $ 185,352 

Plan Check & Inspection Fee 274,100 - - 3,000 2,500 276,600 

Civil Penalties 38,450 - - - 11,000 49,450 

CDBG Housing Rehab. 04 

Non-Spendable - LIT Loan Rec. $ (11,424) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ (11,424) 

Non-Spendable - Unrealized (G)/L (517) 

Restricted - Fund Balance 162,266 - - - - 162,266 

Total CDBG Housing Rehab. $ 150,325 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 150,842 

Animal Control Spay Neuter 101 - - - - 101 

CDBG RLF -
Non-Spendable - Unrealized (G)/L $ (5,524) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ (5,524) 

Restricted - LIT Receivable $ 238,725 - - - - 238,725 

Restricted - Fund Balance 700,720 400,000 965,419 - - (264,699) 

Total RLF Housing Rehab. $ 933,921 $ 400,000 $ 965,419 $ - $ - $ (31,498) 

Total General Government $ 2,905,862 $ 410,500 $ 995,599 $ 33,042 $ 42,800 $ 1,904,130 

continued on next page 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 

SCHEDULE 4D 

OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES - BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Obligated Decreases or Increases or Total 

Fund Cancellations New Obligated 

Fund Name and Balance Adopted Adopted Fund Balances 

Fund Balance as of by the Board by the Board for the 

Description June 30, 2017 Recommended of Supervisors Recommended of Supervisors Budget Year 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

Public Protection 

Impact Fee Court Criminal Just. $ 152,847 $ 412,353 $ - $ 8,000 $ 160,847 

Devel. Impact Fee Sheriff 269,278 - - 1,500 2,000 271,278 

Impact Fee Fire CSA F 323,640 - - 1,500 2,500 326,140 

Impact Fee Park & Rec. 397,442 - - 2,500 3,000 400,442 

Impact Fee Fire CSA C 40,682 - - 200 300 40,982 

Impact Fee Fire CSA D 32,389 - - 100 250 32,639 

Child Supp Services Reimb Adj 141 ,253 - - - - 141 ,253 

Justice Assistance Grant 95,264 - - 978 180 95,444 

County Local Revenue Fund 2011 456,331 - - - - 456,331 

AB109 Front Line Law Enforce. 149,713 - - 5,000 1,000 150,713 

SLEFS 2011-2012 - - - - - -
SLEFS 2012-2013 887,997 205,404 157,958 218,455 - 730,039 

Subs!. Abuse Crime Prevent 8,400 3,352 - - - 8,400 

Youthful Offender Block Grant 898,780 - 1,394 111,566 - 897,386 

CCPIF SB 678 826,661 431,049 430,304 - 396,357 

Sheriff Inmate Welfare 206,611 76,222 113,251 - - 93,360 

Impact Fee Park Acq . 398,780 - - 2,000 3,300 402,080 

Sheriff Civil Fees 184,867 - - 12,804 12,804 197,671 

Sheriff Assessment Fees 28,700 - - 15,000 14,700 43,400 

Family Support 11,819 - - - - 11,819 

E-Recording 42,191 - - 70,000 18,000 60,191 

County Recorder Upgrade 638,058 - - 60,760 90,360 728,418 

Micrographic 104,851 28,990 38,800 - - 66,051 

Calmet 500,534 - - - - 500,534 

CCP Planning/Start Up 338,874 - - 56,376 49,395 388,269 

Public Safety Realignment 3,960,729 117,300 373,293 - - 3,587,436 

DJJ Re-entry 48,172 - 1,900 450 - 46,272 

CUPA JudgemenUSettlement 12,111 - - 450 8,600 20,711 

CCJ Facilities Construction 1,127,422 - 15,000 129,649 - 1,112,422 

Local Anti-Drug 52,400 - - 2,200 9,000 61,400 

Community Services SMIP 9,791 - - 100 240 10,031 

Local Innovation 33,077 - - 100 17,479 50,556 

Criminal Lab Analysis Fee 2,164 - - - - 2,164 

SS Truncations Program 121 ,647 51 ,000 81 ,500 - - 40,147 

Public Safety Augmentation (180) - - - - (180) 

Sheriffs Federal Seizure 506,223 - - 5,000 7,000 513,223 

Sheriff Asset Seizure 42,099 - - 100 300 42,399 

Vital Statistics R 50,395 31 ,000 31,000 - 19,395 

DA Forfeiture Trust 114,568 - - 2,200 10,000 124,568 

DNA Identification 246,305 - - - - 246,305 

Subtotal Public Protection $ 13,462,885 $ 1,356,670 $ 1,244,400 $ 698,988 $ 258,408 $ 12,476,893 

continued on next page 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 

Fund Name and 

Fund Balance 

Description 

(1) 

Subtotal Public Protection 

Weight Truck Replacement 

Nonspendable - Unrealized (G)/L 
Restricted - Fund Balance 

Restricted - Maintenance Nevada 

Restricted - Maintenance Sutter 

Restricted - Maintenance Yuba 

Restricted - Replacement Nevada 

Restricted - Replacement Sutter 

Restricted - Replacement Yuba 

Total Weight Truck 

Total Public Protection 

Public Ways 

Dev. Impact Animal Control 

Dev. Impact Fee Levee 

Dev. Impact Fee Roads 

Survey Monument Preservation 

Calpine Levee & Flood Control 

Road Department Trust 

Courthouse Construction 

Total Public Ways 

Health and Sanitation 

Impact Fee Health & Human Services 

Bioterrorism Trust 

Bicycle Helmet Safety 

CMSP Eligibility Costs 

Social Services Realignment 

Local H&W-Health 

Emergency Medical Services 

Nonspendable - (G)/L 

Restricted - 15% Physicians 

Restricted - EMS 2002 

Restricted - Hospital 

Restricted - Physician 

Restricted - fund Balance 

Total EMS 

MHSA Housing Program 

Mental Health Alcohol Program 

Child Abuse Trust 

Vital Statistics Trust-Health 

Total Health and Sanitation 

COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES - BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Obligated Decreases or 

Fund Cancellations 

Balance Adopted 

as of by the Board 

SCHEDULE 4E 

Increases or Total 

New Obligated 

Adopted Fund Balances 

by the Board for the 

June 30, 2017 Recommended of Supervisors Recommended of Supervisors Budget Year 

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

$ 13,462,885 $ 1,356,670 $ 1,244,400 $ 698,988 $ 258,408 $ 12,476,893 

(913) 39,493 - - - (913) 

36,666 39,493 33,256 - - 3,410 

4,105 2,946 3,135 - - 970 

10,885 7,987 7,837 - - 3,048 

6,743 5,004 4,702 - - 2,041 

22,414 20,814 22,414 - - -
56,035 52,035 56,035 - - -
33,621 31 ,221 33,621 - - -

$ 169,556 $ 198,993 $ 161,000 $ - $ - $ 8,556 

$ 13,632,441 $ 1,555,663 $ 1,405,400 $ 698,988 $ 258,408 $ 12,485,449 

$ (619,288) $ - $ - $ 100 $ 625,293 $ 6,005 

135,490 - - 750 950 136,440 

84,069 - - 400 450 84,519 

41,759 - - 1,800 1,800 43,559 

1,258,573 - - 5,000 10,000 1,268,573 

224,792 - - 2,000 3,000 227,792 

3,950 - - - - 3,950 

$ 1,129,345 $ - $ - $ 10,050 $ 641,493 $ 1,770,838 

$ 91 ,119 $ - $ 14,000 $ 15,000 $ 106,119 

297,938 - - 2,000 2,000 299,938 

170 750 150 - - 20 

2,325 5,000 10,000 - - (7,675) 

5,835,792 - - - 5,835,792 

138,064 - - - 138,064 

(2,992) - - - - (2,992) 

9,157 - - - - 9,157 

325,057 - - - - 325,057 

5,779 - - - - 5,779 

117,490 16,282 16,282 - - 101,208 

71,045 - - - - 71,045 

$ 525,536 $ 16,282 $ 16,282 $ - $ - $ 509,254 

1,544,224 - - - 1,544,224 

186,182 - 8,650 - - 177,532 

266,100 - - - - 266,100 

63,446 - - 3,250 3,250 66,696 

$ 8,950,896 $ 22,032 $ 35,082 $ 19,250 $ 20,250 $ 8,936,064 

continued on next page 
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STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

January 2010 Edition, revision #1 

Fund Name and 

Fund Balance 

COUNTY OF SUTTER 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES - BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Obligated Decreases or 

Fund Cancellations 

Balance Adopted 

as of by the Board 

SCHEDULE 4F 

Increases or Total 

New Obligated 

Adopted Fund Balances 

by the Board for the 

Description June 30, 2017 Recommended of Supervisors Recommended of Supervisors Budget Year 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

Public Assistance 

Local H&W-Social Services $ 12,928,962 $ 2,512 ,217 $ 5,556,200 $ - $ - $ 7,372,762 

WrapAround 1,198,850 - - - 1,198,850 

Mental Health First Steps 3,455,635 - 570,000 455,848 2,885,635 

Indigent Burials Trust 374 - - - - 374 

Child Passenger Retraint-Health 12,628 13,781 12,628 - - -

Total Public Assistance $ 17,596,449 $ 2,525,998 $ 6,138,828 $ 455,848 $ - $ 11,457,621 

Education 

Devel. Impact Fee Library $ 164,210 $ 40,000 $ 24,000 $ - $ - $ 140,210 

Tobacco Education 138,055 - - - - 138,055 

Total Education $ 302,265 $ 40,000 $ 24,000 $ - $ - $ 278,265 

Recreation and Culture 
Museum Fountain Trust $ 1,373 $ 213 $ 213 $ - $ - $ 1,160 

Co Exhibit Trust 8,662 - - 50 100 8,762 

Total Recreation and Cutture $ 10,035 $ 213 $ 213 $ 50 $ 100 $ 9,922 

Community Development 
2010 Home Program $ 114,300 $ - $ - $ - $ 10 $ 114,310 

Total Community Development $ 114,300 $ - $ - $ - $ 10 $ 114,310 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $ 61,082,581 $ 11 ,837,031 $ 18,114,014 $ 1,267,102 $ 6,236,342 $ 49,155,976 

Capital Projects Fund 

Committed - Fund Balance $ 2,965,454 $ - $ 2,679,496 $ - $ 16 $ 285,974 

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 2,965,454 $ - $ 2,679,496 $ - $ 16 $ 285,974 

Debt Service Fund 

Committed - Fund Balance $ (76) $ - $ - $ - $ 76 $ -

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND $ (76) $ - $ - $ - $ 76 $ -

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUND $ 77,691,380 $ 14,904,927 $ 24,186,599 $ 1,572,102 $ 10,657,182 $ 64,245,949 
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C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES 
STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(985) (ESTIMATED REVENUE. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANSFERS) 
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE ,4 '5' 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

DESCRI PTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

TAXES 
LICENSES. PERMITS AND FRANCHISES 
FINES. FORFEITURES AND PENALTIES 
REV ENUE FROM USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
CHARGES FOR SERVI CES 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANSFERS IN 

TOTAL 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

GENERAL 
ROAD 
COUNTY AIRPORT 
FISH AND GAME 
BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 
HEALTH 
WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 
TRIAL COURT 
PUBLIC SAFETY 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 
DEBT SERVICES 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL CONTR 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE LEVEE YCBASN 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE-ROADS 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN GOVT 
DEVELP IMPACT CRT/CRIMNL JUSTC 
DEVELP IMPACT HLTH/SOCIAL SRVS 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE SHERIFF 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA F 

ACTUAL 
REVENUES 
2015-16 

30.783.078 
2.529.645 
1. 019.343 
2.865.680 

101. 247.002 
100.563.594 

2.496.905 

813. 917 

386 

242.319.550 

50.405.658 
5.528.884 

185.068 
3.350 

22.704.734 
9.494.501 
8.585.973 

39.994.348 
8.111.927 

26.377.331 
655.548 
90.299 
1.388 

17.055 
10. 335 

137.172 
84.782 

727.702 
16.827 
18 .309 

ACTUAL 
REVENUES 
2016 -17 

30.983.565 
2.003.133 

842.957 
1.652.524 

107.851.555 
100.634.936 

2.346.647 

9.308.077 

255.623.394 

52.773.633 
6.050.509 

124.212 
2.474 

23.266.006 
11.390.519 
9.382.859 

41. 554.728 
8.806.288 

27.845.821 
7.060.809 

90.149 
785 

21.527 
35.345 
20.093 
28.425 
45.673 
14.391 
13.069 

RECOMMENDED 
REVENUES 
2017-18 

31.227.604 
1. 969.715 

880.482 
1. 748.211 

119.380.817 
116.868.307 

1. 753 .155 

4.437.219 

278.265.510 

55.363.173 
7.767.787 

410.634 
7.010 

25.846.348 
10.591.145 
12.615.106 
51. 641. 325 
10.148.085 
31. 676.296 
6.740.450 

90.339 
100 
950 
450 

6.000 
8.000 

15.000 
2.000 
2.500 

BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017 -18 

31.227.604 
1. 969.715 

880.482 
1.748.211 

122.446.362 
119.899.557 

1. 753 .155 

7.046.470 

286.971.556 

55.025.173 
10.082.609 

72 .634 
7.010 

30.236.380 
10.591.145 
12.683.047 
53.625.307 
10.148.085 
31. 676.296 
6.740.450 

90.415 
625 .293 

950 
450 

6.000 
8.000 

15.000 
2.000 
2.500 
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C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CAL IFORNIA 

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES 
STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(985) (ESTIMATED REVENUE. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANSFERS) 
BUDGET FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE $ t) 

11-15 -17 2:47 PM 

DESCRI PTI ON 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE LIBRARY 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE UA PARK&REC 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA C 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA D 
EDBG 636-04 GRANT 
CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB/ADJUSTME 
BIOTERRORISM TRUST 
DEVELOP IMPACT FEE-LIVE OAK 
SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION 
JUSTICE ASSIST GRANT PROGRAM 
CALPINE LEVEE & FLOOD CONTROL 
COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 2011 
AB109 FRONT LINE LAW ENFORCEMT 
SLESF 2011 -2012 
SLESF 2012-2013 
SUBSTNC ABUSE/CRIME PRVNT 2000 
YOUTH FUL OFFENDER BLOCK GRANT 
COMM CORR PERFRM INCENTV/SB678 
BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY 
ST-CO PROPERTY TAX PROGRAM 
SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE 
ROAD DEPARTMENT TRUST 
DEVELP IMPCT FEE-PARK ACQ/DEV 
SHERIFF CIVIL FEES 
CANDIDATES' STATEMENTS ELECTNS 
SHERIFF ASSESSMENT FEES 
FAMILY SUPPORT 
CMSP ELIGIBILITY COSTS 
E-RECORDING 
COUNTY RECORDER UPGRADING FEE 
AUTOMATED COUNTY WARRANT SYSTM 
MUSEUM FOUNTAIN TRUST 
MICROGRAPHIC FEES RECORDER 
CALMMET FUND 
CCP PLANNING/START UP FUND 
PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT 2011 
DJJ RE-ENTRY 
ORC COLLECTIONS 
SOCIAL SERVICES REALGNMENT2011 
TOBACCO EDUCATION TRUST 
LOCAL H & W TRUST-HEALTH 

ACTUAL 
REVENUES 
2015- 16 

18.638 
12.226 
1.834 

630 
213 

2.855.146 
4.702 

51.820 
1.731 
2,333-

18 ,980 
30,632,082 

28.175 
46 

491,623 
5,056 

488, 158 
912,160 

137 
424 

290,058 
4,331 
8,448 

24,025 
4.895 

13,479 
2.822,655 

266 
20,019 

123.378 
22.906 

50 
20 ,878 

144,480 
103,364 

3.788,459 
638 

10,811 
7,128.038 

153.075 
3,745.483 

ACTUAL 
REVENUES 
2016-17 

10,007 
8,629 
1.468 

171 

2,853,275 
16,796 

902 
1, 770 

18.829 
7.196 

29, 155, 763 
792 

551.110 
1,793 

437,030 
370,275 

23 
113 

253,100 
1,427 
3,375 

25,487 
7.660 

11.741 
2.461.163 

108,872-
20,336 

128,902 
12.336 
7,822 

20,683 
141,302 
101. 238 

3.166,880 
4,644 

11,884 
7,049,288 

150.884 
3,620.567 

RECOMMENDED 
REVENU ES 
2017-18 

11, 000 
3,000 

300 
250 

2,980 ,352 
2.000 
1. 300 
1.800 

180 
10.000 

28,999 ,226 
1,000 

336,870 
1,300 

440,000 
369,803 

60 

273,168 
3,000 
3,300 

19.100 
15,000 
14.700 

2,771. 516 

22,000 
131,000 
15,000 

19,000 
93,900 

104,000 
3,168,574 

15,500 
7,000 

7,073,000 
151. 500 

3,810,504 

BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017-18 

11. 000 
3,000 

300 
250 

2,980,352 
2,000 
1,300 
1,800 

180 
10,000 

28,999,226 
1.000 

336,870 
1,300 

440,000 
369,803 

60 

273.168 
3,000 
3,300 

19,100 
15.000 
14.700 

2,771. 516 

22,000 
131. 000 
15,000 

19,000 
93,900 

104,000 
3,168 ,574 

15,500 
7.000 

7,073,000 
151,500 

3.810,504 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORN IA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED ADDI TIONAL FI NANCING SOURCES SCH EDULE ,4 t5 

(1985) (ESTIMATED REVENUE. OTHER FI NAN CING SOURCES AND RES IDUAL EQU ITY TRANSFERS) 11-15- 17 2: 47 PM 
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 20 17 -18 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
DESCR I PTI ON REVENUES REV ENUES REVENUES ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016- 17 2017 -18 20 17 -18 

LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCIAL SRVS 4.606.449 5.296. 006 4.984.000 4.984. 000 
2010 HOME PROGRAM 4- l- ID 10 
CUPA JUDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT 12.112 8.600 8. 600 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 108.675 83.323 158. 120 158. 120 
CDBG PI FUND 13. 258 45.023 2.000 2.000 
PLAN CH EC K & INSPECTION FEES 4.006 1. 451 2.500 2. 500 
MHSA HOUSING PROGRAM 1. 544.228 
MENTAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PROGRAM 12.702 6.723 7.050 7.050 
CJ FACILITIES CONSTRUCT ION 159.961 116.256 105.000 105 .000 
LOCAL ANT I-DRUG PROGRAMS 6.330 17.498 9.000 9.000 
COUNTY EXHIBIT TRUST 126 46 100 100 
COMM SVC- SMI P 321 262 240 240 
CH ILD ABUSE TRUST 91.083 96.951 93 .500 93 .500 
WRAP AROUND SPECIAL REV FUND 417 .119 379.127 378.960 378.960 
DRUG MEDI-CAL (DMC) SERVICES 1. 672.003 583.816 630.000 630 .000 
LOCAL INNOVATION 33 .106 17.479 17 .479 
CIV IL PENALTIES 20 .074 18. 406 11 .000 11.000 
COURTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION 216 83 300 300 
ANIMAL CONTROL SPAY/NEUTER DEP 123 1 
CRIMINAL LAB ANALYSIS FEE 629 226 800 800 
SOCIAL SECURITY TRUNCATION PGM 21 .043 20 .755 18 .500 18.500 
PUBLIC SAFETY AUGMENTATION 7.574 .135 8.020.552 7.950.000 7.950. 000 
CDBG HOUSING REHAB 04 -STBG1 979 4.453 11. 946 1.000 1.000 
SHERIFF'S FED ASSET SEIZURE 304 .424 191.642 7.000 7.000 
SHERIFF ASSET SEIZURE NET5 30.334 223 300 300 
VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-HEALTH 9.108 8. 363 8.500 8.500 
VITAL /STATI STI CS TRUST-RECORDR 14 .187 13.442 12.500 12.500 
EDBG PI FUND 37 .357 9.997 14.400 14.400 
WEIGHT TRUCK RE PLACEMENT/MNTN 37.818 13.940 14.000 14.000 
DA ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 37 .088 18.269 10.000 10. 000 
INDIGENT BURIALS TRUST 1.309 1.259 1.400 1.400 
CHILD PASSENGER RESTRA INT-HLTH 2.946 550 850 850 
DNA 10 PROP 69 - LOCAL 29.902 22.709 16.500 16.500 

TOTAL 242 .319.550 255. 623. 394 278.265.510 286.971 .556 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE ,'l 4J 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 11-15 -17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 

TAXES 

1110 Property Tax Current Secured 13.655.586 14.308.339 14.500.000 14.500.000 
341.152 360.486 350.000 350.000 ROAD 

TOTAL Property Tax Current Secured * 13.996.738 14.668.825 14.850. 000 14.850.000 * 

1111 Property Tax Curnt Supplementl 178.172 243.870 180. 000 180.000 
4.644 6.380 ROAD 

TOTAL Property Tax Curnt Supplementl * 182.816 250.250 180. 000 180.000 * 

1120 Property Tax Current Unsecured 923.685 1.074.935 880.000 880.000 
22.840 23.384 22.000 22.000 ROAD 
19.255 11.684 17.500 17.500 COUNTY AIRPORT 

TOTAL Property Tax Current Unsecured * 965.780 1.110.003 919.500 919 .500 * 

1121 Prop Tax Current Unsecure Boat 16.754 15.545 16.813 16.813 PUBLIC SAFETY 

1219 Prop Tax Prior Unsecured Boat 652 704 PUBLIC SAFETY 

1220 Property Tax Prior Un secured 26.878 14.903 25.000 25.000 
65 384 ROAD 

TOTAL Property Tax Pr ior Unsecured * 26.943 15.287 25.000 25.000 * 

1221 Prop Tax In-Lieu - Veh Lic Fee 9.370.185 9.756.518 9.740.000 9.740.000 

1222 Prop Tx Special Assments Curnt 68.126 63.843 60.000 60 .000 

1223 Prop Tax Special Assmnts Prior 724 

1227 Transient Occupancy Tax 14.582 20.118 25.000 25.000 

l300 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Tax 429.907 527.363 410.000 410.000 

1310 Interest Delinquent Tax 398.771 572.064 400.000 400.000 

1400 Sales & Use Taxes 3.240.690 2.844.681 3.500.000 3.500.000 

1405 In-Li eu Local Sales & Use Tax 663.536 

1410 Transportation Tax 161. 242 177.801 215.000 215.000 
898.280 555.990 516.291 516.291 ROAD 

TOTAL Transportation Tax * 1. 059 .522 733.791 731. 291 731.291 * 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE %0 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATI ON REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 

TAXES (CONTINUED) 

1620 Property Transfer Tax 342.223 368.193 335.000 335.000 

1625 YC RDA SUCCSOR ACY-RESID DISTR 5.129 36.379 35.000 35.000 
ROAD 

TOTAL YC RDA SUCCSOR ACY-RESID DISTR * 5.129 36.380 35.000 35.000 * 

TOTAL TAXES 30.783.078 30.983.565 31.227.604 31.227.604 * * 

LICENSES. PERMITS AND FRANCHISES 

2050 Franchises 1. 296 .155 1. 012.761 1. 200.000 1. 200.000 

2060 Transportation Permit Oversize 200 200 200 
23.807 15.600 15.000 15.000 ROAD 

TOTAL Transportation Permit Oversize * 24.007 15.600 15.200 15.200 * 

2120 Lease Income 600 600 600 600 ROAD 

2152 Food Facility Permits 158 .380 147.417 146.000 146 .000 

2153 Recreational Health Permits 36.321 32.808 30.000 30.000 

2154 Public Water System Permits 3.601 3.384 4.000 4.000 

2155 L W Pumper Permits 7.257 8.202 6.800 6.800 

2156 Project Permits 93.409 86.621 77 .000 77.000 
13.904 18.550 20.000 20.000 ROAD 

TOTAL Project Permits * 107.313 105.171 97.000 97.000 * 

2170 Sheriffs Fees & Permits 16.882 16.557 13.000 13.000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

2171 Work Furlough Fees 830 200 800 800 PUBLI C SAFETY 

2299 SB1473 Spec Revolving Fund Fee 217 197 150 150 

2300 Construction Permits 490.909 462.436 397.800 397.800 

2311 Development Impact Fees 1. 319 757 DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL 
15.493 20.995 DEVELP IMPACT FEE LEVEE Y 
9.657 35.224 DEVELP IMPACT FEE-ROADS 

64.803 16.042 DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CAL IFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE ~'4" 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

LICENSES, PERMITS AND FRANCHISES (CONTINUED) 

61,401 15.189 DEVELP IMPACT CRT/CRIMNL 
74.633 18.565 DEVELP IMPACT HLTH/SOCIAL 
13.150 13.051 DEVELP IMPACT FEE SHERIFF 
13.825 11 ,433 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
15.402 8.645 9.000 9,000 DEVELP IMPACT FEE LIBRARY 
6,538 6,538 DEVELP IMPACT FEE UA PARK 
1,260 1,260 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 

157 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
49,547 DEVELOP IMPACT FEE-LIVE 0 
2.650 1. 275 DEVELP IMPCT FEE-PARK ACQ 

TOTAL Development Impact Fees * 329,835 148,974 9,000 9,000 * 

2400 Burial Permit Fees 1,304 1,256 1,400 1,400 INDIGENT BURIALS TRUST 

2405 Monument Survey Fee 1.150 1. 560 1. 500 1. 500 SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVAT 

2620 Marriage Licenses 21. 438 19,890 20,000 20,000 

2621 Marriage Lic Domest ic Violence 28,350 22,500 25,000 25,000 

2630 Mobile Home Permits 2.300 2,232 1,300 1,300 

2700 Admin Fees-from other Agencies 2,614 1.176 5 5 
182 212 160 160 COMM SVC-SMIP 

TOTAL Admin Fees-from other Agencies * 2,796 1,388 165 165 * 

TOTAL LICENSES. PERMITS AND FRANCHISES 2,529,645 2,003,133 1. 969,715 1. 969,715 * * 

FINES, FORFEITURES AND PENALTIES 

3106 Administrative Service Revenue 1,050 1,205 750 750 
10,023 8,041 13,100 13.100 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 

TOTAL Administrative Service Revenue * 11,073 9.246 13,850 13,850 * 

3107 Hospital Service Revenue 22,552 18,093 34,880 34,880 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 

3108 Physici an Revenue 53,746 42,330 80,922 80,922 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 

3109 Unallocated Revenue 15,336 12.303 23,718 23,718 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 

3110 Vehicle Code Fines 34 149 

3112 Ci vi 1 Penalty 12,700 8,851 8,000 8,000 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(1985) 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE ~'lf 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL 
REVENUES 
2015-16 

ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION 

FINES. FORFEITURES AND PENALTIES (CONTINUED) 

3204 Judgements/Damages & Settlemnt 

TOTAL Judgements/Damages & Settlemnt * 

3205 Red Light TVS 30% 

5. 299 

20.000 
25.299 

3.122 

3206 Co Share Traffic/PC 1463.001 38.675 
136.307 

TOTAL Co Share Traffic /PC 1463 .001 * 174.982 

3209 Co Share Criminal/PC 1463.001 

TOTAL Co Share Criminal/PC 1463.001 * 

3210 Other Court Fines 

TOTAL Other Court Fines * 

3213 Weights/Measures Civil Penalty 

3216 Co Parking Fund/GC 76000(C) 

3218 County Penalty Assmt/PC 1464 

3219 77% TVS Fine/VC 42007 

3222 Red Light Fund/PC 1463.11 

3225 Vict im Restitution 

TOTAL Victim Rest i tution * 

3226 AIDS Ed Add'l Fine PC261.5 

13. 512 
38.325 
51.837 

2.689 
21.204 
4.855 

125 
21.779 
1.988-
9.687 

145.831 
121 
620 

2.457 
25.464 

232.844 

600 

720 

107.371 

294.365 

1.283 

474 
10.989 
11.463 

16 

REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 
2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 

250 

12.150 
18.433 
30.833 

1. 744 

24.782 
94.613 

119.395 

7.898 
18.406 
26.304 

2.245 
9.831 
1.680 

18 
15.134 

908-
5.755 

111.113 

247 
412 

21.490 
167.017 

665 

78.761 

305.082 

856 

860 

860 

1 

8.600 
10.000 
18.600 

1.500 

25.000 
95.000 

120.000 

7.000 
16.000 
23.000 

5.500 
19.662 
1.150 

50 
15.000 

4.800 
100.000 

800 
500 

15.000 
162.462 

2.000 

600 

80.000 

310.000 

750 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
8.600 CUPA JUDGEMENT /SETTLEMENT 

10.000 CIVIL PENALTIES 
18.600 * 

1. 500 

25.000 
95.000 TRIAL COURT 

120.000 * 

7.000 
16.000 TRIAL COURT 
23.000 * 

5.500 FISH AND GAME 
19.662 PUBLIC SAFETY 
1.150 SUBSTNC ABUSE/CRIME PRVNT 

50 BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY 
15.000 AUTOMATED COUNTY WARRANT 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 
4.800 MENTAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PRO 

100.000 CJ FACILITIES CONSTRUCTIO 
ANIMAL CO NTROL SPAY/NEUTE 

800 CRIMINAL LAB ANALYSIS FEE 
500 CHILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT 

15.000 DNA ID PROP 69 - LOCAL 
162.462 * 

2.000 

600 TRIAL COURT 

80 .000 TR IAL COURT 

310.000 TRIAL COURT 

750 

HEALTH 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

* 

HEALTH 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDU LE "Sf.( 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 11 -15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMME NDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED ) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 

FINES. FORFEITURES AND PENALTIES (CONT INUED) 

3228 Litter Fines PC1463.9 225 

3229 B&P 7028.2 Contractor Fi ne 292 200 200 PUBLIC SAFETY 

3230 R & T 4710 19.950 

TOTAL FINES. FORFE ITU RES AND PENALTIES 1. 019.343 842.957 880 .482 880.482 * * 

REVENUE FROM US E OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

4100 Interest Apportioned 373.471 538.915 275. 000 275.000 
96.248 127.016 40.000 40.000 ROAD 
1.422 1. 714 1.500 1. 500 COUNTY AIRPORT 

503 604 1. 350 1.350 FISH AND GAME 
15.779 5.011 30.000 30.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
92.272 151.599 130.000 130.000 MEN TAL HEALTH SERV ICES AC 
3.835 1.907 3.000 3.000 HEALTH 
2.441- 26.190- WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 
3.418- 1. 397- TR IAL COURT 

21.380- 12.650- PUBLI C SAFETY 
6.199 12.667 CAPI TAL PROJECTS 

81- DEBT SERVICES 
50 79 100 100 DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL 

1.146 1. 710 950 950 DEVELP IMPACT FEE LEVEE Y 
500 853 450 450 DEVELP IMPACT FEE- ROADS 

7.461 10.873 6.000 6.000 DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN 
17.845 14.509 8.000 8.000 DEVELP IMPACT CRT/CRIMNL 
20.865 27. 786 15.000 15.000 DEVELP IMPACT HLTH/SOCIAL 
2.746 3.681 2.000 2. 000 DEVELP IMPACT FEE SHER IFF 
3.350 4.449 2.500 2.500 DEV EL P IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
2.520 2.787 2.000 2.000 DEV ELP IMPACT FEE LIBRARY 
4.268 5.545 3.000 3.000 DEV ELP IMPACT FEE UA PARK 

431 562 300 300 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
355 453 250 250 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 

3 EDBG 636-04 GRANT 
4. 319 5.633 4.000 4.000 CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB/ADJ 
3.553 4.423 2.000 2.000 BIOTERRORISM TRUST 
1.654 2.383 1. 300 1. 300 DEVELOP IMPACT FEE-LIVE 0 

435 573 300 300 SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVAT 
655 911 180 180 JUSTICE ASSIST GRANT PROG 

14 .265 18. 134 10.000 10.000 CALPINE LEVEE & FLOOD CON 
7.131 12.227 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE ~' {", 

(1985 ) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GE NERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 

REVENUE FROM USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY (CONTINUED) 

1.542 2.093 1.000 1. 000 AB109 FRONT LINE LAW ENFO 
10.216 14.825 15.000 15.000 SLESF 2012-2013 

153 186 150 150 SUBSTNC ABUSE/CRIME PRVNT 
6.032 12.021 12.000 12.000 YOUTHFUL OFFENDER BLOCK G 

12.038 15.715 7.500 7.500 COMM CORR PERFRM INCENTV/ 
9 13 10 10 BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY 

347 298 ST-CO PROPERTY TAX PROGRA 
3.504 3.404 2.500 2.500 SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE 
3.226 4.503 3.000 3.000 ROAD DEPARTMENT TRUST 
4.354 5.566 3.300 3.300 DEVE LP IMPCT FEE-PARK ACQ 
1. 769 2.479 1.100 1.100 SHERIFF CIVIL FEES 

280 315 200 200 SHERIFF ASSESSMENT FEES 
11. 743 15.529 10.000 10 .000 FAMILY SUPPORT 

147 454 E-RECORDI NG 
5.233 8.149 COUNTY RECORDER UPGRADING 

38 70 MUSEUM FOUNTAIN TRUST 
883 1.366 500 500 MICROGRAPHIC FEES RECORDE 

3.351 6.048 CALMMET FUND 
2.292 4.048 4.000 4.000 CCP PLANNING/START UP FUN 

34.443 57.463 40.000 40.000 PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT 
481 655 500 500 DJJ RE -ENTRY 

39.611 77 .296 25.000 25.000 SOC IAL SERVICES REALGNMEN 
2.576 2.933 1.500 1. 500 TOBACCO EDUCATION TRUST 

3- 4- 10 10 2010 HOME PROGRAM 
11 CUPA JUDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT 

6.779 8.512 5.500 5.500 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 
3.113 4.048 CDBG PI FUND 
3.011 3.833 2.500 2.500 PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION F 

60 MHSA HOUSING PROGRAM 
2.036 2.581 2.250 2.250 MENTAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PRO 

10.425 14.868 5.000 5.000 CJ FAC IL ITIES CONSTRUCTIO 
324 576 400 400 LOCAL ANTI-DRUG PROGRAMS 

95 121 100 100 COUNTY EXHIBIT TRUST 
104 135 80 80 COMM SVC-SMIP 

3.110 3.954 3.000 3.000 CHILD ABUSE TRUST 
10 .005 14.749 6.000 6.000 WRAP AROUND SPECIAL REV F 
32.372 48.640 30.000 30.000 DRUG MEDI-CAL (DMC) SERVI 

350 LOCAL INNOVATION 
1 364 1. 000 1.000 CIVIL PENAL TIES 

159 222 300 300 COURTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION 
3 ANIMAL CONTROL SPAY/NEUTE 

1.007 1.564 SOCIAL SECURITY TRUNCATIO 
2.301 5.494 PUBLIC SAFETY AUGMENTATIO 
1.045 1.380 CDBG HOUSING REHAB 04-STB 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(985) 

SOURCE CLASS IFI CAT ION 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED 
2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 

REVENUE FROM USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY (CONTINUED) 

1.133 4.133 2.000 2. 000 
181 589 300 300 
665 894 500 500 
771 868 

10.995 15.197 10.000 10,000 
1.729 2.414 1.000 1,000 

706 1.441 
4 6 

394 371 350 350 
3.566 3.481 1,500 1,500 

TOTAL Interest Apporti oned * 896.339 1. 292.970 738 .230 738.230 

4102 Interest 205.492 40.537 1.000 1.000 
187.502 51 
24.321 28.170 29.000 29.000 

814 1. 315 
TOTAL Interest * 418.129 70.073 30,000 30.000 

4103 Interest-FMV Adjustments 86.595 217.300-
31. 740 79.006-

625 772-

COUN TY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE /3 ~ 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

FUND 
(GEN ERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

SHERIFF' S FED ASSET SE IZU 
SHERIFF ASSET SEIZURE NET 
VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-HE 
VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-RE 
EDBG PI FUND 
WEIGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/ 
DA ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 
INDIGENT BURIALS TRUST 
CH ILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT 
DNA 10 PROP 69 - LOCAL 
* 

BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 
* 

ROAD 
COUNTY AIRPORT 

158 375- 160 160 FISH AND GAME 
3,722 

32.447 
2.030 

13.108 
876 
201 

2,526 
19 

416 
178 

2.793 
5.536 
7,01l 

931 
1,134 

716 
1.420 

143 
ll8 
986 

1.149 
619 

19 .107 
87.826-

918-
26.817 
3.660 

428-
39.148-

51-
1.178-

732-
6.822-
1. 273-

678-
2.341-
2.813-
1. 425-
3.454-

354-
282-

1. 662-
2.749-
1. 481-

BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 
HEALTH 
WELFARE /SOCIAL SERV ICES 
TRIAL COURT 
PUBLIC SAFETY 
CAPI TAL PROJ ECTS 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE LEVEE Y 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE-ROADS 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN 
DEVELP IMPACT CRT/CRIMNL 
DEVELP IMPACT HLTH/SOCIAL 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE SHERIFF 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE LIBRARY 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE UA PARK 
DEVELP IM PACT FEE FIRE CS 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB/ADJ 
BIOTERRORISM TRUST 
DEVELOP IMPACT FEE-LIVE 0 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(985) 

SOURCE CLASSIF ICAT ION 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
REVENUES REVENUES REVE NUES ADOPTED 
2015-16 2016 -17 2017-18 2017 -18 

REVENUE FROM USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY (CONTINUED) 

146 363-
279 470-

4,715 10,938-
112 8,091 -
544 1. 301 -

46 
3,423 9,636-

48 73-
2,629 8,336-
4,026 8,197-

3 8-
77 185-

1,036 1. 823-
1.105 3, 076 -
1,444 3,466-

598 1. 632-
22 
59 250-

1,368 14,861 -
266 18-
83 365-

1,922 5, 572-
1,127 2,798-

12 98-
327 930-

1,393 4,407-
946 2.984-

14.217 36,943 -
159 419-
526 1. 369-

14.267 53. 231 -
499 2.049-
509 1. 204-

43.357 113,199-
1- 3 

49-
2,227 5,048-
1. 047 2,649-

995 2. 382-
13.511-

667 1.613-
3.705 9.725-

127 456-
31 75-

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE rj"{{' 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

FUND 
(GENERAL UN LESS INDICATED) 

SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVAT 
JUSTICE ASSIST GRANT PROG 
CALPINE LEVEE & FLOOD CON 
COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
AB109 FRONT LINE LAW ENFO 
SLESF 2011 -2012 
SLESF 2012-2013 
SUBSTNC ABUSE/CRIME PRVNT 
YOUTHFUL OFFENDER BLOCK G 
COMM CaRR PERFRM INCENTV / 
BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY 
ST-CO PROPERTY TAX PROGRA 
SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE 
ROAD DEPARTMENT TRUST 
DEVELP IMPCT FEE -PARK ACQ 
SHERIFF CIVIL FEES 
CANDIDATES' STATEMENTS EL 
SHERIFF ASSESSMENT FEES 
FAMILY SUPPORT 
CMSP ELIG IBILITY COSTS 
E-RECORDING 
CO UNTY RECORDER UPGRADING 
AUTOMATED COUNTY WARRANT 
MUSEUM FOUNTAIN TRUST 
MICROGRAPHIC FEES RECORDE 
CALMMET FUND 
CCP PLANNING/START UP FUN 
PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT 
DJJ RE -ENTRY 
ORC COLLECTIONS 
SOCIAL SERVICES REALGNMEN 
TOBACCO EDUCATION TRUST 
LOCAL H & W TRUST- HEALTH 
LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCI AL 
201 0 HOME PROGRAM 
CUPA JUDGEMENT/SETTLEME NT 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 
CDBG PI FUND 
PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION F 
MHSA HOUS ING PROGRAM 
MENTAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PRO 
CJ FACILITIES CONSTRUCTIO 
LOCAL ANTI -DRUG PROGRAMS 
COUNTY EXHIBIT TRUST 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLL ER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUN TY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE ,!3" te 

(1985 ) FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2: 47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REV EN UES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNL ESS IN DI CATE D) 

2015 -16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 

REVENUE FROM USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY (CONTIN UED) 

35 85 - COMM SVC-SM IP 
974 2.311 - CHILD ABUSE TRUST 

3.856 10.826- WRAP AROUND SPEC IAL REV F 
12 ,292 29,330- DRUG MEDI-CAL (DMC) SERVI 

288 - LOCAL INNOVATION 
73 391 - CIVIL PENALTIES 
57 139- COURTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION 

2- ANIMAL CONTROL SPAY/NEUTE 
9 21- CRIMINAL LAB ANALYSIS FEE 

368 1, 056 - SOCIAL SECURITY TRUNCATI O 
120 293 - PUBL IC SAFETY AUGMENTAT IO 
358 858- CDBG HOUSING REHAB 04-STB 

1.148 4,406- SHERIFF'S FED ASSET SE IZU 
153 366- SHERI FF ASSET SEIZURE NET 
217 550- VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-HE 
253 581- VITAL /STATI STICS TRUST-RE 

3,958 9,192- EDBG PI FUND 
589 1.474 - WE IGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/ 
352 996 - DA ASS ET FORFEITURE TRUST 

1 3- INDIGENT BURIALS TRUST 
95 233 - CH ILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT 

872 2,262- DNA 10 PROP 69 - LOCAL 
TOTAL Interest-FMV Adjustments * 333,066 802.944- 160 160 * 

4110 Program Income-Interest 210 EDBG 636- 04 GRANT 
9,098 6,265 2,000 2,000 CDBG PI FUND 
3.050 1,000 1,000 CDBG HOUSI NG REHAB 04-STB 
7.981 3,992 4,400 4,400 EDBG PI FUND 

1. 300 1,300 DA ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 
TOTAL Program Income-Interest * 20,339 10.257 8,700 8.700 * 

4111 Program Income 37,359 CDBG PI FUND 
11 ,424 CDBG HOUSING REHAB 04 -STB 

TOTAL Program Income * 48 ,783 * 

4205 Reservation Fees 4,300 4,650 3,800 3,800 
50 PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL Reservation Fees * 4,300 4,7 00 3,800 3,800 * 

4208 Maintenance Training Center 5, 500 
6.150 7,200 7,200 PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL Maintenance Tra in ing Center * 5.500 6,150 7,200 7,200 * 

4209 Ma intenance Veterans' Bui lding 24,382 24,157 21,000 21,000 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE rt'le 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15 -17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASS IFI CATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GEN ERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 

REVENUE FROM USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY (CONTINUED) 

4210 Rent Land and Buildings 23,205 23,860 20,805 20,805 
17.094 17,094 17,116 17,116 COUNTY AIRPORT 
56,983 56,315 HEALTH 

TOTAL Rent Land and Buildings * 97,282 97,269 37,921 37,921 * 

4211 Rent Veterans' Building 20,575 15,515 18,000 18,000 

4212 Rent Training Center Sheriff 4,350 
5,250 7,200 7,200 PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL Rent Training Center Sheriff * 4,350 5.250 7,200 7.200 * 

4213 Use of Live Oak Park 12,817 6,512 11,000 11,000 

4214 Rent Flring Range Sheriff 4,000 PUBLIC SAF ETY 

4215 Boat Launch Fees 45,371 29,816 35 ,000 35,000 

4220 Rental of Equipment 1,060 

4230 Other Rents and ConceSSions 791 187 

4232 Tobacco Settlement 816,556 839.829 830,000 830,000 

4233 Fed Bio Terror ism Grant Revenu 164,823 HEALTH 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 2,865,680 1.652,524 1.748,211 1.748,211 * * 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

STATE 

5083 St Assist WINS/LIHEAP/SUAS 24,598 11,517 20,000 20,000 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

5084 St ISTEA Match Exch Funds 278,075 278,075 278,075 278 ,075 ROAD 

5086 St Pandemic 61.308 25,621 63,172 63.172 HEALTH 

5088 St Juvenile Prob & Camp Fund 233,911 265,171 225,000 225,000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

5089 St CMSP - County Med Srvc Prgm 75,000 75,000 75,000 HEALTH 

5090 St Aid MH Services Act 6,614,243 8,197,173 7,500,000 7,500,000 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 
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C 0 U N T Y D F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
0985 ) 

ANALYSIS OF FINANCI NG SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE fo Ie 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATI ON REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UN LESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 201 7-18 2017 -18 

INTERGOVE RNM ENTAL REVENUES (CONTINUED) 

1.557 .679 MHSA HOUSING PROGRAM 
TOTAL St Aid MH Services Act * 6.614.243 9.754.852 7.500.000 7.500.000 * 

5094 St PA Staff Cost Reimbursement 74.090 88.130 197.520 197.520 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

5096 St Contr H/W Wlfr Sbfd-Stab 19. 000 19 .000 19.000 19.000 LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCIAL 

5098 St Annual Base MH Realign 

5103 St Youthful Offender Block Grt 

5104 St Child Abuse Trust 

5105 St Matching Funds for Li teracy 

5111 St Grant 

TOTAL St Grant 

5115 St Aid for Aviation 

5116 St CAAP Grant Improvmt Project 

5120 St Highway Users Tax 2104 

5121 St Highway Users Tax 2106 

5122 St Highway Users Tax 2103 

5129 St Prop III 2105 

5131 St Other Revenue 

TOTAL St Other Revenue 

5135 St Other in Lieu 

304.985 

479.417 

16.306 

34.690 

531.432 

30.750 
100.258 

229.056 

408.656 

17.061 

34.482 

938.368 
722.292 
90.650 

31. 911 

430.000 

16.500 

34.482 

40.000 

COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

430.000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

16.500 CHILD ABUSE TRUST 

34.482 

40.000 
ROAD 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 
TR IAL COURT 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

6.057.166 6.057.166 CAPITAL PROJECTS 
3.838.501 3.233.651 3.244.053 3.244.053 COU NTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

12.500 
41. 000 

COMM CORR PERFRM INCENTVI 
PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT 

* 4.513.441 5.057.872 9.341 .219 9.341.219 * 

* 

10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 COUNTY AIRPORT 

15.210 COUNTY AIRPORT 

1.017.369 1.057.600 1.075.446 1.075.446 ROAD 

180.511 182.254 178 .377 178.377 ROAD 

847.147 447.467 671.734 671.734 ROAD 

856.034 870.914 899.799 899.799 ROAD 

60.000 

1. 009 
61. 009 

5.569 

60.000 

1.492 
61.492 

6.019 

60.000 60.000 
11.162 11.162 TRIAL COURT 
10.000 
81. 162 

6.000 

10.000 PUBLI C SAFETY 
81.162 * 

6.000 
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COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYS IS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE ~. Y 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2: 47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES (CONTINUED) 

145 157 ROAD 
TOTAL St Other in Lieu * 5.714 6.176 6.000 6.000 * 

5137 St Pesticide Use RP Data Entry 6.160 6.160 6.160 6.160 

5140 St Welfare Administrat i onN 10.315.407 11.565.297 12.771.783 12.771.783 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

5146 St Seed Inspection 4.001 3.141 4.000 4.000 

5147 St Device Repairmen 958 1.023 1.000 1.000 

5148 St Weighmaster Inspection 1.440 960 1. 200 1. 200 

5149 St CCIA Seed Certificate 3.298 3.056 3.000 3.000 

5151 St Nursery Inspection 3.005 2.416 2.500 2.500 

5152 St Organic Food Act 3.700 655 3.000 3.000 

5153 St Standardizati on Inspections 19.399 11. 879 12.000 12.000 

5154 St Light Brown Apple Moth 3.051 2.479 3,000 3,000 

5155 St Contribution PSAF, Prop 172 7,571,714 8,015,351 7,950.000 7,950,000 PUBLIC SAFETY AUGMENTATIO 

5156 St Fi sh & Game in Lieu 3,148 3,160 
82 83 ROAD 

TOTAL St Fi sh & Game in Lieu * 3,230 3,243 * 

5172 St CA Dept Ed-ABE 231 27.813 151. 718 82,040 82,040 

5176 St Aid for Adopt ions 7,680- WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 

5178 St AB85 GC 17601.75 Family Sup 2.025,927 1. 549,012 2,279,912 2,279,912 FAMILY SUPPORT 

5179 St Aid Welfare Realign MVIL 190,656 190,656 215,000 215,000 

5180 St AB85 GC17601.5 CHILD POV ST 246.305 248.850 216,722 216,722 FAMILY SUPPORT 

5185 St AB85 GC17604 CHILD POV VLF 291,423 445,444 264,882 264,882 FAM ILY SUPPORT 

5191 St Aid MH Medi-Cal Admin 650.000 650,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
70 ,000 70,000 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

TOTAL St Aid MH Medi-Cal Admin * 720,000 720,000 * 
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COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE J5 Ie' 
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ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES (CONTINUED) 

5195 St CSS Advance 1. 079,831 1. 082,612 1. 125.240 1.125,240 CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB /ADJ 

5198 St TB Program 11,409 19,501 23.175 23.175 HEALTH 

5199 St SB910 Case Management 54.997 107.104 90,000 90,000 HEALTH 

5200 St Child Lead 25,676 58,245 89,490 89.490 HEALTH 

5204 St Aid MH Grants 448.366 354.993 559,739 559,739 BI-COUNTY BEHAV IORAL HEAL 
80,782 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

TOTAL St Aid MH Grants * 448,366 435,775 559,739 559,739 * 

5207 St Aid MH Con rep 90,907 67,804 100,000 100,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

5208 St CMSP Welfare 108,854- CMSP ELIGIBILITY COSTS 

5210 St Medi-Cal Outreach 47,079 7,744 44,361 44,361 HEALTH 

5213 St Alloc SIT MH Realign 13,520,321 11,939.520 13.027.518 13.027.518 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

5215 St Local Dental Pilot 210,669 210,669 HEALTH 

5219 St Welfare Kin-GAP 33.116 41. 876 30,360 30.360 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 

5220 St Immunization Grant 25,971 34,000 44.359 44.359 HEALTH 

5221 St Tobacco Control 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 TOBACCO EDUCATION TRUST 

5223 St AIDS Program 3.410 4,522 7.218 7,218 HEALTH 

5227 St Child Health & Disability 198.734 192,045 231,514 231.514 HEALTH 

5228 St Pre-Natal Programs 84,768 114,113 189.544 189.544 HEALTH 

5230 St CCS Admin Sutter County 431,440 455,613 502,023 502,023 HEALTH 

5231 St Alloc MVIL MH Realign 822.446 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

5237 St Glassy-Winged Sharpshooter 19.451 20,772 21.900 21.900 

5238 ST Chlamydia A~areness Grant 8 7.245 7.245 HEALTH 

5239 St Supplemental Nutrition Educ 334,243 392,985 325.000 395.133 HEALTH 

5240 St Reimbursement STC Training 35.281 26,744 31. 570 31,570 PUBLI C SAFETY 



30

C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
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ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 20l7 -18 

INTERGOV ERNMENTAL REVENUES (CONTINUED) 

5242 St Contr ib Fr H/W Wlfr Sbfd 276.712 LOCAL H & W TRUST-HEALTH 
4.000.267 5.199.549 4.750.000 4.750.000 LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCIAL 

TOTAL St Contrib Fr H/W Wlfr Sbfd * 4.276.979 5.199.549 4.750.000 4.750.000 * 

5243 St Contr H/W Wlfr Sbfd-Growth 353.169 LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCIAL 

5244 ST CA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGE 170.721 66.950 345.000 345.000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

5246 St Petroleum Inspection 1.950 1.950 1.950 1.950 

5247 St Victim/Witness Assistance 125.467 PUBLIC SAFETY 

5249 St STC Probation Training 22.360 21.165 23.250 23.250 TRIAL COURT 

5252 St Contrib Fr H/W Hlth Subfd 69.525 LOCAL H & W TRUST-HEALTH 

5253 St Contrib H/W Health Subfd 3.398.737 3.621. 771 3.837.106 3.837.106 

5256 St CA Dept Ed Civics Education 17.448 91.797 31.904 31. 904 

5259 St Post 18.811 16.074 19.000 19.000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

5260 St Supp Law Enforcement COPS 477 .388 545.686 321.870 321.870 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

5262 St Unclaimed Gas Tax 523.909 547.769 608.000 608.000 

5263 St Pesticide Mill Tax 395.483 410.221 360.000 360.000 

5265 St Med Fruit Fly 29.090 36.521 36.000 36.000 

5269 St Foster Care 51.134 37. 136 58.470 58.470 HEALTH 

5270 St Homeowners Property Tax 172.114 171.671 171.000 171.000 
4.490 4.492 ROAD 

TOTAL St Homeowners Property Tax * 176.604 176 .163 171.000 171.000 * 

5280 St Mandate Postcard Reg 1.083 1.704 2.200 2. 200 

5282 St Mandated Costs 11. 583 51.972 

5285 St Nematode 1.350 1.980 2.200 2.200 

5287 St Drug Court 19.809 13.954 13.500 13.500 COMM CORR PERFRM INCENTV/ 

5289 St Fish And Wildlife Grants 144.469 127.760 295.000 295.000 
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SOURCE CLASSIFICATION 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES (CONTINUED) 

5290 St Sheriff Boat Patrol 

5292 St Sheriff 911 Reimbu rsement 

5297 St ABI09 GC 30025-30029.2 

5298 St DJJ -JUVENILE REENTRY FUND 

5299 St SB678 Comm Corr Perf Fund 

TOTAL STATE AID 

FEDERAL 

5301 Fed Tit le IV-E 

5306 Fed Grant 

TOTAL Fed Grant 

5308 Fed FPSP 

5309 Fed CWSOI P 

5310 Fed Welfare Administrati on 

5314 Fed Welfare Kin-GAP 

5315 Fed Other in Lieu 

5317 Fed Group Home Visit- SB933 

5319 Fed SNAP Ed 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 
2015 -16 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

228.520 147.231 214.800 214.800 PUBLIC SAFETY 

2.708 2.655 3.000 3.000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

10.016.548 10.203.512 10.137. 950 10.137.950 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

15.000 15 .000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

863.787 348.803 348 .803 348.803 COMM CORR PERFRM INCENTV / 

* 74.217.500 78.756.421 84.080.823 84.135.746 * 

* 

116.248 

95.464 

3.267-
92.197 

126.423 

7.742 
15.122 
18. 388 
41.252 

103.000 

281. 065 

281. 065 

103.000 TRIAL COURT 

281.065 PUBLIC SAFETY 
BIOTERRORISM TRUST 
JUSTICE ASS IST GRANT PROG 

281.065 * 

62.475 86.168 76 .740 76.740 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 

631 2.321 11.812 11.812 TRIAL COURT 

7.032.785 6.662.671 8.984.963 8.984.963 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 

13.057 21.317 32.890 32.890 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERV ICES 

1.131 TRIAL COURT 

7.428 8.265 9.232 9.232 TRIAL COURT 

84.748 WELFARE/SOC IAL SERVICES 

5330 Fed TANF- Co Shr Ch i ld Supp Col 38.268 33.593 45.000 45.000 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 

5335 Fed Fostr Care Co Shr Chld Sup 65.651 89.436 50.000 50 .000 WELFARE/SOC IAL SERVICES 

5340 Fed TANF-Foster Care 1.523.328 1.771.332 1.851.500 1.851.500 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 

5344 Fed Aid for Adoptions 1.680.757 1.664.059 1.836.000 1.836.000 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 
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(985) FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017- 18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATEO) 

2015 -16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES (CONTINUED ) 

5345 Fed Refugee Cash Assistance 3.787 8,144 14 .800 14.800 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

5347 Fed Bio Terrorism Grant Revenu 151,422 156.394 156,394 HEALTH 

5354 Fed Drug Medi-Cal 1. 967 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

5355 Fed UR /QA Medi-Cal 900,000 900,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

5356 Fed Mental Health Medi -Cal 5,092,090 6,674.698 5.750,000 6,750.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
1. 721. 692 1. 733,156 1. 750, 000 1. 750,000 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

TOTAL Fed Mental Health Medi -Ca 1 * 6.813.782 8,407,854 7,500.000 8,500,000 * 

5358 Fed Aid Drug & Alcohol Program 1.110.774 599,816 1. 089.000 1. 089,000 BI -COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

5359 Fed Mental Hea lth Medi -Cal DSH 2,797 57,090 1.200 1,200 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

5364 Fed SSA Report -Incentive Pmts 16,800 16.400 16.000 16,000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

5369 Fed Women/Infant/Children 1. 056,061 817. 113 1.151. 385 1.151. 385 HEALTH 

5373 Fed Bridge Replacement Prgrm 193.785 527,880 1. 580,597 3,895,419 ROAD 

5374 Fed FAA Grant Impact Project 304,200 COUNTY AIRPORT 

5380 Fed Wil dlife Refuge 5,471 6,264 5,000 5,000 
143 164 ROAD 

TOTAL Fed Wildlife Refuge * 5,614 6,428 5,000 5,000 * 

5390 Fed CSS Advance 1. 769,280 1. 766 ,692 1. 851.112 1. 851.112 CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB/ADJ 

5394 Fed Other Aid 225,189 539,947 1.731.564 1.731.564 ROAD 
59,666 15,135 BI- COUNTY BEHAV IORAL HEAL 
20,927 227,257 256,905 256,905 PUBLI C SAFETY 

TOTAL Fed Other Aid * 305,782 782,339 1. 988 .469 1. 988,469 * 

5401 Fed/St TANF 3,304,033 3.577,963 3,515,708 3,515,708 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

5403 Fed PA Staff Cost Reimbursemnt 104,613 127, 187 287,355 287,355 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 

5406 Fed Ebola Supplemental 16,448 50,389 HEALTH 

5407 Fed Victims of Crime Act Prog 214,983 PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL FEDERAL AID * 25.422,260 27, 620,504 33,643, 422 36,654,044 * 
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ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UN LESS INDICATED) 

2015 -16 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

INTE RGOVERNM ENTAL REVENUES (CONTINUED) 

OTHER GOVERNMENTS 

5521 Yuba County STOP 26.307 21.000 21. 000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

5550 Yuba Farm Advisor 77 .158 94.521 92. 285 92.285 

5560 Yuba City Animal Control 208.215 181.083 136.626 136.626 

5564 Live Oak Police Contract 1.182,993 1.017.658 1.145.431 1.145,431 PUBLIC SAFETY 

5566 Certified Producers 2,430 1,998 2,200 2,200 

TOTAL AID FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTS * 1. 497,103 1.295, 260 1. 397 ,542 1. 397,542 * 

5664 Other Governmental Agencies 2,300 2,659 
100,000 100,000 ROAD 

107,839 175,669 150,000 150,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
9,030 9,030 TRIAL COURT 

1,042 PUBLIC SAFETY 
TOTAL Other Governmental Agencies * 110, 139 179,370 259,030 259,030 * 

TOTAL * 110,139 179,370 259,030 259.030 * 

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 101,247,002 107,851 ,555 119,380,817 122,446,362 * * 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

6100 Admin Screening Fee/PC 1463.07 4,863 3,671 3,500 3,500 TRIAL COURT 

6101 Cite Process Fee/PC 1463.07 1.400 581 600 600 TRIAL COURT 

6102 TVS Admin Fee/VC 42007 70,796 51,796 55.000 55,000 TRIAL COURT 

6103 LAFCO Contracts 9,702 18.560 

6106 County TVS 17%/VC 42007 615 
3,128 TRIAL COURT 
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ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015 -16 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 

CHARGES FOR SERVI CES (CONTINUED ) 

TOTAL County TVS 17%/VC 42007 * 3, 743 * 

6107 15% Device Reg 4 CCR 4075 477 477 450 450 

6108 Vendor E-payment Fee 8,017 4,920 4,920 

6109 Direct Assessment Fees 31,460 

6113 SB21 Recorder GC 27361(b) 1-
56,892 65,296 68,000 68,000 TRIAL COURT 

TOTAL SB21 Recorder GC 27361(b) * 56,893 65,295 68,000 68,000 * 

6114 Admin/Clerical Cost Fee 22,137 18,458 20,000 20,000 
107 36 100 100 PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL Admin/Clerical Cost Fee * 22,244 18,494 20,100 20.100 * 

6115 Audit & Accounting Fees-Auditr 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 

6116 Human Resource Services 10,411 9,054 6.500 6,500 

6117 Assessor-Service Charge 11. 556 10,330 9,500 9,500 

6118 Supplemental Roll Admin Cost 65,052 89, ll8 70,000 70,000 

6119 Adult Prob Supervision 66,362 72,298 55,000 55,000 TRIAL COURT 

6120 Juv Record Sealing 1,830 825 TRIAL COURT 

6121 Marijuana Cultivation 320 460 1. 800 1.800 

6124 Code Enforcement -Res# 11-004 1,200 1,200 

6125 Election Services 299 104,260 50,000 50,000 

6126 Passports 134,340 174,172 145,000 145,000 

6127 Candidate Filing Fee 4,332 20,000 20,000 
4,831 7,660 15,000 15 ,000 CANDIDATES' STATEMENTS EL 

TOTAL Candidate Fi l ing Fee * 9,163 7,660 35,000 35,000 * 

6128 Tax Collector Service Charge 80 200 200 

6130 Pub l ic Defender Fees 6,647 2,483 3,500 3,500 TRIAL COURT 

6131 Treasury Fees 304,966 315,622 345,000 345 .000 
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ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSI FI CATION REV ENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (G ENERAL UNLESS INDI CATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

6132 Research Special Services 1.065 758 2.500 2.500 

6133 Unsecured Collection Fees 8.640 6.330 12.000 12.000 

6134 Installment Plan Fees 725 1.100 1.200 1.200 

6136 Bait Sales Ag Commissioner 1. 637 1.646 1.700 1. 700 

6138 PCO/PCA/Pi lot 4.845 5.010 4.300 4.300 

6139 Bee Registration 120 160 120 120 

6140 Bee Inspection 3.446 2.659 2.400 2.400 

6141 Field Inspection 97.332 124.449 100 .000 100.000 

6142 Phytosanitary 79.413 97.823 80.000 80.000 

6143 Standardization Inspection 6.087 11.958 500 500 

6144 Rodent Control 2.062 2.608 7.700 7.700 

6146 Farm Labor Contractor Fees 925 875 600 600 

6147 Engineer Dev/Spec Project Fees 68.875 86.039 40 .000 40.000 
38 .147 12.352 10.000 10.000 ROAD 

TOTAL Engineer Dev /Spec Project Fees * 107.022 98.391 50.000 50.000 * 

6150 Photocopy Charges 14.716 17.963 20.570 20.570 
8.236 7.995 7.000 7.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

288 275 1.000 1.000 HEALTH 
TOTAL Photocopy Charges * 23.240 26. 233 28.570 28.570 * 

6152 Plan & Engineering Fees 13.765 20.174 1. 520.707 1. 520.707 
60 30 100 100 ROAD 

TOTAL Plan & Engineering Fees * 13.825 20.204 1. 520.807 1.520.807 * 

6155 Surveyor Lot Line Adjstmnt Fee 844 1.400 1.500 1.500 

6156 Booking Fees 64.179 64 .531 64.000 64.000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

6157 Property Tax Administratn Fees 572 .714 510.062 550.000 550.000 

6158 Coll ection Fee Administration 9.311 6.371 9.000 9.000 
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SOURCE CLASSIFICATION 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL Co l lection Fee Administration * 

6161 Yuba City Unif Schl Dist Trncy 

6162 YCUSD Special Programs 

6169 Fingerprint Fees 

6170 Civil Process Service 

TOTAL Civil Process Service * 

6171 Seed Samples 

6173 Miscellaneous 

TOTAL Miscel laneous * 

6174 Additional Suttr Co Court Fees 

6175 Court Fees & Costs 

6176 Fees & Costs Municipal Court 

6179 Sutter Co Schools/FRA 

6182 Muni Court $10 Correct ion Fee 

6183 Cnty Completed Traffic School 

6187 Discovery Fees 

6189 Sher iff Assessment Fees 

6190 Public Guardian/Conservtr Fees 

6191 Witness Fees 

TOTAL Witness Fees * 

6195 Animal Control Services 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GE NERAL UN LESS INDICATED) 
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

6.501 
15.812 

43.752 

105.156 

107.435 

39.582 
21. 658 
61.240 

746 

2.650 
3.515 

128 
500 

6.793 

5.338 

1.243 

40.000 

8.499 

84.219 

12.354 

13.140 

16.178 

1.349 
1.156 
2.505 

376 

6.371 

48.803 

154.423 

102.036 

42.142 
24.640 
66.782 

1.554 

21.362 
3.015 

24.377 

1.152 

6.173 

96 

40.000 

5.863 

24.297 

11.676 

12.789 

275 
275 

145 

9.000 

54.775 

166.986 

100.000 

39 .000 
18.000 
57.000 

1.000 

100 
4.500 

4.600 

1.400 

6.000 

250 

40.000 

7.000 

10.000 

14.500 

16.000 

1.100 
1. 100 

TRIAL COURT 
9.000 * 

54 .775 TR IAL COURT 

166.986 TRIAL COURT 

100.000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

39 .000 PUBLIC SAFETY 
18.000 SHERIFF CIVIL FEES 
57 .000 * 

1.000 

100 
4.500 HEALTH 

TRIAL COURT 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

4.600 * 

1.400 TRIAL COURT 

6.000 

250 TRIAL COURT 

40.000 TR IAL COURT 

7.000 TRIAL COURT 

TRIAL COURT 

10.000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

14.500 SHERIFF ASSESSMENT FEES 

16.000 

1.100 PUB LI C SAFETY 
1.100 * 
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ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE 15 ~J 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

6201 Truncation Project Fees 

6202 Small Co Law Enforcement Fund 

6203 Security Services 

TOTAL Security Services 

6205 Law Enforcement Services 

TOTAL Law Enforcement Services 

6206 ORC 10% Rebate Program 

6208 Vital Records Improve Project 

6209 County Recorder Upgrade System 

6210 Recording Fees Recorder 

TOTAL Recording Fees Recorder 

6211 Recorder Micrographics 

6214 Prob Sup Transfer Fees 

6216 E-Recording Fees 

6218 Reimburse Co Non-Interfd Acct 

6220 ORC Restitution Surcharge 

6221 Road & Street Services 

6225 Device Registration Fees 

6237 Private Pay 

6240 Family Planning Co-Pay 

6241 Children & Families 

2015-16 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017-18 

19. 668 

500.000 

28.585 
20.961 

758.288 
* 807.834 

* 

37.362 
26.089 
63.451 

10.285 

13.163 

116.223 

321.301 
18.940 
8.226 

* 348.467 

19.668 

75 

19.789 

7.507 

14.011 

949 

89.670 

37,921 

5.000 
70.648 

20.247 

503.050 

112.436 
7.396 

745.055 
864.887 

77.489 

77 .489 

13 .253 

13.155 

126.325 

339.398 
18.353 
8.019 

365.770 

20.247 

200 

20 .247 

10.378 

55 

90.035 

22.480 

5.000 

76.393 

18.500 

500.000 

111. 338 
7.396 

835.835 
954.569 

18.000 

18.000 

7.000 

12.500 

131.000 

325.000 
18.500 
8.000 

351.500 

18.500 

150 

22.000 

18.590 

16.000 

90.000 

40.000 

80. 150 

18.500 SOCIAL SECURI TY TRUNCATIO 

500,000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

111,338 TRIAL COURT 
7.396 PUBLI C SAFETY 

835.835 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
954.569 * 

18 .000 PUBLIC SAFETY 
AB109 FRONT LI NE LAW ENFO 

18.000 * 

7.000 ORC COLLECTIONS 

12.500 VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST -RE 

131.000 COUNTY RECORDER UPGRADING 

325.000 
18.500 CHILO ABUSE TRUST 
8.000 VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-HE 

351.500 * 

18.500 MICROGRAPHIC FEES RECORDE 

150 TRIAL COURT 

22.000 E-RECORDING 

COUNTY AI RPORT 

16.000 

ROAD 

90.000 

40.000 HEALTH 

80.150 HEALTH 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE .5"le 

0985 ) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASS IFICAT ION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL Chi ldren & Fami lies * 75 .648 76.393 80.150 80 .150 * 

6252 First Steps Fee 847 846 1.100 1.100 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

6258 Inpatient Fee 6.707 4,145 5,000 5,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

6259 Inpat ient Insurance 1,946 700 2,000 2,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

6260 Drainage/Water Hook-Up Charges 208 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 

6262 Outpatient Fee 92,390 74,282 75.000 75,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
14 .369 19,126 15 .000 15 ,000 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

TOTAL Outpatient Fee * 106.759 93,408 90.000 90,000 * 

6263 Outpatient Insurance 94,285 98.186 100,000 100,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
61. 683 45,253 50,000 50.000 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

TOTAL Outpatient Insurance * 155 ,968 143,439 150,000 150.000 * 

6264 Outpatient Medicare 152,968 174,170 170,000 170,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
750 750 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

TOTAL Outpatient Medicare * 152,968 174,170 170,750 170,750 * 

6267 Drug Diversion/Outpatient Fee 6,056 2,286 4,000 4,000 BI-COU NTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

6269 Work Release Program Fee 44,401 42,301 39 ,000 39,000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

6270 Recovered Cost of Care 10.422 5,253 . 10,000 10,000 PUBLIC SAFETY 

6271 M.H. Services Other Counties 42,366 65.020 125,000 125,000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

6272 Institutional Care Jail 3,228 22 ,786 7,183 7,183 PUBLIC SAFETY 

6275 OCO Program 8,129 6,937 2,000 2,000 

6281 Laboratory Services 3,003 HEALTH 

6282 Vital Statistics 48,247 46,988 30,000 30,000 HEALTH 

6289 Medical/Dental Recovery 376 300 300 PUBLI C SAFETY 

6290 Asses sment Fee 665 280 
60 40 400 400 HEALTH 

TOTAL Assessment Fee * 725 320 400 400 * 

6292 CCS Enrollment 140 120 500 500 HEALTH 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE ~~' 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSI FI CATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

6294 BTP Fees 2.538 2.731 2.650 2.650 TRIAL COURT 

6297 Blended Funding Yuba Co 138 .214 283.170 145.000 275.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

6301 A-87 Costs Reimbursement 22.516 7.791 5.000 5.000 

6305 Library Fees & Fines 44.008 41.000 40.000 40.000 

6306 Copying Services 1.197 

6311 Plan Review 8.648 11.468 9.000 9.000 

6312 Land Use 28.070 39 .366 25.000 25.000 

6319 Misc Maintenance 4.657 ROAD 

6320 Other Chgs Current Services 41.409 34.796 175.480 175.480 
42 16.483 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

2.700 2.700 HEALTH 
TOTAL Other Chgs Current Services * 41. 451 51.279 178.180 178.180 * 

6321 Central Services Postage Reimb 1.075 

6322 Testing Fees Weights/Measures 100 100 

6323 Printing Services 2.069 

6324 Special Dist Hlth Ins Support 3.596 3.403 4.000 4.000 

6325 Data Processing Services 43.820 34.575 35.000 35.000 

6329 Information Requests 10 

6332 Hazardous Materials 202.426 186.927 202.500 202.500 

6334 Legal Services 62.231 25.840 30.000 30.000 

6337 Forfeiture of Deposits 2.935 
2.007 1.000 1.000 PUBLI C SAFETY 

TOTAL Forfeiture of Deposi ts * 2.935 2.007 1.000 1.000 * 

6338 Consulting Fees 602 1.283 1.000 1.000 

6341 CSS Reimbursement from SSI 500 500 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSI S OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE ?' l(' 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11 -15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASS IFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017 -18 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

40,940 10,057 15,000 15,000 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 
TOTAL CSS Reimbursement from SSI * 40,940 10,057 15, 500 15,500 * 

6501 Interfund Postage 108,955 

6502 Interfund Printing 27,687 

6503 Interfund Copier Rental 19,327 

6504 Interfund Copy Services 32,724 

6505 Interfund Fingerpr ints 7,497 
4,024 4,349 4,925 4,925 PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL Interfund Fingerprints * 11,521 4,349 4,925 4,925 * 

6507 Interfund Trans In-Foster Care 403,258 375,204 372,960 372,960 WRAP AROUND SPECIAL REV F 

6518 Interfd Trans In-Wrap Around 215,387 236,626 275,000 275 ,000 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

6519 Interfd MH Adm Conservatr Srvc 60,894 180 ,427 199,297 199,297 

6520 Interfund Mental Health 85,392 186,707 296,755 296,755 HEALTH 

6521 Interfund Cons Investigation 9,000 

6524 Interfund Transfer In - EDBG 14,423 EDBG PI FUND 

6525 Interfund Gen Insurance/Bonds 72,284 84,316 83,534 83,534 

6530 Interfund Water Agencies 150,193 157,968 143,205 143,205 

6534 Interfund Jail Medical 2,037, 465 2,228,133 2,985 ,230 2,985,230 

6535 Interfund Alcohol & Drug 13,928 27,290 35,937 35,937 HEALTH 

6536 Interfund Welfare/Social Srvcs 151.151 361. 279 561.113 561.113 HEALTH 

6537 Interfund Trans In-Realignment 6,512,809 6,643,752 6,949,517 6,949,517 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
676,643 878 ,195 724,712 724,712 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

3,128,377 3,128,377 3,114,050 3,114,050 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVI CES 
1. 045 ,697 1. 009,424 1. 060 ,835 1. 060,835 TRIAL COURT 

617,677 567, 581 564,000 564,000 PUBLIC SAFETY 
304 ,522 344,983 321. 870 321. 870 SLESF 2012-2013 
479.417 406 ,331 428,000 428, 000 YOUTHF UL OFFENDER BLOCK G 
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C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
(1985) 

ANALYSI S OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE t~' 0 

11- 15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASS IF ICATI ON REVENUES REVENUES REVENU ES ADOPTED (GE NE RAL UNLESS IN DI CATED) 

2015-16 2016 -1 7 2017 -18 2017 -18 

CHARGES FOR SERV ICES (CONTI NU ED) 

139,593 139,593 93,900 93,900 CALMMET FUN D 
100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 CCP PLANNING/START UP FUN 

3, 738,501 3,104,906 3,128,574 3,128,574 PUBLI C SAFETY REALIGNMENT 
15, 000 15,000 DJJ RE-ENTRY 

7,072,675 7,024,168 7,048,000 7,048,000 SOC IAL SERVICES REALGNMEN 
51,742 59,894 CHILD ABUSE TRUST 

1, 624,780 564,175 600,000 600,000 DRUG MEDI-CAL (DMC) SERVI 
TOTAL Interfund Trans In -Realignment * 25,492,433 23,971,379 24,148,458 24, 148,458 * 

6539 Interfund MVIL Transfer Health 3,398,737 3,621,771 3,837, 106 3,837,106 HEALTH 
3, 398 ,737 3, 621 ,771 3, 81 0,504 3, 810 ,504 LOCAL H & W TRUST- HEALTH 

TOTAL Interfund MVIL Transfe r Health * 6,797,474 7,243,542 7,647,610 7,647,610 * 

6540 Interfd Overhead (A-87) MH 846,812 939,238 1,177,097 1,177 ,097 

6542 Interfund Overhead (A-87) Road 79,354 115, 420 115,602 115,602 

6543 Interfund Overhead(A-87) Fl eet 92 ,780 77,909 40,445 40,445 

6544 Interfd OH (A- 87) Work Comp 20,537 26,527 17,193 17,193 

6548 Interfund MVIL Transfer Welfre 190,656 190,656 215,000 215 ,000 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 
190,656 190,656 215,000 215 .000 LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCIAL 

TOTAL Interfund MVIL Transfer Welfre * 381,312 381.312 430.000 430.000 * 

6551 Interfund General Fund Cost 731 ,615 1,659,752 3,456,133 3,456,133 HEALTH 
449,000 449,000 449,000 449,000 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERV ICES 

3,346,542 3,942,667 4,553 ,866 4,553, 866 TRIAL COURT 
14,400 ,252 14,881,023 18,978,034 18,978,034 PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL Interfund General Fund Cost * 18,927,409 20,932.442 27,437,033 27, 437 ,033 * 

6552 Interfund Capit al Projects 16,135 CAPITAL PROJECTS 

6553 Interfund Investigat ion 83,447 PUBLI C SAFETY 

6554 Interfund Prosecution 609 

6556 Interfund Menta l Hlth Srvs BF 501 ,873 
180,000 

TOTAL Interfund Mental Hlth Srvs BF * 681, 873 

6558 Interfund A- 87 Building Maint. 472.615 

6559 Interfund Pl ant Acquisition 61.138 

1,576 

480,343 
180 ,000 
660,343 

6,000 

628,500 
180,000 
808, 500 

553,836 571,346 

56.918 1.078.451 

6,000 PUBLI C SAFETY 

628,500 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
180,000 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 
808, 500 * 

571 ,346 

740.451 
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C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
(1985) 

ANALYSI S OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOU RCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 201 7-18 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDU LE % it' 

11 -15-17 2:47 PM 

SOURCE CLASSI FICAT ION 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

6561 Interfund Misc Non -Road 

6562 Interfund OH(A-87) MH Svc Act 

6563 Interfund Audit Expense 

6564 Interfd OH(A-87) Child Support 

6566 Interfund Public Health Nurse 

6567 Interfd Overhd (A-87) Liabil ty 

6568 Interfund Overhead (A-87) IT 

6569 Interfd Overhead (A- 87 ) CSA-F 

6570 Interfd Overhead (A-87) CSA-C 

6571 Interfd Overhead (A-87) CSA-D 

6572 Inter Overhead (A-87) Airport 

6573 Interfund Building Inspection 

6575 Interfund Admin-Mi sc Depts 

TOTAL Interfund Admin-Mi sc Depts 

6577 Interfund (A-87) CSA-G 

6578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
REVENUES REVENUES REVE NUES ADOPTED (GE NE RAL UNLESS INDICATED) 
2015 -16 2016-17 2017- 18 2017-18 

431. 326 

160.347 

39.861 

111.172 

9.645 

8.078 

243.565 

65.193 

2.309 

1. 312 

21.707 

7.588 

435.146 
324 .651 
46.034 
1.800 

* 807.631 

96 

608.000 
14.541 

208.342 

173.667 

39.861 

129.115 

41. 209 

4.065 

234.927 

92.870 

3.461 

3.529 

12.576 

385.657 
490.082 
107.816 

1. 667 
625 

125. 579 

226.671 

39.861 

154.091 

59.098 

9.184 

161.421 

111. 074 

2.419 

4.496 

5.600 

391.817 
500.000 
161 .642 

3.000 

125.579 ROAD 

226.671 

39.861 

154 .091 

59.098 HEALTH 

9.184 

161. 421 

111. 074 

2.419 

4.496 

5.600 PUBLIC SAFETY 

391. 817 
500.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
161.642 HEALTH 

3. 000 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVI CES 
TRIAL COURT 

985 .847 1.056.459 1.056.459 * 

181 

73.732 
9.673 

447.733 
17.000 

447.733 
17.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

169.027 168.903 181. 120 178.928 HEALTH 
2.849.712 2. 902 .145 2. 862.016 2.862.016 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

71 .000 TRIAL COURT 
7.694 .920 8.026.397 7.972.796 7.972.796 PUBLI C SAFETY 

62.115 
625.193 

42 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN 
DEVELP IMPACT HLTH /SOC IAL 
CANDIDATES' STATEMENTS EL 

TOTAL Interfund Trans In-Special Rev * 12.094 .550 11.180.850 11.480 .665 11 .478 .473 * 

6580 Interfund Transfer In-SIT 5. 850 .078 4.957. 651 5.953.289 5.953.289 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 



43

C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANC ING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE rj' ~; 

(985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GEN ERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017- 18 2017-18 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

591. 209 HEALTH 
3.566.976 3.046.986 8.128.068 8.128.068 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

71 .000 71.000 71. 000 TRIAL COURT 
TOTAL Interfund Transfer In-SIT * 10 .008. 263 8.075.637 14.152.357 14.152. 357 * 

6582 Interfund MiSC. Transfer 129. 165 56.000 COUNTY AIRPORT 
367.333 308.909 167.610 167.610 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

31.683 31.683 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 
428.292 272.399 41.078 41. 078 HEALTH 

5.227.925 5.879.546 6.951. 072 6.951. 072 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 
21.821 22.979 TRIAL COURT 

1.158.480 1.152.332 94.900 94.900 PUBLIC SAFETY 
46 SLESF 2012-2013 

26.961 YOUTHFUL OFFENDER BLOCK G 
4.408 oJJ RE-ENTRY 

55.500 55.500 CHILO ABUSE TRUST 
TOTAL Interfund Misc. Transfer * 7.333.062 7.723.534 7.341. 843 7.341. 843 * 

6583 Interfund OS Admin Serv ices 64.337 106.653 106.653 

6584 Interfund OS Admin-Road 149 .974 226.133 258.348 258.348 

6588 Interfnd Maint Wt Truck-Sutter 3.750 2.500 2.500 2.500 WEIGHT TRUCK RE PLACEMENT/ 

6589 Interfund Environmental Health 208.418 299.330 434.557 434.557 

6591 Inter Tran-In CCPIF SB678 638.996 603.294 718.946 718.946 TRIAL COURT 

6594 Interfd Replce Wt Truck-Sutter 14.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 WEIGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENTI 

6595 Inter Tran-In Tobacco Trust 144.206 150.000 150.000 150.000 HEALTH 

6596 Inter Tran-In Bio Terror Trust 3.985 18.435 HEALTH 

6597 Inter Tran-In Vital Stats Trst 4.737 4.499 5.250 5.250 HEALTH 

6598 Inter Tran-In COPS 226.707 244.518 408.379 408.379 TRIAL COURT 
136.250 212.584 PUBLIC SAFETY 
173.075 200.703 SLESF 2012-2013 

TOTAL Inter Tran -In COPS * 536.032 657.805 408.379 408.379 * 

6599 Inter Tran-In YOBG 191.914 264.091 441. 394 441 .394 TRIAL COURT 
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C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
(1985) 

ANALYSIS OF FI NANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE $'~' 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

SOURCE CLASSIFICATION 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 

6601 Inter Tran -In EMS Trust 

6602 Interfund Drug Testing 

6607 Inter Special Dept Expense Rev 

6608 Inter Miscellaneous Revenue 

6611 Interfund Cert Unif Prog Agncy 

6612 Interfund Background Check 

6613 Inter Maintenance & Improvemnt 

TOTAL Inter Maintenance & Improvemnt * 

6617 Interfund Overhead A-87 

6618 Interfund Transfer In 

TOTAL Interfund Transfer In * 

6619 Interfund In-Interest 

TOTAL Interfund In-Interest * 

6620 Interfund Engineering 

6621 Interfund Road Fue l & Oil 

6622 Interfund-St Group Home Visit 

6623 Interfund-St CWSOIP 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 
2015 -16 2016- 17 2017 -18 2017 -18 

10.701 8.381 13 .100 13.100 HEALTH 

5.553 

836 90 

1.377.199 1.595.043 1.350.000 4.610.032 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

1.237 

900 

400 
400 

924 

1. 200 

924 

800 

42.800 

42.800 

924 

800 PUBLIC SAFETY 

42.800 
PUBLI C SAFETY 

42.800 * 

1.010.287 1.197.488 1.150.687 1.150.687 

60.081 

60.081 

3.467 
4.450 

868 
2.519 

341 
80 

143 
126 

1.298 
2-

1.485 
312 

11 
2.559 

17.657 

531. 684 

12.129 

6.683 
1. 390 

257 
276 
235 
53 
68 

174 
454 

1.055 

331 
10.976 

462.563 

11.316 

6.266 

4.409 

17 .400 17.400 TRIAL COURT 
17.400 

866.763 

18.228 

23.200 

17.400 * 

866.763 

BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 
TRIAL COURT 
PUBLIC SAFETY 
SLESF 2012-2013 
YOUTHFUL OFFENDER BLOCK G 
CALMMET FUND 
CCP PLANNING/START UP FUN 
PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT 
DJJ RE-ENTRY 
SOCIAL SERVICES REALGNMEN 
MENTAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PRO 
CHILD ABUSE TRUST 
DRUG MEDI-CAL (DMC) SERVI 
* 

ROAD 

18.228 TRIAL COURT 

23.200 TRIAL COURT 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(985) 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FI SCAL YEAR 201 7-18 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE S" ~. 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

FUND 
SO URCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED ) 

2015-16 2016- 17 2017- 18 2017-18 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED ) 

6624 Interfund-AB109 Planning 19.622 21. 502 54.605 54.605 TRIAL COURT 

6626 Interfu nd AB109 Publ ic Safety 1.221.705 1.270.471 TR IAL COURT 

6627 Interfund Cost Plan Reimb 28.492 26.518 26 .518 COUNTY AIRPORT 
1.846 1.846 PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL Interfund Cost Plan Rei mb * 28.492 28 .364 28.364 * 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 100.563.594 100 .634.936 116.868 .307 119.899.557 * * 

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

7325 St Contr H/W Wlfr Sbfd-G rowth 431.093 
245.889 

TOTAL St Contr H/W Wlfr Sbfd-Growth * 676.982 

7407 Other Sal es 

TOTAL Other Sales * 

7500 Other Revenue 

TOTAL Other Revenue * 

1.832 
123 

1.955 

25. 549 
15 

40 

25.604 

7501 Commissary Sal es 242.486 

7503 Contr ibut ion Frm Non Gov Agenc 1.285 
500 

TOTAL Contribution Frm Non Gov Agenc * 1.785 

7504 Contrbtn Frm Oth MH Alcohol 

7505 Comp & Misc Insurance Refund 

TOTAL Comp & Mi sc Insurance Refund 

7507 Phone Call Revenue 

* 
594 
594 

42.982 

191. 293 
217.189 
408.482 

2.211 
452 

2.663 

5.388 
181 
400 

1 
257 

6.228 

213.134 

2.191 

477 
2.668 

3.348 
17 .787 
21.135 

38 .385 

198.000 

198.000 

2.000 

198 .000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
FAMILY SUPPORT 

198.000 * 

2.000 
ROAD 

50 50 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
2.050 

5.700 
100 

2.050 * 

5.700 
100 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 
150 150 HEALTH 

5.950 

230.000 

1.147 
50.000 

51.147 

6.000 

40.668 

WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

5.950 * 

230 .000 SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE 

1.147 
50.000 ROAD 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
51.147 * 

6.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

TRIAL CO URT 
PUBLI C SAFETY 
* 

40.668 SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE 



46

C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CON TROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE 'i ~) 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15 -17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015 -16 2016- 17 2017-18 2017 -18 

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES (CONTINUED) 

7509 Court Reimbursement 41. 004 5.951 1.608 1.608 
27.585 67.904 TRIAL COURT 

50 SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE 
TOTAL Court Reimbursement * 68.639 73.855 1.608 1.608 * 

7510 Donations 15.981 19.154 1.000 1.000 
325 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

600 650 PUBLI C SAFETY 
7.850 MUSEUM FOUNTAIN TRUST 

TOTAL Donations * 16.581 27.979 1.000 1. 000 * 

7511 IMD Reimb-Yuba Conservator 25.682 16.506 30.000 30.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

7512 IMD Reimb Sutter Conservator 21.567 15.620 30.000 30.000 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 

7514 County Museum Reimbursement 5.612 12.788 18.443 18.443 

7515 Contrib from othr Agency Sut C 295.179 283.180 306.216 306.216 
6.490 88.789 102.225 102.225 ROAD 

TOTAL Contrib from othr Agency Sut C * 301. 669 37l. 969 408 .441 408.441 * 

7517 Contrib From Oth Agency Cities 19 
48.249 53.482 46,148 46.148 PUBLIC SAFETY 
30,000 DA ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 

TOTAL Contrib From Oth Agency Cities * 78,268 53.482 46.148 46.148 * 

7518 Contribution Frm Oth Spec Dist 136.405 50.000 50,000 

7521 Insurance Relmbursement 19.037 ROAD 
1.666 PUBLIC SAFETY 

658 CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB/ADJ 
TOTAL Insurance Reimbursement * 2,324 19.037 * 

7522 DA Asset Forfeiture 1.000 2,994 2.500 2.500 PUBLIC SAFETY 
5.879 17,378 8,600 8.600 LOCAL ANTI-DRUG PROGRAMS 
6.030 17,824 8,700 8,700 DA ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 

TOTAL DA Asset Forfeiture * 12.909 38,196 19,800 19 .800 * 

7527 Returned Check Fees 2.731 2.416 3,000 3,000 

7528 Maintenance Revenue-Yuba 2,250 1.500 1.500 1.500 WEIGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/ 

7529 Maintenance Revenue-Nevada 1. 500 1.000 1,000 1.000 WEIGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/ 

7530 Replacement Revenue -Yuba 8.400 2.400 2,400 2,400 WEIGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/ 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDG ET ACT ANALYSIS OF FINANC ING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND SCHEDULE ~. ~ 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11 -15 -17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVEN UES REVENUES ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

MISCE LLAN EOUS REV ENUES (CONTINUED) 

7531 Replacement Revenue- Nevada 5.600 1.600 1. 600 1. 600 WE IGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/ 

7534 Sheriff Asset Seizure 302.143 191. 915 5.000 5.000 SHERIFF'S FED ASSET SEIZU 
30.000 SHERIFF ASSET SEIZURE NET 

TOTAL Sheriff Asset Seizure * 332.143 191.915 5.000 5.000 * 

7539 Food Stamps O/P Collection 13.972 18.342 15.000 15.000 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

7540 Refund 13.414 5.027 42.1 00 42. 100 
684 506 400 400 ROAD 

4.840 40.288 BI -COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
504 6.672 MENTAL HEALTH SERV ICES AC 

2.653 375 HEALTH 
1.358 224 1.500 1. 500 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 

86 97 TRIAL COURT 
3.244 PUBLIC SAFETY 

72 CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB/ADJ 
TOTAL Refund * 26.855 53. 189 44.000 44. 000 * 

7541 Escheatment 1.445 
21 PU BLI C SAFETY 

TOTAL Escheatment * 1.466 * 

7542 Duplicate Copies 320 369 400 400 

7543 Contribtn Frm Oth Agcy YC RDA 576.029 615.384 540.000 540.000 

TOTAL MISCELLAN EOUS REVENUES 2.496.905 2.346 .647 1. 753 .155 1. 753 .155 * * 

OTHER FINANC ING SOURCES 

8300 Sale of Excess Property 23.817 4.593 
6.034 ROAD 

66 484 PUBLIC SAFETY 
TOTAL Sale of Excess Property * 23.883 11.111 * 

8400 Sale of Fixed Assets -Vehicles 27.023 21.347 5.000 5.000 
9.698 42. 886 ROAD 

10.873 2.326 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
486 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 

4.005 HEALTH 
8.702 14.757 8.000 8.000 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERV ICES 
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C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
(1985) 

ANALYSIS OF FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE BY FUND 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
SOURCE CLASSIFICATION REVENUES REVENUES REVENUES ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (CONTINUED ) 

1. 547 2.071 2.250 2.250 
12.018 5.706 5.000 5.000 

TOTAL Sale of Fixed Assets -Vehicles * 69.861 93.584 20.250 20.250 

8600 Operat ing Transfers In 1. 314.421 
328.743 328.743 
385.355 385.355 

1. 983.982 
50.747 1.538.747 1. 538 . 747 

628.965 1. 373.022 1. 373.022 
629.874 7.085.975 683.284 683.284 
90.299 90.230 90.339 90.415 

625.193 
33.044 17.479 17.479 

TOTAL Operating Transfers In * 720.173 9.203.382 4.416.969 7.026.220 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 813.917 9.308.077 4.437.219 7.046.470 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANSFERS IN 

9100 Residual Equity Transfer In 386 

TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANSFERS IN 386 

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES 242.319.550 255.623.394 278.265.510 286 .971.556 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE 5'. r' 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

FUND 
(GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

TRIAL COURT 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

* 

BI -COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
HEALTH 
WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 
TRIAL COURT 
PUBLI C SAFETY 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 
DEBT SERVICES 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL 
LOCAL INNOVATION 
* 

* * 

* * 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SUMMARY OF COUN TY FINANCING REQUIREMENTS BY FUNCTION & FUND SCHEDULE 7 

(985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11 -15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
DESCRI PTION EX PEND. EXPEND . EXPEND. ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUNCTION: 

GEN ERAL 20.560.660 26.562.664 33.109.783 33 .415.012 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 82.692. 101 85.069. 186 98.296.728 98.296.728 
PUB LIC WAYS & FACILITIES 6.360.540 6.126.646 13. 132.388 15.344.517 
HEALTH & SANITATION 73.184.170 79.416.487 86.833.359 89.356.527 
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 51.251. 025 54.491. 940 69.623. 163 71.604.953 
EDUCATION 1. 709.820 1. 872 .907 1. 975 .147 1. 975 .147 
RECREATION 733.643 883.724 861. 068 871 .068 
DEBT SERVICE 

TOTAL SPECIFIC FINANCING USES 236.491. 959 254.423.554 303.831. 636 310.863.952 
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCIES 850.870 822.834 

SUBTOTAL 236.491.959 254.423.554 304.682.506 311.686.786 
PROVI SION FOR RES. & DESIG . 672 .151 10.657. 182 

TOTAL FINANCING REQUIREMENTS 236.491. 959 254.423.554 305.354.657 322.343.968 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND: 

GENERAL 48.946.010 54.109.072 65.201.134 69.604.075 
ROAD 5.476 .568 5.836.463 12.516.041 15066.170 
COU NTY AIRPORT 97.537 69.826 410.634 72.634 
FISH AND GAME 5.122 2.749 16.167 16.167 
BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 23.449 .947 25.819.269 27.781 .153 30.236.380 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 8.918.478 9.939.851 11.853.287 15.113.319 
HEALTH 8.585.972 9.383.190 12.615.106 12.683.047 
WE LFARE /SOC IAL SERV ICES 39.994.344 43.497.491 51. 641. 325 5~.625.307 
TRIAL COURT 8.111.931 8.783.124 10.148.085 10 .148.085 
PUBLIC SAFETY 26.377 .332 27.726.934 31. 676.296 31.676.296 
CAP ITAL PROJECTS 1. 760.987 4. 249.340 9.419.946 9.419.946 
DEBT SERVICES 90 .299 90.225 90.339 90.415 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL CONTR 625.193 7 100 625.293 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE LEVEE YCBASN 153 950 950 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE-ROADS 75 450 450 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN GOVT 978 6.000 6.000 
DEVELP IMPACT CRT/CRIMNL JUSTC 558.241 895.599 8.000 8.000 
DEVELP IMPACT HLTH /SOC IAL SRVS 2.502.480 15.000 15.000 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE SHERIFF 331 2.000 2.000 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA F 400 2.500 2.500 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE LI BRARY 35.000 42.252 35.000 35.000 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROL LER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SUMMARY OF COUNTY FINANCING REQUIREMENTS BY FUNCT ION & FUND SCHEDULE 7 

(985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11 -15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
DESCR I PTI ON EXPEND. EXPEND. EXPEND. ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017- 18 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE UA PARK&REC 499 3.000 3.000 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA C 51 300 300 
DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA 0 41 250 250 
EDBG 636-04 GRANT 14.423 
CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB /ADJUSTME 2.924.343 2.833.297 2.980.352 2.980.352 
BIOTERRORISM TRUST 3.985 18.833 2.000 2.000 
DEVELOP IMPACT FEE-LIVE OAK 215 20.980 20.980 
SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION 51 1. 800 1.800 
JUSTICE ASSIST GRANT PROGRAM 85 180 180 
CALPINE LEVEE & FLOOD CON TROL 41. 633 10 .000 10.000 
COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 2011 30.642.973 28.698.399 28.999.226 28.999.226 
AB 109 FRONT LINE LAW ENFORCEMT 188 1.000 1.000 
SLESF 2011-2012 46 
SLESF 2012 -2013 423.622 551.102 494.828 494.828 
SUBSTNC ABUSE/CRIME PRVNT 2000 4.855 6.419 1. 300 1. 300 
YOUTH FUL OFFENDER BLOCK GRANT 191.914 267.974 441.394 441. 394 
COMM CORR PERFRM INCENTV/SB678 730.138 706.677 800.1 07 800.107 
BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY 751 210 210 
ST-CO PROPERTY TAX PROGRAM 10.500 27 10.500 10.500 
SHERIFF INMATE WE LFARE 347 .719 347. 166 386.419 386.419 
ROAD DEPARTMENT TRUST 402 3.000 3.000 
DEVELP IMPCT FEE-PARK ACQ/DEV 501 3.300 3.300 
SHERIFF CIVIL FEES 6.296 6.518 19.100 19.100 
CANDIDATES' STATEMENTS ELECTNS 4.894 7.660 15.000 15.000 
SHERIFF ASSESSMENT FEES 15.000 27 14.700 14 .700 
FAMILY SUPPORT 2. 760 .022 2.843.830 2.771. 516 2.771.516 
CMSP ELIGIBILITY COSTS 2.879 38.333- 10.000 10 .000 
E-RECORD ING 1.194 40 22.000 22.000 
COUNTY RECORDE R UPGRADING FEE 14.238 4.754 131.000 l31. 000 
AUTOMATED COUNTY WARRANT SYSTM 15.000 15.000 
MUSEUM FOUNTAIN TRUST 9.856 213 213 
MICROGRAPHIC FEES RECORDER 3.253 2.430 57.800 57.800 
CALMMET FUND 83.206 23.895 93.900 93 .900 
CCP PLANNING/START UP FUND 19.622 21. 857 104.000 104 .000 
PU BLI C SAFETY REALIGNMENT 2011 2.844 .1 73 2.819.240 3.541.867 3.541. 867 
DJJ RE-ENTRY 59 17.400 17.400 
ORC COLLECTIONS 12.000 7.000 7.000 
SOCIAL SERVICES REALGNMENT2011 5.292 .094 5.958.212 7.073.000 7.073.000 
TOBACCO EDUCATION TRUST 144. 206 150.255 151.500 151.500 
LOCAL H & W TRUST-HEALTH 3.851.188 3.621. 771 3.810 .504 3.810.504 
LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCIAL SRVS 4.109.540 3.450.792 8.556.218 10.540.200 
2010 HOME PROGRAM 10 10 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SUMMARY OF COUNTY FINANCING REQUIREMENTS BY FUNCTION & FUND SCHEDULE 7 

(985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11 -15 -17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
DESCRI PTION EXPEND. EXPEND. EXPEND. ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2017- 18 2017 -18 

CUPA JUDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT 8,600 8,600 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 113,776 102.663 174,402 174,402 
CDBG PI FUND 364 2,000 2,000 
PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION FEES 345 2,500 2,500 
MHSA HOUS ING PROGRAM 4 
MENTAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PROGRAM 9,687 3,503 15,700 15,700 
CJ FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION 11.667 1,331 120,000 120,000 
LOCAL ANTI-DRUG PROGRAMS 50 9,000 9,000 
COUNTY EXHIBIT TRUST 11 100 100 
COMM SVC-SMIP 12 240 240 
CHILD ABUSE TRUST 86.811 98.283 93,500 93. 500 
WRAP AROUND SPECIAL REV FUND 215,387 237.950 378.960 378,960 
DRUG MEDI-CAL CDMC) SERVICES 839.004 522.640 1. 200,000 1. 200.000 
LOCAL INNOVATION 29 17,479 17 ,479 
C I V I L PENALTIES 30 11,000 11. 000 
COURTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION 20 300 300 
CRIMINAL LAB ANALYSIS FEE 800 800 
SOCIAL SECURITY TRUNCATION PGM 139 100,000 100,000 
PUBLIC SAFETY AUGMENTATION 7,574,002 8.020.868 7,950,000 7.950.000 
CDBG HOUSING REHAB 04-STBG1979 124 1,000 1,000 
SHERIFF'S FED ASSET SEIZURE 362 7.000 7,000 
SHERIFF ASSET SE IZURE NET5 53 300 300 
VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-HEALTH 4.737 4.579 8,500 8,500 
VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-RECORDR 15,849 16,599 43,500 43,500 
EDBG PI FUND 11. 576 69.251 979,819 979,819 
WEIGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/MNTN 6.704 6,003 175,000 175,000 
DA ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 128 10 ,000 10 ,000 
INDIGENT BURIALS TRUST 1.244 1.215 1,400 1,400 
CHILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT-HLTH 11.504 14,214 15,670 13,478 
DNA 10 PROP 69 - LOCAL 98,727 15,800 16,500 16,500 

TOTAL FINANCING REQUIREMENTS 236,491,959 254,423.554 305,354,657 322,343,968 
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C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 

SCHEDULE at 
11-15-17 2:47 PM 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE OF COUNTY SPECIFIC FINANCING USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY 
(985) 

BUDGET UNITS 
(GROUPED BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY) 

GENERAL 

LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
1-101 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
1-102 COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 
1-103 NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES 
1- 104 PERSONNEL TRANSITION COSTS 
1-105 CLERK OF THE BOARD 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015-16 

ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
EXPEND. EXPEND. ADOPTED 
2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

373.855 373.015 534.507 534.507 
1.080.243 1.016.726 1.274.490 1.274.490 
1.831.748 3.195.311 909.808 1.535.001 

500.000 500.000 
161.724 

FUND 
(GEN ERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

TOTAL LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE * 3.447.570 
172.524 

4.757.576 
213 .186 

3.431. 991 
231.146 

4.075.144 * 

FINANCE 
1-201 AUDITOR -CONTROLLER 
1-202 TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 
1-203 ASSESSOR 
1-204 OFFICE OF REVENUE COLLECTION 
1-205 GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
1-209 GENERAL REVENUES 
0-181 ST-CO PROPERTY TAX PROGRAM 
0-243 ORC COLLECTIONS 
TOTAL FINANCE 

COUNSEL 
1-301 COUNTY COUNSEL 
TOTAL COUNSEL 

PERSONNEL 
1-401 HUMAN RESOURCES 
TOTAL PERSONNEL 

ELECTIONS 
1-502 ELECTI ONS 
0-220 CANDIDATES' STATEMENTS ELECTNS 
TOTAL ELECTIONS 

COMMUN I CATIONS 
1-600 SHERIFF-COMMUNICATIONS 
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS 

PROPERTY MANAGMENT 
1-700 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 
1-701 JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT 

1.683.252 1.673 .933 1.797.853 1.797.853 
855.326 828.123 1.310.114 1.310.114 

1.775.545 1.904.066 2.460.740 2.460.740 
210.289 199.950 247.246 247.246 
783.821 582.427 766.777 766.777 
407.083- 120.997 - 615. 311- 615.235-
10.500 27 10.500 10.500 ST-CO PROPERTY TAX PROGRA 
12.000 ORC COLLECTIONS 

* 4.923.650 5.067.529 5.977.919 5.977.995 * 

1.194.605 1.288.218 1.297.868 1.297.868 
* 1.194.605 1.288.218 1.297.868 1.297.868 * 

717.008 
* 717.008 

745.686 
4.894 

* 750.580 

774.445 
774.445 

763.088 
7.660 

770.748 

945.018 
945.018 

914.487 
15.000 

929.487 

945.018 
945.018 * 

914.487 
15.000 CANDIDATES' STATEMENTS EL 

929.487 * 

2.640.565 3.032.662 2.890.252 2.890.252 PUBLIC SAFETY 
* 2.640.565 3.032.662 2.890.252 2.890.252 * 

2.949 .965 2.971.097 3.372.608 3.372.608 
498.162 1.304.217 

1-702 WATER/WASTEWATER FACILITIES 183.366 158.184 74.177 74.177 
TOTAL PROPERTY MANAGMENT * 3.631.493 4.433.498 3.446.785 3.446.785 * 

PLANT ACQUISITION 
1-801 PLANT ACQUISITION 146.582 586.389 1.823.451 1.485.451 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE OF COUNTY SPECIFIC FINANCING USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 8/1\ 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

BUDGET UNITS ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
(GROUPED BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY) EXPEND. EXPEND. EXPEND. ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017- 18 

GENERAL (CONTINUED ) 

TOTAL PLANT ACQUISITION * 146,582 586,389 1. 823 .451 1. 485.451 * 

OTHER GENERAL 
1-911 GENERAL INSURANCE & BONDS 76,871 87.488 88,222 88,222 
1-920 ENGINEERING SERVICES 757,829 650,296 1. 362 ,623 1. 362,623 
1-922 WATER RESOURCES 396,622 703,188 424,079 424,079 
1-803 CHEVRON SOLAR 1. 744 ,852 2,177,126 683,268 683,268 CAPITAL PROJECTS 
1-806 HUMAN SERV ICES BUILDING 16,135 26,550 CAPITAL PROJECTS 
1-807 JAIL EXPANSION 1.808,552 7,936 ,662 7,936,662 CAPITAL PROJECTS 
1-808 TRI CO JUVENILE HALL CONSTRUCT 237,088 800,000 800,000 CAPITAL PROJECTS 
1-809 DA-OFFICE RELOCATION PROJECT 24 CAPITAL PROJECTS 
1-210 KYOCERA DEBT SERVICE 90,299 90,230 90,339 90,339 DEBT SERVICES 
1-211 CHEVRON DEBT SERVICE 5- DEBT SERVICES 
0-101 DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN GOVT 978 DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN 
0-111 EDBG 636-04 GRANT 14,423 EDBG 636-04 GRANT 
0-255 PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION FEES 345 PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION F 
0-284 CDBG HOUSING REHAB 04-STBG1979 124 CDBG HOUSING REHAB 04-STB 
0-289 EDBG PI FUND 11, 576 69,251 979,819 979,819 EDBG PI FUND 
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL * 3, 108 ,607 5,851. 235 12 ,365,012 12,365 ,012 * 

AID PROGRAMS 
0-253 CDBG PI FUND 364 2,000 2,000 CDBG PI FUND 
TOTAL AID PROGRAMS * 364 2,000 2,000 * 

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL 20,560.660 26,562,664 33,109,783 33,415,012 * * 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTHER GENERAL 
0-102 DEVELP IMPACT CRT/CRIMNL JUSTC 558,241 895,599 DEVELP IMPACT CRT/CRIMNL 
0-104 DEVELP IMPACT FEE SHERIFF 331 DEVELP IMPACT FEE SHERI FF 
0-105 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA F 400 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
0-107 DEVELP IMPACT FEE UA PARK&REC 499 DEVELP IMPACT FEE UA PARK 
0-108 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA C 51 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
0-109 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA 0 41 DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CS 
0-196 DEVELP IMPCT FEE-PARK ACQ/DEV 501 DEVELP IMPCT FEE-PARK ACQ 
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL * 558,241 897,422 * 

JUDICIAL 
2-104 GRAND JURY 48,263 53,664 40,448 40,448 
2-114 TRIAL COURT-COUNTY SHARE 3,346,542 3,942,667 4,553,866 4,553 ,866 
2-103 SHERIFF'S COURT BAILIFFS 709,920 880,789 946,173 946,173 TRIAL COURT 
2-106 PUBLIC DEFENDER 657,030 685,559 757,284 757,284 TRIAL COURT 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDG ET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDU LE OF COUNTY SPECIFIC FINANCI NG USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY FUNCTI ON AND ACTIVITY SCHEDULE sf{ 

(985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ll -15 -17 2:47 PM 

BUDGET UN ITS ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
(GROUPED BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY) EXPEND . EXPEND. EXPEND. ADOPTED (GE NE RAL UN LESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 201 7- 18 2017-18 

PU BL IC PROTECTI ON (CONTINUED) 

JUDICIAL (CONTINUED) 
2-109 TR IAL COURT FUNDING 773.125 840.733 836.000 836.000 TRIAL COURT 
2-110 TRIAL COURTS -GE NERAL 129- TRIAL COURT 
2-112 CONSOLIDATED COURTS 449.446 515.596 484.ll0 484.ll0 TRIAL COURT 
2-125 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 3.414.750 4.254.724 4.102.325 4. 102.325 PUBLIC SAFETY 
2-127 VICTIM SERVICES 568.236 568.236 PUBLIC SAFETY 
0-112 CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB /ADJUSTME 2.924.343 2.833.297 2.980.352 2.980.352 CHILD SUPP SERV REIMB/ADJ 
0-129 JUSTICE ASSI ST GRANT PROGRAM 85 JUSTICE ASSIST GRANT PROG 
0-227 FAMILY SUPPORT 2.760.022 2. 843 .830 2.761. 516 2.761. 516 FAMILY SUPPORT 
0-262 CJ FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION ll .667 1. 331 120.000 120.000 CJ FACILI TIES CONSTRUCTIO 
2-126 CIVIL PENALTIES 30 CIVIL PENAL TIES 
2-128 DA FORFEITURE 128 DA ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 
0-300 DNA ID PROP 69 - LOCAL 98.727 15.800 16.500 16.500 DNA 10 PROP 69 - LOCAL 
TOTAL JUDICIAL * 15.193.835 16 .868.104 18,166.810 18,166,810 * 

POLICE PROTECTION 
2-215 PUBLIC SAFETY-COUNTY SHARE 14,400.252 14,881.023 18 .978,034 18,978,034 
2-201 SHERI FF-CORONER 6,679,294 6,634 ,193 7.701.559 7.701. 559 PUBLIC SAFETY 
2-202 NET 5 SHERIFF 134, 352 136,394 140,048 140,048 PUBLI C SAFETY 
2-204 SHERIFF'S TRAINING CENTER 25. 407 55,635 55 ,635 PUBLIC SAFETY 
2-205 SHERIFF BOAT PATROL 389. 867 251.493 4ll.408 4ll,408 PUBLIC SAFETY 
2-208 SHERIFF LIVE OAK CONTRACT 1. 342.752 1. 233.778 1. 243,951 1.243,951 PUBLIC SAF ETY 
2-210 PUBLIC SAFETY-GENERAL 1,205- PUBLIC SAFETY 
0-146 AB109 FRONT LINE LAW ENFORCEMT 188 AB109 FRONT LINE LAW ENFO 
0-153 SLESF 2011-2012 46 SLESF 2011-2012 
0-155 SLESF 2012-2013 423,622 551,102 494,828 494,828 SLESF 2012-2013 
0-170 SUBSTNC ABUSE/CRIME PRVNT 2000 4,855 6,419 1,300 1,300 SUBSTNC ABUSE/CRIME PRVNT 
0-177 COMM CORR PERFRM INCE NTV /SB678 730,138 706,677 800,107 800, 107 COMM CORR PE RFRM INCENTV / 
0-184 SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE 347,719 347.166 386.419 386,419 SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE 
0-210 SHER IFF CIVIL FEES 6,296 6.518 6,296 6,296 SHERIFF CIV IL FEES 
0-225 SHERIFF ASSESSMENT FEES 15,000 27 SHERIFF ASSESSMENT FEES 
2-220 LOCAL INNOVAT ION 29 LOCAL INNOVATION 
0-279 CR IMINAL LAB ANALYSIS FEE 800 800 CRIMINAL LAB ANALYSIS FEE 
0-282 PUBLIC SAFETY AUGMENTATION 7,574,002 8,020,868 7,950,000 7,950,000 PUBLIC SAFETY AUGMENTATIO 
0-285 SHERIFF'S FED ASSET SEIZURE 362 SHERIFF'S FED ASSET SEIZU 
0-286 SHERIFF ASSET SEIZURE NET5 53 SHERIFF ASSET SEIZURE NET 
TOTAL POLICE PROTECTION * 32. 048,195 32,800,492 38,170,385 38.170,385 * 

DETENTION AND CORRECTION 
2-304 PROBATION 5,522, 410 5,860,576 7,124,518 7,124 ,518 TRIAL COURT 
2-301 COUNTY JAIL 9,709,336 9,788,177 II ,507 ,357 11,507,357 PUBLIC SAFETY 
2-303 DELINQUENCY PREVENT COMMISSION 115 290 1.000 1,000 PUBLIC SAFETY 
2-309 BI-COUNTY JUVENILE HALL 1.666,945 1. 716 .170 2,151. 808 2,151. 808 PUBLI C SAFETY 
2- 203 ELESA (LAW ENFORCEMNT SR-old) 1.415,280 1. 518,031 1. 204,770 1. 204.770 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE OF COUNTY SPEC IFIC FINANC ING USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 8/'1 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 11-15-17 2: 47 PM 

BUDGET UN ITS ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUNO 
(GROUPED BY FUNCTION AND ACTIV,ITY) EXPEND. EXPEND. EXPEND . ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS IND ICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 

PUBLIC PROTECTION (CONTINUED) 

DETENTION AND CORRECTION (CONTINUED) 
0- 176 YOUTHFUL OFFENDER BLOCK GRANT 191.914 267.974 441. 394 441.394 YOUTHFUL OFFENDER BLOCK G 
0-240 CCP PLANNING/START UP FUND 19.622 21. 857 54. 605 54 .605 CCP PLANNING/START UP FUN 
TOTAL DETENTION AND CORRECTION * 18.525.622 19.173.075 22. 485.452 22 .485 .452 * 

FI RE PROTECTION 
2-401 EMERGENCY SERVICES 232.774 373.283 557.625 557.625 PUBLIC SAFETY 
2- 402 FIRE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 166.582 227.162 245.092 245.092 PUBLIC SAFETY 
2-403 FEBRUARY 2017 FLOOD 54.406 100.000 100.000 PUBLI C SAFETY 
TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION * 399.356 654.851 902.717 902.717 * 

PROTECTIVE INSPECTION 
2-601 AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER 2.593.069 2.423.015 2.842.805 2.842.805 
0-290 WEIGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/MNTN 6.704 6.003 175.000 175.000 WEIGHT TRUCK REPLACEMENT/ 
TOTAL PROTECTIVE INSPECTION * 2.599.773 2.429.018 3.017 .805 3.017.805 * 

OTHER PROTECTION 
2-706 RECORDER 435 .108 446.223 673.142 673. 142 
2-709 PUBLI C GUARDIAN & CONSERVATOR 251.178 257.717 317.492 317 .492 
2- 710 COUNTY CLERK 261. 267 296.246 314.711 314.711 
2-711 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTERS 28.350 22.500 25.000 25.000 
2-721 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ADMIN 771.786 835.014 561. 543 561. 543 
2-724 PLANNING & BUILDING 1.642.271 1. 607.867 3.710.575 3.710.575 
2-725 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 551.047 628.977 732.357 732.357 
2-726 ANIMAL CONTROL 537.769 506.736 406.653 406.653 
2-727 CUPA 287 .509 247. 992 263.424 263.424 
2-703 FISH & GAME PROPAGATION 5.122 2.749 16.167 16.167 FISH AND GAME 
0-140 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 2011 18.133 12.270 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
2-105 TRIAL COURT SECURITY 758.288 745.054 835.835 835.835 COUNTY LOCAL REV EN UE FUND 
2-120 DISTRICT ATTY & PUBLIC DEFENDR 106 .996 102.667 80.000 80.000 CO UNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
2-306 CCP PLANNING 100 .000 100.000 100 .000 100.000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
2-307 LOCAL COMMUNITY CORRECTI ON ACC 3.738.501 3.133 .651 3.144.053 3.144.053 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
2-308 JUVEN ILE JUSTICE ACCOUNT 479.417 408.656 445.000 445.000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
0-230 E-RECORDING 1.194 40 4.000 4.000 E-RECORDING 
0-232 COUNTY RECORDER UPGRADING FEE 14.238 4.754 40.640 40.640 COUNTY RECORDER UPGRAD ING 
0-237 MICROGRAPHIC FEES RECORDER 3.253 2.430 57.800 57.800 MICROGRAPHIC FEES RECORDE 
0-239 CALMMET FUND 83.206 23.895 93.900 93.900 CALMMET FUND 
0-241 PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT 2011 2.844.173 2.819.240 3.541. 867 3.541. 867 PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT 
0-242 DJJ RE-ENTRY 59 17 .400 17 .400 DJJ RE-ENTRY 
2-728 CUPA JUDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT 1 CUPA JUDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT 
0-266 COMM SVC-SMIP 12 COMM SVC-SMIP 
0-280 SOCIAL SECURITY TRUN CAT ION PGM 139 100.000 100.000 SOCIAL SECURITY TRUNCATIO 
0-288 VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-RECORDE 15.849 16.599 43.500 43.500 VITAL/STATIST ICS TRUST-RE 
TOTAL OTHER PROTECTION * 12.934.655 12.221.488 15.525.059 15.525.059 * 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE OF COUNTY SPEC IFI C FINANCING USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY FUNCT ION AND ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 8]( 

(985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11-15-17 2:47 PM 

BUDGET UNITS ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
(GROUPED BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY) EXPEND. EXPEND. EXPEND. ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

PUBLIC PROTECTION (CONTINUED) 

FLOOD CONTROL & SOIL/WATER CON 
1-923 FLOOD CONTROL 432.424 24.736 28.500 28.500 
TOTAL FLOOD CONTROL & SOIL/WATER CON * 432.424 24.736 28.500 28.500 * 

GRAND TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 82.692.101 85.069.186 98.296.728 98.296.728 * * 

PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 

OTHER GENERAL 
0-098 DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL CONTR 625.193 7 DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL 
0-099 DEVELP IMPACT FEE LEVEE YCBASN 153 DEVELP IMPACT FEE LEVEE Y 
0-100 DEVELP IMPACT FEE-ROADS 75 DEVELP IMPACT FEE -ROADS 
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL * 625.193 235 * 

JUDICIAL 
0-275 COURTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION 20 300 300 COURTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION 
TOTAL JUDICIAL * 20 300 300 * 

PUBLIC WAYS 
3-100 ROAD 5.476.568 5.836.463 12.498.815 15.048.944 ROAD 
0-126 DEVELOP IMPACT FEE-LIVE OAK 215 19.680 19.680 DEVELOP IMPACT FEE-LIVE 0 
0-128 SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION 51 SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVAT 
0-136 CALPINE LEVEE & FLOOD CONTROL 41. 633 CALPINE LEVEE & FLOOD CON 
0-189 ROAD DEPARTMENT TRUST 402 ROAD DEPARTMENT TRUST 
TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS * 5.476.568 5.878.764 12.518.495 15.068.624 * 

TRANSPORTATION TERMINALS 
3-200 COUNTY AIRPORT 97.537 69.826 398.593 60.593 COUNTY AIRPORT 
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION TERMINALS * 97.537 69.826 398.593 60.593 * 

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS 
3-300 TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT 161. 242 177 .801 215 .000 215.000 
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS * 161. 242 177.801 215.000 215.000 * 

GRAND TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 6.360.540 6.126.646 13.132.388 15. 344 .517 * * 

HEALTH AND SANITATION 

OTHER GENERAL 
0-103 DEVELP IMPACT HLTH/SOCIAL SRVS 2.502.480 DEVELP IMPACT HLTH/SOCIAL 
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL * 2.502.480 * 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNI A COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE OF COUNTY SPECIFIC FINANCING USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 8t{ 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 11-15-17 247 PM 

BUDGET UN ITS ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
(GROUPED BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY) EXPEND. EXPEND. EXPEND. ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDI CATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 

HEALTH AND SANITATION (CONTINUED) 

DETENTION AND CORRECTION 
2-221 LOCAL ANTI-DRUG PROGRAM 50 LOCAL ANTI-DRUG PROGRAMS 
TOTAL DETENT ION AND CORRECTION * 50 * 

HEALTH 
4-112 HEALTH-COUNTY SHARE 4.130.352 5.281.523 7.293.239 7.293.239 
4-102 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 23.449.947 25.819.269 27 .781.153 26.976.348 BI-COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEAL 
4-104 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 8.918.478 9.939.851 11.853.287 15.113.319 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AC 
4-103 COUNTY HEALTH 5.473.251 5.687.877 7.162 .324 7.230.265 HEALTH 
4-110 HEALTH CARE-GENERAL 212 HEALTH 
4-120 HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 352. 160 796.439 1. 200 .179 1. 200.179 HEALTH 
4-134 JAIL MEDICAL SERVICES 2.354.357 2.477.345 3.277.973 3.277.973 HEALTH 
0-124 BIOTERRORISM TRUST 3.985 18.833 BIOTERRORISM TRUST 
4-105 PROTECTIVE SERVICES SUBACCOUNT 7.072.675 7.024.168 7.048.000 7.048.000 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
4-106 MENTAL HEALTH ACCOUNT 8.978.455 8.086.028 9.067.339 9.067.339 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
4-108 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SUBACCOUNT 7.975.228 7.567.874 7.074.229 7.074.229 COUNTY LOCAL REVENUE FUND 
0-229 CMSP ELIGIBILITY COSTS 2.879 38.333- 10.000 10.000 CMSP ELIGIBILITY COSTS 
0-247 LOCAL H & W TRUST-HEALTH 3.851.188 3.621.771 3.810.504 3.810.504 LOCAL H & W TRUST-HEALTH 
0-252 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 113.776 102 .663 168.902 168.902 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 
0-257 MENTAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PROGRAM 9.687 3.503 15.700 15.700 MENTAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PRO 
0-267 CHILD ABUSE TRUST 86 .811 98.283 90.500 90.500 CHILD ABUSE TRUST 
0-287 VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-HEALTH 4.737 4.579 5.250 5.250 VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-HE 
TOTAL HEALTH * 72.777.966 76 .491.885 85.858.579 88. 381. 747 * 

HOSPITAL CARE 
4-201 NON-COUNTY PROVIDERS 283 .136 374.400 693.782 693. 782 HEALTH 
TOTAL HOSPITAL CARE * 283.136 374.400 693.782 693.782 * 

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SERVICE 
4-301 CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SERVICES 123.068 46.917 280.848 280.848 HEALTH 
TOTAL CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SERVICE * 123.068 46.917 280.848 280.848 * 

4-109 MHSA HOUSING PROGRAM 4 MHSA HOUSING PROGRAM 
TOTAL * 4 * 

AID PROGRAMS 
0-178 BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY 751 150 150 BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY 
TOTAL AID PROGRAMS * 751 150 150 * 

GRAND TOTAL HEALTH AND SANITATION 73.184.170 79.416.487 86 .833.359 89.356.527 * * 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE OF COUNTY SPECIFIC FINANCING USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY SCHEDULE eJ( 

(985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11 -15-17 247 PM 

BUDGET UNITS ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
(GROUPED BY FUNCTION AND ACTI VITY) EXPEND. EX PEND . EXPEND . ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS INDICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

ADMIN ISTRATION 
5-113 WELFARE-COUNTY SHARE 639.656 639.656 664.000 664.000 
5-101 WELFARE ADMINISTRATION 20.118 .953 22.828.629 27.734.761 27.734.761 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 
5-110 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES-GENRL 1. 968- WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 
0-245 SOC IAL SERVICES REALGNMENT2011 5.292.094 5.958. 212 7.048.000 7.048.000 SOCIAL SERVICES REALGNMEN 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION * 26.050.703 29.424.529 35.446.761 35.446.761 * 

AID PROGRAMS 
5-201 IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SRVS (IHSS) 1.829.448 1.893.478 3,076.198 3.076,198 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 
5-204 TANF-FAMILY GROUP 9,107 .425 9,066.446 9,632,076 9.632,076 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 
5-206 FOSTER CARE 4,820.184 5,744.358 6,611.490 6.611.490 WELFARE /SOCIAL SERVICES 
5-207 REFUGEE CASH ASSISTANCE 4,118 5.920 14.800 14.800 WE LFARE /SOC IAL SERVICES 
5-209 AID FOR ADOPTION 4,114,216 3,960.628 4.572.000 4,572, 000 WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVICES 
0-248 LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCIAL SRVS 4,109.540 3,450.792 8.556,218 10,540,200 LOCAL H & W TRUST-SOCIAL 
0-270 WRAP AROUND SPECIAL REV FUND 215,387 237,950 275.000 275,000 WRAP AROUND SPECIAL REV F 
0-272 DRUG MEDI-CAL (DMC) SERVICES 839.004 522,640 1. 200,000 1. 200.000 DRUG MEDI-CAL (DMC) SERVI 
0-295 INDIGENT BURIALS TRUST 1. 244 1,215 1.400 1.400 INDIGENT BURIALS TRUST 
0-298 CHILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT -HLTH 11,504 14 ,214 14 ,820 12,628 CHI LD PASSENGER RESTRAINT 
TOTAL AID PROGRAMS * 25.052,070 24,897.641 33,954.002 35.935,792 * 

GENERAL RELI EF 
5-302 GENERAL RE LIEF-GENERAL 50.344 54,968 67.400 67.400 
TOTAL GENERAL RELIEF * 50.344 54,968 67.400 67,400 * 

VETERANS SERVICES 
5-601 VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 97.908 114.802 155,000 155.000 
TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES * 97,908 114, 802 155,000 155.000 * 

GRAND TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 5l.251.025 54.491. 940 69.623.163 71.604.953 * * 

EDUCATION 

OTHER GENERAL 
0-106 DEVELP IMPACT FEE LIBRARY 35,000 42.252 35,000 35 ,000 DEVELP IMPACT FEE LIBRARY 
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL * 35,000 42.252 35,000 35,000 * 

HEALTH 
0-246 TOBACCO EDUCATION TRUST 144,206 150 ,255 150 ,000 150,000 TOBACCO EDUCATION TRUST 
TOTAL HEALTH * 144,206 150,255 150,000 150,000 * 

LIBRARY SERVICES 
6-201 COUNTY LIBRARY 1. 313.823 1.403,329 1. 540,391 1. 540,391 
TOTAL LIBRARY SERVICES * 1. 313.823 1.403,329 1. 540.391 1. 540.391 * 
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C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROLLER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE OF COUNTY SPECIFIC FINANCING US ES BY BUDGET UNIT BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 8A' 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11- 15-17 2:47 PM 

BUDGET UN ITS ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS FUND 
(GROUPED BY FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY) EXPEND. EXPEND. EXPEND. ADOPTED (GENERAL UNLESS IND ICATED) 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

EDUCATION (CONTINUED) 

AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 
6-301 BI-COUNTY FARM ADVISOR 216,791 277,071 249,756 249,756 
TOTAL AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION * 216,791 277,071 249,756 249,756 * 

GRAND TOTAL EDUCATION 1. 709,820 1. 872,907 1. 975 ,147 1. 975 ,147 * * 

RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES 

RECREATIONAL FACILITIES 
7-101 PARKS & RECREATION 329,002 372,923 389,472 389, 472 
TOTAL RECREATIONAL FACILITIES * 329,002 372,923 389,472 389.472 * 

CULTURAL SERVICES 
7-201 COMMUNITY MEMORIAL MUSEUM 201. 872 246,264 268,113 268,113 
7-202 SUBSIDY REQUESTS ORGANIZATIONS 209- 20,000 
7-204 ETTL HALL (MUSEUM MEETING RM) 31. 536 36,715 38,053 48,053 
0-236 MUSEUM FOUNTAIN TRUST 9,856 213 213 MUSEUM FOUNTAIN TRUST 
0-265 COUNTY EXHIBIT TRUST 11 COUNTY EXHIBIT TRUST 
TOTAL CULTURAL SERVICES * 233 ,199 312,846 306,379 316,379 * 

VETERANS MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 
7-203 VETS MEMORIAL COMMUNITY BLDG 171 ,442 197,955 165,217 165,217 
TOTAL VETERANS MEMORIAL BUILDINGS * 171,442 197,955 165,217 165,217 * 

GRAND TOTAL RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES 733,643 883,724 861. 068 871,068 * * 

GRAND TOTAL SPECIFIC BUDGET REQUIREMENTS 236,491,959 254,423,554 303,831,636 310,863,952 



60

C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R 
STATE CONTROL LER STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT SUMMARY OF COUNTY FI NAN CI NG REQUIREMENTS SCHEDULE 8)3' 

(1985) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 11- 15-17 2:47 PM 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED BOS 
DESCRI PTI ON EX PEND. EX PEND . EXPEND. ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016 -1 7 2017-18 2017 -18 

TOTAL SPECIFIC FINANCING US ES 
(BROUGHT FORWARD FROM SCHEDULE 8A) 236,491. 959 254.423.554 303.831.636 310.863.952 

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCIES: 

GENERAL 700.000 671 .964 

BICYCLE HELMET SAFETY 60 60 

FAMI LY SUPPORT 10.000 10 .000 

SOCIAL SERVI CES REALGNMENT2011 25.000 25.000 

TOBACCO EDUCATION TRUST 1.500 1.500 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 5.500 5.500 

CHILD ABUSE TRUST 3.000 3.000 

WRAP AROUND SPECIAL REV FUND 103.960 103.960 

CDBG HOUS ING REHAB 04-STBG1979 1.000 1. 000 

CHILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT-HLTH 850 850 

TOTAL FI NANCING USES 236.491.959 254.423.554 304.682.506 311 .686.786 

PROVISIONS FOR RESERVES/DESIGNATIONS: 

GENERAL 305.000 4.420.748 

ROAD 17 .226 17.226 

COUNTY AIRPORT 12. 041 12.041 

BI-COUNTY BEHAV IORAL HEALTH 3.260.032 

WELFARE/SOCIAL SERVI CES 1. 983.982 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 16 16 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(1985 ) 

DESCR I PTI ON 

DEBT SERV ICES 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE ANIMAL CONTR 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE LEVEE YCBASN 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE- ROADS 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE CO GEN GOVT 

DEVELP IMPACT CRT/CRIMNL JUSTC 

DEVELP IMPACT HLTH/SOCIAL SRVS 

OEVELP IMPACT FEE SHERIFF 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA F 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE UA PARK&REC 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA C 

DEVELP IMPACT FEE FIRE CSA 0 

BIOTERRORISM TRUST 

DEVELOP IMPACT FEE-LIVE OAK 

SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION 

JUSTICE ASSIST GRANT PROGRAM 

CALPINE LEVEE & FLOOD CONTROL 

AB109 FRONT LINE LAW ENFORCEMT 

ROAD DEPARTMENT TRUST 

DEVELP IMPCT FEE-PARK ACQ/DEV 

SHERIFF CIVIL FEES 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

SUMMARY OF COUNTY FINANCING REQUIREMENTS 
FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 

ACTUAL ACTUAL 
EXPEND. EXPEND. 
2015 -16 2016-17 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE 8g' 

11 -15-17 2:47 PM 

RECOMMENDED BOS 
EXPEND. ADOPTED 
2017 -18 2017-18 

76 

100 625.293 

950 950 

450 450 

6,000 6.000 

8.000 8.000 

15.000 15.000 

2.000 2.000 

2.500 2.500 

3.000 3.000 

300 300 

250 250 

2.000 2.000 

1.300 1.300 

1.800 1.800 

180 180 

10,000 10.000 

1. 000 1.000 

3.000 3.000 

3.300 3,300 

12 ,804 12.804 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(1985) 

DESCRI PTION 

SHERIFF ASSESSMENT FEES 

E-RECORDING 

COUNTY RECORDER UPGRADING FEE 

AUTOMATED COUNTY WARRANT SYSTM 

CCP PLANNING/START UP FUND 

ORC COLLECTI ONS 

2010 HOME PROGRAM 

CUPA JUDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT 

PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION FEES 

LOCAL ANTI-DRUG PROGRAMS 

COUNTY EXHIBIT TRUST 

COMM SVC-SMIP 

LOCAL INNOVATION 

CI V I L PENALTIES 

SHERIFF'S FED ASSET SEIZURE 

SHERIFF ASSET SEIZURE NET5 

VITAL/STATISTICS TRUST-HEALTH 

DA ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

SUMMARY OF COUNTY FINANCING REQUIREMENTS 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015-16 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2016 -17 

TOTAL PROVISIONS FOR RESERVES/DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL FINANCING REQUIREMENTS 236.491.959 254.423.554 

COUNTY BUDGET FORM 
SCHEDULE 88 

11-15-17 2:47 PM 

RECOMMENDED BOS 
EXPEND. ADOPTED 
2017-18 2017-18 

14.700 14.700 

18.000 18.000 

90.360 90.360 

15.000 15.000 

49.395 49.395 

7.000 7.000 

10 10 

8.600 8.600 

2.500 2.500 

9.000 9.000 

100 100 

240 240 

17.479 17.479 

11. 000 11. 000 

7.000 7.000 

300 300 

3.250 3.250 

10.000 10.000 

672 .151 10.657.182 

305.354.657 322.343.968 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TI TLE: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DEPT 1-101 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GEN ERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMM END ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016- 17 2016- 17 2017-18 2017-18 2017- 18 

SALAR IES AND EMPLOYE E BENEFI TS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 173.713 173.699 173.020 172.355 231,379 231. 379 
51014 Other Pay 19 3,000 3,000 
51100 Payroll Tax-Soci al Security 10,724 11 ,097 9,806 10,389 14,053 14.053 
511 01 Payroll Taxes -Medicare 2,508 2,595 2.293 2,429 3,288 3.288 
51110 Co Contribut ion Retirement 38.545 40,798 40,560 42,740 57,376 57.376 
51120 Co Contri bution -Group Insuranc 46.010 48,390 47,164 73,904 70,495 70,495 
51121 Contribut ion Deferred Comp 655 653 655 650 1,300 1,300 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 721 645 647 647 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 272. 876 277.251 273.498 303,112 381,538 381, 538 * 

SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 5,697 7, 168 6,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 40 
52136 Computer Ha rdware 230 1. 500 2,000 2,000 2,000 
52169 Outside Printing 428 2,135 2,135 2,135 2,135 
52170 Office Expenses 1,020 1. 019 1,800 1,800 1, 800 1,800 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 526 440 450 450 450 
52172 Postage 137 202 202 202 202 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 14 5,000 5,000 5,000 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 11,065 10,469 18,500 18,500 18,500 18,500 
52225 Off ice Equi pment 250 30,000 30,000 30,000 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 2,425 3.763 3,200 5,000 5,000 5.000 
52232 Employment Training 258 2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000 
52250 Transportation & Travel 24 ,346 25,220 28,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 
52260 Utilit i es 8,664 8,500 8,500 8,500 
52601 Fingerprints 49 49 49 
52603 Physica ls 62 62 62 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 972 
52723 [SF IT Serv ices Provided 20,536 19, 522 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 6,256 6,256 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 532 532 
52750 ISF We llness Services 1, 684 1.714 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 45,081 87,388 92,051 113,698 113,698 113,698 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 7,474 9,948 10, 122 10 ,122 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 27, 172 18 ,936 18,936 18,936 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 25 25 25 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 978 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 2,893 1,535 1,535 1.535 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 38,517 30,444 30,618 30,618 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 7,324 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 7,324 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 363,798 364,639 365,549 447,254 525,854 525,854 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DEPT 1-101 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING US ES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EX PEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

55201 Intrafund Copy Services 450 
55202 Intrafund Postage 102 
55203 Intrafund Printing 1.099 
55204 Intrafu nd Copier Rental 335 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 619 658 659 625 625 625 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 2.605 658 659 625 625 625 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS -OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 7.452 7.718 7.748 8.028 8.028 8.028 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 7. 452 7.718 7.748 8.028 8.028 8.028 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 373.855 373.015 373.956 455.907 534.507 534.507 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 373.855 373.015 373.956 455.907 534.507 534.507 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: COUNTY ADM INI STRATOR DEPT 1-102 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA 11 -15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTI VITY: LEGI SLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017- 18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Sa laries 555.692 472 .164 617. 239 679.754 715.730 715.730 
51014 Other Pay 98.726 28.641 35.000 35.000 35 .000 35.000 
51020 Extra Help 82.043 115.144 
51030 Overtime 1.000 11.012 
51100 Payroll Tax-Socia l Security 37.620 36.767 38.037 35.102 38.831 38.831 
51101 Payrol l Taxes-Medicare 10.528 9.082 9.423 9.868 10.812 10.812 
51110 Co Contr ibution Retirement 123.240 110.913 144.699 168.552 177 .472 177.472 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 64.453 62.786 80.618 108.553 102.977 102.977 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 1.011 3.903 1.894 7.300 7.300 7.300 
51130 Co Contri b Unemp loymnt Insrnc 1.350 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 9.477 25.813 25.885 25.885 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS * 985.140 850.412 926.910 1. 069.942 1.114.007 1.114.007 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 2.710 5.019 5.000 5.500 5.500 5.500 
52120 Mai ntenance Equipment 400 
52136 Computer Hardware 494 500 1. 000 1.000 1. 000 
52150 Memberships 110 275 5.000 5.000 5.000 
52169 Outside Printing 785 1.185 1.400 1.400 1.400 1.400 
52170 Office Expenses 1.527 12.876 14.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 
52171 Copy/ Pr inting Costs 409 341 341 341 341 
52172 Postage 248 123 123 123 123 
52173 Subscription-Publication 273 500 500 500 500 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 2.110 20.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 500 500 500 500 
52210 Rents /Leases Structures /Ground 567 567 568 568 568 568 
52225 Office Equipment 2.419 750 5.000 5.000 5.000 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 120 557 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
52232 Employment Training 324 1. 809 1.500 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52250 Transportation & Travel 1.125 12 .524 14.500 20.000 20.000 20 .000 
52260 Ut iliti es 3.750 4.000 4. 000 4.000 
52601 Fingerprints 98 49 98 98 98 
52603 Physicals 124 124 124 124 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 1.555 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 88 .483 37.086 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 827 827 
52740 ISF Phys ical /Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 8.215 8.215 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 4.631 4.714 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 9. 577 145.864 112 .810 62.654 62.654 62.654 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 1.282 1.037 1.055 1.055 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 52.057 48.808 48.808 48.808 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 50 75 25 50 50 50 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 1.599 
53651 Interfund Projects 17 .603 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 7 
53689 Interfund Physi cal/Drug 211 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TI TLE: COUNTY ADMIN ISTRATOR DEPT 1-102 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : LEGISLATIVE AND ADM INISTRATIVE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 5.374 6.138 6.138 6.138 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 78.183 75 25 56.033 56.051 56.051 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 13.818 14.004 35.000 35.000 35.000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 13.818 14.004 35.000 35.000 35.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1. 072 . 900 1. 010 .169 1.053.749 1. 223.629 1.267.712 1.267.712 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 350 
55202 Intrafund Postage 77 
55203 Intrafund Printing 185 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 260 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 293 309 310 303 303 303 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 147 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 1.312 309 310 303 303 303 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS -OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 6.031 6.248 6.248 6.475 6.475 6.475 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 6.031 6.248 6.248 6.475 6.475 6.475 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1. 080 . 243 1. 016.726 1. 060.307 1. 230.407 1. 274 .490 1.274.490 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46103 LAFCO Contracts 204 
47540 Refund 20 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 224 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 224 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 1. 080.019 1. 016 .726 1. 060.307 1.230 .407 1.274.490 1.274.490 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: NON -DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES DEPT 1-103 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIF ICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017-18 

SERVICES AND SUPPL IES 
52150 Memberships 325 325 650 650 650 650 
52163 Auditing Fees 76.500 76.500 85.000 85.000 85.000 85.000 
52166 General Supplies 7.228 5.313 7.500 10.000 10.000 10.000 
52170 Office Expenses 70 
52178 Prof & Spec Legal 2l. 221 
52179 Prof & Spec Legislatv Advocacy 61.288 84.007 85.000 93.000 98.000 98. 000 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 150.862 67 .261 123.000 150.000 113.500 113.500 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 
52202 Prof & Spec Assessment Appeals 2.106 3.747 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 16.373 2.906 48.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 335.973 240.059 353.150 367.650 336.150 336.150 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53200 Contribution to Other Agencies 65.110 l. 067.569 1. 016.000 1. 000.000 502.500 502.500 
53200 YS Economic Development 411 52.000 52.000 52.000 52.000 
53213 Contribution to Others 11.841 11.962 11.841 12.000 12.000 12.000 
53217 Contr i b Oth Agency Yuba City 12 .000 12.000 12.000 
53400 Interest Expense 21 
53619 Interfund Misc. Transfer 129.165 3.500 3.500 
53680 Interfund Transfer Out 1. 294.459 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 1.500.596 l. 083.031 l. 083.341 1. 076.000 578.500 578.500 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1. 836 . 569 l. 323.090 1. 436 .491 1. 443.650 914.650 914.650 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 32 
55241 Intrafund Rents/Leases 5.000- 3.750- 5.000- 5.000- 5.000- 5.000-
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 4.968- 3.750- 5.000- 5.000- 5.000- 5.000-* 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 147 l. 875.971 l. 875.970 158 158 625.351 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 147 l. 875.971 1. 875.970 158 158 625.351 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1.83l. 748 3.195.311 3.307.461 1.438.808 909.808 1.535.001 * 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY * * 

TOTAL INCREASE IN OBLIGATED F/B * 107.418 5.000 5.000 * 

TOTAL INCREASES IN RESERVES * * 

TOTAL BUDGET ** 1.831.748 3.195.311 3.414 .879 1.438.808 914.808 1.540.001 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46563 Interfund Audit Expense 39.861 39.861 39.861 39.861 39.861 39.861 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 39.861 39.861 39.861 39.861 39.861 39.861 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 
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STATE CONTRO LLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITL E: NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES DEPT 1-103 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: LEGI SLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANC ING USES CLASSIF ICATION EXPEND . EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017- 18 2017 -18 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED FIB * 3.500 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 39.861 39.861 43.361 39.861 39.861 39.861 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 1. 791. 887 3.155.450 3.371.518 1. 398.947 874.947 1.500.140 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : PERSONNEL TRANSITION COSTS DEPT 1-104 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CAL IFORN IA 11- 15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: LEGISLAT IVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFI CATION EXPEND. EX PEND. APPROP. REQUEST RE COMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016- 17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51014 Other Pay 500,000 500 ,000 500,000 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS * 500,000 500,000 500,000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 500,000 500,000 500 ,000 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 500,000 500,000 500,000 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED FIB * 500,000 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL RE VENU ES ** 500,000 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 500,000 500,000 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: CLERK OF THE BOARD DEPT 1-105 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATI VE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING US ES CLASS IFI CAT ION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Perma nent Sala ries 79.787 82.917 84.981 96.579 101.931 101.931 
51013 Special Pay 1. 849 2.005 1.950 2.275 2.275 2.275 
51014 Other Pay 810 1.963 2.350 2. 473 2.473 2.473 
51020 Extra Help 1. 218 978 7.500 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 4.946 5.277 5.171 6.006 6.320 6.320 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 1.157 1.234 1. 210 1.405 1.478 1.478 
51110 Co Contr ibution Ret irement 18.086 20.123 19 .921 23.947 24.754 24.754 
51120 Co Contribution -Group Insuranc 31.495 37.970 30.697 46.025 46.025 46.025 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 1. 273 1.296 1.339 1.333 1. 320 1.320 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 437 813 815 815 
TOTAL SALARI ES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 141.058 153.763 155.119 180.856 187.391 187.391 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 359 511 450 450 450 450 
52120 Maintenance Equ ipment 60 100 100 100 100 
52135 Softwa re License & Maintenance 726 40.000 17. 960 
52136 Computer Hardware 963 400 400 400 400 
52150 Memberships 543 130 550 550 550 550 
52169 Outside Printing 206 
52170 Office Expenses 555 507 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
52171 Copy/Print ing Costs 234 195 195 195 
52172 Postage 877 812 1.000 1.000 1.000 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 14 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 2.339 1. 603 2.400 2.400 2.400 2.400 
52225 Office Equipment 102 
52232 Employment Training 1.182 478 1.530 1. 530 930 930 
52250 Transportation & Travel 1.658 1.008 2.450 1.500 1. 500 1.500 
52260 Utili ties 902 1.100 1.100 1. 100 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 778 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 7.193 7.634 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 219 219 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 486 486 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 2.105 2.143 
TOTAL SERVI CES AND SUPPLI ES * 8.385 17.353 22.369 52.030 11.625 29.585 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 302 289 294 294 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 6.229 9.362 9.362 9.362 
53636 Inter fund IT Equipment Replmnt 853 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 62 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 2.067 3.069 3.069 3.069 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 9.5l3 12.720 12.725 12.725 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 158.956 171.116 177.488 245.606 211. 741 229.701 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 200 
55202 Intrafund Postage 860 
55203 Intrafund Printing 140 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TI TLE : CLERK OF THE BOARD DEPT 1-105 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

0985 ) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEN D. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 149 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 51 53 54 53 53 53 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 49 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 1.449 53 54 53 53 53 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operat ing Transfers Out 1. 319 1.355 1.354 1.392 1.392 1.392 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 1. 319 1.355 1.354 1. 392 1.392 1. 392 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 161.724 172.524 178.896 247.051 213.186 231.146 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46150 Photocopy Charges 37 50 50 50 50 
46173 Miscellaneous 950 950 
46320 Other Chgs Current Serv ices 100 
47540 Refund 11 22 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 1. 061 59 1.000 50 50 50 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
43106 Administrative Service Revenue 850 900 750 750 750 750 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 850 900 750 750 750 750 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 1.911 959 1.750 800 800 800 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 159.813 171.565 177.146 246.251 212.386 230.346 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UN IT TI TLE AUD ITOR -CONTROLL ER DEPT 1-201 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GEN ERAL 
SCHED ULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSI FI CATION EXPEND. EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SALARI ES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salar ies 727.712 763.435 777.234 788.681 838.766 838.766 
51014 Other Pay 8.780 13.837 9.000 9.000 9.165 9. 165 
51020 Extra Help 15.706 23.026 10.000 
51030 Overtime 1.843 1.313 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 
51 100 Payroll Tax-Social Securi ty 43.955 48.237 47.334 48.832 52.330 52.330 
51101 Payroll Taxes -Medicare 10.353 11.328 11.111 11 ,419 12,253 12.253 
51 110 Co Contribut ion Retirement 162,614 183.985 180.326 193,691 205.389 205,389 
51120 Co Contr ibut ion-Group Insuranc 125, 763 138 .950 139.326 171,587 174.066 174,066 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 2, 151 2.948 2.612 3,250 3.900 3.900 
51 150 Interfund Workers Compensation 3.748 2,992 3,001 3,001 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEF ITS * 1.102.625 1.187.059 1. 181. 943 1.234.452 1. 303,870 1.303,870 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 1. 876 1,865 1. 700 1. 740 1,740 1, 740 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 352 350 355 355 355 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 363 1.500 25, 739 1,750 1,750 1,750 
52136 Computer Hardware 6.399 4,950 
52150 Memberships 1,865 2,324 2.500 2,500 2,500 2,500 
52169 Outside Pr int ing 5,600 955 1. 500 1,500 1.500 1. 500 
52170 Office Expenses 8.878 13,406 19,000 19,000 19.000 19,000 
52171 Copy/Printing Cost s 681 1. 100 1,100 1.100 1.100 
52172 Postage 10,425 12,481 10,500 10,500 10.500 
52173 Subscript ion-Publ ication 1, 123 164 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150 
52180 Professi onal/Specialized Srvs 178, 786 256.100 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 178 
52225 Office Equipment 183 1.200 1.200 1.200 
52232 Emp loyment Training 6, 191 3,533 8,950 9.450 9,450 9.450 
52250 Transportation & Travel 8,740 7,284 9,300 10,300 10,300 10,300 
52260 Utiliti es 6,894 8,700 7.600 7,600 
52601 Fingerprints 49 49 
52603 Physicals 62 
52721 ISF Projects 1,771 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 2,722 
52723 ISF IT Serv ices Provided 235,940 323, 397 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 4,860 4,860 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 2.945 2,945 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 8.419 8,570 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 41. 396 484,937 684, 703 69.245 68,145 68.145 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 5,978 7,463 7,593 7,593 
53620 Interfd Informat ion Technology 362,186 266,299 266 ,299 266,299 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 25 25 50 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 2. 985 
53651 Interfund Projects 143.821 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 13 7 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 62 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 9,094 10,741 10,741 10,741 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: AUDITOR -CONTROLLER DEPT 1-201 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-1517 114 PM 

09B5 ) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING US ES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 524.164 32 50 284.503 284.633 284.633 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset -Veh & Equ ip 131.325 139.325 139 .325 139.325 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 131.325 139.325 139.325 139. 325 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1. 668 .185 1. 672.028 1. 998.021 1. 727.525 1. 795.973 l.795.973 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 951 
55202 Intrafund Postage 11.689 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 500 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 377 405 405 378 378 378 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 49 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 13.566 405 405 378 378 378 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 1. 501 1. 500 1. 502 1.502 1.502 1. 502 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 1. 501 1. 500 1. 502 1.502 1.502 l. 502 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1. 683 . 252 1. 673.933 1. 999.928 1. 729 .405 1. 797.853 l. 797.853 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46108 Vendor E-payment Fee 8.017 60.000 4.920 4.920 4.920 
46109 Direct Assessment Fees 31. 460 
46115 Audit & Accounting Fees-Auditr 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 
47500 Other Revenue 15 15 
47540 Refund 68 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 2.583 41. 992 62.500 7.420 7.420 7.420 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED F/B * 274.589 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 2.583 41.992 337.089 7.420 7.420 7.420 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 1. 680 . 669 1. 631. 941 1. 662.839 1. 72l. 985 l. 790.433 1.790.433 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : TREASURER-TAX COLL ECTOR DEPT 1-202 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMM END ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 361. 555 371.676 401.757 446.918 402.098 402.098 
51013 Special Pay 1.270 1.256 1.300 1. 200 1. 200 1.200 
51014 Other Pay 1.000 3.241 2.644 2.780 2.780 2.780 
51030 Overtime 2 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 21.839 22.988 24.604 27.736 24.607 24.607 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medi care 5. 107 5.376 5.756 6.488 5.754 5.754 
51 110 Co Contribution Retirement 80.523 88.014 94.487 nO.819 100.002 100.002 
51120 Co Contr ibut ion-Group Insuranc 93 .424 104 .155 108.339 155.806 117.041 117.041 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 1.255 1.298 1.959 2.275 1.300 1.300 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 9 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensati on 2.735 1.536 1.541 1.541 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 568.717 598.006 640.846 755.558 656.323 656.323 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 2.111 1.836 2.200 2.200 2.200 2.200 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 4.775 1.495 4.450 4.450 4.450 4.450 
52136 Computer Hardware 626 2.645 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52150 Membersh ips 550 555 771 1.080 1,080 1.080 
52163 Auditing Fees 2.800 2.850 2.850 2.900 2.900 2.900 
52169 Outside Printing 3.081 650 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52170 Office Expenses 13.296 13.526 17.600 15 .000 15 .000 15.000 
52172 Postage 2.363 10.000 3.500 3.500 3.500 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 12.528 21.793 23.000 26.000 26.000 26 .000 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 8.489 4.620 10.550 10.550 10.550 10.550 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 681 681 681 681 681 681 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 38.532 42.662 60.000 60 .000 60.000 60.000 
52232 Emp loyment Training 870 1.293 1.925 4.900 4.900 4.900 
52250 Transportat ion & Travel 3.170 2.934 3.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 
52260 Utilities 5.446 12.000 6.000 6.000 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 1. 847 
52723 ISF IT Serv ices Prov ided 107.093 215.121 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 3.940 3.940 
52741 ISF Workers ' Compo Premium 1.928 1.928 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 7.156 7.285 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 88.428 229.744 369.451 156.761 150.761 150. 761 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 4.590 6.193 6.301 6.301 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 174.110 137.493 137.493 137.493 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 25 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 2.026 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 7 7 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 7.440 8.695 8.695 8.695 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 188.173 7 25 152.381 152.489 152. 489 * 

CAP IT AL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 350.200 350.200 350.200 350.200 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 350.200 350.200 350. 200 350.200 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR DEPT 1-202 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1.14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY. FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 845,318 827,757 1. 360,522 1.414,900 1. 309,773 1.309,773 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 6,668 
55203 Intrafund Printing 2,993 
55205 Int rafund Gen Insurance /Bonds 347 366 366 341 341 341 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 10,008 366 366 341 341 341 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 855,326 828,123 1. 360 ,888 1. 415,241 1. 310 .114 1.310,114 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46128 Tax Collector Service Charge 80 200 200 200 200 
46131 Treasury Fees 304,966 315,622 345,000 345,000 345,000 345,000 
46132 Research Special Services 1,065 758 2, 500 2,500 2,500 2,500 
46133 Unsecured Col lection Fees 8,640 6,330 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 
46134 Installment Plan Fees 725 1.100 1. 200 1. 200 1.200 1. 200 
46325 Data Processing Services 14,400 9,400 9,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 
46337 Forfeiture of Deposits 2,535 
47527 Returned Check Fees 2,731 2,416 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 
47540 Refund 77 
47542 Duplicate Copies 320 369 400 400 400 400 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 335,539 335,995 373,300 374,300 374,300 374,300 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
43230 R & T 4710 19,950 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 19,950 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 335,539 355,945 373,300 374,300 374,300 374,300 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 519,787 472,178 987,588 1. 040,941 935,814 935,814 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ASSESSOR DEPT 1-203 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-1517 114 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GEN ERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015- 16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Sa laries 1. 015.615 1. 089.030 1.176.710 1.205.946 1. 158.609 1. 158.609 
51014 Other Pay 8.729 9.168 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 
51020 Extra Help 10.547 5.110 25.000 25 .000 25.000 
51030 Overtime 8.435 12.519 5.000 2.500 2.500 2,500 
51 100 Payrol l Tax-Social Security 61,781 66,668 71. 564 72 ,858 71 ,883 71. 883 
51101 Payroll Taxes -Medicare 14,449 15,592 16,707 17 ,040 16.813 16.813 
51 110 Co Contribution Retirement 225.371 257.360 275.855 299.027 287 .288 287.288 
51120 Co Contribut i on-Group Insuranc 199.916 227.517 226.510 305.021 271 .037 271. 037 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 2.625 1.845 2.612 3.250 3.250 3.250 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 3.377 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensat ion 35.479 16.861 16.908 16.908 
TOTAL SALAR IES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 1.582.947 1. 688 .186 1. 784.958 1. 957.503 1.863.288 1.863.288 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 2.489 2.495 2.700 3.700 3.700 3,700 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 208 800 500 500 500 
52124 Fuel & Oil 628 1.478 800 800 800 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 726 2.000 2.000 2.000 
52136 Computer Hardwa re 10.500 10.500 10.500 
52150 Memberships 635 890 555 555 900 900 
52169 Outside Printing 101 250 200 200 200 
52170 Office Expenses 6.309 6.794 8.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 2.057 1.650 1. 200 1.200 1.200 
52172 Postage 7.205 9.118 5.000 5.000 5,000 
52173 Subscription-Publication 2.935 3.096 3.000 3.000 3.000 3,000 
52180 Professional /Specialized Srvs 7.181 2.745 5.100 5.000 5.000 5.000 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 710 714 650 325 325 325 
52250 Transportation & Travel 3.561 4.816 8.500 6.000 6,000 6.000 
52260 Ut il it i es 12.135 10.000 10.000 10.000 
52601 Fingerprints 98 49 100 100 100 
52603 Physicals 124 130 130 130 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 617 4.465 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 860 1,683 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 4.471 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 80.845 119,683 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 2.971 2.971 
52740 ISF Physical /Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 24.114 24.114 
52750 ISF Well ness Services 13.471 13.712 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 24.028 171.973 208,540 57.010 57.355 57.355 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 3.494 3.530 3.592 3.592 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 1. 680 1.183 1.183 1.183 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 559 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 1.117 2.502 2.502 2.502 
53620 Interfd Informat ion Technology 86.622 87.270 87.270 87.270 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 50 50 50 50 50 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 4.905 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITL E: ASSESSOR DEPT 1-203 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALI FORNIA (CONTINUED ) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BU DGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GEN ERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 201 7-18 ACTIVITY: FI NANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTM ENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EX PEN D. APPROP. REQU EST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017-18 

53685 Interfund Office Expense 7 20 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 186 
53698 Interfund EE Well ness Services 14 .467 16 .878 16.878 16.878 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 113.087 70 111.413 111.475 111.475 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 23.005 22,909 417,202 393,976 393,976 393 ,976 
54311 Capi tal Asset -Software 12. 000 13.000 13.000 13. 000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 23,005 22,909 429.202 406.976 406,976 406, 976 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1. 743,067 1. 883 ,138 2.422,700 2.532 ,902 2,439,094 2,439.094 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 1.533 
55202 Intrafund Postage 9,849 
55203 Intra fund Printing 95 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 725 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 904 998 998 988 988 988 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 147 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 13,253 998 998 988 988 988 * 

RESIDUAL EQUI TY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 19.225 19,930 19,920 20,658 20.658 20,658 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUI TY TRANS-OUT * 19,225 19 .930 19.920 20, 658 20,658 20,658 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1. 77 5,545 1. 904,066 2.443.618 2. 554. 548 2.460.740 2.460.740 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46117 Assessor -Service Charge 11.556 10.330 8.000 9. 500 9,500 9,500 
46325 Data Processing Services 1.470 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Speci al Rev 10 ,500 10 ,500 10.500 10.500 10.500 
47500 Other Revenue 5,700 5, 280 1.000 5,700 5,700 5.700 
47540 Refund 30 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 29.256 15. 610 19 .500 25. 700 25.700 25.700 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

OTH ER FINANCI NG SOURCES 
48400 Sale of Fixed Asset s-Vehicl es 4.369 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 4,369 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURC ES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 33,625 15. 610 19,500 25.700 25,700 25,700 * 

UNREIMBURS ED COSTS ** 1. 741. 920 1.888.456 2.424,118 2,528,848 2,435,040 2.435,040 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: OFFICE OF REVENUE COLLECTION DE PT 1-204 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA 11 -1 5-17 1 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNI T FINANCING USES DETAI L FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 ACTI VITY: FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING US ES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EX PE ND . APPROP. REQU EST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017-18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BEN EFI TS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 107.884 95.843 118.048 119.333 114,404 114,404 
51013 Special Pay 1,148 1.149 1,300 1,200 1.200 1,200 
51014 Other Pay 2.645 1.302 1.370 1. 370 1,370 
51030 Overtime 26 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 6.243 5.877 7.023 7.119 7,078 7.078 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 1,460 1.374 1.644 1,665 1,656 1.656 
51110 Co Contribut ion Retirement 24, 176 22,916 27,979 29,590 28,690 28 .690 
51120 Co Contribut ion -Group Insuranc 29 ,1 52 28.781 27.411 36,847 47,352 47,352 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 55 7 650 650 
51 150 Interfund Workers Compensation 485 440 441 441 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 170 .603 158,618 184,707 197,564 202,841 202 ,841 * 

SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communi cat ions 532 634 550 600 600 600 
52120 Maint enance Equipment 250 250 250 250 
52135 Software Li cense & Maintenance 13,244 13.884 13, 244 14, 000 14.000 14 ,000 
52136 Computer Hardware 1.500 1,500 1,500 1. 500 
52150 Membershi ps 100 100 100 100 100 100 
52169 Outside Printing 100 300 300 300 
52170 Office Expenses 1, 946 3.932 2,100 2,500 2,500 2, 500 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 291 300 300 300 300 
52172 Postage 1.183 2.070 2,070 2,070 2,070 
52173 Subscri pt ion-Publication 7 7 7 7 7 7 
52180 Professional/Specia li zed Srvs 403 1.020 325 400 400 400 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 200 200 200 200 
52232 Emp loyment Training 500 800 800 800 
52237 Special Department Exp-Other 4 
52250 Transportation & Travel 276 1.ll0 1,500 2, 000 2,000 2,000 
52601 Fi ngerprints 49 49 
52603 Physicals 62 62 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 583 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 15,450 17.480 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 185 185 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 337 337 
52750 ISF Wellness Serv ices 1,684 1. 714 
TOTAL SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES * 16,512 40, 400 42 ,462 25.027 25,138 25 .138 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 262 303 309 309 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 19,209 15 ,947 15,947 15.947 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 25 25 25 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 640 
53698 Interfund EE Wel lness Services 2,046 2,046 2,046 
TOTAL OTH ER CHARGES * 20. 111 18,321 18,327 18.327 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 207,226 199,018 227.169 240,912 246,306 246,306 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 306 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: OFFICE OF REVENUE COLLECTION DEPT 1-204 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11- 15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017- 18 2017 -18 

55202 Intrafund Postage 1. 528 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 297 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 42 43 44 49 49 49 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 2.173 43 44 49 49 49 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS -OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 890 889 891 891 891 891 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 890 889 891 891 891 891 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 210.289 199.950 228.104 241.852 247.246 247.246 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46114 Admin/Clerical Cost Fee 22.062 18.458 20.000 20.000 20.000 20.000 
46175 Court Fees & Costs 5.338 6.173 5.500 6.000 6.000 6.000 
46220 ORC Restitution Surcharge 14.011 10.378 16.000 16.000 16.000 16.000 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 12. 000 
TOTAL USER PAY REV ENUES * 53.411 35.009 41. 500 42. 000 42.000 42.000 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 53.411 35.009 41. 500 42.000 42.000 42.000 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 156.878 164.941 186.604 199.852 205.246 205.246 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: GENERAL SERV ICES DE PARTMENT DEPT 1-205 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11 -1517 114 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEN D. APPRO P. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017-18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 484.407 485.165 510.768 542.807 559.351 559.351 
51013 Speci al Pay 75 
51014 Other Pay 10.965 10.004 11 .103 11.103 11.103 11.103 
51020 Ext ra He lp 8.289 
51030 Overtime 1.095 2.083 1. 000 1. 000 1. 000 1.000 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Securi ty 29 .264 29.973 30.840 34.146 34.712 34.712 
51101 Payroll Taxes -Medi care 7.026 7.245 7.379 8.018 8.183 8.183 
51 110 Co Contribution Ret irement 107.491 114.208 119.741 134.746 139.698 139.698 
51 120 Co Contributi on-Group Insuranc 80.705 95 .595 85.409 125.4ll 136.424 136.424 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 1.110 1. 018 1.306 1.775 1.950 1.950 
51 130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 2.472 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 2.058 2. 145 2.151 2.151 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 724 .121 756.127 767.546 861.151 894.572 894. 572 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Clothing & Personal 47 21 500 250 250 250 
52060 Communications 5.505 5.889 4.100 6.000 6.000 6.000 
52124 Fuel & Oil 1.568 2.660 1.000 1.000 1.000 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 5.094 2.900 2.900 2.900 
52136 Computer Hardware 303 1.955 2.000 2.000 2.000 
52150 Memberships 828 677 400 400 400 400 
52159 Copier Paper 910 964 800 800 800 800 
52160 Miscellaneous Expense 536 
52169 Outs ide Pr i nti ng 42.203 527 1.429 200 200 200 
52170 Office Expenses 4.553 4.226 4.500 4.800 4.800 4.800 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 55.283 1.930 2.552 1. 200 1.200 1.200 
52172 Postage 30 81 205 150 150 150 
52173 Subscription-Pub li cation 162 162 162 162 
52180 Professional /Speci ali zed Srvs 209.877 2.273 19.000 36.000 36.000 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 1.673 5.496 1.000 1. 000 1. 000 1.000 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 2.065 2.065 2.065 2.065 2.065 2.065 
52225 Off ice Equipment 3.476 1. 667 4.400 4.000 4.000 4.000 
52230 Special Departmenta l Expense 70 374 
52232 Employment Training 3.638 1.450 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52250 Transportat ion & Travel 3.671 2.360 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52260 Ut il it ies 11.361 14.000 14.000 14.000 
52601 Fingerprints 49 49 74 98 98 
52603 Physicals 62 62 124 124 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 4.370 1.207 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 574 559 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 1.555 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 63.141 51.370 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 1.898 1.898 
52740 ISF Physical / Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers' Comp o Premi um 1.566 1.566 
52750 ISF Wellness Serv ices 5.894 5.999 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 334.668 129.249 ll2.321 47.063 83 .149 83.149 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
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STATE CONTROLL ER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT DE PT 1-205 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CAL IFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-1 7 1 14 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION. GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY : FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING US ES CLASSIF ICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

53200 Contribut ion to Other Agencies 2.139 1.337 
53400 Interest Expense 10,620 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 1.284 2,701 2,748 2,748 
53613 Interfund Fl eet Admin 777 393 393 393 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 392 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oi l 1,613 
53616 Interfund Vehlcle Mai nt enance 1,967 676 676 676 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 65,003 68,226 68, 226 68.226 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 25 25 25 50 50 50 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 1. 706 
53651 Interfund Projects 35.464 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 13 7 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 62 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 5,374 7,672 7.672 7.672 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 115,819 1,369 10,645 79,718 79.765 79 ,765 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Cap i tal Asset-Veh & Equi p 23.437 17.000 17,000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 23,437 17,000 17,000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1.198,045 886,745 890.512 987,932 1.074 ,486 1.074 ,486 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 20,212-
55202 Intrafund Postage 72.496-
55203 Intrafund Printing 12,452-
55204 Intrafund Copier Renta l 10,691-
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 241 321 322 303 303 303 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 49 
55229 Intrafund Plant Acquisition 10,175 10 ,175 
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 304,668- 310 .821- 284,054- 339.245- 324 ,560- 324.560-
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 420,229- 310,500- 283,732- 338,942- 314,082- 314.082-* 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 6,005 6.182 9,715 6,373 6.373 6.373 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 6,005 6. 182 9,715 6.373 6,373 6,373 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 783 .821 582.427 616,495 655,363 766.777 766.777 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
44220 Rental of Equ ipment 1,060 3,181 
46306 Copy ing Services 1.197 1.376 
46321 Central Services Postage Reimb 1. 075 1,000 
46323 Printing Services 2.069 1.249 
46501 Interfund Postage 108,955 
46502 Interfund Printing 27, 687 
46503 Interfund Copier Rental 19,327 
46504 Interfund Copy Services 32.724 
46575 Interfund Admin -Mise Depts 370,604 385.657 353,554 393.980 391. 817 391. 817 
47509 Court Reimbursement 27,212 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITL E: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT DEPT 1- 205 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-1 7 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GEN ERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : FINANCE FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFI CATION EXPE ND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017- 18 2017-18 2017 -18 

47540 Refund 3.127 4.639 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 595.037 390.296 360.360 393.980 391. 817 391. 817 * 

TOTAL GOV ERNM EN TAL REV EN UES * * 

OTH ER FINANCING SOURCES 
48300 Sale of Excess Property 10.632 4.593 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 10.632 4. 593 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOU RC ES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 605.669 394.889 360 .360 393.980 391. 817 391.817 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 178. 152 187.538 256.135 261. 383 374.960 374.960 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNI T TITLE: GEN ERAL REVENUES DEPT 1-209 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11- 1517 114 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: MEMORANDUM BUDGET UNIT 
SCHED ULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: MEMORANDUM FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53400 Interest Expense 19.269 
53401 Treasury Fee 47.841 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 10.081 
53619 Interfund Misc. Transfer 52.500 52.500 
53680 Interfund Transfer Out 651. 085 
53699 Interfund Cost Plan Reimb 30.806 28.432 28.432 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 10.081 150.416 703.585 28.432 28.432 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 10.081 150.416 703.585 28.432 28.432 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55240 Intrafund Overhead (A-87) Cost 417 .164- 484.629- 484.629- 643.743- 643.743- 643.743-
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 417.164- 484.629- 484.629- 643.743- 643,743- 643,743-* 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 213,216 213,216 76 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 213,216 213,216 76 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 407,083- 120,997- 432,172 643,743- 615,311- 615,235-* 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY * * 

TOTAL INCREASE IN OBLIGATED F/B * 4,587,598 300,000 4,415,748 * 

TOTAL INCREASES IN RESERVES * * 

TOTAL BUDGET ** 407,083- 120,997- 5,019,770 643.743- 315,311- 3,800,513 * 

GENERAL REVENUES 
41110 Property Tax Current Secured 13,655.586 14,308,339 13,650,000 14,500,000 14,500,000 14,500,000 
41111 Property Tax Curnt Supplementl 178,172 243,870 150,000 180.000 180 ,000 180 .000 
41120 Property Tax Current Unsecured 923,685 1.074,935 950,000 880,000 880,000 880,000 
41220 Property Tax Prior Unsecured 26,878 14,903 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 
41221 Prop Tax In-Lieu - Veh Lic Fee 9,370,185 9,756,518 9,600,000 9,740,000 9,740,000 9,740.000 
41222 Prop Tx Special Assments Curnt 68,126 63,843 45,000 60,000 60.000 60,000 
41223 Prop Tax Special Assmnts Prior 724 
41227 Transient Occupancy Tax 14,582 20,118 18,500 25,000 25,000 25,000 
41300 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Tax 429,907 527,363 500,000 410,000 410,000 410,000 
41310 Interest Delinquent Tax 398,771 572,064 550,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 
41400 Sales & Use Taxes 3,240.690 2.844,681 3,337,324 3,000,000 3,500,000 3,500,000 
41405 In-Lieu Local Sales & Use Tax 663,536 
41620 Property Transfer Tax 342,223 368,193 300,000 335,000 335,000 335,000 
41625 YC RDA SUCCSOR ACY-RESID DISTR 5,129 36,379 35,000 35 ,000 35,000 
42050 Franchises 1. 296,155 1. 012,761 1. 250,000 1. 200,000 1. 200,000 1. 200,000 
43110 Vehicle Code Fines 34 149 
43205 Red Light TVS 30% 3,122 1. 744 1, 200 1,500 1,500 1.500 
43206 Co Share Traffic/PC 1463,001 38,675 24,782 40,000 30,000 25,000 25,000 
43209 Co Share Criminal/PC 1463 .001 13,512 7,898 10,000 10,000 7,000 7,000 
43222 Red Light Fund/PC 1463,11 1.283 856 1,000 1,000 750 750 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: GENERAL REVENUES DEPT 1-209 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 114 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: MEMORANDUM BUDGET UNIT 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: MEMORANDUM FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

44100 Interest Apportioned 373.137 538.494 265,000 275.000 275,000 275.000 
44102 Interest 202.092 37.190 
44103 Interest-FMV Adjustments 86,595 217.300-
44232 Tobacco Settlement 816,556 839.829 825.000 830,000 830.000 830.000 
45111 St Grant 892,569 
45135 St Other in Lieu 5,569 6,019 6,000 6,000 6.000 
45156 St Fish & Game in Lieu 3,148 3,160 
45270 St Homeowners Property Tax 172,114 171,671 170,000 171,000 171,000 171,000 
45282 St Mandated Costs 11.583 51. 972 
45380 Fed Wildlife Refuge 5,471 6,264 5.000 5.000 5,000 5,000 
46106 County TVS 17%/VC 42007 615 500 500 
46113 SB21 Recorder GC 27361(b) 1-
46118 Supplemental Roll Admin Cost 65,052 89,118 54,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 
46157 Property Tax Administratn Fees 572,714 510,062 510,000 550,000 550,000 550,000 
46158 Collection Fee Administration 9,311 6,371 10,000 9,000 9,000 9,000 
46290 Assessment Fee 665 280 
46301 A-87 Costs Reimbursement 22,516 7,791 5.000 5,000 5,000 5,000 
46534 Interfund Jail Medical 2,037,465 2,228,133 2,321.817 2,985,191 2,985,230 2,985.230 
46540 Interfd Overhead (A-87) MH 846,812 939,238 939.238 1.177,097 1.177,097 1.177,097 
46542 Interfund Overhead (A-87) Road 79,354 115,420 115.420 115,602 115,602 115,602 
46543 Interfund Overhead(A-87) Fleet 92,780 77,909 77.909 40,445 40,445 40.445 
46544 Interfd OH (A-87) Work Comp 20,537 26,527 26,527 17,193 17 ,193 17.193 
46562 Interfund OH(A-87) MH Svc Act 160,347 173,667 173,667 226,671 226,671 226,671 
46564 Interfd OH(A-87) Child Support 111,172 129,115 129,115 154,091 154,091 154,091 
46567 Interfd Overhd (A-87) Liabil t y 8.078 4,065 4,065 9,184 9,184 9,184 
46568 Interfund Overhead (A-87) IT 243,565 234,927 234,927 161,421 161.421 161. 421 
46569 Interfd Overhead (A-87) CSA-F 65,193 92,870 92,870 111,074 111.074 111,074 
46570 Interfd Overhead (A-87) CSA-C 2.309 3,461 3,461 2,419 2,419 2,419 
46571 Interfd Overhead (A-87) CSA-D 1,312 3,529 3,529 4,496 4,496 4.496 
46572 Inter Overhead (A-87) Airport 21,707 28,492- 26,518-
46577 Interfund (A-87) CSA-G 96 181 181 45-
46617 Interfund Overhead A-87 1.010,287 1.197.488 724.554 1.148,841 1.150,687 1.150,687 
46618 Interfund Transfer In 25.992 
47500 Other Revenue 19.694 72 
47503 Contribution Frm Non Gov Agenc 285 164 
47541 Escheatment 1,445 
47543 Contribtn Frm Oth Agcy YC RDA 576,029 615,384 525.000 540,000 540,000 540,000 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES *38,316,581 39,665,035 37.642.304 39,421,162 39,940,860 39,940,860 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANSFER-IN 
49100 Residual Equity Transfer In 386 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-IN * 386 * 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED FIB * 7,354,178 3.067,896 3,393.089 * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE 7/1 * 6,454,306 12,145,864 7.852,020 6,770,065 11,185,813 * 

TOTAL REVENUES **44.771,273 51.810,899 52,848,502 39,421,162 49,778,821 54,519,762 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS **45.178,356-51.931.896-47,828.732-40,064,905-50.094,132-50.719.249-* 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: COUNTY COUNS EL DE PT 1-301 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDU LE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: COUNSEL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING US ES CLASSIF ICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015- 16 2016 -17 20 16 -17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALAR IES AND EMPLOY EE BENE FI TS 
51010 Permanent Salari es 683.836 699.140 704 .951 703.703 731. 392 731.392 
51013 Spec ial Pay 1. 770 1.871 1. 750 1.850 1.850 1.850 
51014 Other Pay 22.204 23.024 19.000 19.000 19. 000 19.000 
51020 Extra Help 3.500 3.500 3.500 3.500 
51030 Overt ime 541 250 250 250 250 
51100 Payroll Tax-Soci al Security 39.612 38.893 39.672 39.708 41. 964 41.964 
51101 Payroll Taxes -Medicare 9.783 10.207 10.410 10.088 10.774 10.774 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 148.301 154.068 154 .112 162.426 168.790 168. 790 
51120 Co Contributi on -Group Insuranc 80.028 86.640 79. 113 104.157 94.507 94.507 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 2.225 2.610 2.612 2.600 2.600 2.600 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 3.507 3.477 3.487 3.487 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYE E BENEFITS * 991.266 1. 016.994 1. 015.370 1. 050.759 1. 078 .114 1.078. 114 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Commun ications 1.765 1.856 1.800 1. 800 1. 800 1. 800 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 12.065 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 3.392 5.390 5.346 
52136 Compute r Hardware 5.522 830 
52150 Memberships 6.044 1.860 6.300 7. 500 7. 500 7.500 
52160 Miscellaneous Expense 121 
52169 Outside Printing 210 350 350 350 350 
52170 Office Expenses 4.894 5.140 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 864 840 840 840 840 
52172 Postage 676 889 1.000 1.000 1.000 
52173 Subscript ion-Publ ication 33.971 36.155 35.000 35.000 35.000 35.000 
52178 Prof & Spec Legal 57.082 148.073 110.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 4.343 7.460 6.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 64 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 342 
52225 Office Equipment 167 4.000 4. 000 4.000 
52232 Employment Training 6.554 3.153 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52250 Transportation & Travel 7.243 10.357 12.000 12 .000 12.000 12. 000 
52260 Uti lities 3.465 4.000 3.500 3.500 
52601 Fingerprints 98 49 49 49 49 
52603 Physicals 62 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 1.750 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 20.283 21. 689 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 892 892 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers ' Comp o Premium 2.556 2.556 
52750 ISF Wellness Serv ices 5.894 5.999 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 143.338 257.255 215 .772 180.539 180.039 180.039 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 1.122 1. 148 1.168 1. 168 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 41. 560 24. 040 24 .040 24. 040 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 50 100 25 25 25 25 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 1.706 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 7 13 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: COUNTY COUNSEL DEPT 1-301 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA (CONTINUED ) 11- 15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GEN ERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY COUNS EL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017-18 

53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 62 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 5.787 7.161 7.161 7.161 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 50. 294 113 25 32 .374 32.394 32 .394 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset -Veh & Equip 6.737 6.830 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 6.737 6.830 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1.184.898 1. 281. 099 1. 237.997 l. 263.672 1. 290.547 1.290.547 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 788 
55202 Intrafund Postage 1.114 
55203 Intrafund Printing 259 
55204 Intrafund Copi er Rental 593 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance /Bonds 289 305 305 298 298 298 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 49 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 3.092 305 305 298 298 298 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS- OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 6.615 6.814 6.814 7.023 7.023 7.023 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 6.615 6.814 6.814 7.023 7.023 7.023 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1.194.605 1. 288.218 1. 245 .116 1.270.993 1. 297.868 1.297.868 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46103 LAFCO Contracts 2.418 1.564 1.000 
46334 Legal Services 62.231 25.840 31.000 30.000 30.000 30.000 
47540 Refund 24 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 64.673 27.404 32.000 30.000 30 .000 30.000 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 64.673 27 .404 32.000 30.000 30.000 30.000 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 1.129.932 1. 260.814 1.213.116 l. 240.993 1. 267.868 1.267.868 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 1-401 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-1517 1 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FI NANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY PERSONNEL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BDS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017-18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 305.215 337.427 347.528 408.744 455.005 455.005 
51013 Special Pay 5.453 5.861 5.800 5.900 5.900 5.900 
51014 Other Pay 8.561 9. 138 10. 100 14 ,600 14.600 14. 600 
51030 Overtime 762 1,440 2,000 
51 100 Payrol l Tax-Social Security 19,271 21. 316 21. 829 26.611 28.539 28.539 
51 101 Payrol l Taxes-Medicare 4,507 4,985 5,104 6,224 6.813 6.813 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 68.993 80,822 80.486 102.815 114,288 114.288 
51120 Co Contribution -Group Insuranc 66.739 73,950 74.236 101. 296 102,372 102.372 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 688 863 815 1.333 1,528 1.528 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 7.370 11,286 11,318 11.318 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENE FITS * 487.559 535.802 547,898 678,809 740,363 740.363 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLI ES 
52060 Communications 1,767 2.010 1.700 2.000 2,000 2.000 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 100 100 100 100 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 661 1. 000 
52136 Computer Hardware 1. 947 2.000 
52150 Memberships 600 600 950 950 1. 650 1.650 
52158 Printing Supplies 500 
52169 Outside Printing 5,018 3.500 1. 500 1. 500 1. 500 
52170 Office Expenses 2,939 3,955 3.500 3,500 3.500 3.500 
52171 Copy/Printing Cos ts 838 725 960 960 960 
52172 Postage 1,093 2.197 2.000 2.000 2,000 
52173 Subscription-Publication 356 203 300 300 300 300 
52180 Professiona l /Specialized Srvs 32,829 92.292 114,241 50.000 70.000 70 ,000 
52190 Publicat ion Legal Notice 15,242 12.372 12,000 15,000 15.000 15.000 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 1,727 1. 776 1,750 1. 800 1.800 1.800 
52225 Office Equipment 764 11,066 11,500 6,500 6.500 6.500 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 723 2,221 1,000 1,300 1.300 1,300 
52232 Employment Training 1,602 90 2.000 2, 000 2,800 2,800 
52250 Transportation & Travel 1. 351 871 3.350 3,350 3,850 3,850 
52260 Utilities 2,311 3,000 2,500 2,500 
52601 Fingerpr ints 98 
52603 Physicals 62 
52721 ISF Projects 1.100 
52722 ISF Equipment Rep l acement 1,944 
52723 ISF IT Services Prov ided 67.904 105,983 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 601 601 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 5.857 5,857 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 5,894 5,999 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 59,900 222,784 280,815 94,260 115,760 115.760 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 2,948 1. 213 1. 234 1,234 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 117,497 75,846 75,846 75,846 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 50 50 25 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 2. 132 
53651 Interfund Projects 35.802 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 1-401 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED ) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FI NANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : PE RSONNEL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 62 
53698 Interfund EE We llness Services 4.547 6,649 6,649 6.649 
TOTAL OTH ER CHARGES * 163.038 50 25 83,708 83,729 83.729 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset -Veh & Equip 10,784 10,929 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 10,784 10,929 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 710,497 769,420 839.667 856,777 939,852 939,852 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 716 
55202 Intrafund Postage 1,888 
55203 Intrafund Printing 247 
55204 Intrafund Copier Renta l 470 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 220 219 219 221 221 221 
55208 Intrafund Drug Testing 330-
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 1. 372-
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 1,839 219 219 221 221 221 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 4,672 4,806 4,804 4,945 4,945 4,945 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 4,672 4,806 4,804 4.945 4,945 4.945 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 717.008 774,445 844,690 861. 943 945,018 945.018 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46116 Human Resource Services 10,411 9,054 10,000 6.500 6.500 6,500 
46150 Photocopy Charges 73 23 
46324 Special Dist Hlth Ins Support 3.596 3,403 4,000 4.000 4.000 4.000 
46338 Consulting Fees 602 1,283 1,000 1.000 1.000 1,000 
46505 Interfund Fingerprints 7.497 
46602 Interfund Drug Testing 5.553 
47407 Other Sales 88 77 
47500 Other Revenue 45 21 
47540 Refund 49 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 27,914 13,861 15.000 11. 500 11.500 11 .500 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 27.914 13.861 15,000 11.500 11,500 11.500* 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 689.094 760.584 829,690 850,443 933,518 933.518 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ELECTIONS DEPT 1-502 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 114 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GEN ERAL 
SCHED ULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: ELECTIONS FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015- 16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 201 7-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 
51010 Permanent Sal ari es 287.337 277 .527 293.350 293. 191 299.348 299.348 
51013 Spec ial Pay 11 35 
51014 Other Pay 3.671 4.752 3.672 3.672 3.672 3.672 
51020 Extra Help 13.295 29.034 20.000 20.000 40.000 40.000 
51030 Overt ime 777 1.790 1. 500 1.500 3.000 3.000 
51100 Payroll Tax-Soc ial Security 17.578 18.846 17 . 061 17.992 18.560 18.560 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 4.110 4.408 3.973 4.207 4.341 4.341 
51 110 Co Contri bution Ret i rement 64. 756 67 .361 68.771 72.476 74.169 74.169 
51120 Co Contri but ion -Group Insuranc 65.858 61.530 64.445 76.870 73.702 73.702 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 4 16 359 228 215 215 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 716 2.590 2.597 2.597 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEF ITS * 458.113 465.299 473.131 492.726 519.604 519.604 * 

SERVI CES AND SUPPLI ES 
52060 Communications 1. 808 1.952 2.000 3.850 3.850 3.850 
52120 Ma i ntenance Equ ipment 25.660 25.690 29. 120 29. 120 29.120 29.120 
52124 Fuel & Oil 33 
52135 Softwa re License & Maintenance 49 .811 53 .107 60.800 60.800 60 .800 60.800 
52136 Computer Ha rdware 1. 037 8.000 8.000 8.000 
52150 Memberships 504 700 785 785 785 785 
52169 OutSide Printing 175 
52170 Office Expenses 1.475 4.943 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 
52171 Copy /Print ing Costs 188 275 125 300 300 
52172 Postage 6. 730 25 .400 35.106 30.420 30.420 30.420 
52173 Subscription-Publication 548 322 500 500 500 500 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 1.157 2. 178 2.900 2.900 2. 900 2.900 
52210 Rents /Leases St ructures/Ground 2.999 3.119 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52225 Office Equipment 684 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 124 .010 122.471 184. 360 177.500 177.500 177 .500 
52232 Employment Train ing 2.317 1. 655 3.490 2. 090 2.090 2.090 
52250 Transportati on & Travel 2.774 3.952 3.375 2.625 2.625 2.625 
52260 Ut ili t ies 4.727 6.000 6.000 6.000 
52601 Fingerprints 49 49 196 196 
52603 Phys i ca 1 s 62 248 248 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 3.305 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 26.737 47.659 
52730 ISF Liabi lity Premium 917 917 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 1. 597 1. 597 
52750 ISF Wellnes s Services 5,052 5. 142 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 221. 514 288,123 383.845 330.215 330.834 330.834 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53569 Interfund Trans Out-Spec Rev 42 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 1.189 1. 214 1. 235 1.235 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 35.476 48.244 48.244 48.244 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 75 25 25 100 100 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 3.519 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 186 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UN IT TITLE: ELECTIONS DEPT 1-502 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: ELECTIONS FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMM END ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017-18 

53698 Interfund EE We llness Services 4.547 4.604 4.604 4.604 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 45.034 25 25 54,062 54,183 54, 183 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 724,661 753,447 857,001 877,003 904 ,621 904,621 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 231 
55202 Intrafund Postage 10,604 
55203 Intrafund Printing 266 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 486 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 1. 070 1,141 1,141 1,063 1,063 1.063 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 147 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 12,804 1,141 1,141 1,063 1,063 1. 063 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 8,221 8,500 8,510 8,803 8,803 8,803 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 8,221 8,500 8,510 8,803 8.803 8,803 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 745,686 763,088 866,652 886,869 914, 487 914,487 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46125 Election Services 299 104,260 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 
46127 Candidate Filing Fee 4,332 20,000 20,000 20,000 
46150 Photocopy Charges 138 74 500 500 500 500 
46173 Miscellaneous 1. 241 20,825 100 100 100 100 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 4,894 7,660 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 
47407 Other Sales 1. 744 2,134 1,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 
47540 Refund 23 99 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 12,671 135,052 66,600 87,600 87,600 87,600 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45111 St Grant 27,650 40,799 10, 000 40,000 40,000 40,000 
45280 St Mandate Postcard Reg 1,083 1,704 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 28,733 42,503 12,200 42,200 42,200 42,200 * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURC ES 
48400 Sale of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 568 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 568 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 41,972 177,555 78,800 129,800 129,800 129,800 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 703,714 585,533 787,852 757,069 784,687 784,687 * 
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STATE CONTROL LER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: BUILDING MA INTENANCE DEPT 1-700 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: PROPERTY MANAGMENT FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIF ICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016 -1 7 2016 -17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEF ITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 1. 088,896 1. 078.000 1.179,711 1. 265,726 1. 270,544 1,254,544 
51013 Special Pay 3,435 3.231 3,900 3,900 3,900 3,900 
51014 Other Pay 26,910 26,883 15,775 19.076 29,904 29,904 
51020 Extra Help 17 .786 63.406 
51030 Overtime 9,516 21,628 18,631 18,631 18,631 18,631 
511 00 Payroll Tax-Social Security 67.824 71,331 73.752 77 ,829 70.476 70.476 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 15,862 16,682 17,252 18,215 16,482 16 ,482 
51 110 Co Contribution Retirement 242,449 262,074 286,127 314,828 286,202 286,202 
51120 Co Contr ibution-Group Insuranc 308,898 338.696 343,001 492,467 424, 801 424,801 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 1,165 2,237 4.571 6,500 5,850 5,850 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 3,550 4,278 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 310,847 218,545 219,153 219,153 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 2,097,138 1.888.446 1. 942,720 2,435.717 2.345.943 2.329.943 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52045 Weed Control Chemicals 6,080 6.706 12.677 12.677 12,677 12, 677 
52050 Clothing & Personal 7.305 10 ,671 10.690 10, 740 10,740 10,740 
52060 Communications 5.086 9,822 4.200 7,950 7,950 7,950 
52090 Household Expense 2,977 2,164 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 5,905 3,868 8,300 8,300 8,300 8,300 
52124 Fuel & Oil 20,214 39,445 28,673 28,673 28,673 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 111,519 55,402 234,190 120,000 218.700 218,700 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 82 1,163 300 300 300 
52136 Computer Hardware 1,123 10, 523 10,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 
52150 Memberships 45 165 275 315 315 315 
52166 General Supplies 154,529 190,803 163,133 163, l33 163,133 163,133 
52169 Outside Printing 79 150 150 150 150 
52170 Office Expenses 97 
52172 Postage 24 20 17 17 17 
52173 Subscription-Publication 290 290 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 155,626 286,960 271,310 138,814 138,814 138,814 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 19,905 26,193 29,355 26,750 26,750 26,750 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 3,406 325 
52220 Small Tools 11,180 17, 762 12, 100 12.100 12,100 12,100 
52225 Office Equipment 120 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 64.736 58,585 63,506 59,614 59,614 59,614 
52232 Employment Training 2,353 475 2.450 4,450 4,450 4,450 
52250 Transportation & Travel 22 206 350 2.150 2,150 2,150 
52260 Ut il it i es 166,080 54.434 135,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 
52601 Fingerprints 147 245 294 294 294 
52602 Drug Testing 169 290 290 290 290 
52603 Physicals 1.457 1.153 1,153 1,153 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 20,103 33.961 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 8.963 17. 930 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 2.138 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 48,135 42 ,824 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 6,564 6,564 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 1,208 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 228,076 228,076 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITL E: BUILDING MAINTENANCE DEPT 1- 700 
COUNTY BUDG ET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANC ING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 ACTIVITY: PROPERTY MANAGMENT FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANC ING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 201 7-18 

52750 ISF Wel lness Services 21. 469 21.854 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 718.346 1.094.175 1. 354 .153 683.920 782.620 782 .620 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 7.974 8.083 8.224 8.224 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 16.786 12.606 12. 606 12.606 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 1. 139 9.556 10.000 10.000 10.000 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 18 .479 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 24.801 19.033 19.033 19.033 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 34.995 46.963 46.963 46.963 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 57 228 100 150 150 150 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 2.239 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 20 46 
53689 Interfund Physi cal/Drug 741 
53691 Interfund Background Check 300 900 500 500 
53692 Inter Maintenance & Improvemnt 400 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 22.321 29.665 29.665 29.665 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 130. 252 10.730 100 126.500 127.141 127. 141 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 38.445 49.041 56.225 116.500 133.000 149.000 
54311 Capital Asset-Software 11.650 17.500 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 38.445 60.691 73.725 116.500 133.000 149.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 2.984.181 3.054.042 3.370.698 3.362.637 3.388.704 3.388.704 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 8 
55203 Intrafund Printing 79 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 3.969 4.904 4.905 4.780 4.780 4.780 
55208 Intrafund Drug Testing 206 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 49 
55230 Intrafund A-87 Building Maint. 261.376- 309. 971- 309. 971- 250.900- 250.900- 250.900-
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 202.473 205 .285 197.914 212.479 212.479 212.479 
55245 Intrafund Engineerlng 4.209 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 50.383- 99.782- 107.152- 33.641- 33.641- 33.641 -* 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 16.167 16.837 16.845 17.545 17.545 17.545 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 16.167 16.837 16 .845 17.545 17.545 17.545 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 2.949.965 2.971.097 3.280.391 3.346.541 3.372.608 3.372 .608 * 

USER PAY REV ENUES 
44208 Maintenance Tra ining Center 5.500 5.300 
44210 Rent Land and Bui ldings 12.005 12. 010 12.005 12.005 12.005 12.005 
44212 Rent Training Center Sheriff 4.350 5.551 
46337 Forfeiture of DepOSits 400 
46558 Interfund A-87 Building Maint. 472.615 553.836 553.836 571.346 571.346 571.346 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 7.600 19.680 19.680 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. BUILDI NG MAINTENANCE DEPT 1-700 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15 17 L 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FI NANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION. GEN ERAL 
SCHED ULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY. PRO PERTY MANAGMENT FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCI NG USES CLASS IFI CATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADO PTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017- 18 20 17-18 

46613 Inter Ma intenance & Improvemnt 42.800 42.800 
47509 Court Re imbursement 9.656 5.951 
47540 Refund 651 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 512.777 571 .797 576. 692 583.351 645.831 645.831 * 

TOTAL GOV ERNMENTAL REVE NUES * * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sa le of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 2.502 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 2.502 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCI NG SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 512.777 574.299 576.692 583 .351 645.831 645.831 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 2.437.188 2.396. 798 2.703.699 2.763.190 2.726 .777 2.726. 777 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT DEPT 1-701 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11- 15-17 1 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: PROPERTY MANAGMENT FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 2.098 
52172 Postage 240 
52180 Profess iona l /Special ized Srvs 438.820 
52190 Publi cation Lega l Notice 408 
52242 Special Dept Exp -Safety/Enviro 65 
52250 Transportat ion & Travel 5 
52259 Leased or Hired Vehicles 384 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 442.020 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 2.734 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 2.734 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 444.754 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 3.065 
55245 Intrafund Engineering 50.343 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 53.408 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 1.304.217 1.304 .217 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQU ITY TRANS-OUT * 1.304.217 1. 304.217 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 498.162 1.304.217 1. 304.217 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 498.160 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 498.160 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48600 Operating Transfers In 1. 304.571 1. 304.571 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 1. 304.571 1. 304 .571 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 498.160 1. 304.571 1. 304.571 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 2 354- 354- * 
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STATE CONTRO LLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: WATER/WASTEWATER FAC IL ITI ES DEPT 1-702 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15- 17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FI NANC ING USES DETAI L FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDU LE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIV ITY: PROPERTY MANAGMENT FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPE ND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 201 7-18 

SALAR IES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 
51010 Pe rma nent Salaries 66.670 66.458 69.639 69,567 
51013 Special Pay 1.800 1.800 
51014 Other Pay 334 
51030 Overt ime 787 1.185 600 1.000 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Securi ty 3.986 4.001 4.338 4.227 
51101 Payrol l Taxes -Medicare 932 936 986 974 
51110 Co Cont r ibut ion Retirement 14.793 15 .667 16. 747 17 .672 
51120 Co Contributi on-Group Insuranc 11 .875 12 .886 12.263 15.474 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 6 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensat ion 272 260 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYE E BENEF ITS * 99 .315 101. 473 106.373 110 .974 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Clothing & Persona l 492 449 575 575 
52060 Communications 267 236 100 100 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 10 300 150 150 150 
52124 Fuel & Oil 2.259 3. 501 2.680 2.680 2.680 
52130 Ma intenance Structure/I mp rvmnt 52.729 26 .828 58.000 58.600 58.600 58.600 
52136 Computer Hardware 49 1.700 1. 700 1. 700 
52150 Membersh ips 433 512 550 550 550 550 
52166 General Suppli es 12.512 27.590 15 .000 18.000 18.000 18.000 
52172 Postage 37 25 31 31 31 
52180 Profess iona l /Spec ialized Srvs 21. 954 10.808 24.000 24.000 24.000 24.000 
52220 Smal l Tool s 1.278 2.205 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
52230 Special Departmenta l Expense 1.418 1. 588 1. 500 1.500 1.500 1.500 
52232 Employment Tra ini ng 8 122 1.000 1.000 1. 000 1. 000 
52250 Transportation & Travel 24 35 200 1.500 1.500 1. 500 
52711 ISF Veh icle Mai nt 1. 259 1.440 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 359 559 
52722 ISF Equ i pment Replacement 194 
52723 ISF IT Serv ices Provided 1. 839 2.174 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 255 255 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 212 212 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 842 857 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 91.174 77 .629 112.248 112.386 111 .711 111 .711 * 

OTH ER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premi um 290 337 343 343 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admi n 516 393 393 393 
53615 Interfund Fue l & Oi l 2.249 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Ma i ntenance 1.533 807 807 807 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 4.218 3.127 3. 127 3. 127 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 213 
53698 Interfund EE We ll ness Serv ices 827 1.023 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 9.846 5.687 4.670 4.670 * 

CAPITAL ASS ETS 
54300 Cap ital Asset-Veh & Equ ip 37.500 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 37.500 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE . WATER/WASTEWATER FACI LlTIES DEPT 1-702 
COUN TY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1.14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAI L FUNCTION : GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 ACTIVITY. PROPERTY MANAGMENT FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND AOOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017-18 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 200.335 179. 102 218.621 266.547 116.381 116.381 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 44 
55205 Intra fund Gen Insurance/Bonds 42 49 49 48 48 48 
55234 Intrafund Water/Wastewater Adm 38.352- 56.937- 56.937- 56.937-
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 17.055- 17.385 13.709- 14.685 14.685 14.685 
TOTAL INTRAFUNO TRANSFERS * 16.969- 20.918- 13.660- 42.204 - 42.204- 42.204-* 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 183,366 158.184 204. 961 224.343 74 .177 74.177 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46530 Interfund Water Agencies 15.066 15.556 14.638 17 .205 
47515 Contrib f rom othr Agency Sut C 197.051 169.876 190.457 228.636 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 212.117 185.432 205.095 245.841 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sale of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 2.101 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 2.101 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 212.117 187.533 205.095 245.841 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 28.751- 29.349- 134- 21.498- 74.177 74.177 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UN IT TITLE: PLANT ACQUISITION DEPT 1-801 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: PLANT ACQUISITION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANC ING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EX PEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017- 18 2017 -18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLI ES 
52130 Maintenance Structure/ Imprvmnt 71 ,134 83.182 120,000 1. 062.686 
52130 YC BOAT LAUNCH SEDIMENT REMOVE1202 1. 320 
52130 RE-ROOF MAINT LIBRARY 1601 76,857 
52130 ADA IMPROVEMENT FY 2015-16 1603 2,678 6,325 
52130 ADA IMPROVEMENT 16/17 1701 32,035 
52130 ROOF REPLACEMENT 1130 CIVIC 1702 58,000 
52130 LIBRARY FLOOR 1703 47,748 50,000 
52130 SHERIFF CEILING TILE REPALCE 1705 9,538 12,000 
52130 FARM ADVISOR OFFICE UPDATE 1706 6,152 6,175 
52130 FLEET AWNING 1707 25,000 25,000 25,000 
52130 AIRPORT RESTRICTED AREA 1708 1, 736 60,000 
52130 DISPATCH OFFICE CARPET REPLACE1711 9,100 12,000 
52130 HEALTH LAB REMODEL 1713 56,918 57,200 
52130 ADD'L HEALTH REMODEL 1714 66,913 
52130 1160 1ST FLOOR TENANT & ADA IM1803 325,000 325,000 
52130 BH FIRE SPRINKLERS/WINDOW REPL1805 150,000 150,000 
52259 Leased or Hired Vehicles 321-
52259 YC BOAT LAUNCH SEDIMENT REMOVE1202 400 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 75,211 214,374 462, 505 620,000 1.562,686 * 

CAP IT AL ASSETS 
54101 Capital Asset-Land Imprvmnt 1. 297 1. 280 ,686 
54101 SH ERIFF PARKING LOT IMPROVEMNT1704 19,225 225,000 
54200 MINIMUM JAIL GENERATOR 1411 420 
54200 MH EMERGNCY GEN & AUTO SWITCH 1511 54,955 
54200 TENNANT IMPROV-1130 CIVIC 2ND 1715 48,627 39 ,450 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 88,881 
54300 MINIMUM JAIL GENERATOR 1411 4,067 198,964 197,140 
54300 WATER SEPARATOR SYS FOR FLEET 1602 2,526 13.226 93,469 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 61,548 370,640 555,059 1,280.686 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 136,759 585,014 1. 017,564 1. 900,686 1. 562 ,686 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55229 Intrafund Plant Acquisition 77,235- 77,235-
55245 YC BOAT LAUNCH SEDIMENT REMOVE1202 5,795 
55245 MAIL JAIL SEWER CLEANOUT 1510 371 
55245 PSYCHIATRIC EMERGENCY SRVS REM1604 3.657 
55245 LIBRARY FLOOR 1703 825 
55245 AIRPORT RESTRICTED AREA 1708 550 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 9,823 1.375 77 ,235- 77,235-* 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 146,582 586,389 1.017,564 1. 823,451 1.485,451 * 

USER PAY REVENU ES 
46152 JAIL MIN SECURITY GENERATOR 1503 60 
46559 Interfund Plant Acquisition 242,582 1. 078,451 740,451 
46559 MH EMERGNCY GEN & AUTO SWITCH 1511 54,955 
46559 WATER SEPARATOR SYS FOR FLEET 1602 2,526 
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STATE CONTROLL ER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNI T TITLE: PLANT ACQUISITION DEPT 1-801 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALI FORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11 -15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UNI T FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : GEN ERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: PLANT ACQUIS ITION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DE PARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSI FI CATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMME ND ADOPTED 

2015- 16 2016-17 2016- 17 2017 -18 20 17 -18 2017-18 

46559 PSYCH IATRIC EMERGENCY SRVS REM1604 3.657 
46559 HEALTH LAB REMODEL 1713 56.918 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 197.140 120 .000 120.000 
46578 MINIMUM JAIL GE NERATOR 1411 4.067 
TOTAL USER PAY REVEN UES * 65.265 56.918 439.722 1.198 .451 860.451 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVEN UES ** 65. 265 56.918 439.722 1.198 .451 860.451 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 81.317 529.471 577.842 625.000 625.000 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TI TLE: GENERAL INSURANCE & BON DS DEPT 1-911 
CO UN TY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11 -15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: OTHER GENERAL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIF ICATION EXPEND, EXPEND, APPROP, REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 20 17 -18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52100 Insurance 100,434 112,793 112,793 112 ,315 112,315 112 ,315 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 100,434 112, 793 112,793 112,315 112,315 112,315 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 100,434 112.793 112,793 112,315 112,315 112 ,315 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55205 Int rafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 23,563 - 25,305- 25,322- 24,093- 24 ,093- 24,093-
TOTAL INTRAFU ND TRANS FERS * 23,563- 25,305- 25 ,322- 24 ,093- 24 ,093- 24,093 -* 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 76,871 87,488 87, 471 88,222 88,222 88,222 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46525 Interfund Gen Insurance/Bonds 72 ,284 84,316 84 ,337 83,534 83,534 83,534 
47503 Contribution Frm Non Gov Agenc 33 65 147 147 147 
47509 Court Reimbursement 4,136 1. 608 1. 608 1,608 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 76,420 84,349 84,402 85,289 85,289 85,289 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 76,420 84,349 84,402 85,289 85,289 85,289 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 451 3,139 3, 069 2, 933 2, 933 2,933 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPT 1-920 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-1517 1:14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAI L FUNCTION: GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 ACTIV ITY: OTHER GENERAL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EX PEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017-18 

SALAR IES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 478.587 379.259 502.094 513.727 793.721 793.721 
51013 Specia l Pay 1.800 1.800 
51014 Other Pay 1.720 
51020 Extra Help 45.001 48.491 71.177 52.315 52.315 52.315 
51030 Overtime 6.668 10.951 9.710 9.879 14.960 14 .960 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 32.450 26.744 36.030 35.295 52.663 52.663 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 7.594 6.288 8.432 8.255 12.316 12.316 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 106.184 89.395 121.101 129.834 197.257 197.257 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 55.236 44 .030 61. 260 80.952 120.514 120.514 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 655 650 1.950 1.950 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 18.752 1.889 6.356 6.356 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOY EE BENEFITS * 750.472 606.878 810.459 832.796 1. 253.852 1.253.852 * 

SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Clothing & Personal 177 350 350 1.125 1.125 
52060 Communications 2.852 2.823 4.020 4.020 5.120 5.120 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 250 
52121 Maintenance Equipment Cont ract 3.600 1.040 3.635 3.635 3.635 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 5.616 3.287 3.287 700 700 700 
52136 Computer Hardware 199 
52150 Memberships 695 595 845 860 1.620 1.620 
52164 Engineering Fees 36 
52169 Outside Pr inting 157 100 100 100 100 
52170 Office Expenses 434 431 300 300 300 300 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 701 291 300 300 300 
52172 Postage 121 217 100 100 100 
52173 Subscription-Publication 458 300 300 300 300 
52180 Professional /Spec ialized Srvs 43.620 8.007 7.400 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 927 2.046 2.100 2.050 2.050 2.050 
52225 Office Equipment 81 4.948 5.250 750 750 750 
52228 Map Supplies & Photocopying 494 312 500 500 500 500 
52232 Employment Training 584 846 1.950 1.950 1.950 1.950 
52250 Transportation & Travel 650 650 650 650 
52259 Leased or Hired Vehicles 528 52 100 100 100 
52601 Fingerprints 98 98 98 
52603 Physica ls 604 604 604 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 778 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 24.538 27.087 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 5.831 5.831 
52741 ISF Workers' Comp o Premium 1. 610 1. 610 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 3.368 3.428 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 60.124 60.878 66.556 17.367 20.002 20.002 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 7.623 834 849 849 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 20.742 16.182 16. 182 16. 182 16.182 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 22.665 32.482 32.482 32.482 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 50 50 50 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 1. 390 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. ENGINEERING SERVI CES DEPT 1- 920 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED ) 11 -15-1 7 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FI NANCING USES DETAI L FUNCTION : GEN ERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : OTHER GENERAL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTM ENT CAO BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASSIFI CATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMME ND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016- 17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 4.547 4. 092 7.161 7.161 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 56.967 16,182 53. 640 56.724 56. 724 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Ca pital Asset -Veh & Equi p 37.500 37.500 
5431 1 Capital Asset -Software 10.000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 10.000 37.500 37 .500 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDG ET ** 867.563 667. 756 903.197 903 .803 1. 368.078 1.368.078 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Servi ces 282 
55202 Intrafund Postage 45 
55203 Intra fu nd Printing 79 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rent al 262 
55205 Intra fund Gen Insurance/Bonds 351 351 352 342 342 342 
55235 Intrafund Admini stration Srvs 30.104 33.731 51.284 52.343 52. 343 52.343 
55245 Intrafund Eng ineering 149.102- 60.077- 237.027- 110.172- 66.984- 66.984-
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRAN SFERS * 117.979- 25.995- 185.391- 57.487- 14.299- 14.299-* 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 8.245 8. 535 8.539 8. 844 8.844 8.844 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 8.245 8.535 8.539 8.844 8.844 8.844 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 757.829 650.296 726.345 855.160 1. 362.623 1. 362 .623 * 

US ER PAY REVENUES 
46147 Engineer Dev/Spec Project Fees 12 .564 4.652 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 
46152 Plan & Engineering Fees 2 
46155 Surveyor Lot Line Adj stmnt Fee 844 1. 400 800 1. 500 1.500 1.500 
46530 Interfund Water Agencies 17 .205 17.205 
46618 Interfund Trans fer In 60.081 
46620 Interfund Engineering 527.204 461. 611 687.305 748.251 866.763 866.763 
47515 Contrib from othr Agency Sut C 37.146 41.100 264.836 264. 836 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 637.839 508. 765 693.105 754.751 1.155. 304 1.155.304 * 

TOTAL GOV ERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 637.839 508.765 693.105 754 .751 1.155.304 1. 155 .304 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 119.990 141. 531 33.240 100.409 207.319 207.319 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(19B5 ) 
SCHEDULE 9 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNI T TITLE: WATER RESOURCES 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

DEPT 1-922 
11 -15- 17 1:14 PM 

BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: GENERAL 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: OTHER GE NERAL FUND 0001 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 
51013 Special Pay 
51014 Other Pay 
51030 Overtime 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 
51120 Co Contribution -G roup Insuranc 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Clothing & Personal 
52060 Communications 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 
52136 Computer Hardware 
52150 Memberships 
52169 Outside Printing 
52170 Office Expenses 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 
52172 Postage 
52173 Subscription-Publication 
52180 Professional /Specia l i zed Srvs 
52190 Publication Lega l Notice 
52220 Small Tools 
52225 Office Equipment 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 
52232 Employment Training 
52237 Special Department Exp -Other 
52250 Transportation & Travel 
52259 Leased or Hired Vehicles 
52260 Ut il it i es 
52601 Fingerprints 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 
53602 Interfund Gen Insurance & Bond 
53614 Interfund Misc Non -Road 
53620 Interfd Informat ion Technology 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015-16 

97.671 

3.080 
2.289 
6.364 
1,488 

21. 693 
12.399 

85 
1. 579 

* 146.648 

688 
638 
969 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2016-17 

205.410 
15 

694 
6.136 

13.012 
3,066 

48,365 
26,763 

653 

304.ll4 

140 
796 

540 530 
149 

66 296 
783 

51 1.745 
299 

18.253 207,524 

249 2,843 
4,647 5.986 

1,653 
290 
497 610 
525 1,215 

19 

* 27.731 

263 
538-

98.600 
2.265 

25 
7 

62 
413 

2,754 
236 

16,150 
1,263 

244,673 

68,075 

13 

FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017 -18 

APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND 
2016 -17 2017 -18 2017-18 

207. 242 

3,970 
12,865 
3,008 

49,5ll 
33,873 

653 

3ll,122 

100 
500 
600 

1,150 
2,071 

150 
550 

1,062 
1,950 

337,801 
1,000 

200 
2,318 

13.450 
2,000 

1,000 

208,509 

4,081 
13,185 
3,083 

52,658 
32, ll5 

650 
4.189 

318,470 

200 
1. 000 

1,025 
2,000 

150 
1,000 
2,200 
1,950 

225,000 
1,000 

200 

9,300 
2,000 

1,000 
150 

5,265 5,265 
2,000 2,000 

150 150 
1. 000 1. 000 
2,200 2,200 
1, 950 1.950 

225,000 225,000 
1,000 1,000 

200 200 

9,300 9,300 
2,000 2,000 

1,000 1,000 
150 150 

* 

49 
2,692 

236 
16,150 
1.286 

386,315 248,175 251.215 251.215 * 

67,397 

2,571 

49, 397 
3,432 

2.046 

2,616 

49,397 
3,432 

2.616 

49, 397 
3.432 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: WATER RESOURCES DEPT 1-922 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-1517 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : GENERAL 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : OTHER GENERAL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 101.097 68.088 67.397 57.446 55.445 55.445 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 275.476 616.875 764.834 624.091 306.660 306.660 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 538 
55202 Intrafund Postage 239 
55203 Intrafund Printing 228 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 294 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 719 17 18 17 17 17 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 49 
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 31.421 24.542 27.889 47.210 47.210 47.210 
55245 Intrafund Engineering 84.727 58.702 179.972 45.574 66.984 66.984 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 118.215 83.261 207.879 92.801 114.211 114.211 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 2.931 3.052 3.079 3.208 3.208 3.208 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 2.931 3.052 3.079 3.208 3.208 3.208 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 396.622 703.188 975.792 720.100 424.079 424.079 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46147 Engineer Dev/Spec Project Fees 509 
46152 Plan & Engineering Fees 3.480 3.120 1.500 3.000 3.000 3.000 
46530 Interfund Water Agencies 135.127 142.412 144.000 126.000 126.000 126.000 
46620 Interfund Engineering 4.480 952 118.512 
47515 Contrib from othr Agency Sut C 12.311 23.015 29.417 8.465 
47517 Contrib From Oth Agency Cities 19 
47518 Contribution Frm Oth Spec Dist 136.405 168.801 50.000 50.000 50.000 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 155.926 305.904 343.718 305.977 179.000 179.000 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 155.926 305.904 343.718 305.977 179.000 179.000 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 240.696 397.284 632,074 414,123 245,079 245.079 * 
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STATE CONTROLL ER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE FLOOD CONTROL DEPT 1-923 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CAL IFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: FLOOD CONTROL & SOIL/WATER CON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015- 16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52179 Prof & Spec Legislatv Advocacy 25.220 24. 736 28.000 28.000 28.000 28.000 
52213 Special Dept Expense Flood 407.204 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 500 500 500 500 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 432.424 24.736 28.500 28.500 28.500 28.500 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 432,424 24. 736 28.500 28,500 28.500 28,500 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 432.424 24.736 28.500 28.500 28. 500 28.500 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45111 St Grant 474.128 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 474.128 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 474.128 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 41.704- 24.736 28.500 28.500 28 .500 28.500 * 



105

STATE CONTROLl_ER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UN IT TITLE : GRAND JURY DEPT 2-104 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15 17 1 14 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: JUDICIAL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFICATION EXPEND. EX PEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

201 5-16 2016-17 2016-17 201 7-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 186 844 200 200 200 200 
52080 Food 300 300 300 300 
52112 Grand Jury Meetings 22.425 21.878 19.000 19.000 19.000 19.000 
521 14 Act Del-Maint. Repair. Supp 105 
52122 Stock Parts 465 75 
52144 Mileage 10.870 9.476 6.900 7.000 7.000 7.000 
52169 Outside Printing 1. 518 1.400 1.400 1.400 1.400 
52170 Office Expenses 50 206 200 200 200 200 
52171 Copy/Printi ng Costs 1.501 3 10 10 10 
52172 Postage 174 793 979 500 500 500 
52173 Subscription-Pub l icat ion 559 522 400 300 300 300 
52188 Prof & Spec Court Reporter 250 250 2.000 1. 500 1.500 1.500 
52225 Office Equipment 10 .370 11. 600 250 250 250 
52232 Emp loyment Training 4.435 2.620 3. 500 3.200 3.200 3.200 
52250 Transportation & Travel 175 200 200 200 
52260 Ut il i t i es 393 200 500 500 500 
52723 ISF IT Services Prov ided 1.172 1.142 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 25 25 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 41. 037 50.300 47.849 34.560 34.560 34.560 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53001 Superior Court Services 2.713 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 
53100 Support & Care of Persons 4.957 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 35 49 50 50 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 954 1.338 1. 338 1.338 
53661 Interfund Tran-Out - Probation 1. 229 651 1.317 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 7. 175 3.364 5.817 5.887 5.888 5.888 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 48.212 53.664 53.666 40.447 40.448 40.448 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Int ra fund Copy Services 5 
55202 Int rafund Postage 46 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFE RS * 51 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 48.263 53.664 53.666 40.447 40.448 40.448 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** * 

UNREIMBU RS ED COSTS ** 48 .263 53.664 53.666 40. 447 40.448 40.448 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : TRIAl. COURT -COUNTY SHARE DEPT 2-114 
COUNTY BU DG ET ACT STATE OF CALI FORNIA 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FINANC ING USES DETAI L FUNCT ION: PUB LI C PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: JUDICIAL FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATI ON EXPEN D. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 20 16 -1 7 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

OTH ER CHARGES 
53630 Interfund Trial Court Cost 3.346,542 3,942,667 4,045 ,385 4,506,749 4,553,866 4,553 ,866 
TOTAL OTHER CHARG ES * 3,346,542 3, 942, 667 4,045 ,385 4,506,749 4, 553,866 4, 553 .866 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operat ing Transfers Out 64.155 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQU ITY TRANS-OUT * 64,155 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 3.346.542 3,942,667 4,109.540 4,506.749 4,553,866 4.553 ,866 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 3,346,542 3,942.667 4.109,540 4,506,749 4,553,866 4.553,866 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

TOTAL GOV ERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 3,346 .542 3.942. 667 4.109.540 4,506.749 4,553,866 4.553.866 * 
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STATE CONTROL LER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(1985) 
SCHEDULE 9 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: PUBLIC SAFETY -COUNTY SHARE DEPT 2-215 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11 -15-17 1:14 PM 

BUDGET UNIT FI NANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PU BL IC PROTECTION 
FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: POLICE PROTECTION FUND 0001 

FINANC ING USES CLASSIFICATION 

OTHER CHARGES 
53644 Int erfund Publ ic Safety Cost s 
TOTAL OTHER CHARG ES 

RESIDUAL EQUI TY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operati ng Transfers Out 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET 

TOTAL NET BUDGET 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

TOTAL REVENUES 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
EXPEND. EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 
2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017- 18 2017-18 2017- 18 

14. 400.252 14 .881.023 17.786.481 19.271. 483 18.978.034 18 .978.034 
*14 .400.252 14.881.023 17 .786 .481 19.271.483 18 .978.034 18.978.034 * 

* 
186. 120 
186. 120 * 

**14 .400 .252 14. 881. 023 17.972. 601 19.271.483 18.978.034 18.978.034 * 

**14. 400 .252 14.881 .023 17.972.601 19.271.483 18.978 .034 18.978. 034 * 

* * 

* * 

** * 

**14.400.252 14.881.023 17.972 .601 19 .271.483 18 .978.034 18. 978 .034 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER DEPT 2-601 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: PROTECTIVE INSPECTION FUND 0001 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 
51013 Special Pay 
51014 Other Pay 
51020 Extra Help 
51030 Overtime 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52040 Agriculture 
52050 Clothing & Personal 
52060 Communications 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 
52124 Fuel & Oil 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 
52136 Computer Hardware 
52150 Memberships 
52169 Outside Printing 
52170 Office Expenses 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 
52172 Postage 
52173 Subscription-Publication 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 
52220 Small Tools 
52225 Office Equipment 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 
52232 Employment Training 
52249 Other Equipment 
52250 Transportation & Travel 
52260 Ut il it i es 
52601 Fingerprints 
52602 Drug Testing 
52603 Physicals 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 
52741 ISF Workers' Camp. Premium 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015-16 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2016-17 

FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD 
APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND 
2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017 -18 

1.243.961 1.059.626 1.071.887 1.270.836 1.278.203 1.278.203 
1.209 1.217 2.400 2.400 2.400 2.400 

67.422 29.984 20.000 20.000 20.000 20.000 
9.707 

77 .406 
18.341 

276.232 
257.857 

840 

39.005 
123 

67.808 
15.859 

250.269 
250.370 

2.430 

12.500 
2.500 

79.253 
18.536 

302.732 
289.784 

3.918 

19.000 
2.500 

79.609 
18.619 

315.711 
365.394 

5.200 

19.000 
2.500 

79.771 
18.670 

317 .544 
346.180 

5.200 

19.000 
2.500 

79.771 
18.670 

317.544 
346.180 

5.200 
27.457 41.364 41.479 41.479 

* 1.980.432 1.716.691 1.803.510 2.140.633 2.130.947 2.130.947 * 

4.438 
1. 887 
2.933 

976 

3.551 
3.300 
4.033 
5.375 

7.071 

363 
60.825 

750 
3.258 

741 
6.380 
3.849 
1. 505 
2.415 
6.704 

3.9ll 
2.431 
7.394 

555 
16.227 
45.195 

412 
5.068 
4.980 

942 
10.600 
1.105 
2.090 

510 
62.724 

750 
3.258 

656 
3.777 
5.097 
1.888 

933 
7.421 
9.668 

245 

310 
ll.205 
6.669 
4.471 

55.494 
12.773 

21.176 
20.206 

4.550 
3.500 
6.000 
2.300 

35.718 
50.000 
1.200 
6.100 
5.500 
1. 000 
7.200 
1.285 
2.652 
1.000 

61.600 
750 

3.258 
550 

2.500 
6.521 
2.000 

7.000 

147 
124 

32.160 
13.445 

71.585 
12.773 

302 
21.176 
20.568 

4.500 
3.500 
8.400 
2.600 

27.000 

1.200 
2.225 
5.300 
1.500 
7.200 
1.300 
2.700 
1.000 

64.300 
750 

3.258 
500 

2.500 
5.320 
2.000 

9.000 
15.000 

294 
124 
372 

4.500 
3.500 
8.400 
2.600 

27.000 

1. 200 
2.225 
5.300 
1.500 
7.200 
1.300 
2.700 
1.000 

64.300 
750 

3.258 
500 

2.500 
5.320 
2.000 

9.000 
15.000 

294 
124 
372 

4.500 
3.500 
8.400 
2.600 

27.000 

1.200 
2.225 
5.300 
1. 500 
7.200 
1.300 
2.700 
1.000 

64.300 
750 

3.258 
500 

2.500 
5.320 
2.000 

9.000 
15.000 

294 
124 
372 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: AGRICULTURAL COMMISS IONER DEPT 2-601 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETA IL FUNCTION: PUBLI C PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 201 7-18 ACTIVITY: PROTECTIVE INSPECTI ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 120.354 330 .141 384.464 171.843 171.843 171.843 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53569 Interfund Trans Out-Spec Rev 79.865 6.500 6.500 6.500 6.500 6.500 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 14 .925 17.269 17 .571 17. 571 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 12. 268 9.453 9.453 9.453 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 9.695 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 18.737 
53616 Interfund Vehi cle Maintenance 15.183 18.021 18.021 18.021 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 52.679 79.145 79.145 79.145 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 100 125 50 150 150 150 
53636 Interfund IT Equ ipment Replmnt 5.119 
53647 Interfund Road 26.458 26.458 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 26 46 
53689 Interfund Physical / Drug 248 
53692 Inter Maintenance & Improvemnt 16.500 16.500 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 19.841 20.970 20.970 20.970 
TOTAL OTHER CHARG ES * 228.686 33.129 33.008 151.508 168.310 168.310 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 67.924 133.880 146.500 117 .000 30.500 30.500 
54311 Capital Asset-Software 31.520 31.520 
TOTAL CAP ITAL ASSETS * 67.924 165.400 178 .020 117.000 30.500 30.500 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 2.397.396 2.245.361 2.399.002 2.580.984 2.501. 600 2.501.600 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 1.299 
55202 Intrafund Postage 2.540 
55203 Intrafund Printing 1. 018 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 2.973 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 1.855 2.ll5 2.115 1.960 1.960 1.960 
55208 Intrafund Drug Testing 165 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 196 
55218 Int ra Cert Uni f Prog Agncy-Ag 141 141 141 141 141 141 
55229 Int ra fund Plant Acqu isit ion 64.200 64.200 
55238 Intrafund Other 912 60.000 60.000 60.000 
55240 Intrafund Overhead (A-87) Cost 170. 932 159.523 159.523 199.524 199.524 199. 524 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 181.119 162.691 161.779 261.625 325.825 325.825 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 14.554 14.963 14.949 15. 380 15.380 15. 380 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 14.554 14 .963 14.949 15.380 15.380 15.380 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 2.593.069 2.423.015 2.575.730 2.857.989 2.842 .805 2.842.805 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
42060 Transportation Permit Oversize 200 200 200 200 200 
46107 15% Device Reg 4 CCR 4075 477 477 450 450 450 450 
46114 Admin/Clerical Cost Fee 75 
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STATE CON TROL LER C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNI T TITLE: AGRI CULTURAL COMMISSIONER DEPT 2-601 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCT ION: PUBLI C PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: PROTECTIVE INSPECTION FUND 0001 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

46136 Bait Sa les Ag Commi ssioner 
46138 PCO/PCA/Pilot 
46139 Bee Regi stration 
46140 Bee Inspection 
46141 Field Inspection 
46142 Phytosanitary 
46143 Standardization Inspect i on 
46144 Rodent Control 
46146 Farm Labor Contractor Fees 
46150 Photocopy Charges 
4617 1 Seed Samples 
46225 Device Registration Fees 
46320 Other Chgs Current Services 
46322 Testing Fees Weights/Measures 
46329 Information Requests 
47500 Other Revenue 
47540 Refund 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
43112 Civil Penalty 
43213 Weights/Measures Civil Penalty 
45137 St Pesti cide Use RP Data Entry 
45146 St Seed Inspection 
45147 St Dev ice Repairmen 
45148 St Weighmaster Inspection 
45149 St CCIA Seed Certificate 
45151 St Nursery Inspectlon 
45152 St Organic Food Act 
45153 St Standardization Inspections 
45154 St Light Brown Apple Moth 
45237 St Glassy-Winged Sharpshooter 
45246 St Petroleum Inspect ion 
45262 St Uncla imed Gas Tax 
45263 St Pesticide Mill Tax 
45265 St Med Fruit Fly 
45285 St Nematode 
45566 Certified Producers 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48300 Sale of Excess Property 
48400 Sale of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURC ES 

TOTAL REVEN UES 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS 

ACTUAL ACTUAL 
EXPEND . EXPEND. 
2015 -16 2016-17 

1.637 
4.845 

120 
3. 446 

97.332 
79.413 
6.087 
2.062 

925 
7 

746 
89.670 
3.502 

52 
* 290.596 

12 .700 
600 

6.160 
4.001 

958 
1.440 
3.298 
3.005 
3.700 

19.399 
3.051 

19. 451 
1.950 

523.909 

1.646 
5.010 

160 
2.659 

124.449 
97.823 
11.958 
2.608 

875 

1.554 
90.035 
4.568 

10 

71 
343.903 

8.851 

6.160 
3.141 
1.023 

960 
3.056 
2.416 

655 
11.879 
2.479 

20.772 
1.950 

547. 769 
395.483 410.221 
29.090 36.521 
1. 350 1. 980 
2.430 1. 998 

FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 
2016-17 2017- 18 2017-18 2017-18 

2.600 
4.300 

100 
2.000 

100.000 
80.000 

500 
7.700 

600 
20 

1.000 
90.000 
3.486 

200 

200 
100 

293.456 

10 .000 
2.000 
6. 160 
4.500 
1. 000 
1.200 
3.000 
2.500 
6.000 

11.200 
4.000 

21.900 
1.950 

690.000 
350 .000 
26.487 
2.000 
2.000 

1. 700 
4.300 

120 
2.400 

100.000 
80.000 

500 
7.700 

600 
20 

1.000 
90.000 
2.480 

100 

100 
291.670 

8.000 
2.000 
6.160 
4.000 
1.000 
1.200 
3.000 
2.500 
3.000 

12.000 
3.000 

21.900 
1.950 

608 .000 

1.700 1.700 
4.300 4.300 

120 120 
2. 400 2.400 

100.000 100.000 
80.000 80.000 

500 500 
7.700 7.700 

600 600 
20 20 

1.000 1. 000 
90 .000 90.000 
2.480 2.480 

100 100 

100 100 
291.670 291.670 * 

8.000 8.000 
2.000 2.000 
6.160 6.160 
4.000 4.000 
1.000 1.000 
1.200 1.200 
3.000 3.000 
2.500 2.500 
3.000 3.000 

12.000 12.000 
3.000 3.000 

21.900 21.900 
1.950 1.950 

608 .000 608 .000 
360.000 360.000 360.000 
36.000 36.000 36.000 
2.200 2.200 2.200 
2.200 2.200 2.200 

* 1.031.975 1.061.831 1.145.897 1.078.110 1.078.110 1.078.110 * 

13.185 
13.554 

* 26.739 

* 

12.467 
12 .467 

5.000 
5.000 

5.000 
5.000 

5.000 
5.000 

5.000 
5.000 * 

* 

** 1.349,310 1.418.201 1.444.353 1.374.780 1,374. 780 1.374.780 * 

** 1.243.759 1.004.814 1.131.377 1.483.209 1,468.025 1.468.025 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: RECORDER DEPT 2-706 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11 -15 17 1 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : PUBLIC PROTECT ION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECT! ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANC ING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016- 17 2016 -17 2017- 18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 210.832 182.526 229.647 227.458 219.624 219.624 
51013 Special Pay 712 787 1.440 1. 440 1.440 1. 440 
51014 Other Pay 2. 104 1.026 1.978 1.608 1. 608 1.608 
51020 Extra Help 2.093 9.066 
51030 Overt ime 275 2.702 
51100 Payroll Tax-Soci al Security 12.517 11 .544 13.220 13.361 13 .617 13.617 
51101 Payroll Taxes -Medicare 2.927 2.700 3.092 3.125 3.185 3.185 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 46.923 43.349 53.624 55.062 56.349 56.349 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 45.107 41. 394 55.632 76.393 79.348 79.348 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 56 196 910 1.300 1. 300 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 2.793 3.517 3.527 3.527 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENE FITS * 326.283 295.150 358.829 382.874 379.998 379.998 * 

SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 1.107 1.332 1. 200 1.350 1. 350 1.350 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 2.363 2.800 3.450 3.450 3.450 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 32.331 32.663 33.000 34.000 34.000 34.000 
52136 Computer Hardware 655 132 240 4.240 4.240 4.240 
52150 Memberships 780 829 1. 015 1.115 1.115 1.115 
52169 Outside Printing 100 100 100 
52170 Office Expenses 2.048 3.265 2.500 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52171 Copy/ Printing Costs 494 465 400 400 
52172 Postage 24 11. 056 10.828 10 .900 10.900 10 .900 
52173 Subscription-Publi cat ion 226 150 200 200 200 200 
52180 Professional /Specia l ized Srvs 3.253 4.043 115.500 155.000 155.000 155.000 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 4.805 2.170 4.450 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52225 Office Equipment 1.355 5.189 4.500 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 3.452 3.021 10.000 9.000 9.000 9.000 
52232 Employment Training 1.187 1.126 1.680 1. 510 1. 510 1. 510 
52250 Transportati on & Travel 2.575 1.597 2.400 2.500 2.500 2.500 
52260 Ut il iti es 7.351 7.000 7.000 7.000 
52601 Fingerprints 98 49 49 
52603 Physica l s 124 62 62 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 3. 110 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 44.690 30.523 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 721 721 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 2.034 2.034 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 4.210 4.285 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 53.798 131.768 228.441 236.265 236.876 236.876 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 928 951 968 968 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 24.339 39.957 39.957 39.957 
53623 Interfund Fingerprint s 40 50 25 25 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Rep lmnt 3.412 
53685 Inte rfund Office Expense 20 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 62 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 4.547 5.115 5.115 5.115 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 33.328 70 46.023 46.065 46.065 * 
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STATE CON TROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : RECORDE R DEPT 2-706 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING US ES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY : OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING US ES CLASS IFI CATI ON EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 201 6-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017-18 

CAP IT AL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset -Veh & Equip 9.347 9.500 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 9.347 9.500 * 

TOTAL GROSS 8UDGET ** 413.409 436. 335 596.770 665.162 662.939 662 .939 * 

INTRAF UND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 459 
55202 Intrafund Postage 10.785 
55203 Intrafund Print ing 177 
55204 Int rafund Copier Rental 660 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 330 349 350 345 345 345 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 49 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 12.460 349 350 345 345 345 * 

RESID UAL EQU ITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 9.239 9.539 9.544 9.858 9.858 9.858 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQU ITY TRANS-OUT * 9.239 9.539 9.544 9.858 9.858 9.858 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 435.108 446.223 606.664 675.365 673. 142 673.142 * 

US ER PAY REVENUES 
42620 Marriage Licenses 32 
46150 Photocopy Charges 13.538 14.922 18.000 18.500 18.500 18.500 
46173 Miscellaneous 429 456 410 
46210 Recording Fees Recorder 321.301 339.398 300.000 325.000 325 .000 325.000 
46320 Other Chgs Current Services 545 179 
46325 Data Process ing Services 27.950 25.175 25 .000 25.000 25.000 25. 000 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 34.535 22.858 215.540 245.690 245.940 245 .940 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 398.298 403.020 558.950 614.190 614.440 614.440 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 398.298 403.020 558.950 614.190 614. 440 614. 440 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 36.810 43.203 47.714 61.175 58.702 58.702 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: PUBLIC GUARD IAN & CONSERVATOR DEPT 2-709 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15 17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECT ION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIV ITY: OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Perma nent Salaries 124.545 124.728 135.305 142,346 145,672 145,672 
51013 Special Pay 15 
51014 Other Pay 16.218 3.488 3,390 3.581 3,581 3,581 
51020 Ext ra Help 2.754 9,852 650 12,713 12,713 12.713 
51030 Overtime 2.393 560 592 592 592 
51100 Payrol l Tax-Social Security 8,771 8.354 8,404 9,900 9,876 9,876 
51101 Payroll Taxes -Medicare 2,051 1.954 1,965 2,315 2.310 2,310 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 28.563 29,304 31,720 35,296 36.121 36,121 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 40.282 50,073 44,481 58,608 55.569 55.569 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 1. 306 1,300 1,300 1. 300 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 528 501 502 502 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 226.105 227,768 227.781 267,152 268.236 268.236 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 2,357 2,167 2.700 2,700 2.700 2,700 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 150 150 150 150 
52124 Fuel & Oil 221 734 734 734 734 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 48 
52150 Memberships 400 2,600 2,600 2,600 2,600 2,600 
52169 Outside Print ing 100 
52170 Office Expenses 1. 541 1.710 1,100 1,700 1. 700 1,700 
52172 Postage 738 571 571 571 571 
52180 Professional /Specia li zed Srvs 14 14 .350 15,000 15.000 15.000 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures /Ground 1.268 1.433 1.270 1,300 1,300 1.300 
52225 Office Equi pment 159 600 600 600 600 
52232 Employment Training 345 700 700 700 700 
52250 Transportation & Travel 147 152 250 250 250 250 
52260 Ut il it i es 3,506 3.301 3.300 4,000 4,000 4.000 
52601 Fingerprints 49 
52603 Physicals 62 62 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 1.743 758 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 287 559 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 389 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 8.087 8.178 
52730 ISF Liabi lity Premium 1,715 1.715 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers' Comp. Premi um 484 373 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 3,368 3.428 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 9,723 28,568 43.498 30,367 30,305 30.305 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 442 2,561 2,606 2,606 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 516 393 393 393 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oi l 320 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 450 425 425 425 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 7,137 8,148 8,148 8.148 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 25 25 
53633 Interfund Human Services Admin 2,374 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 426 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: PUBLIC GUARDIAN & CONSERVATOR DEPT 2-709 
COU NTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FI NANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTI VITY OTHER PROTECTI ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANC ING USES CLASS IFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 201 7- 18 

53682 Inter fd Trans Out-Admin Expens 1. 530 932 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 827 4.092 4.092 4.092 
TOTAL OTH ER CHARGES * 14.022 957 25 15.619 15. 664 15 .664 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 249 .850 257 .293 271 .304 313.138 314.205 314 .205 * 

INTRAF UND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 658 
55203 Intrafund Printing 285 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 58 84 85 73 73 73 
55229 Intrafund Plant Acquisition 2.860 2.860 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 1. 001 84 85 73 2.933 2.933 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 327 340 340 354 354 354 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 327 340 340 354 354 354 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 251. 178 257.717 271.729 313.565 317.492 317.492 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46190 Public Guardian/Conservtr Fees 16.178 12.789 18.000 16 .000 16.000 16.000 
46519 Interfd MH Adm Conservatr Srvc 60. 894 180.427 157.427 199.297 199.297 199.297 
46521 Inter fu nd Cons Investigation 9.000 23.000 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 86.072 193. 216 198 .427 215.297 215.297 215 .297 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 86.072 193. 216 198.427 215.297 215.297 215. 297 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 165.106 64.501 73.302 98 .268 102.195 102. 195 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UN IT TITLE : COUNTY CLERK DEPT 2-710 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTME NT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSI FI CAT ION EXPEND. EXPEND . APPROP . REQU EST RECOMME ND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 20 17 -18 

SALAR IES AND EMPLOY EE BENEFI TS 
51010 Permanent Salar ies 152.653 142.228 165.461 168.920 164.059 164.059 
51013 Spec ial Pay 492 570 960 960 960 960 
51014 Other Pay 1. 857 26 .575 1. 978 1.608 1.608 1. 608 
51020 Extra Help 782 6.516 
51030 Overtime 1.302 
51 100 Payroll Tax-Social Securi ty 9.002 10.499 9.542 9.537 10.172 10 .172 
51 101 Payrol l Taxes-Medicare 2. 105 2.455 2.231 2.230 2.379 2.379 
51110 Co Cont ribution Retirement 33.935 33.507 38. 649 39.207 39.207 39.207 
51120 Co Contribut ion-Group Insuranc 32.008 31.856 36. 791 53.500 55 .470 55.470 
51121 Contribut ion Defe rred Comp 31 65 780 1.040 1.040 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensati on 535 617 619 619 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BEN EFI TS * 233.369 255.539 255.677 277.359 275.514 275.514 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 745 777 600 800 800 800 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 114 150 150 150 150 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 4.824 4.656 5.200 5. 200 5.200 5.200 
52136 Computer Hardware 108 88 160 160 160 160 
52150 Memberships 343 80 395 395 395 395 
52169 Outside Print ing 239 144 144 144 
52170 Office Expenses 2.562 4.705 4.350 4.350 4.350 4.350 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 4.100 
52172 Postage 45 8. 188 4.095 7.500 7.500 7.500 
52173 Subscription-Publication 201 150 150 150 150 150 
52225 Office Equipment 24 2.002 2.400 2.400 2.400 2.400 
52232 Employment Train ing 478 868 700 750 750 750 
52250 Transportation & Travel 609 773 2.400 2.400 2.400 2.400 
52722 ISF Equ ipment Replacement 389 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 13.748 6.693 
52730 ISF Liabi lity Premium 277 277 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 580 580 
52750 ISF Wellness Servi ces 421 429 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 9.939 38.055 32.823 24.255 24.399 24.399 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 348 430 438 438 
53620 Interfd Informati on Technology 8.779 11. 596 11. 596 11.596 
53623 Interfund Fingerpri nts 10 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 426 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Serv ices 413 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 9.976 12. 026 12.034 12. 034 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 253.284 293.594 288.500 313. 640 311.947 311 .947 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 5.226 
55203 Intrafund Printing 213 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 124 132 132 138 138 138 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 5.563 132 132 138 138 138 * 
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STATE CO NTRO LLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: COUNTY CLERK DEPT 2-710 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA (CONTI NUED ) 11- 15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFI CAT ION EXPEND . EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017-18 

RESIDUAL EQU ITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 2.420 2.520 2.521 2.626 2.626 2.626 
TOTAL RESI DUAL EQUITY TRANS -OUT * 2. 420 2.520 2.521 2.626 2.626 2.626 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 261.267 296.246 291.153 316.404 314.711 314.711 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
42620 Marriage Li censes 21.438 19 .858 21. 000 20 .000 20.000 20.000 
46126 Passports 134.340 174.172 124.100 145.000 145.000 145.000 
46150 Photocopy Cha rges 501 2. 541 300 1. 500 1. 500 1. 500 
46173 Miscel laneous 30 81 
46320 Other Chgs Current Serv ices 30 .235 30.498 20.000 30.000 30. 000 30.000 
TOTAL US ER PAY REVENUES * 186.544 227.150 165.400 196.500 196. 500 196.500 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 186.544 227.150 165.400 196.500 196.500 196. 500 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 74.723 69.096 125.753 119.904 118.211 118. 211 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: DOMEST IC VIO LENCE CENTERS DEPT 2-711 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICAT ION EXPEND . EXPEND. AP PROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53200 Contribution to Other Agencies 28.350 22.500 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 28.350 22. 500 25.000 25.000 25.000 25. 000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 28.350 22.500 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 28.350 22.500 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
42621 Marriage Lic Domestic Viol ence 28.350 22.500 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 
TOTAL US ER PAY REVENUES * 28.350 22.500 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENU ES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 28. 350 22.500 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TI TLE : DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ADM IN DEPT 2-721 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALI FORNIA 11-15-l7 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FI NANCING USES DETAIL FUN CTION: PUB LIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: OTH ER PROTECTI ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Sa laries 604.228 545.683 701. 308 693.331 712. 588 712.588 
51014 Other Pay 3.371 36.212 6.241 7.487 7.487 7.487 
51020 Extra Help 27 .270 70.067 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
51030 Overtime 1. 387 5.047 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 35.980 38.140 41.761 42.128 42.634 42.634 
511 01 Payroll Taxes -Medi care 8.794 9.215 10.077 10.054 10.220 10.220 
511 10 Co Contribution Ret irement 137.959 138.660 169 .801 171.917 177.003 177.003 
51120 Co Contr ibution-Group Insuranc 104 .870 106.058 135. 353 192.120 182.495 182 .495 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 685 653 1. 959 3.250 3.250 3.250 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 4.340 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 13.994 21.683 21. 743 21. 743 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 938.538 954.075 1. 069.500 1.144.970 1.160.420 1.160.420 * 

SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Clothing & Personal 100 100 100 
52060 Communi cat ions 2. 134 7.684 8.300 5.720 5.720 5.720 
52090 Household Expense 650 496 
52115 Misc Vehicle Maintenance 66 46 100 100 100 100 
52124 Fuel & Oil 754 1. 564 1.200 1.200 1.200 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 19 
52135 Software Li cense & Maintenance 726 251 105 105 105 
52136 Computer Hardware 1. 381 1. 282 1.000 500 500 500 
52150 Membershi ps 175 215 220 670 670 670 
52166 General Supp lies 376 
52169 Outside Printing 789 500 800 800 800 
52170 Office Expenses 6. ll2 5.281 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 
52171 Copy/Printing Cost s 783 550 1.000 1.000 1.000 
52172 Postage 23 176 5.153 1.500 1. 500 1. 500 
52173 Subscripti on-Publicati on 174 207 350 350 350 350 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 255 422 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 486 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 1.427 1.493 1.428 1.560 1.560 1.560 
52225 Office Equipment 717 432 500 4.000 1.000 1. 000 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 427 1.427 
52232 Employment Tra ining 890 965 1.935 1. 300 1.300 1.300 
52237 Special Department Exp-Other 5.074 
52250 Transportat ion & Travel 3.460 2.ll0 5.000 5. 000 5.000 5.000 
52259 Leased or Hired Vehicles 3 
52260 Utilities 17.554 20.000 16.000 16.000 16.000 
52601 Fi ngerpri nts 196 49 196 196 196 
52602 Drug Testing 41 42 42 42 
52603 PhYSicals 248 248 248 248 
52711 ISF Vehic le Maint 385 8.022 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 860 1. 683 
52722 ISF Equ ipment Replacement 2.722 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 40.537 46.718 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 10.765 10.765 
52741 ISF Workers' Comp o Premium 11.166 ll .166 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 7.577 7.713 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ADMIN DEPT 2-721 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) ll-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECTI ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 24.556 ll6.883 143.716 51. 391 48.391 48.391 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 26.038 3.433 3.493 3.493 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 1.549 1.183 1.183 1.183 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 940 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 1.238 4,495 4,495 4.495 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 33,856 47,878 47,878 47.878 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 75 125 25 100 100 100 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 2.985 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 13 33 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 186 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 7,854 7,161 7,161 7,161 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 74,734 158 25 64,250 64,310 64.310 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 33,358 33,814 56,000 56,000 56,000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 33,358 33,814 56,000 56,000 56,000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1. 037 .828 1.104,474 1.247,055 1. 316, 6ll 1. 329,121 1.329,121 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 538 
55202 Intrafund Postage 4,571 
55203 Intrafund Print ing 980 
55204 Intrafund Copi er Rental 293 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 875 956 957 918 918 918 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 147 
55235 Intrafund Admi ni stration Srvs 408,881- 468,371- 825,990- 1,037,563- 1,052,248- 1.052,248-
55240 Intrafund Overhead (A-87) Cost 129,938 192,289 192,289 277,909 277,909 277,909 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 271,539- 275,126- 632,744- 758,736- 773.421- 773.421-* 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 5,497 5,666 5.666 5,843 5.843 5.843 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 5,497 5,666 5,666 5,843 5,843 5,843 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 771. 786 835,014 619,977 563,718 561,543 561. 543 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
42700 Admin Fees-from other Agencies 20 6 5 5 5 
46103 LAFCO Contracts 450 
46147 Engineer Dev/Spec Project Fees 20,070 5.074 15,000 10,000 10.000 10,000 
46150 Photocopy Charges 20 100 
46575 Interfund Admin-Misc Depts 64,542 
46583 Interfund DS Admin Services 64,337 71.036 104.490 106,653 106,653 
46584 Interfund DS Admin-Road 149,974 226,133 297,766 258,348 258,348 258,348 
47500 Other Revenue 75 
47515 Contrib from othr Agency Sut C 48,536 49,189 44,354 41. 380 41.380 41. 380 
47540 Refund 146 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 283,687 344,885 428,256 414,223 416,386 416,386 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. DEV ELO PM ENT SERV ICES ADMIN DEPT 2-721 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CO NTI NUED) 11-15-1 7 1.14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UN IT FI NANCI NG USES DETAIL FUNCTION . PUBL IC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASS IFICATION EXPEND. EX PEN D. APPROP . REQUEST RE COMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -1 7 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017-18 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVE NU ES ** 283.687 344 ,885 428,256 414,223 416.386 416,386 * 

UN REIMBURSED COSTS ** 488 .099 490,129 191 .721 149.495 145,157 145 .157 * 



121

STATE CONTRO LL ER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : PLANNING & BUILDING DE PT 2-724 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-1517 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FI NANCING USES DE TAIL FUN CTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIV ITY: OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPE ND . EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RE COMMEND ADOPTED 

2015- 16 2016- 17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPL OYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 486.828 511.329 587.929 820.524 645.775 645 .775 
51011 Planning Commission 3.135 2.640 4.620 4.620 4.620 4.620 
51013 Spec ial Pay 7 
51014 Other Pay 16 .696 5.994 2.767 5.094 5.094 5.094 
51030 Overtime 1.195 10.588 71.000 13.000 13.000 13.000 
51 100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 31.131 32 .530 43.579 51.921 39 .580 39.580 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medi ca re 7.281 7.625 10.963 12. 143 9.272 9.272 
511 10 Co Contr ibut ion Retirement 108.027 122.638 139.548 203.457 173.592 173.592 
51120 Co Contribut ion-Group Insuranc 69.590 78.907 112.012 203.744 130.830 130.830 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 649 666 2.612 4.550 2.600 2.600 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 8-
51150 Inte rfund Workers Compensation 3.617 2.828 2.835 2.835 
TOTAL SALAR IES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS * 728. 141 772.924 975.030 1.321.881 1. 027 .198 1. 027 .198 * 

SERV ICES AND SUPPL IES 
52050 Clothing & Persona l 289 2.624 300 3.490 3.490 3.490 
52060 Communications 424 996 1.400 2.970 2.970 2.970 
52111 Outside Refu rbish/Repair 1. 273 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 179 500 500 500 
52124 Fuel & Oil 4.415 7.709 9.700 9.700 9.700 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 726 73 
52136 Computer Hardware 7.008 1.054 157 7.400 7.400 7.400 
52150 Membershi ps 610 930 835 905 905 905 
52169 Out side Printing 841 430 600 600 600 
52170 Offi ce Expenses 464 3.926 4.250 4.500 4.500 4.500 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 2.944 3.168 3.160 3.160 3. 160 
52172 Postage 5.869 547 5.700 5.700 5.700 
52173 Subscription-Publ ication 671 2.607 3.675 1. 700 1.700 1. 700 
52178 Prof & Spec Legal 3.900 5.000 
52180 Professional /Specialized Srvs 305.801 194.235 2.106.653 1. 608.707 1. 608.707 1. 608.707 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 1. 241 846 3.200 2.000 2.000 2.000 
52193 Prof & Spec Services Admin 28.860 940 3.312 
52220 Small Tools 1.679 238 250 600 600 600 
52230 Spec ial Departmental Expense 4.434 77 6.633 6.651 6.651 6.651 
52232 Emp loyment Training 1. 045 1.139 7.200 6.400 6.400 6.400 
52246 Equipment Replacement 1.000 
52250 Transportation & Travel 289 177 3.500 2.700 2.700 2.700 
52260 Ut il it i es 404 
52261 Material Disposal 1.500 1.500 1. 500 
52601 Fingerprints 98 49 196 196 196 
52603 Physicals 124 248 248 248 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 3.418 5.123 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 1. 291 1.119 
52722 ISF Equipment Rep lacement 1.361 
52723 ISF IT Services Prov ided 32.243 42.067 
52730 ISF Liability , Premium 32.740 32.740 
52740 ISF Phys ica l/Drug Test 302 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 2.007 2.007 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 5.052 5.143 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: PLANNING & BUILDING DEPT 2-724 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDG ET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAI L FUNCTION : PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY : OTHER PROTECTI ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 353.720 307.842 2.247.769 1. 669 .627 1. 669.627 1. 669.627 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53200 Contri but ion to Other Agencies 15.000 22.000 25,000 25,000 25,000 
53410 Bad Debt Expense 1.074 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premi um 39,489 42,162 42.898 42,898 
53606 Interfund Building Inspect ion 9,413 12.576 4,500 5.600 5.600 5.600 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 1,163 787 787 787 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 60,858 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 4,009 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 2.104 2.871 2,871 2,871 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 29.753 44,905 44,905 44,905 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 50 25 100 100 100 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 1.493 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 27 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 5,787 6.650 6.650 6,650 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 155.143 27,653 26,525 128,075 128.811 128,811 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 32,524 28,099 50,500 101.000 
54311 Capital Asset-Software 20,000 20,000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 32,524 48,099 70,500 101.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1. 269 .528 1.156 ,518 3,319,824 3,220,583 2,825,636 2,825,636 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 3,403 
55202 Intrafund Postage 752 
55203 Intrafund Printing 536 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 475 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 509 531 532 549 549 549 
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 244,749 300,619 636,343 787,934 787,934 787,934 
55238 Intrafund Other 912- 60,000 - 60,000- 60,000-
55240 Intrafund Overhead (A-87) Cost 116 ,153 144,734 144,734 149.854 149,854 149,854 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 366,577 444,972 781. 609 878,337 878,337 878,337 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS -OUT 
56200 Operating Trans fe rs Out 6,166 6,377 6,381 6,602 6,602 6,602 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS -OUT * 6,166 6,377 6,381 6.602 6,602 6,602 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1. 642 ,271 1. 607 ,867 4,107,814 4.105,522 3,710,575 3,710,575 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
42299 SB1473 Spec Revolving Fund Fee 217 197 150 150 150 150 
42300 Construction Permits 490,909 462. 436 350,000 397,800 397.800 397,800 
42630 Mobile Home Permits 2,300 2,232 1,300 1,300 1.300 1.300 
46103 LAFCO Contracts 6,630 16.996 
46121 Marijuana Cultivation 320 460 1,800 1.800 1. 800 
46124 Code Enforcement -Res# 11-004 1,200 1,200 1.200 
46147 Engineer Dev/Spec Project Fees 35,732 76,313 26,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: PLANNING & BUILDING DEPT 2-724 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONT! NUED) 11-15- 17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECT ION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECT! ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EX PEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

46150 Photocopy Charges 434 366 
46152 Plan & Engineering Fees 10.225 17.052 1. 498. 281 1. 517 .707 1. 517.707 1.517.707 
46191 Witness Fees 1. 349 
46320 Other Chgs Current Services 140.000 140.000 140.000 
46607 Inter Special Dept Expense Rev 836 90 
47500 Other Revenue 20.000 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 548.952 576.142 1.895.731 2.084.957 2.084.957 2.084.957 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45289 St Fish And Wildlife Grants 144.469 127.760 200.000 295.000 295.000 295.000 
45664 Other Governmental Agencies 2.300 2.659 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 146.769 130.419 200.000 295.000 295 .000 295.000 * 

OTHER FI NANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sa le of Fixed Assets -Veh ic les 4.277 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 4.277 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 695.721 710.838 2.095.731 2.379.957 2.379.957 2.379.957 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 946.550 897.029 2.012.083 1. 725.565 1. 330.618 1.330.618 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPT 2-725 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLI C PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECTI ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMP LOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Pe rma nent Salaries 432.016 415.951 456.020 450.268 460.790 460.790 
51013 Speci al Pay 2.418 2.409 2.400 2. 400 2.400 2.400 
51014 Other Pay 5. 111 
51030 Overt ime 1.697 
51 100 Payrol l Tax-Social Securi ty 25.965 25.659 27.292 28,044 28,310 28,310 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 6.073 6,001 6,383 6,558 6,621 6,621 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 96,401 98, 796 107 .468 1l2.243 114,853 1l4,853 
51120 Co Contribut ion-Group Insuranc 66, 756 80,039 66.940 1l7,525 109,579 109.579 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 1,255 1.683 1,306 1,950 1,950 1.950 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 11.185 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 3,581 1,933 1,938 1,938 
TOTAL SALAR IES AND EMPLOYE E BENEFITS * 636,162 646,834 667,809 720,921 726,441 726.441 * 

SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Clothing & Personal 74 200 800 800 800 
52060 Communications 1. 121 1,082 1. 300 700 700 700 
52115 Misc Vehicle Maintenance 65 
52124 Fuel & Oil 1,787 3,621 3.600 2,925 2,925 
52150 Membersh ips 1. 237 1,159 1. 587 1. 587 1,587 1. 587 
52169 Outside Printing 890 500 700 700 700 
52170 Office Expenses 467 429 400 400 400 400 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 1,450 1. 560 1, 560 1,560 1,560 
52172 Postage 611 2 560 560 560 
52173 Subscripti on-Publi cat lon 524 354 460 460 460 460 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 35 300 
52220 Small Too ls 315 428 500 500 500 500 
52225 Office Equipment 155 1. 061 600 600 600 600 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 232 600 600 600 600 
52232 Employment Training 1,670 546 3,000 3, 000 2,900 2,900 
52250 Transportati on & Travel 3,605 1, 758 3,500 3,500 3,300 3,300 
52601 Fingerprints 98 
52603 Physicals 124 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 1,680 3,534 
52712 ISF Fl eet Admin 1.219 2,802 
52722 ISF Equ ipment Replacement 1.361 
52723 ISF IT Serv ices Provided 17,871 17,990 
52730 ISF Liabili ty Premium 1. 370 1,370 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 1,488 1,488 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 5,052 5,142 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLI ES * 9,326 41. 992 50.456 18,567 17,592 17 .592 * 

OTH ER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premi um 1.661 1,640 1.669 1,669 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 2,582 1. 970 1, 970 1,970 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 1,805 
53616 Interfund Vehlcle Maintenance 2,872 1,980 1,980 1,980 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 14,240 18,872 18,872 18,872 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 25 50 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 1,387 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPT 2-725 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-1517 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

53685 Interfund Office Expense 13 13 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 124 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 4,547 6,649 6,649 6,649 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 29,256 63 31.111 31,140 31.140 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 20,903 26,000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 20,903 26.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 674,744 709,792 744,265 770,599 775,173 775,173 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Servi ces 1.676 
55202 Intrafund Postage 54 
55203 Intrafund Printing 660 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 234 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 372 417 417 368 368 368 
55211 Intrafund Fingerprints 98 
55222 Intra Cert Unif Prog Agncy-EH 233,414- 195,513- 210,822- 189,937- 189,937- 189,937-
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 68,631 79,851 70,190 101. 894 101. 894 101.894 
55240 Intrafund Overhead (A-87) Cost 34,734 31,064 31,064 41. 378 41. 378 41.378 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 126,955- 84,181- 109,151- 46,297- 46,297- 46.297-* 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 3,258 3,366 3,368 3.481 3,481 3,481 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 3,258 3,366 3,368 3.481 3,481 3,481 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 551. 047 628,977 638,482 727,783 732,357 732,357 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
42152 Food Facility Permits 158,380 147,417 147,098 146,000 146,000 146,000 
42153 Recreational Health Permits 36,321 32,808 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 
42154 Public Water System Permits 3,601 3,384 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 
42155 L W Pumper Permits 7,257 8,202 6,800 6,800 6,800 6,800 
42156 Project Permits 93,409 86,621 77,000 77,000 77,000 77 ,000 
42700 Admin Fees-from other Agencies 2,594 1.170 
46150 Photocopy Charges 5 
46311 Plan Review 8,648 11 ,468 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000 
46312 Land Use 28,070 39,366 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 
46589 Interfund Env i ronmental Health 208.418 299,330 340,452 429,042 434,557 434,557 
47500 Other Revenue 20 
47515 Contrib from othr Agency Sut C 135 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 546,858 629,766 639,350 726,842 732,357 732,357 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sale of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 3,549 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 3,549 * 
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STATE CON TRO LLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPT 2-725 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DE PARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EX PEND. EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017- 18 20 17 -18 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 550.407 629.766 639 .350 726.842 732. 357 732.357 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 640 789- 868- 941 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UN IT TITLE: ANIMAL CONTROL DEPT 2-726 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALI FORNIA 11-15-17 1 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDUL E 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASSIFICATI ON EX PEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 
51010 Perma nent Sa lari es 121.256 104.575 124.535 126.638 85.170 85.170 
51014 Other Pay 4.541 7.508 
51030 Overtime 12.011 3.944 10.000 
51 100 Payrol l Tax -Social Securi ty 7.607 6.419 7,360 6.637 5, 100 5,100 
511 01 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 1,779 1. 501 1. 721 1.553 1,193 1,193 
51 110 Co Contribution Ret irement 27 ,039 24,751 29.195 31. 401 22,359 22. 359 
51120 Co Contribut ion -Group Insuranc 35,093 31, 307 34,645 45.195 22.804 22.804 
51130 Co Cont rib Unemp loymnt Insrnc 26 -
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 134.549 33,390 33, 483 33.483 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 343.849 180.005 207.456 244.814 170.109 170. 109 * 

SERVI CES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Cloth ing & Personal 600 862 1,000 600 600 600 
52130 Mai ntenance Structure/ Imprvmnt 3,699 
52172 Postage 111 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 2.457 2.457 2,457 2.457 2,457 2,457 
52730 ISF Liabili ty Premium 935 935 
52741 ISF Workers' Comp. Premium 118 ,602 118,602 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 2.526 2,571 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 3.057 129.192 125,565 3.057 3.057 3,057 * 

OTH ER CHARGES 
53200 Contr ibution t o Other Agencies 221. 318 242 ,284 237,031 255 .891 255,891 255. 891 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Prem ium 1,182 1.420 1,445 1.445 
53614 Inter fu nd Misc Non-Road 1.677 
53698 Interfund EE We l lness Servi ces 2,480 3.069 3,069 3.069 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 226,657 242,284 237,031 260.380 260.405 260.405 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 573,563 551,481 570,052 508.251 433 ,571 433,571 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 660 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 26 26 27 25 25 25 
55240 Int rafund Overhead (A-87) Cost 36.480 - 44.771- 44 ,771- 26.943- 26,943- 26 .943-
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 35.794- 44,745- 44,744- 26,918- 26,918- 26 ,918-* 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 537,769 506.736 525.308 481.333 406.653 406,653 * 

USER PAY REVENU ES 
46195 Animal Control Services 376 145 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 376 145 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REV ENUES 
44102 Interest 3.400 3.347 1.000 1.000 1, 000 
45560 Yuba City Animal Control 208,215 181.083 207.456 211 ,424 136.626 136.626 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 211. 615 184.430 207,456 212.424 137.626 137.626 * 

TOTAL REVENU ES ** 211.991 184.575 207.456 212, 424 137.626 137.626 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : ANIMAL CONTROL DEPT 2-726 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15- 17 114 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTM ENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

UNREIMBU RSED COSTS ** 325.778 322.161 317.852 268,909 269,027 269.027 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: CUPA DEPT 2-727 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-1517 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECTI ON FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Clothing & Personal 192 255 450 450 450 450 
52060 Communications 912 912 1.420 1.420 1.420 1.420 
52124 Fuel & Oil 929 1.431 1.000 1.000 1.000 
52150 Memberships 50 195 195 195 195 
52169 Outside Printing 473 300 450 450 450 
52170 Office Expenses 129 200 200 200 200 
52172 Postage 416 300 300 300 
52173 Subscription-Publication 69 60 75 75 75 
52220 Small Tools 387 211 1.000 1.000 983 983 
52232 Employment Training 150 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 111 505 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 287 559 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 17 .195 17.300 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 227 227 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 1. 770 21.135 23.647 5.090 5.073 5.073 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 306 305 310 310 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 516 393 393 393 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 974 
53616 Interfund Veh icle Maintenance 299 283 283 283 
53620 Interfd Informati on Technology 17.195 17.300 17.300 17.300 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 19.290 18.281 18.286 18.286 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 21. 060 21.135 23.647 23.371 23.359 23.359 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55203 Intrafund Pr i nt i ng 322 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 55 68 68 66 66 66 
55218 Intra Cert Unif Prog Agncy-Ag 141- 141- 141- 141- 141- 141-
55222 Intra Cert Unif Prog Agncy-EH 233.414 195.513 210.822 189.937 189.937 189.937 
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 30.912 29.627 35.997 48.182 48.182 48.182 
55240 Intrafund Overhead (A-87) Cost 1. 887 1,790 1,790 2.021 2,021 2,021 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 266.449 226.857 248,536 240.065 240.065 240.065 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 287.509 247.992 272 .183 263,436 263.424 263.424 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46332 Hazardous Mater i als 202.426 186.927 211.000 202.500 202.500 202.500 
46611 Interfund Cert Un i f Prog Agncy 1.237 924 1.237 924 924 924 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 203.663 187.851 212.237 203.424 203.424 203.424 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
43204 Judgements/Damages & Settlemnt 250 
45111 St Grant 23.847 
45131 St Other Revenue 60.000 60.000 60.000 60.000 60.000 60.000 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 83,847 60.250 60.000 60.000 60.000 60.000 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 287.510 248.101 272.237 263.424 263.424 263.424 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: CUPA DEPT 2-727 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

UNRE IMBURSED COSTS ** 1- 109- 54- 12 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: TRANS PORTAT ION DEVEL OPMENT DE PT 3-300 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11 -15-17 114 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLI C WAYS AND FACILITIES 
SCHEDU LE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. AP PROP. REQUEST RECOMM END ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017- 18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53200 Cont ri buti on to Other Agencies 161.242 177.801 195.000 215.000 215.000 215,000 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 161. 242 177, 801 195, 000 215 ,000 215,000 2l5,000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 161. 242 177,801 195.000 215,000 215,000 215,000 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 161,242 177.801 195,000 215 ,000 215,000 215.000 * 

TOTAL US ER PAY REVENUES * * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
41410 Transportat ion Tax 161,242 177 ,801 195,000 215, 000 215,000 215,000 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 161. 242 177 ,801 195, 000 215, 000 215,000 215,000 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 161,242 177 .801 195,000 215,000 215,000 2l5,000 * 

UNREIMBU RS ED COSTS ** * 
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STATE CO NTRO LLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : HEALTH -COUNTY SHARE DE PT 4-112 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNI A 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : HEALTH AN D SANI TATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFI CATION EXPEND . EX PEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 20 16 -17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53631 Interfund Health Cost 731.615 1. 659. 752 2.290. 111 2.963.774 3. 456. 133 3.456.133 
53649 Inter fu nd MV IL Transfer 3.398.737 3.621.771 3.782.869 3.837.106 3.837. 106 3.837.106 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 4.130.352 5.281. 523 6.072.980 6.80 0. 880 7. 293.239 7.293. 239 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 4.130 .352 5.281. 523 6.072. 980 6.800 .880 7.293.239 7.293.239 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 4.130.352 5.281 .523 6.072.980 6.800 .880 7.293.239 7.293.239 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

GOVERNMENTAL RE VENUES 
45253 St Contrib H/W Health Subfd 3.398. 737 3.621. 771 3.782.869 3.837 .106 3.837.106 3.837. 106 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REV ENUES * 3.398.737 3.621. 771 3.782.869 3.837.106 3.837.106 3.837.106 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 3.398.737 3.621.771 3.782.869 3.837.106 3.837. 106 3.837.106 * 

UN REIMBURSED COSTS ** 731. 615 1. 659.752 2.290. 111 2.963.774 3.456.133 3.456.133 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : WELFARE -COUNTY SHARE DEPT 5-113 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALI FORNIA 11 -15-1 7 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FI NANCING USES DE TAIL FUNCTION: PUBLI C ASS ISTANCE 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: ADM I N I STRA TION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND, EXPEND, APPROP, REQUEST RECOMMEND ADO PTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017- 18 2017-18 2017-18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53632 Interfu nd Welfare Cost 449,000 449,000 449,000 449,000 449,000 449,000 
53649 Interfund MVIL Transfer 190,656 190.656 216.000 215,000 215.000 215.000 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 639,656 639.656 665.000 664.000 664,000 664.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDG ET ** 639,656 639.656 665,000 664.000 664.000 664 ,000 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 639.656 639,656 665.000 664.000 664.000 664.000 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45179 St Aid Welfare Rea lign MVI L 190.656 190.656 216.000 215.000 215.000 215.000 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REV ENUES * 190,656 190.656 216.000 215 .000 215.000 215,000 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 190.656 190.656 216 .000 215.000 215.000 215 ,000 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 449 ,000 449.000 449.000 449.000 449.000 449.000 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: GENERAL RELIEF-GENERAL DEPT 5-302 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11- 15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY : GENERAL RELI EF FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BaS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFI CATION EXPEND. EXPEN D. APPROP. REQU EST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SE RV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52177 Prof & Spec Indigent Burial 20 .627 34.641 33.120 31.400 31.400 31.400 
TOTAL SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES * 20.627 34.641 33. 120 31.400 31.400 31. 400 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53112 Support & Care-Regular Cases 29.717 20.327 36.000 36.000 36.000 36.000 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 29.717 20.327 36.000 36.000 36. 000 36.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 50.344 54.968 69.120 67.400 67.400 67.400 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 50.344 54.968 69.120 67.400 67.400 67.400 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46275 OCO Program 8.129 6.937 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 1. 244 1. 214 1.200 1.400 1.400 1.400 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 9.373 8.151 3.200 3.400 3.400 3.400 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 9.373 8.151 3.200 3.400 3.400 3.400 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 40.971 46.817 65.920 64.000 64.000 64.000 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: VETERANS SERVI CE OFFICER DEPT 5~601 
COUN TY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11~15 ~1 7 1: 14 PM 

09B5) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETA IL FUNCTION : PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017~lB ACTI VITY: VETERANS SERV ICES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EX PEN D. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

20l5~ 16 2016 ~ 17 2016 ~ 17 2017 ~ 1B 2 017~lB 2017~18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53200 Contribution to Other Agencies 97,908 114,802 111,185 155,000 155,000 155,000 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 97,908 114, B02 111.1B5 155,000 155,000 155,000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 97,90B 114,802 111.185 155,000 155,000 155,000 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 97,90B 114,B02 111.1B5 155,000 155,000 155,000 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 97,90B 114, B02 111.185 155,000 155,000 155,000 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UN IT TITLE: COUNTY LI BRARY DEPT 6-201 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-1517 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: EDUCATION 
SCHED ULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: LIBRARY SERV ICES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASSI FI CATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015- 16 2016-17 2016- 17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Sa laries 620.402 624.539 637.009 632.532 647.952 647.952 
51013 Specia l Pay 1.209 1.205 1.223 1. 240 1.240 1.240 
51014 Other Pay 4.839 14.018 5.000 16.346 36.346 36.346 
51020 Extra Help 29.911 16.095 40.599 21.729 21.729 21.729 
511 00 Payroll Tax-Social Security 38.682 39.551 39.394 39.751 43.010 43 .010 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 9.046 9.249 9.205 9.142 10.060 10.060 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 141.588 148.766 149.309 153.192 160.976 160 .976 
51120 Co Contr ibution- Group Insuranc 143.564 147.685 142.105 180.010 179.220 179.220 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 653 650 977 977 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 19.421 17 .621 6.455 6.455 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 1. 008 .662 1.001.108 1. 024 .497 1. 072.213 1.107.965 1.107.965 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 62.004 59.942 55.908 59.751 59.751 59.751 
52120 Maintenance Equ ipment 8.325 3.859 7.042 3.033 3.033 3.033 
52124 Fuel & Oil 80 341 550 550 550 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 11.530 9.690 14.356 11 .508 ll.508 11. 508 
52136 Computer Hardware 1.204 5.635 7.361 2.500 2.500 2.500 
52150 Memberships 4.790 4.544 3.968 3.350 3.350 3.350 
52 170 Office Expenses 29.232 38.929 45.568 37.040 37.040 37.040 
52171 Copy/Print i ng Costs 2.312 1.800 1.986 1.986 1.986 
52172 Postage 14 1.940 1.433 1.700 1.700 1.700 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 4.196 14 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 37.678 30.642 32.142 38.655 38.655 38.655 
52232 Employment Training 315 3.100 1. 500 1. 500 1. 500 
52250 Transportation & Travel 1.169 1.228 3.594 2.000 2.000 2.000 
52260 Util i t i es 23.961 24.940 15.000 15.000 
52299 Collection Development 45.211 46.918 53.283 47.500 47.500 47.500 
52601 Fingerprints 98 98 150 150 150 
52603 Physicals 62 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 246 1. 010 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 287 559 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 9.914 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 71.152 111.195 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 3.620 3.620 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 10.788 10.788 
52750 ISF Wellness Serv ices 10 .524 10.714 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 205.353 336.700 367.880 236.163 226.223 226.223 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53401 Treasury Fee 38 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 4.272 4.272 4.972 4.972 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 516 393 393 393 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 1.546 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil ll5 
53616 Interfund Veh i cle Maintenance 916 566 566 566 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 14 .720 95.409 95.409 95.409 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 50 25 75 75 75 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 426 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. COUNTY LI BRARY DEPT 6-201 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALI FORN IA (CONTI NUED) 11 -15-17 L 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETA IL FUNCTION. EDUCATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY. LIBRARY SERVICES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSI FI CATION EXPEND. EXPEND . APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 20 16 -17 2016- 17 2017 -18 2017- 18 2017 -18 

53698 Inter fund EE Wellness Services 10,333 12.276 12,276 12.276 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 32.844 88 25 112.991 113.691 113.691 * 

CAP IT AL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 25.000 25.000 
TOTAL CAPI TAL ASSETS * 25.000 25 .000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1. 246.859 1. 337.896 1.392.402 1.421.367 1.472.879 1.472 .879 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 1.939 
55202 Intrafund Postage 1. 657 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 610 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 5.356 5.729 5.730 5,348 5.348 5.348 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 9.562 5.729 5.730 5.348 5.348 5.348 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 57.402 59.704 59.755 62.164 62.164 62.164 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 57.402 59,704 59 .755 62.164 62 ,164 62.164 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1. 313.823 1.403,329 1.457.887 1. 488,879 1. 540.391 1.540 ,391 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46240 Family Planning Co-Pay 5,000 5,000 
46241 Ch ildren & Families 5.000 
46305 Library Fees & Fines 44,008 41. 000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40 ,000 
46320 Other Chgs Current Services 7.027 449- 6,700 3.000 3,000 3,000 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 35,000 42.000 42,000 35.000 35,000 35.000 
47503 Contribution Frm Non Gov Agenc 1,000 1,994 1,994 1,000 1. 000 1,000 
4751 0 Donations 15.981 19,154 19,154 1. 000 1,000 1,000 
47540 Refund 9,172 50 20,000 42.000 42,000 42,000 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 117,188 108,749 134,848 122,000 122,000 122,000 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45105 St Match ing Funds for Literacy 34,690 34,482 34, 482 34,482 34, 482 34 ,482 
45111 St Grant 5,807 5,000 
45172 St CA Dept Ed -ABE 231 27,8l3 151,718 134,518 82,040 82,040 82,040 
45256 St CA Dept Ed Civics Education 17 ,448 91. 797 72 ,185 31,904 31,904 31,904 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 85,758 282,997 241,185 148,426 148,426 148,426 * 

GENERAL REVENUES 
44100 Interest Apportioned 334 421 260 
TOTAL GE NERAL REVENUES * 334 421 260 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 203,280 392 ,167 376,293 270,426 270 ,426 270 ,426 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 1.110,543 1.011,162 1. 081. 594 1. 218,453 1. 269,965 1.269,965 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE BI -COUNTY FARM ADVISOR DEPT 6-301 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA 11 -15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: EDUCATION 
SCHEDU LE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: AGRICULTURAL EDUCAT ION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASS IFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMM END ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51 010 Permanent Sa lari es 89.865 92.277 92 .526 94.196 96.397 96.397 
51014 Other Pay 709 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 5.188 5.578 5.434 5.768 5.758 5.758 
51101 Payroll Ta xes -Medicare 1.213 l. 305 1.271 1. 349 1. 347 l. 347 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 19.941 21. 823 21. 690 23.357 23.902 23.902 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 31. 564 35.377 31. 761 43.044 40.620 40.620 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 367 494 495 495 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 148.138 157.069 152.682 168.208 168.519 168.519 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communicat ions 1.496 2.440 2.200 2.200 2.200 2.200 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 150 150 150 150 
52124 Fuel & Oil 1.791 7.180 7.000 7.000 7.000 
52125 Other Dept Fuel & Oil 107 107 125 125 125 125 
52135 Software License & Ma intenance 1.290 1.290 1.450 1.450 1.450 1. 450 
52169 Outside Printing 799 982 1.000 1.000 1.000 1. 000 
52170 Office Expenses 9.238 9.320 9.500 9.500 9.500 7.500 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 5.405 4.000 4.500 4.500 4.500 
52173 Subscription-Publication 212 212 315 315 315 315 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 45 165 165 165 165 
52250 Transportation & Travel 2.000 
52260 Utilities 6.053 8.181 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 3.186 6.939 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin l. 291 2.802 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 2.122 1.726 
52730 ISF Liabili ty Premi um 1.199 1.199 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 341 341 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 2.526 2.571 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 19.240 40.393 51. 663 36.405 36.405 36.405 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premi um 1.471 1.450 1.476 1.476 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 2.582 1. 970 1. 970 1. 970 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 2.597 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 4.873 3.888 3.888 3.888 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 1.900 1.464 1.464 1.464 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 1. 653 3.069 3.069 3.069 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 15.076 11. 841 11. 867 11.867* 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 41. 069 42.000 
TOTAL CAPI TAL ASSETS * 41.069 42.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 182. 454 238.531 246.345 216.454 216.791 216.791 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Int rafund Copy Services 4.449 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 658 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 377 431 431 366 366 366 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: BI-COUNTY FARM ADVISOR DEPT 6-301 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION EDUCATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EX PEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 18 2017-18 2017 -18 

55230 Intra fund A-87 Building Ma int . 17,131 26,192 26.192 20,484 20, 484 20, 484 
55241 Intrafund Rents/Leases 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 27.615 31.623 31.623 25.850 25,850 25 .850 * 

RESIDUAL EQU ITY TRANS -OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 6,722 6,917 6,910 7,115 7,115 7.115 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS -OUT * 6,722 6,917 6,910 7,115 7,115 7. 115 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 216,791 277.071 284.878 249.419 249 .756 249.756 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
47540 Refund 110 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 110 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45550 Yuba Farm Advisor 77,158 94.521 98.291 91,719 92.285 92.285 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 77 .158 94.521 98,291 91.719 92.285 92.285 * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sale of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 1,388 
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * 1,388 * 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED F/B * 15.000 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 78,656 94.521 113,291 91,719 92.285 92.285 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 138,135 182.550 171 ,587 157 ,7 00 157.471 157.471 * 
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STATE CONTROL LE R C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: PARKS & RECREATION DEPT 7-10) 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11 -15- 17 114 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING US ES DETAIL FUNCTION RECREAT ION & CULTURAL SERVICES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: RECREAT IONAL FACILI TIES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 98 65 150 150 150 150 
52166 General Supplies 258 10.271 6.388 
52169 Outside Printing 2.549 1.400 350 350 350 
52170 Office Expenses 1.413 556 1.000 500 500 500 
52172 Postage 12 4 4 4 4 
52173 Subscription-Publication 668 106 1.000 800 800 800 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 7.626 22.871 38.458 12.850 12.850 12.850 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 295 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 1.421 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 250 800 400 400 400 
52260 Ut il it i es 21.138 20.460 28.604 28.604 28.604 28.604 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 38 505 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 287 559 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 5.033 5.033 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 31. 451 63.964 83.901 43.658 43.658 43.658 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 5.834 6.392 7.620 7.620 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 516 393 393 393 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 63.862 76.280 30.000 50.000 50.000 50.000 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 771 283 283 283 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 70.983 76.280 30.000 57.068 58.296 58.296 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 30.000 30.000 30.000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 30.000 30.000 30.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 102.434 140.244 113.901 130.726 131.954 131. 954 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 6 
55203 Intrafund Printing 2.591 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 1. 915 2.049 2.050 1. 910 1. 910 1. 910 
55230 Intrafund A-87 Building Maint . 163.606 169.550 169 .550 154.221 154.221 154.221 
55234 Intrafund Water/Wastewater Adm 38.352 56.937 56.937 56.937 
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 58.450 22.728 51.071 44.450 44.450 44.450 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 226.568 232.679 222.671 257 .518 257.518 257.518 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 329.002 372 .923 336.572 388.244 389.472 389.472 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
44213 Use of Live Oak Park 12.817 6.512 9.500 11.000 11.000 11.000 
44215 Boat Launch Fees 45.371 29.816 30.500 35.000 35.000 35.000 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 58.188 36.328 40.000 46.000 46.000 46.000 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
43106 Administrative Service Revenue 200 305 
43228 Litter Fines PC1463.9 225 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 200 530 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: PARKS & RECREATION DEPT 7- 101 
COU NTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: RECREAT ION & CULTURAL SERV ICES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTI VITY RECREATIONAL FACILITIES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSI FICATION EXPE ND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 201 7-18 2017-18 

OTHER FINAN CING SOURC ES 
48400 Sa le of Fixed Assets -Vehicles 3.595 
TOTAL GEN ERAL REVENUES * 3.595 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANC ING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 61. 983 36 .858 40.000 46.000 46.000 46.000 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 267.019 336 .065 296 .572 342 .244 343.472 343.472 * 



142

STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: COMMUNITY MEMORIAL MUSEUM DEPT 7~201 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA ll~15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017~18 ACTIVITY: CULTURAL SERVICES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015~16 2016~17 2016~17 2017~18 2017~18 2017 ~ 18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 95.905 ll8.058 ll8.594 122.935 125.806 125.806 
51014 Other Pay 14.685 4.140 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 
51020 Extra Help 2.086 4.315 5.275 6.000 6.000 6.000 
51100 Payroll Tax~Social Security 7.055 7.772 7.680 7.922 8.258 8.258 
51101 Payroll Taxes~Medicare 1.650 1.818 1.795 1.853 1. 931 1.931 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 21.282 27.922 27,797 30,483 31,195 31.195 
51120 Co Contribution~Group Insuranc 12,825 13,941 13.303 16,476 14,166 14,166 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 510 653 653 650 650 650 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 4,709 3,855 4,060 4.060 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 160,707 178,619 179,097 194,174 196,066 196,066 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 639 711 630 662 662 662 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 10,063 213 213 213 
52150 Memberships 325 410 440 500 500 500 
52170 Office Expenses 903 735 1,250 1,400 1,400 1,400 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 193 92 200 200 200 
52172 Postage 550 1,024 1.100 1.100 1.100 
52173 Subscription~Publication 228 207 250 250 250 250 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 1,346 1.400 1,400 1.400 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 3,842 3,709 4.000 4,300 4,300 4,300 
52232 Employment Training 498 500 650 650 650 
52250 Transportation & Travel 2,136 1,295 1.000 1. 500 1,500 1,500 
52260 Utilities 21. 771 23.000 30,000 25,000 25,000 
52601 Fingerprints 49 98 98 98 98 
52603 Physicals 62 124 124 124 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 1,699 940 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 1,024 1,024 
52741 ISF Workers' Comp, Premium 3,016 3,016 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 842 857 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 8,073 38,ll7 48,184 42,397 37,397 37,397 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 1.199 1,354 1. 378 1,378 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 1,180 1,556 1,556 1,556 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 50 25 50 50 50 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 2ll 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 827 1,023 1,023 1. 023 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 3,467 25 3,983 4,007 4,007 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 172,247 216,761 227,281 240,554 237.470 237.470 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55201 Intrafund Copy Services 99 
55202 Intrafund Postage 620 
55204 Intrafund Copier Rental 417 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 1.ll7 1,189 1,189 1. 201 1. 201 1. 201 
552ll Intrafund Fingerprints 147 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 2,400 1,189 1,189 1. 201 1. 201 1. 201 * 
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STATE CO NTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TI TLE : COMMUNITY MEMORIAL MUSEUM DE PT 7-201 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: CULTURAL SERV ICES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EX PEN D. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

RESI DUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 27,225 28.314 28,303 29.442 29,442 29,442 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 27.225 28.314 28.303 29.442 29.442 29.442 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 201.872 246 .264 256.773 271.197 268. 113 268.113 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 213 213 213 
47514 County Museum Rei mbu rsement 5.612 12.788 15.272 16.293 18.443 18.443 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 5.612 12.788 15.272 16 .506 18.656 18.656 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48600 Operating Transfers In 9.850 9.850 
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * 9.850 9.850 * 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED FIB * 713 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 5.612 22.638 25.835 16.506 18.656 18.656 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 196.260 223.626 230.938 254.691 249.457 249. 457 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITL E: SUBSIDY REQUESTS ORGANIZ ATI ONS DEPT 7- 202 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDG ET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: CULTURAL SERVICES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFI CATI ON EX PEND. EXPEND. AP PROP. REQUEST RECOMME ND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53200 Contri buti on t o Other Agenci es 20 ,000 20, 000 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 20,000 20,000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 20,000 20,000 * 

INTRAF UND TRANSFERS 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 209-
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 209- * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 209- 20 ,000 20,000 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 209 - 20,000 20,000 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : VETS MEMOR IAL COMMUNITY BLDG DEPT 7-203 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA 11 -15-17 114 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : RECREATION & CU LTURAL SERVICES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: VETE RANS MEMORIAL BUI LDINGS FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FI NANCING USES CLASS IFI CAT ION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 20 16 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SERVIC ES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Commun ications 816 754 900 900 900 900 
52166 General Supplies 101- 852 1.400 1.400 1.400 1.400 
52169 Outside Pr inting 70 
52172 Postage 124 135 135 135 135 
52180 Professional /Specialized Srvs 8.265 8.259 9.500 9.500 9.500 9,500 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 500 
52260 Utili ti es 4, 165 10 ,560 8,636 7.500 7,500 7,500 
52730 ISF Liability Premi um 1,033 1, 033 
TOTAL SERVI CES AND SUPPLIES * 13,145 21. 582 22, 174 19.435 19 ,435 19,435 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premi um 1,209 1,396 1.421 1,421 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 10,551 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 11,760 1, 396 1.421 1. 421 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 24,905 21,582 22, 174 20, 831 20, 856 20,856 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 107 
55205 Int ra fund Gen Insurance/Bonds 773 826 827 770 770 770 
55230 Intrafund A-87 Building Maint . 75,169 102,096 102,096 63,860 63 ,860 63,860 
55235 Intra fund Admini stration Srvs 46,048 47,998 37,301 53,220 53,220 53,220 
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSF ERS * 122,097 150, 920 140,224 117, 850 117,850 117,850 * 

RESIDUAL EQU ITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 24,440 25,453 25,452 26,511 26,511 26,511 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUI TY TRANS-OUT * 24,440 25,453 25,452 26,511 26,511 26,511 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 171 ,442 197,955 187,850 165,192 165,217 165,217 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
44205 Reservation Fees 3,200 3,050 3,000 3.000 3,000 3.000 
44209 Maintenance Veterans' Bu il ding 24,382 24,157 21, 000 21,000 21,000 21,000 
4421 1 Rent Veterans' Building 20,575 15.515 18, 000 18,000 18 ,000 18,000 
TOTAL US ER PAY REVENUES * 48,1 57 42,722 42,000 42,000 42,000 42,000 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 48, 157 42, 722 42,000 42,000 42,000 42,000 * 

UNREI MBURSED COSTS ** 123,285 155. 233 145,850 123,192 123 ,217 123.217 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. ETTL HALL (MUSEUM MEETI NG RM) DEPT 7-204 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15- 17 L 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION. RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY. CULTURAL SERVICES FUND 0001 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFI CATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017-18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 569 443 600 600 600 600 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 200 200 200 200 
52166 General Supplies 750 750 750 750 
52169 Outside Printing 100 500 500 500 
52172 Postage 100 22 50 50 50 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 365 108 750 500 500 500 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 1.000 
52260 Utilities 1.563 3.279 2.800 3.900 3.900 3.900 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 267 267 
TOTAL SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES * 2.497 4.197 6.489 6.500 6.500 6.500 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53200 Contribut ion to Other Agencies 5.479 3.946 4.134 4.197 4.197 4.197 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 311 357 363 363 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 2.467 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 8.257 3.946 4.134 4.554 4.560 4.560 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 10.000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 10.000 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 10.754 8.143 10.623 11.054 11. 060 21.060 * 

INTRAFUND TRANSFERS 
55202 Intrafund Postage 46 
55205 Intrafund Gen Insurance/Bonds 515 264 265 247 247 247 
55230 Intrafund A-87 Building Maint. 5.470 12 .133 12.133 12.335 12.335 12.335 
55235 Intrafund Administration Srvs 14.751 17.425 11.477 14.411 14.411 14.411 
55241 Intrafund Rents/Leases 1. 250-
TOTAL INTRAFUND TRANSFERS * 20.782 28.572 23.875 26.993 26.993 26.993 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 31.536 36.715 34.498 38.047 38.053 48.053 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
44205 Reservation Fees 1.100 1.600 800 800 800 800 
44210 Rent Land and Buildings 11.200 11.850 8.800 8.800 8.800 8.800 
44230 Other Rents and Concessions 791 187 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 13.091 13.637 9.600 9.600 9.600 9.600 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 13.091 13.637 9.600 9.600 9.600 9.600 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 18.445 23.078 24 .898 28.447 28.453 38.453 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: CONTI NG ENCY DEPT 9-900 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11 -15-17 114 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: FUND 0001 

AC TUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** * 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY * 840.436 700.000 700.000 671.964 * 

TOTAL INCREASES IN RES ERVES * * 

TOTAL BUDGET ** 840.436 700.000 700.000 671.964 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 840.436 700.000 700.000 671.964 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ROAD DEPT 3-100 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACT! V ITY : PUBLI C WAYS FUND 0003 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 
51013 Special Pay 
51014 Other Pay 
51020 Extra Help 
51030 Overtime 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52045 Weed Control Chemicals 
52050 Clothing & Personal 
52060 Communications 
52090 Household Expense 
52115 Misc Vehicle Maintenance 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 
52122 Stock Parts 
52124 Fuel & Oil 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 
52136 Computer Hardware 
52150 Memberships 
52160 Miscellaneous Expense 
52166 General Supplies 
52169 Outside Printing 
52170 Office Expenses 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 
52172 Postage 
52172 BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINT 20131614 
52172 BRITTAN ELEM SCH PED ROUTE IMP1615 
52172 ROAD SEALS PROJECT 2016 1618 
52172 ADA CURB RAMPS-MM31001721N 
52173 Subscription-Publication 

1619 

52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 
52180 BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINT 20131614 
52180 BRITTAN ELEM SCH PED ROUTE IMP1615 
52180 ADA CURB RAMPS-MM31001633N 1617 
52180 ROAD SEALS PROJECT 2016 1618 
52180 ADA CURB RAMPS-MM31001721N 1619 
52180 BARRY ELEM SCH-PEDESTRIAN IMPR1716 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 
52190 BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINT 20131614 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015-16 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2016-17 

FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO 
APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND 
2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017-18 

1.166.466 1.128.099 1.226.181 1.191.168 1.234.803 1.234.803 
165 

18.088 
26.244 

36 
69.885 
16.738 

258.783 
255.588 

2.620 
1. 970 

28.339 
40.106 
19.391 
72.031 
17.184 

264.984 
286.932 

2.885 
582 

45.234 
48.000 
23.000 
77 . 300 
18.531 

303.448 
275.224 

3.265 
5.000 

19.889 
48.000 
23.000 
78.879 
18.498 

305.994 
397.493 

5.200 
5.000 

19.889 
48.000 
23.000 
79.504 
18.751 

306.184 
344.816 

4.550 
5.000 

19.889 
48.000 
23.000 
79.504 
18.751 

306.184 
344.816 

4.550 
5.000 

100.467 124.032 124.377 124.377 
* 1.916.885 1.860.698 2.025.183 2.217.153 2.208.874 2.208.874 * 

124.396 
14.889 
10.888 
2.967 
2.616 
3.008 

31.126 
67.155 
4.054 
2.305 

231 
1.460 
1.193 

329.692 

1.344 

776 

1. 431. 425 

1.117 

7.942 
3.781 

127.145 
16.582 
12.394 
2.092 
3.903 
4.620 
1.031 

85.535 
13.022 
2.500 
2.224 
1.005 

247.627 
601 

1.679 
89 

877 
32 
26 

646 
80 

147.000 
16.840 
15.710 
3.500 
2.000 
4.000 

70.000 
122.650 
31. 958 
5.850 

1. 550 
1.000 

420.000 
300 

1.600 
75 

1. 337 

147.000 
10.000 
18.100 
3.500 
5.000 
5.000 

50.000 
122.650 
10.000 

500 
1. 550 
1.000 

420.000 
650 

3.100 
100 

1.300 

147.000 147.000 
10.000 10.000 
18.100 18.100 
3.500 3.500 
5.000 5.000 
5.000 5.000 

50.000 50.000 
122.650 122.650 
10.000 10.000 

500 500 
1.550 1.550 
1. 000 1. 000 

420.000 420.000 
650 650 

3.100 3.100 
100 100 

1. 300 1. 300 

215 215 215 215 
571.698 5.999.767 7.151.466 7.151.466 9.701.595 
147.114 
352.539 
59.457 

486.879 
54.814 
5.058 
1.981 

383 
20.320 
3.781 

4.500 

37.500 
3.781 

4.500 

37.500 
3.781 

4.500 

37.500 
3.781 

4.500 

37.500 
3.781 
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STATE CONTROL LER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ROAD DEPT 3-100 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) ll-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNI T FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 201 7-18 ACTIVITY: PUBLIC WAYS FUND 0003 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND_ APPROP _ REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017-18 

52214 Special Dept Exp 5th St Bri dge 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 
52220 Small Tools 5.375 15.267 9.250 22.400 22.400 22.400 
52225 Office Equipment 34 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
52230 Specia l Departmental Expense 635 736 1_390 1.296 1.296 1.296 
52232 Employment Training 2.251 3.349 5.615 7.595 7.595 7.595 
52234 Spec Dept Exp-Paving Materials 5.830 50.000 
52242 Special Dept Exp-Safety/Enviro 649 3.214 2.500 ll.OOO 11.000 11.000 
52249 Other Equ i pment 6.101 
52250 Transportat i on & Travel 2.847 2.190 7.600 7.600 7.600 7.600 
52259 Leased or Hired Vehicles 1.667- 1. 266- 250- 250- 250-
52260 Ut il ities 51.000 54.898 55.650 55.650 55.650 55.650 
52601 Fingerpri nts 294 148 294 294 294 
52602 Drug Testing 226 413 512 512 512 
52603 Physicals 1.665 2.302 2.302 2.302 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 210.503 331.840 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 26.961 51. 269 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 55.120 36.333 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 39 .467 39.467 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 302 
52741 ISF Workers' Comp_ Premium 61.906 61. 906 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 19.365 19.711 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 2.115.420 2.721. 629 7.570.527 8.111. 311 8.111.311 10.661,440 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53401 Treasury Fee 11.362 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 53.734 58.222 59.239 59.239 
53602 Interfund Gen Insurance & Bond 10.759 13.860 13,862 13.293 13.293 13.293 
53607 Interfund OS Admin - Road 149.974 226.133 297.766 258.348 258.348 258,348 
53609 Interfund Copy Services 79 
53610 Interfund Postage 412 
53612 Interfund Copier Rental 126 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admi n 47,908 36.046 36.046 36,046 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 894 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 270.436 185.953 185.953 185.953 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 38,300 41. 944 41. 944 41. 944 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 74 150 74 150 150 150 
53665 Interfund Audit Expense 3.597 3,597 3.597 3.597 3.597 3.597 
53670 Interfund Overhead (A-87) Cost 79.354 115,420 115 .420 115.602 ll5.602 115.602 
53683 Interfund Drug Test ing 411 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 26 
53687 Inter SpeCial Dept Expense 576 
53689 Interfund Phys ical /Drug 432 
53690 Interfund Cert Unif Prog Agncy 501 188 501 188 188 188 
53697 Interfund Engineering 519.354 319.616 669.458 690.823 805,053 805.053 
53697 BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINT 20131614 25,934 
53697 BRITTAN ELEM SCH PED ROUTE IMP1615 22.505 
53697 REFLECTIVE SAFETY IMPROVM HSIP1616 22.044 
53697 ADA CURB RAMPS-MM3 1001633N 1617 8.748 
53697 ROAD SEALS PROJECT 2016 1618 25, 755 
53697 ADA CURB RAMPS-MM31001721N 1619 16,088 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(985) 
SCHEDULE 9 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ROAD DEPT 3-100 
11-15-17 1:14 PM STATE OF CALIFORN IA (CONTINUED) 

BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUN CTION: PUBL IC WAYS AND FACILITIES 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 ACTIVITY: PUBLIC WAYS FUND 0003 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

53697 BARRY ELEM SCH -PEDESTRIAN IMPR1716 
53697 RD PAVEMENT MARKNG HSIP CYCLE7171B 
53698 Interfund EE Well ness Services 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54100 Capital Asset-Land 
54200 Capital Asset- Struct & Imprv 
54300 Capital Asset -Veh & Equip 
54311 Capital Asset -Software 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS 

RES IDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET 

TOTAL NET BUDGET 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL INCREASE IN OBLIGATED FIB 

TOTAL INCREASES IN RESERVES 

TOTAL BUDGET 

USER PAY REVENUES 
42060 Transportation Permit Oversize 
42120 Lease Income 
42156 Project Permits 
46147 Eng ineer DevlSpec Project Fees 
46152 Plan & Engineering Fees 
46221 Road & Street Services 
46319 Mise Maintenance 
46561 Interfund Misc Non -Road 
46621 Interfund Road Fuel & Oil 
47407 Other Sales 
47503 Contribution Frm Non Gov Agenc 
47515 Contrib from othr Agency Sut C 
47521 Insurance Reimbursement 
47540 Refund 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45084 St ISTEA Match Exch Funds 
45111 St Grant 
45120 St Highway Users Tax 2104 
45121 St Highway Users Tax 2106 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015-16 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND . 
2016-17 

13.985 
3.679 

FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO 
APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND 
2016-17 2017 -18 2017-1B 

22.504 22.504 

BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017 -18 

22.504 17.361 
* 1. 194.282 829.090 1.100.67B 1.426,670 1.541.917 1.541.917 * 

10,000 5,000 5,000 5.000 
250,000 250,000 237,385 

232.705 407,067 480.222 363,000 363,000 363,000 
12.615 

* 232 .705 407.067 490.222 618.000 618.000 618.000 * 

17,276 
* 17, 276 

17,979 
17,979 

17,979 
17,979 

18,713 
18 ,713 

18,713 
18,713 

1B.713 
18,713 * 

** 5,476,568 5,836,463 11,204,589 12,391,847 12,49B,815 15,048,944 * 

** 5,476,568 5,836,463 11,204,589 12,391,847 12,49B,815 15,048,944 * 

* * 

* 61. 226 73,082 17,226 17,226 * 

* * 

** 5,476.568 5.836,463 11,265,B15 12,464,929 12,516,041 15.066,170 * 

23,807 15,600 10,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 
600 600 600 600 600 600 

13,904 18,550 10,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 
38,147 12,352 10,000 10,000 10.000 

60 30 200 100 100 100 
949 55 

4,657 
431,326 208,342 168,895 227,804 125,579 125,579 

11. 316 16,860 
123 452 
500 50,000 50,000 50.000 

6,490 B8,789 107,B25 102,225 102.225 
19,037 14,142 

684 506 400 400 400 400 
* 521,247 375.629 328,922 323,904 323.904 323,904 * 

278,075 278,075 278,075 278,075 278,075 278.075 
722,292 

1,017.369 1,057,600 1,124,700 1,075,446 1,075,446 1,075.446 
180.511 182,254 152,394 178.377 178,377 178,377 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: ROAD DEPT 3-100 
11-15-17 1:14 PM COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: PUBLIC WAYS FUND 0003 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

45122 St Highway Users Tax 2103 847.147 447.467 388.926 671.734 671.734 671.734 
45129 St Prop 111 2105 856.034 870.914 946.587 899.799 899.799 899.799 
45135 St Other in Lieu 145 157 
45156 St Fish & Game in Lieu 82 83 
45270 St Homeowners Property Tax 4.490 4.492 
45373 Fed Bridge Replacement Prgrm 146.303 282.875 3.591. 657 1. 580.597 1. 580.597 3.895.419 
45373 BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINT 20131614 47.482 245.005 
45380 Fed Wildlife Refuge 143 164 
45394 Fed Other Aid 24.494 245.005 1.189.707 1. 731. 564 1. 731. 564 1.731.564 
45394 BRITTAN ELEM SCH PED ROUTE IMP1615 188.761 278.239 
45394 REFLECTIVE SAFETY IMPROVM HSIP1616 11.934 13.494 
45394 RD PAVEMENT MARKNG HSIP CYCLE71718 3.209 
45664 Other Governmental Agencies 43.291 100.000 100.000 100.000 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 3.602.970 4.631. 325 7.715.337 6.515.592 6.515.592 8.830.414 * 

GENERAL REVENUES 
41110 Property Tax Current Secured 341.152 360.486 200.000 350.000 350.000 350.000 
41111 Property Tax Curnt Supplementl 4.644 6.380 
41120 Property Tax Current Unsecured 22.840 23.384 22.000 22.000 22.000 
41220 Property Tax Prior Unsecured 65 384 
41410 Transportation Tax 898.280 555.990 762.700 516.291 516.291 516.291 
41625 YC RDA SUCCSOR ACY-RESID DISTR 
44100 Interest Apportioned 96.248 127.016 70.000 40.000 40.000 40.000 
44103 Interest-FMV Adjustments 31. 740 79.006-
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 1. 394.969 994.635 1. 032.700 928.291 928.291 928.291 * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48300 Sale of Excess Property 6.034 
48400 Sale of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 9.698 42.886 
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * 9.698 48.920 * 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED FIB * 1. 202.807 4.695.388 4.748.254 4.983.561 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE 7/1 * * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FINANCING ** 5.528.884 6.050.509 10.279.766 12.463.175 12.516.041 15.066.170 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 52.316- 214.046- 986.049 1.754 * 
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STATE CONTROLLE R C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: COUN TY AIRPORT DEPT 3-200 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALI FORN IA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBL IC WAYS AND FAC IL ITI ES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: TRANSPORTATI ON TERM INALS FUND 0005 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING US ES CLASSI FICATION EXPEND. EXPEND . APPRO P. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016- 17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52122 Stock Parts 6.204 6,204 
52124 Fuel & Oil 8,236 8,237 
52150 Memberships 75 75 75 75 
52172 Post age 70 48 150 150 150 150 
52180 Profess iona l/Speciallzed Srvs 1,800 23,600 52 ,500 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 7,507 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 9,377 38,163 67,091 225 225 225 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53200 Contribution to Other Agencies 29,255 21. 684 27, 500 27,500 27,500 27,500 
53401 Treas ury Fee 163 209 
53602 Interfund Gen Insurance & Bond 1,350 1,350 1,350 
53610 Interfund Postage 2 
53614 Int erfund Misc Non -Road 19,878 509 
53628 Interfund Admin - Misc Depts 78 638 
53641 Interfund OS Admin Services 6,245 5,371 3,062 5,600 5,600 5,600 
53654 Interfund Plant Acq uisition 338,000 338,000 
53670 Interfund Overhead (A-87) Cost 21,707 26,518-
53697 Interfund Engineering 10,995 3,936 9,509 8,803 8,803 8, 803 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 88,160 31.663 40,918 354,735 381,253 43,253 * 

OTH ER FINANCING USES 
57000 Other Ret irement of LIT Debt 14,636 17,115 17, 115 17,115 
TOTAL OTHER FINANC ING USES * 14 ,636 17 ,115 17, 115 17 ,115 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 97,537 69,826 122,645 372,075 398,593 60,593 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 97,537 69,826 122,645 372,075 398,593 60,593 * 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY * * 

TOTAL INCREASE IN OB LI GATED FIB * 30, 100 12,041 12 ,041 12,041 * 

TOTAL INCR EASES IN RESERVES * * 

TOTAL BUDGET ** 97,537 69,826 152,745 384, ll6 410 ,634 72,634 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
44210 Rent Land and Buildings 17,094 17,094 19,572 17, ll6 17,116 17,116 
46218 Reimburse Co Non -Interfd Acct 7,507 18,590 18,590 
46582 Interfund Misc. Transfer 129, 165 56,000 56,000 
46627 Interfund Cost Plan Reimb 28,492 28,492 26, 518 26,518 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 153,766 101. 586 104,064 35 ,706 62,224 43,634 * 

GOVERNME NTAL REVENUES 
45115 St Aid for AVlat ion 10, 000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 
45116 St CAAP Grant Improvmt Project 15,210 15,210 
45374 Fed FAA Grant Impact Project 304,200 304,200 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 10,000 10 ,000 10,000 329,410 329,410 10,000 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: COUNTY AIRPORT DEPT 3-200 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 114 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETA IL FUNCTION: PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : TRANSPORTATION TERMINALS FUND 0005 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

GENERAL REVENUES 
41120 Property Tax Current Unsecured 19.255 11.684 17.500 17 .500 17 .500 17.500 
44100 Interest Apportioned 1.422 1.714 609 1.500 1. 500 1.500 
44103 Interest-FMV Adjustments 625 772 -
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 21.302 12.626 18.109 19,000 19,000 19,000 * 

TOTAL CANCELLAT ION OF OBLIGATED FIB * 20,572 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE 7/1 * * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FINANCING ** 185,068 124,212 152,745 384,116 410,634 72,634 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 87,531- 54,386- * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. FISH & GAME PROPAGATION DEPT 2-703 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-1517 L 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION. PUBLIC PROTECTION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY. OTHER PROTECTION FUND 0006 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52160 Miscellaneous Expense 392 392 392 392 
52170 Office Expenses 16 11 200 100 100 100 
52172 Postage 142 184 100 100 100 
52207 Special Dept Exp Fish & Game 1.177 1,449 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 567 567 568 568 568 568 
52240 Special Dept Exp-Youth Program 2,548 520 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 6 6 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 4,308 2,695 16,350 16,160 16,160 16,160 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53401 Treasury Fee 54 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 583 7 7 7 
53610 Interfund Postage 218 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 13 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 814 54 7 7 7 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 5,122 2,749 16,350 16,167 16,167 16,167 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 5,122 2,749 16,350 16,167 16,167 16,167 * 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY * * 

TOTAL INCREASES IN RESERVES * * 

TOTAL BUDGET ** 5,122 2,749 16,350 16,167 16,167 16,167 * 

TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

GENERAL REVENUES 
43210 Other Court Fines 2,689 2,245 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 
44100 Interest Apportioned 503 604 1,350 1. 350 1. 350 1. 350 
44103 Interest-FMV Adjustments 158 375- 160 160 160 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 3,350 2,474 6,850 7,010 7,010 7,010 * 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED F/B * 9,500 9,157 9,157 9,157 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE 7/1 * * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FINANCING ** 3,350 2,474 16,350 16,167 16,167 16,167 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 1,772 275 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DEPT 4-102 
11-15-17 1:14 PM COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0007 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 
51013 Special Pay 
51014 Other Pay 
51015 Mitigation Pay 
51020 Extra Help 
51030 Overtime 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Securi ty 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Med icare 
51110 Co Contributi on Retirement 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 
51130 Co Contr ib Unemploymnt Insrnc 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensat ion 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52050 Clothing & Personal 
52060 Communications 
52080 Food 
52090 Household Expense 
52100 Insurance 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 
52124 Fuel & Oil 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 
52136 Computer Hardware 
52140 Medical Dental Lab Suppl ies 
52141 Medical Supplies Floor Stock 
52150 Memberships 
52170 Office Expenses 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 
52172 Postage 
52173 Subscription-Publ icati on 
52180 Professional/Spec ial i zed Srvs 
52181 Juvenile Depnd Procd/Physician 
52182 Prof & Spec Medical Services 
52184 Prof & Spec Conservator Admin 
52185 PIS Conservator Investigative 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 
52225 Office Equipment 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 
52232 Employment Training 
52236 Special Fund-Replacement 
52237 Special Department Exp-Other 
52250 Transportation & Travel 
52260 Ut i 1 it i es 
52601 Fingerprints 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015-16 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2016-17 

FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO 
APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND 
2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 

BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017-18 

7,289,562 8,273,335 8,740,135 9,828,049 10,074,681 10,074,681 
93,112 105,527 120,000 185,000 185,000 185,000 

154,750 400,202 150,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 

660,577 
250,898 
479,648 

37,878 
741.850 
342,231 
548,379 

575,000 
200,000 
553,785 

600,000 
200,000 
609,077 

600,000 600,000 
200,000 200,000 
618,384 618,384 

118,166 140,198 147,768 159,161 161,579 161,579 
1,724,001 2,026,040 2,266,826 2,442,507 2,406,742 2,406,742 
1.235,772 1,408,475 1,525,849 1,992,178 1,849,670 1,849,670 

19,607 25,068 38,759 43,379 44,679 44,679 
7,908 20,116 25,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 

266,944 263,821 264,556 264,556 
*12,300,945 14,069,299 14,343,122 16,638,172 16,720,291 16,720,291 * 

1 
39,990 
79,268 
55,226 
70,128 

7,951 
7,964 

26,076 
21,109 
59,835 
15,921 

110,174 

17 

34 
35,993 
76,991 
71,097 
75,364 

218 
21,260 
10,098 
16,847 
28,940 
21. 820 
58,148 
27,467 

129,371 
6,648 
8,513 

2,000 
35,000 
60,000 
50,000 
75,000 
1,000 

29,382 
30,000 
10,000 
22,000 
20,000 
60,000 
30,000 
77,000 

858 
10,543 

2,000 
35,000 
65,000 
60,000 
75,000 
1,000 

20,000 
30,000 
15,000 
25,000 
20,000 
50,000 
30,000 
77,000 
10,000 
10,000 

2,000 
35,000 
65,000 
60,000 
75,000 
1,000 

20,000 
30,000 
15,000 
25,000 
20,000 
50,000 
30,000 
77,000 
10,000 
10,000 

2,000 
35,000 
65,000 
60,000 
75,000 
1,000 

20,000 
30,000 
15,000 
25,000 
20,000 
50,000 
30,000 
77,000 
10,000 
10,000 

72,341 17,063 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 
4,861,366 4,911,115 4,622,724 4,621,550 4,248,174 3,443,369 

256,158 260,712 350,000 325,000 325,000 325,000 
470,461 
58,711 
11,183 
12,139 
1. 551 

105,882 
3,424 

50,677 
29,717 

2,039 
55,157 
95,180 

15,826 
131. 653 

1,382 
1. 205 

105,444 
12,404 
41. 765 
44,326 

32,708 
60,816 
89,798 
2,303 

425,000 
110,653 
21,000 
10,000 
7,500 

150,000 
6,000 

25,000 
34,000 
1,000 

30,000 
75,000 
90,000 
1,525 

150,000 
154,262 

5,000 
7,500 

150,000 
6,000 

25,000 
30,000 

25,000 
65,000 
60,000 
2,000 

150,000 
154,262 

5,000 
7,500 

150,000 
6,000 

25,000 
30,000 

25,000 
65,000 
60,000 
2,000 

150,000 
154,262 

5,000 
7,500 

150,000 
6,000 

25,000 
30,000 

25,000 
65,000 
60,000 
2,000 
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STATE CONTROLLER CO UNT Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE. BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DEPT 4-102 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 L14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION : HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : HEALTH FUND 0007 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EX PEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -1 7 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

52602 Drug Testing 268 495 500 500 500 
52603 Physicals 10.490 7.500 7,500 7,500 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 20,860 46,261 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 7,171 13,445 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 371,979 369,278 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 24,410 24,410 
52740 ISF Physical / Drug Test 6,056 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 187,697 187,697 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 90,087 91. 697 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 6,579,646 7,030,291 7,218,524 6,166,312 5,792,936 4,988,131 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53100 Support & Care of Persons 1. 818 ,149 2,353,908 2,167,342 1. 500,000 1. 350,000 1. 350,000 
53118 St Offset State Hospital 144,606 230,000 230,000 230,000 230,000 
53119 St Offset Managed Care Inpt 189,040 231. 006 150,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 
53151 Prior Year-Refund Medical 70,312 29,042 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 
53152 Pr ior Year-Refund Medi-Care 753 115 400 400 400 400 
53153 Prior Year-Refnd Privt / Ins Pay 143 1,022 150 1,000 1,000 1,000 
53208 Contribution to Homeless 41. 000 
53210 Contribution to Res Care-FCH 48,431 190,242 25,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 
53214 Contribution to IMD Facilities 221.817 201,313 205,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 
53400 Interest Expense 24,321 51,670 24,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 
53401 Treasury Fee 738 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 17,747 30,239 30,767 30,767 
53602 Interfund Gen Insurance & Bond 5,443 5,924 5,924 5,805 5,805 5,805 
53609 Interfund Copy Services 5,850 
53610 Interfund Postage 8,380 
53612 Interfund Copier Rental 3,078 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 11,622 9,453 9.453 9,453 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 2,503 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 16,747 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 25,047 25.923 25,923 25,923 
53619 Interfund Misc. Transfer 2,293 1,998 
53620 Interfd Informat ion Technology 356.227 436,143 436.143 436. 143 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 3,187 1,325 975 1,025 1,025 1,025 
53624 Interfund Health 4,918 
53633 Interfund Human Services Admin 94,402 213,998 233,742 274.600 332,692 332.692 
53640 Interfund Mental Hlth Srvs BF 180,000 180 ,000 180.000 180,000 180,000 180 .000 
53642 Interfund Cons Investigation 9,000 23,000 
53654 Interfund Plant Acquisition 54,955 428.015 428.015 
53656 Interfund Conservator Services 60,894 180,427 157,427 199.297 199,297 199,297 
53665 Interfund Aud it Expense 4,785 4, 785 4.785 4.785 4,785 4.785 
53670 Interfund Overhead (A-87) Cost 846,812 939,238 939.238 1.177 ,097 1.177 ,097 1.177,097 
53683 Interfund Drug Testi ng 226 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 7.546 
53691 Interfund Background Check 300 
53692 Inter Maintenance & Improvemnt 11,000 11,000 
53696 Interfund Trans -Interest 344 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 81.431 118,145 118.145 118,145 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 4,361. 965 4,586,751 4,362,327 4,688,912 5.036,547 5,036,547 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: BE HAVIORAL HEAL TH DEPT 4-102 
COUNTY BUDG ET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA ( CONTI NU ED ) 11-1517 114 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAI L FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SAN ITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0007 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset -Veh & Equip 153.364 77. 052 99.450 173,500 173,500 173,500 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 153,364 77. 052 99,450 173,500 173,500 173.500 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS- OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 54,027 55,876 55,936 57.879 57.879 57.879 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 54,027 55,876 55,936 57,879 57.879 57,879 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET **23,449.947 25,819,269 26,079.359 27.724,775 27,781,153 26,976,348 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET **23,449.947 25,819,269 26.079,359 27.724,775 27.781,153 26,976,348 * 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGE NC Y * * 

TOTAL INCREASE IN OBLIGATED F/B * 736,374 3,260.032 * 

TOTAL INCREASES IN RESERVES * * 

TOTAL BUDGET **23,449,947 25,819,269 26,815,733 27,724,775 27,781,15330,236,380 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46150 Photocopy Charges 8.236 7,995 7,500 7,000 7.000 7,000 
46252 First Steps Fee 847 846 1.000 1.100 1, 100 1. 100 
46258 Inpatient Fee 6.707 4.145 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 
46259 Inpat ient Insurance 1,946 700 2.700 2.000 2,000 2.000 
46262 Outpatient Fee 92.390 74,282 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 
46263 Outpatient Insura nce 94.285 98,186 105,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 
46264 Outpatient Medicare 152,968 174,170 185,000 170,000 170, 000 170,000 
46267 Drug Diversion/Outpatient Fee 6,056 2,286 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 
46271 M.H. Services Other Counties 42.366 65,020 200,000 125.000 125,000 125,000 
46297 Blended Funding Yuba Co 138,214 283.170 143,900 145.000 145,000 275,000 
46320 Other Chgs Current Services 42 16.483 2,000 
46341 CSS Reimbursement from SSI 1,000 500 500 500 
46537 Interfund Trans In-Realignment 6,512,809 6.643,752 7.339,210 6.949,517 6,949,517 6,949.517 
46556 Interfund Mental Hlth Srvs BF 501.873 480,343 624.750 628.500 628 .500 628,500 
46575 Interfund Admi n-Misc Depts 324.651 490,082 500,000 500.000 500.000 500.000 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 14.541 9,673 16,402 17,000 17.000 17,000 
46580 Interfund Transfer In-S/T 5.850,078 4.957,651 6,385,250 5,953,289 5,953.289 5,953,289 
46582 Interfund Misc . Transfer 367,333 308,909 409,102 409,102 167,610 167,610 
46608 Inter Miscellaneous Revenue 1. 377 , 199 1. 595, 043 1. 350, 000 1. 350, 000 1. 350, 000 4.610,032 
46619 Interfund In-Interest 3,467 6,683 300 100 
47407 Other Sales 50 50 50 50 
47500 Other Revenue 15 181 100 100 100 100 
47504 Contrbtn Frm Oth MH Alcohol 6,600 6,000 6,000 6.000 
47510 Donations 325 
47511 IMD Reimb-Yuba Conservator 25,682 16,506 30.000 30,000 30.000 30,000 
47512 IMD Reimb Sutter Conservator 21,567 15,620 30,000 30,000 30,000 30.000 
47540 Refund 4,840 40,288 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES *15,548.112 15.292,339 17.423,864 16,508,258 16,266,666 19,656.698 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DE PT 4-102 
11-15-17 1:14 PM STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANC ING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SAN ITAT ION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0007 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45113 St EPSDT Mental Health 
45191 St Aid MH Medi-Cal Admi n 
45204 St Aid MH Grants 
45207 St Aid MH Conrep 
45354 Fed Drug Medi-Cal 
45355 Fed UR/QA Medi-Cal 
45356 Fed Mental Hea lth Medi-Cal 
45358 Fed Aid Drug & Alcohol Program 
45359 Fed Mental Health Medi -Cal DSH 
45394 Fed Other Aid 
45521 Yuba County STOP 
45664 Other Governmenta l AgenCies 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

GENERAL REVENUES 
44100 Interest Apportioned 
44102 Interest 
44103 Interest-FMV Adjustments 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sale of Fi xed Assets-Vehicles 
48600 Operating Transfers In 
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED FIB 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUES 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 
2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

93.903 
650.000 650.000 650.000 650.000 

448.366 
90.907 

354.993 559.739 559.739 559.739 559.739 
67 .804 100 .000 100.000 100.000 100.000 
1.967 

949.309 900.000 900.000 900.000 
5.092.090 6.674.698 5.605.255 5.750.000 5.750.000 6.750.000 
1.110.774 

2.797 
59.666 
26.307 

599.816 1.089.000 1.089.000 1.089.000 1.089 .000 
57.090 
15.135 

12.000 
50.000 
21.392 

107.839 175.669 243 .271 

1. 200 1.200 1. 200 

21.000 21.000 21.000 
150.000 150.000 150.000 

* 6.938.746 7.947.172 9.373.869 9.220. 939 9.220.939 10.220.939 * 

15 .779 
187.502 

3.722 
* 207.003 

10.873 

* 10.873 

* 

* 

* 

5.011 
51 

19.107 
24.169 

2.326 

2.326 

18 .000 

18.000 

30.000 30.000 30.000 

30.000 30.000 30.000 * 

328.743 328.743 
328.743 328.743 * 

1.959.768 1.934.805 * 

* 

* 

**22.704.734 23.266.006 26.815.733 27.718.965 27.781.153 30.236.380 * 

** 745.213 2.553.263 5.810 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT DEPT 4104 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11~lS~17 1:14 PM 

(19BS) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017~18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0008 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 
51013 Speci al Pay 
S1014 Other Pay 
S1020 Extra Help 
51030 Overt ime 
51100 Payroll Tax~Social Secur ity 
51101 Payroll Taxes~Med i care 

51110 Co Contribution Ret i rement 
51111 Retirement Allowance 
51120 Co Contribut i on~Group Insuranc 
51121 Contributi on Deferred Comp 
51130 Co Contr ib Unemploymnt Insrnc 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communi cations 
52080 Food 
52090 Household Expense 
52100 Insurance 
52120 Ma i ntenance Equipment 
52124 Fuel & Oi l 
52130 Ma i ntenance Structure/Imprvmnt 
52135 Software Li cense & Maintenance 
52136 Computer Hardware 
52140 Medical Dental Lab Supplies 
52141 Med i cal Supplies Floor Stock 
52150 Membersh ips 
52169 Outs ide Pr i nting 
52170 Offi ce Expenses 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 
52172 Postage 
52173 Subscription~Publ i cat i on 

52180 Professional/Special i zed Srvs 
52182 Prof & Spec Med i cal Services 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 
52200 Rents & Leases Equipment 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 
52225 Office Equipment 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 
52232 Employment Training 
52236 Special Fund~Replacement 

52237 Special Department Exp~Other 
52250 Transportation & Travel 
52260 Utilities 
52601 Fingerprints 
52602 Drug Testing 
52603 Physicals 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015~16 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2016~17 

FINAL 
APPROP. 
2016~17 

DEPARTMENT 
REQUEST 
2017~18 

CAO 
RECOMMEND 
2017~18 

BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017~18 

3,321,574 3,639,986 4,020,427 4,514,125 4,518,573 4,518,573 
21, 850 
33,102 
10.405 
40,019 

198,415 
47,435 

739,793 

644,940 
12,223 
12,137 
24,821 

18,653 
42,137 
36,005 
82,185 

224,325 
53,726 

860,219 
471~ 

721,520 
13,531 
2,250 

20,000 
30,000 
12,000 
30,000 

245,640 
58,407 

23,600 
40,000 
40,000 
50,000 

282,042 
66,853 

23,600 
40,000 
40,000 
50,000 

23,600 
40,000 
40,000 
50,000 

279,922 279,922 
66,444 66,444 

963,218 1,127,555 1,123,145 1,123,145 

777,505 1,179,739 1,080,506 1,080,506 
19,965 27,188 26,538 26,538 
5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 

31,191 31,278 31, 278 
* 5,106,714 5,694,066 6,182,162 7,387,293 7,285,006 7,285,006 * 

33,639 
17,479 
14,156 
35,338 

2,421 
9 

23,598 
298 

48,729 

33,502 

12,335 

35,565 
13,666 
11,286 
37,970 

3 
14,868 
6,763 
1,114 

18,475 
286 

50,990 
296 

40,247 
1,797 

3 
49,231 

35,000 
15,000 
15,000 
40,000 
5,000 

18,276 
25,000 
8,000 

40,000 
2,500 
5,000 

57,000 
1,000 

30,000 
6,164 

7 
15,000 

35,000 
15,000 
15,000 
40,000 
5,000 

15,000 
20,000 
8,000 

40,000 
2,500 
5,000 

50,000 
1,000 

30,000 
2,900 

50,000 

35,000 
15,000 
15,000 
40,000 
5,000 

15,000 
20,000 
8,000 

40,000 
2,500 
5,000 

50,000 
1,000 

30,000 
2,900 

50,000 

35,000 
15,000 
15,000 
40,000 
5,000 

15,000 
20,000 
8,000 

40,000 
2,500 
5,000 

50,000 
1,000 

30,000 
2,900 

50,000 
908,231 1,012,707 1,335,353 1,223,629 1,200,000 1,200,000 

200 
105,919 

418 
27,921 
37,280 
26,531 

20 
36,940 
34,742 

1,200 
375 

110,062 
2,025 

37,584 
23,273 
19,341 

36,874 
36,076 

245 
20 

526 
8,718 

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
2,000 
5,000 

150,000 
3,000 

70,000 
30,000 
35,000 
15,000 
35,000 
35,000 

275 
42 

8,327 

2,000 
5,000 

150,000 
3,000 

70,000 
30,000 
35,000 
5,000 

35,000 
25,000 

250 
50 

450 

2,000 2,000 
5,000 5,000 

150,000 150,000 
3,000 3,000 

70,000 70,000 
30,000 30,000 
35,000 35,000 
5,000 

35,000 
25,000 

250 
50 

450 

5,000 
35,000 
25,000 

250 
50 

450 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(1985) 
SCHEDULE 9 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT DEPT 4-1 04 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

BUDGET UN IT FINANCING US ES DETAIL FUNCTION : HEALTH AND SANITAT ION 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVI TY : HEALTH FUND 0008 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

52712 ISF Fleet Admin 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 
52741 ISF Workers' Comp o Premium 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 
53100 Support & Care of Persons 
53151 Prior Year -Refund Medical 
53153 Prior Year-Refnd Privt/Ins Pay 
53210 Contribution to Res Care-FCH 
53401 Treasury Fee 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 
53602 Interfund Gen Insurance & Bond 
53609 Interfund Copy Services 
53610 Interfund Postage 
53612 Interfund Copier Rental 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 
53619 Interfund Misc. Transfer 
53620 Interfd Informati on Technology 
53622 Interfund Other Department 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 
53628 Interfund Admin - Misc Depts 
53654 Interfund Plant Acquisition 
53670 Interfund Overhead (A-87) Cost 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS -OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET 

TOTAL NET BUDGET 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL INCREASES IN RESERVES 

TOTAL BUDGET 

ACTUAL ACTUAL 
EXPEND . EXPEND. 
2015 -16 2016-17 

1.721 
96.909 
7.062 

19.073 
40,413 

FINAL DE PARTMENT CAO BOS 
APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 
2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017-18 

3.920 
87.123 
7.062 

604 
19.073 
41.136 

* 1,399,706 1,736.764 2,201,862 1,919,779 1,896,150 1,896,150 * 

71,842 
277,776 

4,258 
764 

1,368 
11 

1,597 
3,615 

11 ,254 

61. 376 
4,257 

13.496 

834 

130,000 
15,000 
2,000 
5.000 

B34 

100,000 
15,000 
2,000 
5,000 

9,209 
797 

2.756 

100,000 100,000 
15,000 15,000 
2,000 2.000 
5,000 5.000 

9.369 
797 

2,756 

9,369 
797 

2,756 

10.510 4,666 4,666 4,666 
1,376,302 1,594,055 1,350,000 1.350,000 1. 350,000 4,610.032 

72,218 101 ,107 101.107 101.107 
324 ,651 490.082 500 ,000 400.000 500,000 500,000 

764 75 225 125 125 125 
46,034 107.816 116,834 137, 942 161,642 161,642 
3,657 111,000 111.000 

160,347 173,667 173,667 226,671 226,671 226,671 
616 

39,682 53,702 53,702 53,702 
* 2,407,266 2,445,658 2,293,560 2,408,975 2,643,835 5,903,867 * 

* 

* 
4,792 
4,792 

58,574 
58,574 

4,789 
4,789 

66.000 
66,000 

4,796 
4,796 

23,500 
23,500 

4,796 
4,796 

23.500 
23,500 

4,796 
4,796 

23,500 
23 ,500 * 

4,796 
4,796 * 

** 8,918,478 9,939,851 10,748,380 11,744,343 11,853,287 15,113,319 * 

** 8,918,478 9,939,851 10,748,380 11,744,343 11,853,287 15.113,319 * 

* * 

* * 

** 8,918,478 9,939,851 10,748,380 11,744. 343 11,853,287 15,113,319 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(198S) 
SCHEDULE 9 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT DEPT 4-104 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINUED) 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAI L FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0008 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPE ND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46262 Outpatient Fee 14.369 19.126 15.000 lS.000 15.000 15,000 
46263 Outpatient Insurance 61 .683 45,253 50.000 50.000 SO,OOO 50.000 
46264 Outpatient Medicare 1,000 750 7S0 7S0 
46341 CSS Reimbursement from SS I 40 .940 10,057 25,000 15,000 lS,OOO 15 ,000 
46518 Interfd Trans In -Wrap Around 215,387 236,626 275.000 275,000 275,000 275.000 
46537 Interfund Trans In-Realignment 676,643 878,195 828.926 724,712 724,712 724.712 
46582 Interfund Misc. Transfer 31. 683 31.683 31. 683 
47500 Other Revenue 400 
47540 Refund 504 6,672 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 1. 009,526 1.196,329 1.194,926 1. 112 ,145 1.112,145 1.112.145 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45090 St Aid MH Servlces Act 6,614,243 8,197,173 6,600,000 7,500,000 7,SOO,000 7.500,000 
45111 St Grant 90,650 
45191 St Aid MH Medi-Cal Admin 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 
45204 St Aid MH Grants 80,782 
45356 Fed Mental Health Medi-Cal 1. 721. 692 1. 733,156 1. 358,500 1. 750.000 1. 750,000 1. 750,000 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 8,335,935 10,101,761 8.028,500 9,320,000 9,320,000 9,320,000 * 

GENERAL REVENUES 
44100 Interest Apportioned 92,272 lSl.599 170,000 130,000 130,000 130.000 
44102 Interest 24,321 28,170 24,000 29,000 29,000 29,000 
44103 Interest -FMV Adjustments 32.447 87,826-
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 149.040 91. 943 194.000 159,000 lS9,000 159,000 * 

OTHER FI NANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sale of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 486 
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * 486 * 

TOTAL CANCELLATION OF OBLIGATED FIB * 1. 330, 9S4 1.170,769 1. 262,142 4,S22,174 * 

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE 7/1 * * 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FINANCING ** 9,494,SOl 11,390,519 10,748,380 11.761.914 11,853,287 15,113,319 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 576,023- 1,450,668- 17,571- * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 4-103 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15 17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0012 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salari es 2.771.118 2.646.518 3,099.155 3.328,621 3.453,613 3.453.613 
51013 Spec ial Pay 10.588 12,530 14.616 14,040 13,800 13,800 
51014 Other Pay 60.089 45,984 25,022 26,347 26,963 26.963 
51020 Extra He lp 40,270 108,626 4,500 33,311 33,311 33.311 
51030 Overtime 5,356 6,622 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 164,121 163,302 189,279 202.910 208.471 208,471 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 39.893 39.603 45.626 48,701 60.085 60,085 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 615.865 625.571 756,101 829,025 859.657 859,657 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 585,475 616.188 666,128 997,064 921. 658 921. 658 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 3,794 5,195 12,262 15,929 15,670 15,670 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 1. 731 398 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 24,535 31,613 31,702 31,702 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS * 4, 322,835 4,270,537 4,812,689 5.527,561 5,624,930 5.624.930 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 22.122 28,168 26.492 34,295 34,295 34,295 
52090 Household Expense 7.328 6,389 10,445 10.445 10,445 10,445 
52100 Insurance 31,665 31,039 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 6,058 1. 762 12,972 8,850 8,850 8,850 
52124 Fuel & Oil 2,790 3,100 3,175 3,175 3,175 
52133 Maintenance & Transport 1. 340 1. 867 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 8,053 750 4,292 16,642 16,642 16,642 
52136 Computer Hardware 5.232 6.312 5.658 9,100 9,100 12,080 
52140 Medical Denta l Lab Supplies 19.843 15,835 20,950 19,250 19,250 19,250 
52150 Memberships 11.863 9,682 10, 316 10,633 10,633 10,633 
52169 Outside Pr inting 11,763 17 ,373 14,255 13,653 13,653 22,446 
52170 Office Expenses 38,925 43,153 39,851 37,815 37,815 55,471 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 2,367 2,763 3,750 3,750 3,750 
52172 Postage 5,195 11,487 8,155 8,155 8,155 
52173 Subscription-Publication 1.054 439 1,155 1,155 1,155 1,155 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 69.247 41.377 38,004 151. 301 151,301 151. 301 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 202.567 202.411 206,282 206,282 206,282 206.282 
52225 Office Equipment 12,859 5,321 7,045 33,407 33,407 51,757 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 48,710 39.480 58,048 66,613 66,613 71,011 
52232 Empl oyment Training 13.360 27.970 31,099 25.403 25,403 25,053 
52243 Educational Materials 7,764 9.672 17.770 13.805 13.805 26,205 
52249 Other Equipment 7,769 
52250 Transportation & Travel 15,791 28,099 55,334 57,440 57,440 61.154 
52260 Utilities 31.271 18,484 20,000 15,600 15,600 15,600 
52601 Fingerprints 686 200 343 343 343 
52602 Drug Testing 102 289 289 289 289 
52603 Physicals 1,229 434 434 434 
52711 ISF Vehicle Maint 1.646 7,388 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 2,366 3.518 
52722 ISF Equ ipment Replacement 10, 498 
52723 ISF IT Services Provided 200,614 231,540 
52730 ISF Liabili t y Premium 7.050 7,050 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 62 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 19.258 19,258 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : COUNTY HEALTH DE PT 4-103 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0012 

ACTUAL AC TUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMME ND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

52750 ISF Wellness Services 40,413 41,136 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 574,584 829,797 945,759 785,835 785,835 853,776 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53100 Support & Care of Persons 99,089 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 6,085 8,810 8,964 8,964 
53602 Interfund Gen Insurance & Bond 3,477 3,741 3,742 3,537 3,537 3,537 
53609 Interfund Copy Services 2,799 
53610 Interfund Postage 5,972 
53611 Interfund Printing 4,338 
53612 Interfund Copier Rental 1,595 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 3,617 2,473 2,473 2,473 
53615 Interfund Fue l & Oil 1,889 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maint enance 4,863 4,140 4,140 4,140 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 176,833 239,959 239,959 239 ,959 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 533 350 200 175 175 175 
53626 Interfund Transfer Out - EDBG 74 
53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt ll,194 
53650 Interfund A-87 Building Maint. 205,154 238,ll8 238,ll8 225,909 225,909 225,909 
53654 Interfund Plant Acquisition 56,918 124,ll3 
53657 Interfund Environmental Health 1. 981 2,199 7,471 7,164 7,164 7,164 
53680 Interfund Transfer Out 31,683 31,683 31. 683 
53683 Interfund Drug Testing 143 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 54 86 
53689 Interfund Physical /Drug 1,263 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 44,229 48,588 48,588 48,588 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 476,093 400,501 473,644 672,438 672,592 672,592 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 26,600 111,074 138,000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 26,600 111,074 138,000 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 73,139 75,968 76,004 78,967 78,967 78,967 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUI TY TRANS-OUT * 73,139 75,968 76,004 78,967 78,967 78,967 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 5,473,251 5,687,877 6,446,096 7,064,801 7,162,324 7,230,265 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 5,473,251 5,687 ,877 6,446,096 7,064,801 7,162,324 7,230,265 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
44210 Rent Land and Buildings 56,983 56,315 56,977 
44233 Fed Bio Terrorism Grant Revenu 164,823 155,716 
46150 Photocopy Charges 288 275 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
46173 Miscellaneous 3,515 3,015 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 
46237 Private Pay 37,921 22,480 35,500 40,000 40,000 40 ,000 
46241 Children & Families 69,065 71,232 74 ,488 72,428 72,428 72,428 
46281 Laboratory Services 3,003 
46282 Vital StatistiCS 48,247 46,988 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 
46290 Assessment Fee 60 40 400 400 400 400 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNI T TITLE : COUNTY HEALTH DE PT 4-103 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA (CONTI NUED) 11 -15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: HEAL TH FUND 0012 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSI FICAT ION EX PEND. EXPEND. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

46292 CCS Enrollment 140 120 500 500 500 500 
46320 Other Chgs Current Serv ices 2.700 2.700 2.700 2.700 
46520 Interfu nd Mental Health 4.918 
46566 Interfund Public Health Nurse 9.645 41. 209 59.098 59.098 59.098 59.098 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Specia l Rev 11.504 14.931 14. 931 14.970 14.970 12.778 
46582 Interfund Misc. Transfer 116,093 24,048 61.078 41,078 41,078 41. 078 
46595 Inter Tran -In Tobacco Trust 144 ,206 150,000 150 ,000 150 ,000 150.000 150,000 
46596 Inter Tran-In Bio Terror Trust 3,985 18,435 
46597 Inter Tran-In Vital Stats Trst 4,737 4.499 5,250 5,250 5,250 5.250 
46601 Inter Tran-In EMS Trust 10,701 8,381 13,100 13,100 13,100 13 .100 
47500 Other Revenue 150 150 150 150 
47503 Cont ribution Frm Non Gov Agenc 75 ,000 
47540 Refund 183 375 
TOTAL US ER PAY REVENUES * 690.017 462,344 740. 388 435,174 435,174 432.982 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
43226 AIDS Ed Add'l Fine PC261.5 16 
45086 St Pandemi c 61. 308 25,621 63,172 63,172 63,172 63,172 
45089 St CMSP - County Med Srvc Prgm 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 
45198 St TB Program 11. 409 19.501 27,226 23,175 23,175 23. 175 
45199 St SB910 Case Management 54,997 107,104 60,000 
45200 St Child Lead 25,676 58,245 89,519 89 ,490 89.490 89,490 
45210 St Medi-Cal Outreach 47 ,079 7.744 41, 691 44,361 44,361 44,361 
45215 St Local Denta l Pilot 210,669 210,669 210,669 
45220 St Immunization Grant 25,971 34,000 44.359 44,359 44,359 44,359 
45223 St AIDS Program 3.410 4,522 7,218 7,218 7,218 7.218 
45227 St Child Health & Disability 198 ,734 192,045 220,014 231,514 231.514 231. 514 
45228 St Pre-Nata l Programs 84.768 114,113 105.068 189,544 189,544 189,544 
45230 St CCS Admin Sutter County 370.993 455,613 501.113 502,023 502,023 502,023 
45238 ST Chlamydia Awareness Grant 8 7. 245 7,245 7,245 7,245 
45239 St Supplemental Nutrition Educ 334,243 392.985 258,402 325,000 325,000 395,133 
45269 St Foster Care 51.134 37,136 81. 348 58,470 58,470 58,470 
45347 Fed Bio Terrorism Grant Revenu 151,422 156.394 156,394 156. 394 
45369 Fed Women / Infant/Children 1. 056.061 817.113 1.151. 385 1.151. 385 1.151.385 1.151. 385 
45406 Fed Ebola Supplemental 16.448 50,389 14.404 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 2,342.247 2.542,562 2,672.164 3. 179,019 3,179 .019 3,249,152 * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sa le of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 4, 005 
48600 2016 Homel and Security Grant 1620 20.000 20 ,000 20,000 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 4,005 20,000 20 ,000 20.000 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 3,032,264 3,008,911 3.412,552 3.634,193 3,634,193 3.702,134 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 2,440,987 2.678,966 3,033.544 3,430.608 3.528, 131 3,528,131 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE : HEALTH CARE-GENERAL DEPT 4-110 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 114 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANC ING USES DETAIL FUN CTION: HEALTH AND SANI TAT ION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY HEALTH FUND 001 2 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FI NAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXP END . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53401 Treasury Fee 212 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 212 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 212 * 

TOTAL NET BUDG ET ** 212 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46539 Interfund MVIL Transfer Health 3.398.737 3.621. 771 3,782, 869 3,837.106 3,837,106 3,837,106 
46551 Interfund General Fund Cost 731.615 1. 659 .752 2.290,111 2, 963,774 3,456.133 3, 456,133 
46580 Interfund Transfer In-SIT 591,209 103,963 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 4,721.561 5,281. 523 6,176.943 6,800,880 7,293,239 7,293,239 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45199 St SB910 Case Management 90 ,000 90,000 90,000 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 90 ,000 90,000 90.000 * 

GENERAL REVENUES 
44100 Interest Apportioned 3.835 1,907 3,000 3,000 3,000 3, 000 
44103 Interest-FMV Adjustments 2,030 918-
TOTAL GE NERAL REVENUES * 5,865 989 3.000 3, 000 3,000 3. 000 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 4.727,426 5, 282 ,512 6,179.943 6,893,880 7,386, 239 7,386,239 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 4,727,426- 5, 282 ,300- 6,179 ,943- 6,893,880 - 7,386 .239- 7.386,239-* 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRAT ION DEPT 4-120 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA 11 -15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUN CTION: HEAL TH AND SANITAT ION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 -18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0012 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IFI CATION EX PE ND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMM END ADOPTED 

2015 -16 2016- 17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

SALAR IES AND EMPLOYE E BENE FITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 180 .198 352.557 375 .051 706.756 706.756 706.756 
51014 Other Pay 15.761 14.585 15 .000 30.000 30 .000 30.000 
51020 Extra Help 50 .763 1. 524 2.500 
511 00 Payroll Tax-Social Security 13.880 22.542 30. 849 40.893 40.893 40.893 
51 101 Payroll Taxes-Med icare 3.514 5.272 7.214 10.162 10.162 10. 162 
51110 Co Cont ri bution Retirement 39.032 82.673 95.642 175.247 175.247 175.247 
511 20 Co Contrl bution-G roup Insuranc 1. 740 39.425 49.613 110.421 110 .421 110.421 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 518 1. 659 3.900 3.900 3.900 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 1.188 1.002 1.005 1.005 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EM PLOYEE BENEFI TS * 306.076 519.096 577 .528 1. 078.381 1. 078.384 1.078 .384 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 538 1. 852 1. 300 3.060 3.060 3. 060 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 164 .812 161. 300 
52135 Software Li cense & Maintenance 145 200 2. 000 2.000 2.000 
52136 Computer Hardware 246 5.967 2.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 
52150 Memberships 326 350 500 500 500 
52169 Outside Pr inting 2.898 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 
52170 Office Expenses 1.613 5.696 8.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 
52171 Copy /Printing Costs 75 2.400 2.400 2.400 
52173 Subscri pt ion-Publication 42 500 500 500 500 
52180 Professi ona l /Specia l ized Srvs 11 .869 62. 414 65.000 45. 000 45.000 45.000 
52230 Specia l Departmental Expense 285 300 300 300 300 
52232 Emp loyment Training 125 1.080 3.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 
52250 Transportation & Travel 172 5.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 
52260 Ut il iti es 6.000 6.000 6.000 
52601 Fingerprints 98 150 150 150 
52603 Physica ls 62 62 62 62 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 583 
52723 ISF IT Serv ices Prov ided 13 .836 9.712 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 317 317 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 905 905 
TOTAL SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES * 17.788 258. 168 262.384 99.472 99.472 99.472 * 

OTH ER CHARGES 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 448 539 549 549 
53602 Interfu nd Gen Insurance & Bond 60 62 62 74 74 74 
53605 Interfund Capita l Projects 16. 135 
53614 Interfund Misc Non-Road 332 
53620 Interfd Information Techno logy 8.275 13.380 13.380 13.380 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 74 50 25 75 75 75 
53636 Interfund IT Equ ipment Rep lmnt 746 
53682 Interfd Trans Out -Admin Expens 270 735 8.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 7 26 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 62 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Servi ces 827 4.092 4.092 4.092 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 27 .236 873 8.087 21. 160 21.170 21.170 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
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STATE CONTROL LER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TI TL E: HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION DEPT 4-120 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA (CONTI NUED ) 11 -15- 17 114 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: HEALTH FUND 0012 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTM ENT CAO BOS 
FI NANC ING USES CLASSIFI CATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

54300 Capita l Asset-Veh & Equip 17.198 17.500 
TOTAL CAPI TAL ASSETS * 17 .198 17.500 * 

RESIDUAL EQUI TY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 1.060 1.104 1.107 1.153 1.153 1. 153 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 1.060 1. 104 1. 107 1. 153 1. 153 1. 153 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 352. 160 796.439 866 .606 1. 200 .166 1.200.179 1. 200.179 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 352.160 796.439 866.606 1. 200 .166 1. 200 .179 1. 200.179 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46241 Children & Families 1.583 5. 161 5.593 6.425 7.722 7.722 
46520 Interfund Mental Health 80.474 186.707 204.169 246.904 296.755 296.755 
46535 Interfund Al cohol & Drug 13.928 27.290 29.573 29.900 35.937 35.937 
46536 Interfund Welfa re/Social Srvcs 151. 151 361.279 395.225 466 .853 561. 113 561. 113 
46575 Interfund Admin-Mise Depts 46 .034 107.816 116.834 134.474 161.642 161.642 
47540 Refund 17 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 293.187 688.253 751. 394 884.556 1. 063 .169 1. 063 .169 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REV ENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 293.187 688.253 751.394 884.556 1. 063 .169 1.063.169 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 58.973 108.186 115.212 315.610 137.010 137.010 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: JAIL MEDICAL SERVICES DE PT 4-134 
11-15-17 1:14 PM COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CAL IFORNIA 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVI TY: HEALTH FUND 0012 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Salaries 
51013 Special Pay 
51014 Other Pay 
51020 Extra Help 
51030 Overt ime 
51100 Payrol l Tax-Social Security 
51101 Payroll Taxes-Medicare 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 
511 50 Interfund Workers Compensation 
TOTAL SALAR IES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 
52090 Household Expense 
52100 Insurance 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 
52140 Medical Dental Lab Supp lies 
52150 Memberships 
52169 OutSide Printing 
52170 Office Expenses 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 
52172 Postage 
52173 Subscription-Publ ication 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 
52232 Employment Tra ining 
52250 Transportation & Travel 
52601 Fingerprints 
52602 Drug Testing 
52603 Physicals 
52722 ISF Equipment Replacement 
52723 ISF IT Services PrOVided 
52730 ISF Liabil i ty Premi um 
52740 ISF Physical/Drug Test 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 
53100 Support & Care of Persons 
53601 Inter fu nd Ins ISF Premium 
53602 Interfund Gen Insurance & Bond 
53609 Interfund Copy Services 
53612 Interfund Copier Rental 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2015-16 

840.030 
47.849 
23.991 
59.658 
2.549 

57.252 
13.584 

205.227 
178.535 

3.350 

ACTUAL 
EXPEND. 
2016-17 

FINAL 
APPROP. 
2016 -17 

731.392 746.488 
35.910 43.876 
63.466 8.666 
24.567 34.104 
5.149 5.456 

51.451 69.791 
12.033 16.322 

185.119 193.890 
155.360 

2.398 
176.170 

6.203 
15.336 4.002 
4.253 

* 1.451.614 1.270.847 1.300.966 

3.740 

7.886 
264 

164.779 

3.027 
4.036 

1.109 
68 

7.586 

142.133 

663 
3.761 

345 

274 

4.265 

8.000 
765 

211.480 
100 

4.000 
4.000 

511 

490 

DEPARTMENT CAD 
REQUEST RECOMMEND 
2017 -18 2017-18 

87 .709 
5.000 

5.771 
1. 350 

22.988 
21. 522 

650 
30.000 
3.920 

178.910 

500 

10.000 

100 

89.759 
5.000 

5.798 
1.356 

23.497 
20.310 

650 
30.000 
3.932 

180.302 

500 

10.000 

100 

BOS 
ADOPTED 
2017-18 

89.759 
5.000 

5.798 
1.356 

23.497 
20.310 

650 
30.000 
3.932 

180.302 * 

500 

10.000 

100 

23 
312 

106.325 
288 

3.942 
2.810 

547.519 
255 
525 
187 

449.802 2.909 .932 2.909.932 2.909.932 
2.350 

144 
244 

1.555 
27.954 
2.054 

8.065 
10.105 

100 
248 

29.332 
2.054 

572 
3.166 

13.284 

200 
200 

200 
200 

200 
200 

* 297.432 

3.166 
13.050 

752.592 752.689 2.920.932 2.920.932 2.920.932 * 

565.177 452.351 628.258 
2.035 

104 189 191 
499 
434 

19.562 
138 64 100 

128.258 
1.884 

170 

27.188 

128.258 128.258 
1.918 1. 918 

170 170 

27.188 27.188 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UN IT TITLE: JAIL MEDICAL SERVICES DEPT 4-134 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTINU ED ) 11 -15-17 1:14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : HEALTH FUND 0012 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

53636 Interfund IT Equipment Replmnt 
53683 Interfund Drug Testing 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 
53691 Inter fu nd Background Check 
53698 Interfund EE Wellness Services 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES 

RESIDUAL EQU ITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET 

TOTAL NET BUDGET 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46582 Interfund Misc. Transfer 
47540 Refund 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
43225 Victim Rest i tut ion 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48600 Operating Transfers In 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUES 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS 

ACTUAL ACTUAL 
EXPEND. EX PE ND. 
2015 -16 2016 -1 7 

1.706 
411 

7 
294 

FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 
2016- 17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017-18 

2.100 
13.641 17.901 17.901 17.901 

* 604.008 452.604 630.649 175.401 175.435 175.435 * 

* 
1.303 
1.303 

1.302 
1.302 

1.304 
1.304 

1. 304 
1.304 

1.304 
1.304 

1.304 
1.304 * 

** 2.354.357 2.477.345 2.685.608 3.276.547 3.277.973 3.277 .973 * 

** 2.354.357 2.477.345 2.685.608 3.276.547 3.277.973 3.277. 973 * 

312.199 248.351 365.355 291.356 
2.453 

* 314.652 248.351 365.355 291.356 

* 

* 

* 

474 
474 

860 
860 

* 

* 

365.355 365.355 
365.355 365.355 * 

* 

** 315.126 249.211 365.355 291.356 365.355 365.355 * 

** 2.039.231 2.228. 134 2. 320.253 2.985.191 2.912. 618 2.912.618 * 
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STATE CONTROLL ER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: NON-COUNTY PROVIDERS DEPT 4-201 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTI ON HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : HOSPITAL CARE FUND 0012 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIF ICATION EX PEN D. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52192 Prof & Spec Ambulance Service 26.400 26.400 26.400 26.400 26.400 26.400 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 26.400 26.400 26.400 26.400 26.400 26.400 * 

OTHER CHARG ES 
53200 Contribution to Other Agencies 50.298 50.869 51.208 51. 208 51.208 51.208 
53204 Contribution to-CMSP Participt 188.781 188.781 188.781 188.781 
53657 Interfund Environmental Health 206.438 297.131 332.981 421.878 427.393 427.393 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 256 .736 348.000 572.970 661. 867 667.382 667.382 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 283 .136 374.400 599 .370 688.267 693.782 693.782 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 283.136 374.400 599.370 688.267 693.782 693.782 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Specia l Rev 16.373 12.822 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 16.373 12.822 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 16.373 12.822 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 266.763 361. 578 574.370 663.267 668.782 668.782 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: CALIFORNIA CHI LDREN SERVICES DEPT 4-301 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORN IA 11-15-17 1:14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UN IT FINANCING US ES DETAIL FUNCTION: HEALTH AND SANITATION 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SERVICE FUND 0012 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTM ENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASS IF ICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SERV ICES AND SUPPLIES 
52194 Prof & Spec Sutter 75.232 70.480 70.480 70.480 70.480 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLI ES * 75.232 70.480 70.480 70.480 70.480 * 

OTHER CHARGES 
53201 Contribution to Other-State 47.836 46.917 210. 368 210.368 210.368 210.368 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 47.836 46.917 210.368 210. 368 210.368 210.368 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 123.068 46.917 280.848 280.848 280.848 280.848 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 123.068 46.917 280.848 280.848 280.848 280.848 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46578 Int erfund Trans In-Special Rev 141.150 141 .150 141.150 14l.150 141.150 
46582 Interfund Mi sc. Transfer 141.150 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 141.150 141.150 141.150 141.150 141.150 141. 150 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45230 St CCS Admin Sutter County 60.447 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REV ENU ES * 60.447 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 201. 597 141.150 141.150 141.150 141.150 141.150 * 

UN REIMBURSED COSTS ** 78.529 - 94.233- 139.698 139.698 139.698 139.698 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: WELFARE ADMINISTRATION DEPT 5-101 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DE TAIL FUNCTION : PUBLI C ASSISTANCE 
SC HEDULE 9 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2017- 18 ACTIVITY: ADMINISTRATION FUND 0013 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017 -18 

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
51010 Permanent Sa laries 8.478.550 9.552.478 10.440.899 11.541,876 11.567,516 11.567.516 
51013 Special Pay 30,865 31.498 36,000 43,200 43,200 43.200 
51014 Other Pay 114,062 200,934 91,042 78,857 78 .857 78.857 
51020 Extra Help 41. 945 35.743 35,195 30,000 30,000 30.000 
51030 Overtime 210,164 284.004 150 ,000 150,000 150,000 150.000 
51100 Payroll Tax-Social Security 521,723 602.411 630,083 703.285 717,231 717,231 
51101 Payroll Taxes -Medicare 122.413 141.411 147,721 165,312 167,987 167.987 
51110 Co Contribution Retirement 1. 889.708 2.265,683 2,477,794 2,825,094 2,849,004 2,849.004 
51120 Co Contribution-Group Insuranc 2,029,023 2,472,952 2,600.214 3,601. 011 3.423,167 3,423.167 
51121 Contribution Deferred Comp 33,494 36,916 71,189 88,076 88,563 88.563 
51130 Co Contrib Unemploymnt Insrnc 20,697 21. 504 40,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 
51150 Interfund Workers Compensation 288,598 128,775 129,134 129,134 
TOTAL SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS *13.781 ,242 15.645,534 16,720,137 19.385 ,486 19,274,659 19, 274,659 * 

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 
52060 Communications 51,101 45,173 62,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 
52120 Maintenance Equipment 1,799 3,000 10,065 10,065 10.065 
52124 Fuel & Oil 17,750 31,780 20,000 20,000 20,000 
52130 Maintenance Structure/Imprvmnt 585 2,607 31,000 31.000 31,000 31,000 
52135 Software License & Maintenance 61,241 51,139 204,340 140,925 140,925 140,925 
52136 Computer Hardware 36,678 81. 748 112,120 137,680 137,680 137.680 
52150 Memberships 21, 950 22,858 22,580 24,810 24,810 24.810 
52169 Outside Printing 12,081 10, 000 10,000 10,000 10.000 
52170 Office Expenses 160,487 179,223 160,000 168,660 168,660 168.660 
52171 Copy/Printing Costs 12.717 9.977 12,320 12,320 12,320 
52172 Postage 58,249 69.701 65,000 65,000 65,000 
52173 Subscription-Publicat ion 2,295 4,919 6,700 7,330 7,330 7,330 
52180 Professional/Specialized Srvs 284,126 313,843 380,696 389,050 389,050 389.050 
52190 Publication Legal Notice 32,106 11 ,665 8.400 17,400 17 ,400 17,400 
52191 Data Processing Service 305,827 170,652 303,400 324,740 324,740 324,740 
52210 Rents/Leases Structures/Ground 319,551 332,101 328,367 331, 311 331,311 331. 311 
52212 Special Dept Exp Transportatn 277,266 236,823 400,000 372,000 372,000 372. 000 
52215 Special Dept Exp Ancillary 114,828 160.122 90.000 130,000 130.000 130,000 
52225 Office Equipment 25,195 35.937 36.300 44,000 44,000 44 .000 
52230 Special Departmental Expense 50 306 1,000 1,000 1.000 
52232 Employment Training 56,053 82.370 78,745 79,445 79,445 79 .445 
52250 Transportation & Travel 47.233 62,080 50,000 50.000 50.000 50.000 
52260 Utilities 86,737 92,932 100,090 104.890 104.890 104.890 
52601 Fingerprints 1,854 1,900 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52603 Physicals 3,123 3.000 3.000 3.000 
52711 ISF Vehicle Ma int 12,489 30.290 
52712 ISF Fleet Admin 8.748 15.688 
52723 ISF IT Servi ces Provi ded 496,529 467.913 
52730 ISF Liability Premium 23,821 23.821 
52740 ISF Physical /Drug Test 2,286 
52741 ISF Workers' Compo Premium 199,574 199,574 
52750 ISF Wellness Services 142,287 144,830 
TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES * 1. 883,309 2.877,519 3,385,498 2.537,626 2,537.626 2,537.626 * 
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STATE CONTROl.LER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: WELFARE ADMINISTRATION DEPT 5-101 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA (CONTI NUED) 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING US ES DETA IL FUNCTION : PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : ADMINISTRATION FUND 0013 

ACTUAL AC TUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANC ING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016 -17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53100 Support & Care of Persons 285.405 326.683 311 .020 316.990 29 l. 990 29l. 990 
53104 Temp Aid Needy Fam Child Care 721.186 475.669 800.000 800.000 663.795 663.795 
53108 Support & Care of Persons- CTEC 64l. 648 645.697 868.227 868.227 868.227 868.227 
53117 Support /Care Yuba College FC 8.000 10 .000 8.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 
53124 Housing Support 573.723 500.000 468.316 500.000 500.000 
53601 Interfund Ins ISF Premium 31.092 32.701 33.272 33.272 
53602 Interfund Gen Insurance & Bond 4.288 4.793 4.794 4.758 4.758 4. 758 
53603 Interfund Public Health Nurse 9,645 4l. 209 59,098 59.098 59.098 59,098 
53609 Interfund Copy Services 10,739 
53610 Interfund Postage 61.175 
53611 Interfund Printing 8,786 
53612 Interfund Copier Rental 5,188 
53613 Interfund Fleet Admin 15.241 11.030 11.030 11, 030 
53614 Interfu nd Misc Non -Road 12,514 
53615 Interfund Fuel & Oil 16.617 
53616 Interfund Vehicle Maintenance 27,171 16,974 16,974 16.974 
53619 Interfund Misc. Transfer 75.642 
53620 Interfd Information Technology 426,211 605,661 605,661 605,661 
53622 Interfund Other Department 35.441 24.048 41,078 41.078 41.078 41,078 
53623 Interfund Fingerprints 4.385 925 1,100 1.525 1.525 1,525 
53633 Interfund Human Services Admin 148,777 361,279 395, 225 466,853 561.113 56l.113 
53634 Interfund Investigation 83,447 
53635 Interfund Prosecution 609 1. 576 6.000 6.000 6,000 6,000 
53640 Interfund Mental Hlth Srvs BF 501,873 480,343 624 ,750 628,500 628,500 628,500 
53654 Interfund Plant Acquisition 176,436 176,436 
53665 Interfund Audit Expense 17,921 17,921 17 ,921 17,921 17,921 17,921 
53670 Interfund Overhead (A-87) Cost 980,104 1.140,308 669,688 1. 072 .466 1. 072 .466 1. 072 .466 
53685 Interfund Office Expense 598 423 
53689 Interfund Physical/Drug 3,286 
53698 Interfund EE Well ness Serv ices 134.753 207,648 207,648 207,648 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 4,271,742 4,104,597 4,306,901 5,635.746 5,777,492 5,777,492 * 

CAPITAL ASSETS 
54300 Capital Asset-Veh & Equip 119, 652 136,017 159, 200 23,500 23,500 23,500 
54311 Capital Asset-Software 60,000 60,000 60,000 
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS * 119,652 136,017 159 ,200 83,500 83,500 83,500 * 

RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT 
56200 Operating Transfers Out 63,008 64,962 59,651 6l. 484 61,484 61.484 
TOTAL RESIDUAL EQUITY TRANS-OUT * 63,008 64,962 59,651 61. 484 61. 484 61. 484 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET **20.118,953 22,828.629 24,631,387 27,703,842 27,734 ,761 27.734,761 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET **20,118.953 22.828,629 24,631,387 27.703,842 27.734,761 27.734,761 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46556 Interfund Mental Hlth Srvs BF 180,000 180,000 180,000 180,000 180,000 180,000 
46575 Interfund Admi n-Mi sc Depts 1,800 1. 667 8,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 89,690 59,597 90,500 100.500 100,500 100,500 
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STATE CONTROLLER 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

(985) 
SCHEDULE 9 

C 0 U N T Y 0 F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: WELFARE ADMINISTRATION DEPT 5-101 
11-15 -17 1:14 PM STATE OF CALIFORN IA (CONTINUED) 

BUDGET UN IT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVI TY: ADMINISTRAT ION FUND 0013 

FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION 

46582 Interfund Misc. Trans fer 
47500 Other Revenue 
47539 Food Stamps OIP Col lection 
47540 Refund 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45083 St Assist WINS/LIHEAP/SUAS 
45094 St PA Staff Cost Reimbursement 
45140 St Wel fa re AdministrationN 
45308 Fed FPSP 
45310 Fed Welfare Administration 
45319 Fed SNAP Ed 
45403 Fed PA Staff Cost Reimbursemnt 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48400 Sale of Fixed Assets-Vehicles 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUES 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
EXPEND. EX PEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 
2015 -16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017 -18 2017-18 2017 -18 

2.157.698 2.594.512 2.531. 570 2. 846.572 2.846.572 2.846.572 
40 

13 .972 18.342 15.000 15. 000 15 .000 15.000 
1.358 224 1.000 1. 500 1.500 1. 500 

* 2.444.558 2.854.343 2.826.070 3.146.572 3.146.572 3.146.572 * 

24.598 11.517 20.000 20.000 20.000 
74.090 88.130 124.923 197.520 197.520 197.520 

10.315.407 11.565.297 11.715.912 12.771.783 12.771.783 12.771.783 
62.475 86.168 81. 425 76.740 76.740 76.740 

7.032.785 6.662.671 8.077.919 8.984.963 8.984.963 8.984.963 
84.748 

104.613 127.187 ll5.016 287.355 287.355 287.355 
*17.698. 716 18.540.970 20.115.195 22.338.361 22.338.361 22 .338.361 * 

8.702 14.757 3.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 
* 8.702 14.757 3.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 * 

* * 

**20.151 .976 21.410.070 22.944.265 25.492.933 25.492.933 25.492.933 * 

** 33.023- 1.418.559 1.687.122 2.210.909 2.241.828 2.241.828 * 
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STATE CONTROl.LER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: WELFAREISOCIAL SERVICES-GENRL DEPT 5-110 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985 ) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC ASS ISTANCE 
SCHEDU LE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 20 17 -18 ACTIVITY: ADMINISTRATION FUND 0013 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND . EXPEND. APPROP . REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 20 16 -17 2017-18 2017 -18 2017 -18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53401 Treasury Fee 1.968-
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 1.968- * 

TOTAL GROSS BUOGET ** 1. 968- * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1. 968- * 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY * * 

TOTAL INCREASE IN OBLIGATED FIB * 1. 983.982 * 

TOTAL INCREASES IN RESERVES * * 

TOTAL BUDGET ** 1. 96B- 1. 983,982 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46548 Interfund MVIL Transfer Welfre 190,656 190,656 216,000 215,000 215 ,000 215.000 
46551 Interfund Genera l Fund Cost 449,000 449.000 449,000 449,000 449,000 449,000 
46580 Interfund Transfer In-SIT 1. 737,530 1.153,509 4,344.072 5,051. 870 5,051. 870 5,051. 870 
TOTAL US ER PAY REVENUES * 2,377,186 1. 793 .165 5,009,072 5,715,870 5, 715,870 5,715,870 * 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

GENERAL REVENUES 
44100 Interest Apportioned 2, 441- 26,190-
44103 Interest-FMV Adjustments 13,108 26,817 
TOTAL GENE RAL REVENUES * 10,667 627 * 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
48600 Operating Transfers In 1. 983,982 
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES * 1. 983,982 * 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 2,387,853 1. 793,792 5.009,072 5,715,870 5,715,870 7.699.852 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 2,387.853- 1,795,760- 5.009,072- 5.715.870- 5,715,870- 5,715,870-* 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SRVS (I HSS) DEPT 5-201 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(1985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING USES DETAIL FUNCTION: PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
SC HE DULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY: AID PROGRAMS FUND 0013 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAO BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RE COMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53116 IHSS -County Share 1.829.448 1.893. 478 1. 893.477 2.966.906 2.966.906 2.966.906 
53200 Contribution to Other Agencies 109.292 109.292 109.292 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 1.829. 448 1. 893.478 1. 893.477 3.076.198 3.076.198 3.076.198 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 1. 829 .448 1. 893 .478 1.893.477 3.076.198 3.076.198 3.076.198 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 1. 829 . 448 1. 893 .478 1. 893.477 3.076.198 3.076.198 3.076.198 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46580 Interfund Transfer In-SIT 1. 829 .446 1. 893.477 1. 893.477 3.076.198 3.076.198 3.076.198 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 1.829.446 1. 893.477 1. 893.477 3.076.198 3.076.198 3.076.198* 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 1. 829 . 446 1. 893.477 1. 893.477 3.076.198 3.076 .198 3.076.198 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 2 * 
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STATE CONTROLLER C 0 U N T Y o F S U T T E R UNIT TITLE: TANF-FAMILY GROUP DEPT 5-204 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11-15-17 1: 14 PM 

(985) BUDGET UNIT FINANCING US ES DETAIL FUNCTION PUBLI C ASSISTANCE 
SCHEDULE 9 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 ACTIVITY : AID PROGRAMS FUND 001 3 

ACTUAL ACTUAL FINAL DEPARTMENT CAD BOS 
FINANCING USES CLASSIFICATION EXPEND. EXPEND. APPROP. REQUEST RECOMMEND ADOPTED 

2015-16 2016-17 2016 -17 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 

OTHER CHARGES 
53100 Support & Care of Persons 9.107.425 9.066.446 9.659.656 9.632.076 9.632.076 9,632,076 
53696 Interfund Trans-Interest 344 
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES * 9.107,425 9.066.446 9,660,000 9,632,076 9,632.076 9.632,076 * 

TOTAL GROSS BUDGET ** 9.107.425 9.066.446 9.660.000 9.632.076 9.632.076 9.632.076 * 

TOTAL NET BUDGET ** 9.107.425 9.066.446 9.660.000 9.632 ,076 9.632,076 9.632.076 * 

USER PAY REVENUES 
46537 Interfund Trans In-Realignment 3.128,377 3.128.377 3.202.290 3.114.050 3.114,050 3.114.050 
46578 Interfund Trans In-Special Rev 2.760.022 2.842.548 2.912.490 2.761. 516 2.761.516 2.761. 516 
46619 Interfund In-Interest 4.450 1.390 
TOTAL USER PAY REVENUES * 5.892.849 5.972.315 6.114.780 5.875.566 5,875.566 5,875.566 * 

GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 
45330 Fed TANF-Co Shr Chi ld Supp Col 38,268 22,830 40.000 40.000 40,000 40.000 
45401 Fed/St TANF 3.304.033 3.577.963 3.303.720 3.515.708 3.515.708 3.515.708 
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES * 3.342.301 3.600 .793 3.343.720 3.555,708 3.555.708 3.555,708 * 

TOTAL REVENUES ** 9.235,150 9.573.108 9.458.500 9.431.274 9.431.274 9 ,431.274 * 

UNREIMBURSED COSTS ** 127,725- 506,662- 201. 500 200,802 200 ,802 200,802 * 
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FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
2601

AG COMM-SEALER WGTS & MEAS 1.00 1.00
ASST AGRIC COMM - SEALER 1.00 1.00
DEP AG COMMISSIONER/SEALER 2.00 2.00
SUPVG AG STANDARDS BIOLOGIST 1.00 1.00
AG STANDARDS BIOLOGST FLEX 1-3 11.00 11.00
AG FIELD ASSISTANT FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNT CLERK 1.00 1.00
SECRETARY 2.00 2.00
2601 TOTAL: 20.00 0.00 20.00

20.00 0.00 20.00

6301 BI-COUNTY FARM ADVISOR
 EXECUTIVE SECRETARY I 1.00 1.00
 OFFICE ASSISTANT 1.00 1.00
6301 TOTAL: 2.00 0.00 2.00

2.00 0.00 2.00

6201 COUNTY LIBRARY
DIRECTOR OF LIBRARY SERVICES 1.00 1.00
LIBRARY SERVICES COORDINATOR 3.00 3.00
LIBRARY ASSISTANT FLEX 1-2 5.00 5.00
LIBRARY ASST FLEX 1-2 - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
SUPERVISING LIBRARY TECH - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
LIBRARY TECHNICIAN 3.10 3.10
6201 TOTAL: 14.10 (2.00) 12.10

14.10 (2.00) 12.10

7201
MUSEUM DIRECTOR-CURATOR 1.00 1.00
ASSISTANT MUSEUM CURATOR 1.00 1.00
7201 TOTAL: 2.00 0.00 2.00

2.00 0.00 2.00MUSEUM TOTAL:

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER

COMMUNITY MEMORIAL MUSEUM

AGRICULTURE COMMISSIONER TOTAL:

FARM ADVISOR TOTAL:

COUNTY LIBRARY TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule

F-402



FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
2721 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ADMIN

DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SVCS 1.00 1.00
ADMIN FIN MGR DEV SERVICES 1.00 1.00
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY II 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTANT 2.00 2.00
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1.00 1.00 2.00
PERMIT TECHNICIAN 2.00 (1.00) 1.00
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TECH 3.00 3.00
OFFICE ASST II - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
2721 TOTAL: 12.00 (1.00) 11.00

1702 WATER/WASTEWATER FACILITIES
WATER/WASTEWATER SYSTEM OPER 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
1702 TOTAL: 1.00 (1.00) 0.00

1920 ENGINEERING SERVICES
ENGR-ARC/ASOC CVL ENG FLEX E-C 1.00 1.00
PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER 2.00 2.00 4.00
PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER FLEX 1-A 1.00 1.00
WATER/WASTEWATER SYSTEM OPER 0.00 1.00 1.00
1920 TOTAL: 5.00 3.00 8.00

1922 WATER RESOURCES
PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER 2.00 (2.00) 0.00
1922 TOTAL: 2.00 (2.00) 0.00

2724 PLANNING & BUILDING
DEP DIR PLANNING/BUILDING 1.00 1.00
GEOGRAPHIC INFO SYS ANALYST 1.00 1.00
PLANNER 1.00 1.00
PLANNER FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
PLANNER FLEX 2-S 1.00 1.00
BUILDING INSPECTOR II LT 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
BUILDING INSPECTOR FLEX 2-3 2.00 2.00
CODE ENFORMNT OFFICER FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
2724 TOTAL: 9.00 (1.00) 8.00

Postion Allocation Schedule

F-403



FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
2725 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH MANAGER 1.00 1.00
SUPVG ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH SPEC 1.00 1.00
ENVIRO HEALTH SPEC FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
ENVIRO HEALTH SPEC FLEX 2-3 3.00 3.00
2725 TOTAL: 6.00 0.00 6.00

3100 ROAD
ASST DIR DEV SERV PUBLIC WORKS 1.00 1.00
ROAD MAINT SUPERINTENDENT 1.00 1.00
PUBLIC WORKS LEAD MAINT WKR 2.00 2.00
PUBLIC WORKS EQUIP OPERATOR 4.00 4.00
PW EQUIPMENT OPERATOR - FZ 2.00 (2.00) 0.00
PUBLIC WORKS MAINT WKR 1.00 1.00
PW MAINT WKR FLEX TR-2 - FZ 2.00 (2.00) 0.00
PUBLIC WRKS MAINT WKR FLEX T-2 10.00 10.00
PUBLIC WORKS MAINT SUP I - FZ 2.00 (2.00) 0.00
PUBLIC WORKS MAINTE SUPV 3.00 3.00
PUBLIC WORKS MAINT SUP II - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
3100 TOTAL: 29.00 (7.00) 22.00

2402 FIRE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
FIRE SERVICES MANAGER 1.00 1.00
2402 TOTAL: 1.00 0.00 1.00

0305 COUNTY SERVICE AREA F
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF 2.00 2.00
FIRE ENGINEER 5.00 5.00
FIRE CAPTAIN 9.00 9.00
0305 TOTAL: 16.00 0.00 16.00

81.00 (9.00) 72.00DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule

F-404



FY       
2016-17

Changes FY         
2017-18

1203 ASSESSOR
COUNTY ASSESSOR 1.00 1.00
ASSISTANT ASSESSOR 1.00 1.00
CHIEF APPRAISER 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
ASSESSMENT OFFICE SUPERVISOR 1.00 1.00
APPRAISER FLEX 1-3 5.00 5.00
AUDITOR-APPRAISER FLEX 1-3 2.00 2.00
MAP-TTL TECH/SR MAP-TTL TECH 1.00 1.00
SENIOR ASSESSMENT TECHNICIAN 1.00 1.00
ASSESSMENT TECHNICIAN FLEX 1-3 5.00 5.00
APPRAISAL AIDE 1.00 1.00
1203 TOTAL: 19.00 (1.00) 18.00

19.00 (1.00) 18.00

1201 AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 1.00 1.00
ASSISTANT AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 1.00 1.00
SR INTERNAL AUDITOR 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTING SYSTEMS ANALYST 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTANT 5.00 5.00
ACCOUNT CLERK II 0.00 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2.00 2.00
1201 TOTAL: 11.00 1.00 12.00

11.00 1.00 12.00

1101 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY SUPERVISOR 5.00 5.00
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST FLEX 1-2 0.00 1.00 1.00
1101 TOTAL: 5.00 1.00 6.00

5.00 1.00 6.00BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TOTAL:

AUDITOR TOTAL:

ASSESSOR TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule

F-405



FY       
2016-17

Changes FY         
2017-18

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE
1102 COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1.00 1.00
ASST COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 1.00 1.00
ANALYST FLEX 1-S - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
ANALYST FLEX S-D 2.00 2.00
MANAGEMENT ASST TO THE CAO 1.00 1.00
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFCR 0.80 0.80
1102 TOTAL: 6.80 (1.00) 5.80

2401 EMERGENCY SERVICES
EMERGENCY SERVICES MANAGER 1.00 1.00
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFCR 0.20 0.20
2401 TOTAL: 1.20 0.00 1.20

8.00 (1.00) 7.00

COUNTY CLERK
1105 CLERK OF THE BOARD

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 0.15 0.15
ACCOUNTANT 0.03 0.02 0.05
BOARD CLERK FLEX 1-3 1.50 0.25 1.75
1105 TOTAL: 1.68 0.27 1.95

1502 ELECTIONS
COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 0.50 0.50
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 1.00 1.00
SENIOR ELECTIONS CLERK 1.00 1.00
ELECTIONS CLERK FLEX 1-2 2.00 2.00
ACCOUNTANT 0.33 0.02 0.35
1502 TOTAL: 4.83 0.02 4.85

2706 RECORDER
COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 0.20 0.20
ASSISTANT CLERK-RECORDER 0.50 0.50
SUPVG DEPUTY CLERK-RECORDER 0.60 0.60
DEPUTY CLERK RECORDER FLEX 1-3 2.40 2.40
DEPUTY CLERK REC FLEX 1-3 - FZ 0.70 (0.70) 0.00
ACCOUNTANT 0.18 0.12 0.30
OFFICE ASSISTANT I 0.60 0.60
2706 TOTAL: 5.18 (0.58) 4.60

2710 COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 0.15 0.15
ASSISTANT CLERK-RECORDER 0.50 0.50

CAO TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule
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FY       
2016-17

Changes FY         
2017-18

SUPVG DEPUTY CLERK-RECORDER 0.40 0.40
DEPUTY CLERK RECORDER FLEX 1-3 1.60 1.60
DEPUTY CLERK REC FLEX 1-3 - FZ 0.30 (0.30) 0.00
ACCOUNTANT 0.06 0.24 0.30
OFFICE ASSISTANT I 0.40 0.40
2710 TOTAL: 3.41 (0.06) 3.35

15.10 (0.35) 14.75

1301 COUNTY COUNSEL
COUNTY COUNSEL 1.00 1.00
ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL 1.00 1.00
DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL FLEX 1-4 3.00 3.00
ADMIN ASST TO COUNTY COUNSEL 1.00 1.00
1301 TOTAL: 6.00 0.00 6.00

6.00 0.00 6.00

HUMAN RESOURCES
1401 HUMAN RESOURCES

HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR 0.80 0.80
HR ANALYST 1.50 0.30 1.80
HR ANALYST FLEX 1-S 1.00 1.00
HR ASSISTANT 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTING TECH FLEX 1-2 - CON 0.75 0.75
OFFICE ASSISTANT - CON 0.75 0.75
1401 TOTAL: 5.80 0.30 6.10

2726 ANIMAL CONTROL
OFFICE ASSISTANT 2.00 2.00
2726 TOTAL: 2.00 0.00 2.00

4590 LIABILITY INSURANCE ISF
RISK MANAGER 0.20 0.30 0.50
HR ANALYST 0.00 0.50 0.50
4591 TOTAL: 0.20 0.80 1.00

4591
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR 0.20 0.20
RISK MANAGER 0.80 (0.30) 0.50
HR ANALYST 0.50 0.20 0.70
ACCOUNTING TECH FLEX 1-2 - CON 0.25 0.25
OFFICE ASSISTANT - CON 0.25 0.25
4591 TOTAL: 2.00 (0.10) 1.90

10.00 1.00 11.00

WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE ISF

HUMAN RESOURCES TOTAL:

COUNTY COUNSEL TOTAL:

COUNTY CLERK TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule

F-407



FY       
2016-17

Changes FY         
2017-18

TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR
1202 TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 1.00 1.00
ASST TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 0.67 0.67
TREASURER COLLECTOR DEPUTY 3 1.00 1.00
TREAS COLLECTOR DEPUTY FLX 1-2 3.00 3.00
SUPERVISING ACCOUNT CLERK 1.00 1.00
1202 TOTAL: 6.67 0.00 6.67

1204 OFFICE OF REVENUE COLLECTION
ASST TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 0.33 0.33
TREASURER COLLECTOR DEPUTY 3 1.00 1.00
TREAS COLLECTOR DEPUTY FLX 1-2 1.00 1.00
TREAS COLLECTOR DEPUTY FLX 1-2 FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
1204 TOTAL: 3.33 (1.00) 2.33

10.00 (1.00) 9.00TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule
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FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
1205 GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR 1.00 1.00
ADMIN SERVICES OFFICER 1.00 1.00
PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT ANALYST 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2.00 2.00
ACCOUNT CLERK II 0.00 1.00 1.00
CENTRAL SERVICES ASSISTANT 1.00 1.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT 2.00 2.00
1205 TOTAL: 8.00 1.00 9.00

1700 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
FACILITIES MAINT SUPERINTENDENT 1.00 1.00
BUILDING SVCS SUPERVISOR 1.00 1.00
SENIOR BUILDING SVCS WORKER 2.00 2.00
BUILDING SVCS WORKER-HVAC 2.00 2.00
BUILDING SVCS WORKER 3.00 3.00
CUSTODIAN, SUPERVISING 1.00 1.00
CUSTODIAN, LEAD 1.00 1.00
CUSTODIAN, SENIOR 3.00 3.00
CUSTODIAN 10.00 10.00
CUSTODIAN - FZ 3.00 (3.00) 0.00
GROUNDSKEEPER 3.00 3.00
1700 TOTAL: 30.00 (3.00) 27.00

4580 FLEET MANAGEMENT ISF
FLEET MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1.00 1.00
EQUIP MECH II/HEAVY EQUIP MECH 1.00 1.00
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC 1.00 1.00
HEAVY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC II- FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
HEAVY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC 1.00 1.00
4580 TOTAL: 5.00 (1.00) 4.00

Postion Allocation Schedule
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FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
8145 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ISF

DEP DIR INFO TECHNOLOGY 1.00 1.00
INFO TECH MANAGER 1.00 1.00
INFO TECH SECURITY ANALYST 1.00 1.00
INFO TECH ANALYST 1.00 1.00
INFO TECH SUPERVISOR 1.00 1.00
INFO TECH SUPPORT SPEC 2.00 2.00
INFO TECH SUPPT SPEC FLEX 2-3 1.00 1.00
NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR 3.00 3.00
PROGRAMMING ANALYST 1.00 1.00
PROGRAMMING ANALYST FLEX 2-3 2.00 2.00
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 1.00 1.00
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER OPERATOR FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
8145 TOTAL: 17.00 0.00 17.00

60.00 (3.00) 57.00GENERAL SERVICES TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule
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FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
4120 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

DIRECTOR OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVS 1.00 1.00
CHIEF ASST DIRECTOR OF HHS 0.00 1.00 1.00
HR ANALYST, SENIOR 1.00 1.00
ADMIN & FINANCE MGR HHS 1.00 1.00
ADMIN SERVICES OFFICER 1.00 1.00 2.00
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY II 1.00 1.00
4120 TOTAL: 5.00 2.00 7.00

4102 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES
ASST DIR HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 1.00 1.00
DEP DIR MENTL HLTH-ADMIN SVCS 1.00 1.00
DEP DIR MENTL HLTH-CLINICAL SVCS 1.00 1.00
PSYCHIATRIST 9.23 9.23
PSYCHOLOGIST - L. BARAN 1.00 1.00
PROG MGR-PSYCH HEALTH FACILITY 1.00 1.00
PROG MGR-CLINICAL SERVICES 1.85 1.85
PROG MGR-COMMUNITY SERVICES 0.55 0.12 0.67
PREVENTION SVCS COORDINATOR 0.00 0.25 0.25
PSYCHIATRIC EMERG SUPV 0.50 0.50
SUPERVISING PSYCHIATRIC NURSE 1.00 1.00
SUPERVISING NURSE 0.50 0.50
STAFF NURSE 2.00 2.00
PSYCHIATRIC LVN/TECHNICIAN 12.50 12.50
FORENSIC MENTAL HEALTH SPEC 2.00 1.00 3.00
FORENSIC MHS FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
REHABILITATION CLINICIAN 1.50 1.50
PREVENTION SVCS COORDINATOR 2.00 2.00
CRISIS COUNSELOR 7.00 7.00
CRISIS COUNSELOR - LT 2.00 2.00
INTERVENTION COUNSELR FLEX 1-2 16.05 1.0** 17.05
RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2.00 (0.50) 1.50
MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST FLEX 1-3 17.25 3.00 20.25
MENTAL HEALTH WORKER 9.00 9.00
MENTAL HEALTH WORKER FLEX 1-2 3.00 3.00
MENTAL HEALTH WORKER LT 0.63 0.63
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY I 1.00 1.00
SECRETARY 2.00 2.00
QUALITY ASSURANCE OFFICER 1.00 1.00
QUALITY ASSUR/REVIEW NURSE 0.50 0.50
STAFF ANALYST 1.50 1.50
ACCOUNTANT 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNT CLERK 5.00 5.00
ACCOUNT CLERK FLEX 1-2 3.00 3.00
MEDICAL FISCAL MANAGER 0.50 0.50
MEDICAL OFFICE SUPERVISOR 1.00 1.00
MEDICAL RECORDS SUPERVISOR 1.00 1.00

Postion Allocation Schedule
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FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
MEDICAL CLERK 7.20 7.20
MEDICAL CLERK FLEX 1-2 8.00 8.00
4102 TOTAL: 129.26 4.87 134.13

4104 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT
PSYCHIATRIST 0.40 0.40
PROG MGR-CLINICAL SERVICES 1.15 1.15
PROG MGR-COMMUNITY SERVICES 0.45 0.88 1.33
STAFF ANALYST 1.50 1.50
PREVENTION SVCS COORDINATOR 1.00 (0.25) 0.75
CRISIS COUNSELOR 2.00 2.00
FORENSIC MENTAL HEALTH SPEC 3.00 (1.00) 2.00
RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4.00 0.50 4.50
SUPRVISING INTERVEN COUNSELOR 1.00 1.00
INTERVENTION COUNSELR FLEX 1-2 20.25 0.00** 20.25
PSYCHIATRIC EMERG SUPV 0.50 0.50
SUPERVISING NURSE 0.50 0.50
PSYCHIATRIC LVN/TECHNICIAN 4.50 4.50
MENTAL HEALTH THER FLEX 1-3 18.75 18.75
MENTAL HEALTH THER FLEX 1-2 2.00 1.00 3.00
MENTAL HEALTH WORKER I 1.00 4.00 5.00
MEDICAL FISCAL MANAGER 0.50 0.50
MEDICAL CLERK 0.80 0.80
SECRETARY 1.00 1.00
REHABILITATION CLINICIAN 0.50 0.50
4104 TOTAL: 64.80 5.13 69.93

** adding 1.0 FTE split between 4102 & 4104, and moving 0.5 FTE from 4104 to 
4102

Postion Allocation Schedule
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FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
4103 PUBLIC HEALTH

HEALTH OFFICER 1.00 1.00
ASST DIR HEALTH & HUMAN SVS 1.00 1.00
DIRECTOR PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING 1.00 1.00
PUBLIC HEALTH EPIDEMIOLOGIST 1.00 1.00
HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST LT 8.75 1.45 10.20
CHILD DEV BEHAVORAL SPECIALIST 1.00 1.00
CHILD SERVICES CASE WORKER 1.00 1.00
HEALTH EDUCATION/PROMO COORD 1.00 1.00
PUBLIC HEALTH EMG RESP COOR 1.00 1.00
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY I 1.00 1.00
SUPVG PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 1.00 1.00
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 7.00 7.00
STAFF NURSE/PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 2.00 1.00 3.00
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE 2.00 2.00
WIC COORDINATOR 1.00 1.00
NUTRITIONIST - LT 2.00 2.00
NUTRITIONAL ASSISTANT 5.00 5.00
MEDICAL CLERK 4.00 4.00
MEDICAL FISCAL MANAGER 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNT CLERK 2.50 2.50
ACCOUNT CLERK FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT 3.00 3.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT FLEX 1-3 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTANT I/II 1.00 1.00
4103 TOTAL: 52.25 2.45 54.70

4134 JAIL MEDICAL SERVICES
STAFF NURSE/ PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 1.00 1.00
4134 TOTAL: 1.00 0.00 1.00

Postion Allocation Schedule
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FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
5101 WELFARE ADMINISTRATION

ASST DIR HEALTH & HUMAN SVS 1.00 1.00
DEP DIR WELFARE & SOC SVCS 1.00 1.00
PROGRAM MANAGER 5.00 5.00
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY I 1.00 1.00
SENIOR STAFF SERVICES MGR 1.00 1.00
SYSTEM SUPPORT ANALYST 2.00 2.00
SUPVG STAFF SERVICES ANALYST 1.00 1.00
STAFF SERV ANALYST FLEX 1-2 4.00 4.00
STAFF ANALYST 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTANT FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNT CLERK 9.00 9.00
WELFARE INVESTIGATOR SUPV 1.00 1.00
WELFARE INVESTIGATOR 3.00 3.00
SOCIAL WORKER EMPLOY SERVICES 2.00 2.00
SOC WKR EMPLOY SVCS FLEX 1-2 9.00 2.00 11.00
SOCIAL WK SUPER EMPLOY SERV I 2.00 2.00
SOCIAL WKR ADULT SVCS FLEX 1-2 5.00 5.00
SOCIAL WORKER ADULT SERVICES I 3.00 3.00
SOCIAL WK SUPER CHILD SERV 5.00 5.00
SOCIAL WORKER CHILD SERVICES 16.00 16.00
SOCIAL WKR CHILD SVCS FLEX 1-2 8.00 8.00
PUBLIC ASSIST SPECIALIST SUPV 12.00 1.00 13.00
PUBLIC ASST SPECIALIST 16.00 1.00 17.00
PUBLIC ASST SPEC FLEX 1-2 77.00 6.00 83.00
EMPLOY & TRAIN WKR FLEX 1-2 2.00 2.00
VOCATIONAL ASSISTANT 1.00 1.00
VOCATIONAL FLEX T-A 3.00 3.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT SUPV I 1.00 1.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT 22.00 22.00
5101 TOTAL: 215.00 10.00 225.00

2709
PUBLIC GUARDIAN-CONSERVATOR 1.00 1.00
DEP PUBLIC GUARDIAN-CONSERV 1.00 1.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT 1.00 1.00
2709 TOTAL: 3.00 0.00 3.00

470.31 24.45 494.76

PUBLIC GUARDIAN & CONSERVATOR

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule
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FY       
2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
0112 CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

DIRECTOR OF CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1.00 1.00
DEP DIR CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
CHILD SUPP ATTY FLEX 1-3 - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY FLX 1-3 1.00 1.00
STAFF SERVICES ANALYST 1.00 1.00
CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2.00 2.00
STAFF SERVICES MANAGER 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNT CLERK 2.00 2.00
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST 4.00 4.00
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST FLX 1-2 12.00 12.00
CHILD SUPPORT SPEC FLEX 1-2 - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
LEGAL SECRETARY 1.00 1.00
LEGAL SECRETARY FLEX 1-2 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT FLEX 1-2 2.00 2.00
0112 TOTAL: 31.00 (4.00) 27.00

31.00 (4.00) 27.00

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
2125 DISTRICT ATTORNEY

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 1.00 1.00
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY 1.00 1.00
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY IV 1.00 1.00
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY FLEX 1-3 6.00 6.00
DEPUTY DA FLEX 1-3 LT 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY II 1.00 1.00
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY FLEX 2-3 1.00 1.00
CHIEF DA INVESTIGATOR 1.00 1.00
SR CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR 5.00 1.00 6.00
SR CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR - LT 2.00 (2.00) 0.00
SR CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
INVESTIGATIVE AIDE 1.00 1.00
STAFF ANALYST 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTANT - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
SUPERVISING LEGAL SECRETARY 1.00 1.00
LEGAL SECRETARY 2.00 2.00
OFF 3/LEGL SEC I/II FLEX 1.00 1.00
2125 TOTAL: 28.00 (4.00) 24.00

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule
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2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
2127 VICTIM SERVICES

PROG MGR VICTIM WITNESS 1.00 1.00
VICTIM ADVOCATE 1.00 1.00
VICTIM ADVOCATE FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
VICTIM ADVOCATE FLEX 1-2 LT 2.00 2.00
VICTIM ADVOCATE I LT - FZ 0.50 (0.50) 0.00
OFFICE ASST III/LEGAL SEC I 1.00 1.00
2127 TOTAL: 6.50 (0.50) 6.00

34.50 (4.50) 30.00

2304 PROBATION
CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER 1.00 1.00
DEPUTY CHIEF PROB OFFICER 2.00 2.00
ADMIN & FINANCE MGR PROB 1.00 1.00
SUPERVISING PROB OFFICER 5.00 5.00
SUPERVISING PROB OFFICER - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY I 1.00 1.00
ACCOUNTANT FLEX 1-2 1.00 1.00
DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER 9.00 9.00
DEP PROBATION OFFICER FLEX 1-3 23.00 23.00
DEP PROB OFFICER FLEX 1-3 - FZ 3.00 (3.00) 0.00
DEPUTY PROB OFFICER III - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
PROBATION AIDE 1.00 1.00
PROBATION AIDE - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT 3.00 3.00
2304 TOTAL: 53.00 (6.00) 47.00

53.00 (6.00) 47.00

2106 PUBLIC DEFENDER
PUBLIC DEFENDER 1.00 1.00
2106 TOTAL: 1.00 0.00 1.00

1.00 0.00 1.00PUBLIC DEFENDER TOTAL:

PROBATION TOTAL:

DISTRICT ATTORNEY TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule
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2017-18
SHERIFF

1600 SHERIFF-COMMUNICATIONS
DEPUTY SHERIFF 1.00 1.00
COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1.00 1.00
PATROL LIEUTENANT 1.00 1.00
SHERIFF'S LEGAL SPECIALIST 2.00 2.00
SECRETARY - LAW 1.00 1.00
SUPVG PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH 4.00 4.00
PUB SAFETY DISPATCH FLEX 1-2 9.00 9.00
PUB SAF DISPATCH FLEX 1-2 - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
CRIMINAL RECORDS TECHNICIAN 3.00 3.00
1600 TOTAL: 23.00 (1.00) 22.00

2103 SHERIFF'S COURT BAILIFFS
DEPUTY SHERIFF 1.00 1.00
CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT 1.00 1.00
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 7.00 7.00
2103 TOTAL: 9.00 0.00 9.00

2201 SHERIFF-CORONER
SHERIFF-CORONER 1.00 1.00
UNDERSHERIFF 1.00 1.00
ADMIN SERVICES OFFICER 1.00 1.00
DIVISION COMMANDER 1.00 1.00
PATROL LIEUTENANT 2.00 2.00
PATROL LIEUTENANT - FZ 1.00 (1.00) 0.00
SHERIFF'S SERGEANT DETECTIVE 5.50 5.50
DEPUTY SHERIFF 31.00 31.00
DEPUTY SHERIFF - FZ 4.00 (4.00) 0.00
EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN 1.00 1.00
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY II - LAW 1.00 1.00
SECRETARY - LAW 1.00 1.00
2201 TOTAL: 50.50 (5.00) 45.50

2202 NET 5 SHERIFF
SECRETARY - LAW 1.00 1.00
2202 TOTAL: 1.00 0.00 1.00

Postion Allocation Schedule
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2016-17 Changes FY         

2017-18
2205 SHERIFF BOAT PATROL

DEPUTY SHERIFF 2.00 2.00
SHERIFF'S SERGEANT DETECTIVE 0.50 0.50
2205 TOTAL: 2.50 0.00 2.50

2208 LIVE OAK CONTRACT
DEPUTY SHERIFF 7.00 7.00
PATROL LIEUTENANT 1.00 1.00
SHERIFF'S SERGEANT DETECTIVE 1.00 1.00
2208 TOTAL: 9.00 0.00 9.00

2301 COUNTY JAIL
DIVISION COMMANDER 1.00 1.00
CORRECTIONAL LIEUTENANT 1.00 1.00
CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT 4.00 4.00
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 44.00 44.00
CORRECT OFFICER/CORRECT TECH 1.00 1.00
CORRECTIONAL FOOD SVC SUPV 1.00 1.00
FOOD SERVICE WORKER 3.00 3.00
2301 TOTAL: 55.00 0.00 55.00

0184 SHERIFF INMATE WELFARE
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2.00 2.00
0184 TOTAL: 2.00 0.00 2.00

152.00 (6.00) 146.00

REPORT TOTAL: 1,005     (10.40)   994.6     

SHERIFF TOTAL:

Postion Allocation Schedule
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

1ACCOUNT CLERK I Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

1ACCOUNT CLERK II Non-ExemptGCL30 1 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt2 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt3 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt4 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt5 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt6 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt7 21.7860 1,742.88 3,776.24 45,314.88
1Non-Exempt8 22.3174 1,785.39 3,868.35 46,420.19
1Non-Exempt9 22.8488 1,827.90 3,960.46 47,525.50
1Non-Exempt10 23.3802 1,870.42 4,052.57 48,630.82

1ACCOUNT CLERK III Non-ExemptGCL31 1 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt3 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt4 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt5 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt6 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt7 23.0094 1,840.75 3,988.30 47,859.55
1Non-Exempt8 23.5706 1,885.65 4,085.57 49,026.85
1Non-Exempt9 24.1318 1,930.54 4,182.85 50,194.14
1Non-Exempt10 24.6930 1,975.44 4,280.12 51,361.44

1ACCOUNTANT I Non-ExemptPRO36 1 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt2 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt3 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt4 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt5 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt6 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt7 29.6184 2,369.47 5,133.86 61,606.27
1Non-Exempt8 30.3408 2,427.26 5,259.07 63,108.86
1Non-Exempt9 31.0632 2,485.06 5,384.29 64,611.46
1Non-Exempt10 31.7856 2,542.85 5,509.50 66,114.05

1ACCOUNTANT II ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-419



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1ACCOUNTING SYSTEMS ANALYST ExemptMGT39 1 28.3765 2,270.12 4,918.59 59,023.12
1Exempt2 29.9407 2,395.26 5,189.72 62,276.66
1Exempt3 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt4 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt5 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt6 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt7 37.9195 3,033.56 6,572.71 78,872.56
1Exempt8 38.8444 3,107.55 6,733.03 80,796.35

1ACCOUNTING TECH I - CON Non-ExemptCON32 1 19.5612 1,564.90 3,390.61 40,687.30
1Non-Exempt2 20.6636 1,653.09 3,581.69 42,980.29
1Non-Exempt3 21.8637 1,749.10 3,789.71 45,476.50
1Non-Exempt4 23.0827 1,846.62 4,001.00 48,012.02
1Non-Exempt5 24.3785 1,950.28 4,225.61 50,707.28
1Non-Exempt6 25.5978 2,047.82 4,436.95 53,243.42
1Non-Exempt7 26.2378 2,099.02 4,547.89 54,574.62
1Non-Exempt8 26.8777 2,150.22 4,658.80 55,905.62

1ACCOUNTING TECH II - CON Non-ExemptCON34 1 21.8637 1,749.10 3,789.71 45,476.50
1Non-Exempt2 23.0827 1,846.62 4,001.00 48,012.02
1Non-Exempt3 24.3785 1,950.28 4,225.61 50,707.28
1Non-Exempt4 25.5978 2,047.82 4,436.95 53,243.42
1Non-Exempt5 26.8776 2,150.21 4,658.78 55,905.41
1Non-Exempt6 28.2216 2,257.73 4,891.74 58,700.93
1Non-Exempt7 28.9271 2,314.17 5,014.03 60,168.37
1Non-Exempt8 29.6326 2,370.61 5,136.32 61,635.81

1ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN I Non-ExemptGCL33 1 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt2 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt3 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt4 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt5 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt6 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt7 25.6936 2,055.49 4,453.56 53,442.69
1Non-Exempt8 26.3204 2,105.63 4,562.20 54,746.43
1Non-Exempt9 26.9470 2,155.76 4,670.81 56,049.76
1Non-Exempt10 27.5737 2,205.90 4,779.44 57,353.30

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-420



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN II Non-ExemptGCL35 1 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt2 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt3 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt4 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt5 26.3206 2,105.65 4,562.24 54,746.85
1Non-Exempt6 27.6366 2,210.93 4,790.34 57,484.13
1Non-Exempt7 28.3275 2,266.20 4,910.10 58,921.20
1Non-Exempt8 29.0184 2,321.47 5,029.86 60,358.27
1Non-Exempt9 29.7093 2,376.74 5,149.61 61,795.34
1Non-Exempt10 30.4003 2,432.02 5,269.39 63,232.62

1ADMIN & FINANCE MGR DEV SVCS ExemptMGT47 1 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt2 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt3 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt4 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt5 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt6 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt7 56.4267 4,514.14 9,780.63 117,367.54
1Exempt8 57.8030 4,624.24 10,019.19 120,230.24

1ADMIN & FINANCE MGR HLTH & HS ExemptMGT48 1 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt2 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt3 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt4 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt5 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt6 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt7 59.2408 4,739.26 10,268.41 123,220.86
1Exempt8 60.6857 4,854.86 10,518.85 126,226.26

1ADMIN & FINANCE MGR PROBATION ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

1ADMIN ASST TO COUNTY COUNSEL Non-ExemptCON37 1 25.5978 2,047.82 4,436.95 53,243.42
1Non-Exempt2 26.8776 2,150.21 4,658.78 55,905.41
1Non-Exempt3 28.2216 2,257.73 4,891.74 58,700.93
1Non-Exempt4 29.6330 2,370.64 5,136.39 61,636.64
1Non-Exempt5 31.1147 2,489.18 5,393.21 64,718.58
1Non-Exempt6 32.6704 2,613.63 5,662.87 67,954.43

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-421



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt7 33.4871 2,678.97 5,804.43 69,653.17
1Non-Exempt8 34.3039 2,744.31 5,946.01 71,352.11

1ADMIN SERVICES OFFICER ExemptMGT43 1 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt2 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt3 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt4 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt5 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt6 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt7 46.2648 3,701.18 8,019.23 96,230.78
1Exempt8 47.3932 3,791.46 8,214.82 98,577.86

1AG COMM-SEALER WGTS & ExemptMGT49 1 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt2 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt3 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt4 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt5 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt6 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt7 62.2509 4,980.07 10,790.16 129,481.87
1Exempt8 63.7692 5,101.54 11,053.33 132,639.94

1AG FIELD ASSISTANT I Non-ExemptGEN28 1 14.0640 1,125.12 2,437.76 29,253.12
1Non-Exempt2 14.8955 1,191.64 2,581.89 30,982.64
1Non-Exempt3 15.7447 1,259.58 2,729.08 32,748.98
1Non-Exempt4 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt5 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt6 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt7 18.9613 1,516.90 3,286.63 39,439.50
1Non-Exempt8 19.4238 1,553.90 3,366.79 40,401.50
1Non-Exempt9 19.8862 1,590.90 3,446.94 41,363.30
1Non-Exempt10 20.3487 1,627.90 3,527.11 42,325.30

1AG FIELD ASSISTANT II Non-ExemptGEN31 1 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt2 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt3 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt4 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt5 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt6 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt7 22.3698 1,789.58 3,877.43 46,529.18
1Non-Exempt8 22.9154 1,833.23 3,972.00 47,664.03
1Non-Exempt9 23.4610 1,876.88 4,066.57 48,798.88
1Non-Exempt10 24.0066 1,920.53 4,161.14 49,933.73

1AG STANDARDS BIOLOGIST I Non-ExemptPRO35 1 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt2 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-422



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt3 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt4 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt5 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt6 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt7 28.1161 2,249.29 4,873.46 58,481.49
1Non-Exempt8 28.8019 2,304.15 4,992.33 59,907.95
1Non-Exempt9 29.4877 2,359.02 5,111.20 61,334.42
1Non-Exempt10 30.1734 2,413.87 5,230.06 62,760.67

1AG STANDARDS BIOLOGIST II ExemptPRO37 1 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Exempt2 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt3 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt4 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt5 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt6 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt7 31.2081 2,496.65 5,409.40 64,912.85
1Exempt8 31.9694 2,557.55 5,541.36 66,496.35
1Exempt9 32.7305 2,618.44 5,673.29 68,079.44
1Exempt10 33.4917 2,679.34 5,805.23 69,662.74

1AG STANDARDS BIOLOGIST III ExemptPRO39 1 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt2 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt3 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt4 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt5 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt6 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt7 34.7254 2,778.03 6,019.07 72,228.83
1Exempt8 35.5723 2,845.78 6,165.87 73,990.38
1Exempt9 36.4194 2,913.55 6,312.70 75,752.35
1Exempt10 37.2664 2,981.31 6,459.51 77,514.11

1AIRPORT ATTENDANT Non-ExemptGEN31 1 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt2 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt3 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt4 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt5 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt6 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt7 22.3698 1,789.58 3,877.43 46,529.18
1Non-Exempt8 22.9154 1,833.23 3,972.00 47,664.03
1Non-Exempt9 23.4610 1,876.88 4,066.57 48,798.88
1Non-Exempt10 24.0066 1,920.53 4,161.14 49,933.73

1ANALYST, PRINCIPAL ExemptMGT46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-423



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

1ANALYST, SENIOR ExemptMGT43 1 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt2 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt3 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt4 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt5 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt6 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt7 46.2648 3,701.18 8,019.23 96,230.78
1Exempt8 47.3932 3,791.46 8,214.82 98,577.86

1APPRAISAL AIDE Non-ExemptGEN33 1 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt2 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt3 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt4 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt5 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt6 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt7 24.9799 1,998.39 4,329.85 51,958.19
1Non-Exempt8 25.5892 2,047.14 4,435.46 53,225.54
1Non-Exempt9 26.1985 2,095.88 4,541.07 54,492.88
1Non-Exempt10 26.8078 2,144.62 4,646.69 55,760.22

1APPRAISER I Non-ExemptPRO34 1 19.7924 1,583.39 3,430.68 41,168.19
1Non-Exempt2 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt3 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt4 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt5 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt6 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt7 26.6670 2,133.36 4,622.28 55,467.36
1Non-Exempt8 27.3173 2,185.38 4,735.00 56,819.98
1Non-Exempt9 27.9677 2,237.42 4,847.73 58,172.82
1Non-Exempt10 28.6182 2,289.46 4,960.49 59,525.86

1APPRAISER II Non-ExemptPRO36 1 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt2 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt3 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt4 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt5 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt6 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt7 29.6184 2,369.47 5,133.86 61,606.27
1Non-Exempt8 30.3408 2,427.26 5,259.07 63,108.86
1Non-Exempt9 31.0632 2,485.06 5,384.29 64,611.46
1Non-Exempt10 31.7856 2,542.85 5,509.50 66,114.05

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-424



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1APPRAISER III ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1ASSESSMENT OFFICE SUPERVISOR Non-ExemptSUP38 1 24.5854 1,966.83 4,261.47 51,137.63
1Non-Exempt2 25.9302 2,074.42 4,494.57 53,934.82
1Non-Exempt3 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Non-Exempt4 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Non-Exempt5 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Non-Exempt6 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Non-Exempt7 32.8868 2,630.94 5,700.38 68,404.54
1Non-Exempt8 33.6889 2,695.11 5,839.41 70,072.91
1Non-Exempt9 34.4911 2,759.29 5,978.46 71,741.49
1Non-Exempt10 35.2932 2,823.46 6,117.49 73,409.86

1ASSESSMENT TECHNICIAN I Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

1ASSESSMENT TECHNICIAN II Non-ExemptGCL31 1 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt3 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt4 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt5 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt6 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt7 23.0094 1,840.75 3,988.30 47,859.55
1Non-Exempt8 23.5706 1,885.65 4,085.57 49,026.85
1Non-Exempt9 24.1318 1,930.54 4,182.85 50,194.14
1Non-Exempt10 24.6930 1,975.44 4,280.12 51,361.44

1ASSESSMENT TECHNICIAN III Non-ExemptGCL33 1 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt2 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-425



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt3 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt4 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt5 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt6 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt7 25.6936 2,055.49 4,453.56 53,442.69
1Non-Exempt8 26.3204 2,105.63 4,562.20 54,746.43
1Non-Exempt9 26.9470 2,155.76 4,670.81 56,049.76
1Non-Exempt10 27.5737 2,205.90 4,779.44 57,353.30

3ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER ExemptPRO48 1 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
3Exempt2 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
3Exempt3 45.6544 3,652.35 7,913.43 94,961.15
3Exempt4 48.0161 3,841.29 8,322.79 99,873.49
3Exempt5 50.4171 4,033.37 8,738.96 104,867.57
3Exempt6 52.9380 4,235.04 9,175.92 110,111.04
3Exempt7 54.2614 4,340.91 9,405.31 112,863.71
3Exempt8 55.5848 4,446.78 9,634.70 115,616.38
3Exempt9 56.9084 4,552.67 9,864.12 118,369.47
3Exempt10 58.2318 4,658.54 10,093.51 121,122.14

1ASST AGRIC COMM - SEALER ExemptMGT46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

1ASST ASSESSOR ExemptMGT46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

1ASST AUDITOR-CONTROLLER ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-426



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1ASST CHIEF INVESTIGATOR ExemptMLA43 1 35.6198 2,849.58 6,174.10 74,089.18
1Exempt2 37.5092 3,000.74 6,501.59 78,019.14
1Exempt3 39.2333 3,138.66 6,800.44 81,605.26
1Exempt4 41.2454 3,299.63 7,149.20 85,790.43
1Exempt5 43.5933 3,487.46 7,556.17 90,674.06
1Exempt6 45.7731 3,661.85 7,934.00 95,208.05
1Exempt7 48.0618 3,844.94 8,330.71 99,968.54
1Exempt8 50.4649 4,037.19 8,747.25 104,966.99
1Exempt9 51.4742 4,117.94 8,922.19 107,066.34
1Exempt10 52.5037 4,200.30 9,100.64 109,207.70
1Exempt11 53.5538 4,284.30 9,282.66 111,391.90

1ASST CLERK-RECORDER ExemptMGT41 1 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt2 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt3 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt4 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt5 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt6 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt7 41.7049 3,336.39 7,228.85 86,746.19
1Exempt8 42.7222 3,417.78 7,405.18 88,862.18

1ASST COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ExemptMGT55 1 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt2 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt3 69.9508 5,596.06 12,124.81 145,497.66
1Exempt4 73.4265 5,874.12 12,727.26 152,727.12
1Exempt5 77.4072 6,192.58 13,417.25 161,006.98
1Exempt6 81.2430 6,499.44 14,082.12 168,985.44
1Exempt7 83.2740 6,661.92 14,434.16 173,209.92
1Exempt8 85.3052 6,824.42 14,786.23 177,434.82

1ASST COUNTY COUNSEL ExemptDCC52 1 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt2 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt3 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt4 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt5 66.9432 5,355.46 11,603.49 139,241.86
1Exempt6 70.2901 5,623.21 12,183.62 146,203.41
1Exempt7 72.0474 5,763.79 12,488.22 149,858.59
1Exempt8 73.8046 5,904.37 12,792.80 153,513.57

3ASST DIR DEV SERV PUBLIC WORKS ExemptMGT52 1 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
3Exempt2 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
3Exempt3 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
3Exempt4 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
3Exempt5 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-427



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

3Exempt6 69.9508 5,596.06 12,124.81 145,497.66
3Exempt7 71.6996 5,735.97 12,427.93 149,135.17
3Exempt8 73.4483 5,875.86 12,731.04 152,772.46

1ASST DIR HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS ExemptMGT51 1 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt2 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt3 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt4 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt5 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt6 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt7 68.3213 5,465.70 11,842.36 142,108.30
1Exempt8 69.9876 5,599.01 12,131.18 145,574.21

1ASST DISTRICT ATTORNEY ExemptMGT51 1 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt2 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt3 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt4 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt5 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt6 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt7 68.3213 5,465.70 11,842.36 142,108.30
1Exempt8 69.9876 5,599.01 12,131.18 145,574.21

1ASST FOREMAN,GROUNDSKEEPER Non-ExemptSCN35 5 24.8800 1,990.40 4,312.53 51,750.40

1ASST MUSEUM CURATOR Non-ExemptGEN32 1 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt2 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt3 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt4 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt5 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt6 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt7 23.6664 1,893.31 4,102.18 49,226.11
1Non-Exempt8 24.2435 1,939.48 4,202.21 50,426.48
1Non-Exempt9 24.8208 1,985.66 4,302.27 51,627.26
1Non-Exempt10 25.3980 2,031.84 4,402.32 52,827.84

1ASST REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ExemptMGT38 1 26.8998 2,151.98 4,662.63 55,951.58
1Exempt2 28.3765 2,270.12 4,918.59 59,023.12
1Exempt3 29.9407 2,395.26 5,189.72 62,276.66
1Exempt4 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt5 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt6 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt7 36.0061 2,880.49 6,241.06 74,892.69
1Exempt8 36.8842 2,950.74 6,393.26 76,719.14

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1ASST TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

1AUDITOR-APPRAISER I Non-ExemptPRO35 1 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt2 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt3 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt4 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt5 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt6 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt7 28.1161 2,249.29 4,873.46 58,481.49
1Non-Exempt8 28.8019 2,304.15 4,992.33 59,907.95
1Non-Exempt9 29.4877 2,359.02 5,111.20 61,334.42
1Non-Exempt10 30.1734 2,413.87 5,230.06 62,760.67

1AUDITOR-APPRAISER II Non-ExemptPRO37 1 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt2 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt3 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt4 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt5 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt6 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt7 31.2081 2,496.65 5,409.40 64,912.85
1Non-Exempt8 31.9694 2,557.55 5,541.36 66,496.35
1Non-Exempt9 32.7305 2,618.44 5,673.29 68,079.44
1Non-Exempt10 33.4917 2,679.34 5,805.23 69,662.74

1AUDITOR-APPRAISER III Non-ExemptPRO39 1 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt2 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt3 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt4 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt5 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt6 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt7 34.7254 2,778.03 6,019.07 72,228.83
1Non-Exempt8 35.5723 2,845.78 6,165.87 73,990.38
1Non-Exempt9 36.4194 2,913.55 6,312.70 75,752.35
1Non-Exempt10 37.2664 2,981.31 6,459.51 77,514.11

1AUDITOR-CONTROLLER ExemptEAUAU 1 61.0814 4,886.51 10,587.44 127,049.31
1Exempt10 64.1355 5,130.84 11,116.82 133,401.84
1Exempt15 65.6625 5,253.00 11,381.50 136,578.00
1Exempt20 67.1895 5,375.16 11,646.18 139,754.16

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1BOARD CLERK I Non-ExemptCON30 1 17.5880 1,407.04 3,048.59 36,583.04
1Non-Exempt2 18.5351 1,482.81 3,212.75 38,553.01
1Non-Exempt3 19.5612 1,564.90 3,390.61 40,687.30
1Non-Exempt4 20.6636 1,653.09 3,581.69 42,980.29
1Non-Exempt5 21.8637 1,749.10 3,789.71 45,476.50
1Non-Exempt6 23.0827 1,846.62 4,001.00 48,012.02
1Non-Exempt7 23.6598 1,892.78 4,101.03 49,212.38
1Non-Exempt8 24.2368 1,938.94 4,201.05 50,412.54

1BOARD CLERK II Non-ExemptCON32 1 19.5612 1,564.90 3,390.61 40,687.30
1Non-Exempt2 20.6636 1,653.09 3,581.69 42,980.29
1Non-Exempt3 21.8637 1,749.10 3,789.71 45,476.50
1Non-Exempt4 23.0827 1,846.62 4,001.00 48,012.02
1Non-Exempt5 24.3785 1,950.28 4,225.61 50,707.28
1Non-Exempt6 25.5978 2,047.82 4,436.95 53,243.42
1Non-Exempt7 26.2378 2,099.02 4,547.89 54,574.62
1Non-Exempt8 26.8777 2,150.22 4,658.80 55,905.62

1BOARD CLERK III Non-ExemptCON33 1 20.6636 1,653.09 3,581.69 42,980.29
1Non-Exempt2 21.8637 1,749.10 3,789.71 45,476.50
1Non-Exempt3 23.0827 1,846.62 4,001.00 48,012.02
1Non-Exempt4 24.3785 1,950.28 4,225.61 50,707.28
1Non-Exempt5 25.5978 2,047.82 4,436.95 53,243.42
1Non-Exempt6 26.8776 2,150.21 4,658.78 55,905.41
1Non-Exempt7 27.5495 2,203.96 4,775.25 57,302.96
1Non-Exempt8 28.2215 2,257.72 4,891.73 58,700.72

3BUILDING INSPECTOR II Non-ExemptPRO39 1 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
3Non-Exempt2 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
3Non-Exempt3 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
3Non-Exempt4 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
3Non-Exempt5 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
3Non-Exempt6 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
3Non-Exempt7 34.7254 2,778.03 6,019.07 72,228.83
3Non-Exempt8 35.5723 2,845.78 6,165.87 73,990.38
3Non-Exempt9 36.4194 2,913.55 6,312.70 75,752.35
3Non-Exempt10 37.2664 2,981.31 6,459.51 77,514.11

3BUILDING INSPECTOR III Non-ExemptPRO41 1 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
3Non-Exempt2 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
3Non-Exempt3 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
3Non-Exempt4 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
3Non-Exempt5 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
3Non-Exempt6 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-430



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

3Non-Exempt7 38.1883 3,055.06 6,619.31 79,431.66
3Non-Exempt8 39.1196 3,129.57 6,780.73 81,368.77
3Non-Exempt9 40.0511 3,204.09 6,942.19 83,306.29
3Non-Exempt10 40.9825 3,278.60 7,103.63 85,243.60

1BUILDING SVCS LEAD WORKER Non-ExemptGEN37 1 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt2 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt3 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt4 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt5 28.5624 2,284.99 4,950.82 59,409.79
1Non-Exempt6 30.1039 2,408.31 5,218.01 62,616.11
1Non-Exempt7 30.8565 2,468.52 5,348.46 64,181.52
1Non-Exempt8 31.6090 2,528.72 5,478.89 65,746.72
1Non-Exempt9 32.3617 2,588.94 5,609.36 67,312.34
1Non-Exempt10 33.1143 2,649.14 5,739.81 68,877.74

1BUILDING SVCS SUPERVISOR Non-ExemptSUP39 1 25.9302 2,074.42 4,494.57 53,934.82
1Non-Exempt2 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Non-Exempt3 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Non-Exempt4 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Non-Exempt5 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Non-Exempt6 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Non-Exempt7 34.6197 2,769.58 6,000.75 72,008.98
1Non-Exempt8 35.4641 2,837.13 6,147.11 73,765.33
1Non-Exempt9 36.3086 2,904.69 6,293.49 75,521.89
1Non-Exempt10 37.1529 2,972.23 6,439.84 77,278.03

1BUILDING SVCS WORKER Non-ExemptGEN33 1 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt2 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt3 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt4 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt5 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt6 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt7 24.9799 1,998.39 4,329.85 51,958.19
1Non-Exempt8 25.5892 2,047.14 4,435.46 53,225.54
1Non-Exempt9 26.1985 2,095.88 4,541.07 54,492.88
1Non-Exempt10 26.8078 2,144.62 4,646.69 55,760.22

1BUILDING SVCS WORKER-HVAC Non-ExemptGEN36 1 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt2 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt3 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt4 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt5 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt6 28.5624 2,284.99 4,950.82 59,409.79
1Non-Exempt7 29.2764 2,342.11 5,074.58 60,894.91
1Non-Exempt8 29.9904 2,399.23 5,198.34 62,380.03
1Non-Exempt9 30.7046 2,456.37 5,322.13 63,865.57

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt10 31.4186 2,513.49 5,445.89 65,350.69

1CENTRAL SERVICES ASSISTANT III Non-ExemptGEN31 1 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt2 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt3 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt4 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt5 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt6 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt7 22.3698 1,789.58 3,877.43 46,529.18
1Non-Exempt8 22.9154 1,833.23 3,972.00 47,664.03
1Non-Exempt9 23.4610 1,876.88 4,066.57 48,798.88
1Non-Exempt10 24.0066 1,920.53 4,161.14 49,933.73

3CHARGE NURSE ExemptSNU41 1 31.8004 2,544.03 5,512.07 66,144.83
3Exempt2 33.5124 2,680.99 5,808.82 69,705.79
3Exempt3 35.4161 2,833.29 6,138.79 73,665.49
3Exempt4 37.2815 2,982.52 6,462.13 77,545.52
3Exempt5 39.0129 3,121.03 6,762.24 81,146.83
3Exempt6 40.9634 3,277.07 7,100.32 85,203.87
3Exempt7 41.9874 3,358.99 7,277.82 87,333.79
3Exempt8 43.0115 3,440.92 7,455.33 89,463.92
3Exempt9 44.0357 3,522.86 7,632.85 91,594.26
3Exempt10 45.0597 3,604.78 7,810.35 93,724.18

1CHIEF APPRAISER ExemptMGT43 1 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt2 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt3 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt4 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt5 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt6 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt7 46.2648 3,701.18 8,019.23 96,230.78
1Exempt8 47.3932 3,791.46 8,214.82 98,577.86

1CHIEF CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY ExemptMGT49 1 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt2 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt3 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt4 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt5 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt6 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt7 62.2509 4,980.07 10,790.16 129,481.87
1Exempt8 63.7692 5,101.54 11,053.33 132,639.94

1CHIEF DA INVESTIGATOR ExemptMLA45 1 39.2333 3,138.66 6,800.44 81,605.26
1Exempt2 41.2454 3,299.63 7,149.20 85,790.43
1Exempt3 43.5933 3,487.46 7,556.17 90,674.06

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-432



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt4 45.7731 3,661.85 7,934.00 95,208.05
1Exempt5 48.0615 3,844.92 8,330.66 99,967.92
1Exempt6 50.4647 4,037.18 8,747.21 104,966.58
1Exempt7 52.9880 4,239.04 9,184.59 110,215.04
1Exempt8 55.6373 4,450.98 9,643.80 115,725.58
1Exempt9 56.7500 4,540.00 9,836.67 118,040.00
1Exempt10 57.8851 4,630.81 10,033.42 120,401.01
1Exempt11 59.0427 4,723.42 10,234.07 122,808.82

1CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER ExemptMGS50 1 50.8237 4,065.90 8,809.44 105,713.30
1Exempt2 53.4627 4,277.02 9,266.87 111,202.42
1Exempt3 56.1298 4,490.38 9,729.17 116,749.98
1Exempt4 58.9294 4,714.35 10,214.43 122,573.15
1Exempt5 61.8759 4,950.07 10,725.16 128,701.87
1Exempt6 64.9696 5,197.57 11,261.40 135,136.77
1Exempt7 66.5940 5,327.52 11,542.96 138,515.52
1Exempt8 68.2181 5,457.45 11,824.47 141,893.65

1CHILD DEV BEHAVORAL SPECIALIST ExemptPRO42 1 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt2 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt3 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt4 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt5 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt6 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt7 40.3806 3,230.45 6,999.30 83,991.65
1Exempt8 41.3655 3,309.24 7,170.02 86,040.24
1Exempt9 42.3504 3,388.03 7,340.74 88,088.83
1Exempt10 43.3353 3,466.82 7,511.45 90,137.42

1CHILD SERVICES CASE WORKER Non-ExemptGCL32 1 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt2 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt3 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt4 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt5 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt6 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt7 24.3420 1,947.36 4,219.28 50,631.36
1Non-Exempt8 24.9357 1,994.86 4,322.19 51,866.26
1Non-Exempt9 25.5293 2,042.34 4,425.08 53,100.94
1Non-Exempt10 26.1230 2,089.84 4,527.99 54,335.84

1CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY I ExemptPAT44 1 36.1504 2,892.03 6,266.07 75,192.83
1Exempt2 37.8151 3,025.21 6,554.62 78,655.41
1Exempt3 39.7593 3,180.74 6,891.61 82,699.34
1Exempt4 42.0266 3,362.13 7,284.61 87,415.33
1Exempt5 44.1063 3,528.50 7,645.09 91,741.10
1Exempt6 46.3116 3,704.93 8,027.34 96,328.13
1Exempt7 47.4693 3,797.54 8,228.01 98,736.14

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-433



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt8 48.6272 3,890.18 8,428.71 101,144.58
1Exempt9 49.7850 3,982.80 8,629.40 103,552.80
1Exempt10 50.9428 4,075.42 8,830.09 105,961.02

1CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY II ExemptPAT46 1 39.7593 3,180.74 6,891.61 82,699.34
1Exempt2 42.0266 3,362.13 7,284.61 87,415.33
1Exempt3 44.1063 3,528.50 7,645.09 91,741.10
1Exempt4 46.3737 3,709.90 8,038.11 96,457.30
1Exempt5 48.6920 3,895.36 8,439.95 101,279.36
1Exempt6 51.1268 4,090.14 8,861.98 106,343.74
1Exempt7 52.4050 4,192.40 9,083.53 109,002.40
1Exempt8 53.6832 4,294.66 9,305.09 111,661.06
1Exempt9 54.9613 4,396.90 9,526.63 114,319.50
1Exempt10 56.2395 4,499.16 9,748.18 116,978.16

1CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY III ExemptPAT48 1 44.1063 3,528.50 7,645.09 91,741.10
1Exempt2 46.3737 3,709.90 8,038.11 96,457.30
1Exempt3 48.7089 3,896.71 8,442.88 101,314.51
1Exempt4 51.2380 4,099.04 8,881.25 106,575.04
1Exempt5 53.7998 4,303.98 9,325.30 111,903.58
1Exempt6 56.4896 4,519.17 9,791.53 117,498.37
1Exempt7 57.9019 4,632.15 10,036.33 120,435.95
1Exempt8 59.3141 4,745.13 10,281.11 123,373.33
1Exempt9 60.7263 4,858.10 10,525.89 126,310.70
1Exempt10 62.1386 4,971.09 10,770.69 129,248.29

1CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST I Non-ExemptGEN32 1 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt2 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt3 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt4 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt5 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt6 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt7 23.6664 1,893.31 4,102.18 49,226.11
1Non-Exempt8 24.2435 1,939.48 4,202.21 50,426.48
1Non-Exempt9 24.8208 1,985.66 4,302.27 51,627.26
1Non-Exempt10 25.3980 2,031.84 4,402.32 52,827.84

1CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST II Non-ExemptGEN33 1 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt2 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt3 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt4 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt5 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt6 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt7 24.9799 1,998.39 4,329.85 51,958.19
1Non-Exempt8 25.5892 2,047.14 4,435.46 53,225.54
1Non-Exempt9 26.1985 2,095.88 4,541.07 54,492.88
1Non-Exempt10 26.8078 2,144.62 4,646.69 55,760.22

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-434



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST III Non-ExemptGEN34 1 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt2 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt3 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt4 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt5 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt6 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt7 26.3646 2,109.17 4,569.86 54,838.37
1Non-Exempt8 27.0077 2,160.62 4,681.33 56,176.02
1Non-Exempt9 27.6507 2,212.06 4,792.79 57,513.46
1Non-Exempt10 28.2938 2,263.50 4,904.26 58,851.10

1CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR Non-ExemptSUP36 1 21.9993 1,759.94 3,813.21 45,758.54
1Non-Exempt2 23.2744 1,861.95 4,034.23 48,410.75
1Non-Exempt3 24.5854 1,966.83 4,261.47 51,137.63
1Non-Exempt4 25.9302 2,074.42 4,494.57 53,934.82
1Non-Exempt5 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Non-Exempt6 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Non-Exempt7 29.5300 2,362.40 5,118.53 61,422.40
1Non-Exempt8 30.2502 2,420.02 5,243.37 62,920.42
1Non-Exempt9 30.9704 2,477.63 5,368.20 64,418.43
1Non-Exempt10 31.6907 2,535.26 5,493.05 65,916.66

1CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER I Non-ExemptGEN36 1 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt2 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt3 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt4 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt5 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt6 28.5624 2,284.99 4,950.82 59,409.79
1Non-Exempt7 29.2764 2,342.11 5,074.58 60,894.91
1Non-Exempt8 29.9904 2,399.23 5,198.34 62,380.03
1Non-Exempt9 30.7046 2,456.37 5,322.13 63,865.57
1Non-Exempt10 31.4186 2,513.49 5,445.89 65,350.69

1CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER II Non-ExemptGEN38 1 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt2 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt3 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt4 28.5624 2,284.99 4,950.82 59,409.79
1Non-Exempt5 30.1039 2,408.31 5,218.01 62,616.11
1Non-Exempt6 31.6092 2,528.74 5,478.93 65,747.14
1Non-Exempt7 32.3994 2,591.95 5,615.90 67,390.75
1Non-Exempt8 33.1897 2,655.18 5,752.88 69,034.58
1Non-Exempt9 33.9799 2,718.39 5,889.85 70,678.19
1Non-Exempt10 34.7701 2,781.61 6,026.82 72,321.81

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER ExemptMGT40 1 29.9407 2,395.26 5,189.72 62,276.66
1Exempt2 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt3 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt4 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt5 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt6 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt7 39.6659 3,173.27 6,875.42 82,505.07
1Exempt8 40.6333 3,250.66 7,043.11 84,517.26

1COMPUTER OPERATOR I Non-ExemptGEN34 1 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt2 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt3 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt4 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt5 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt6 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt7 26.3646 2,109.17 4,569.86 54,838.37
1Non-Exempt8 27.0077 2,160.62 4,681.33 56,176.02
1Non-Exempt9 27.6507 2,212.06 4,792.79 57,513.46
1Non-Exempt10 28.2938 2,263.50 4,904.26 58,851.10

1COMPUTER OPERATOR II Non-ExemptGEN36 1 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt2 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt3 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt4 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt5 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt6 28.5624 2,284.99 4,950.82 59,409.79
1Non-Exempt7 29.2764 2,342.11 5,074.58 60,894.91
1Non-Exempt8 29.9904 2,399.23 5,198.34 62,380.03
1Non-Exempt9 30.7046 2,456.37 5,322.13 63,865.57
1Non-Exempt10 31.4186 2,513.49 5,445.89 65,350.69

1CORRECTIONAL FOOD SVC SUPV Non-ExemptSUP31 1 16.7402 1,339.22 2,901.63 34,819.62
1Non-Exempt2 17.6713 1,413.70 3,063.03 36,756.30
1Non-Exempt3 18.6716 1,493.73 3,236.41 38,836.93
1Non-Exempt4 19.7404 1,579.23 3,421.67 41,060.03
1Non-Exempt5 20.8432 1,667.46 3,612.82 43,353.86
1Non-Exempt6 21.9993 1,759.94 3,813.21 45,758.54
1Non-Exempt7 22.5492 1,803.94 3,908.53 46,902.34
1Non-Exempt8 23.0993 1,847.94 4,003.88 48,046.54
1Non-Exempt9 23.6492 1,891.94 4,099.19 49,190.34
1Non-Exempt10 24.1992 1,935.94 4,194.53 50,334.34

1CORRECTIONAL LIEUTENANT ExemptMLA42 1 33.5502 2,684.02 5,815.37 69,784.42
1Exempt2 35.3406 2,827.25 6,125.70 73,508.45
1Exempt3 37.3893 2,991.14 6,480.81 77,769.74
1Exempt4 39.2333 3,138.66 6,800.44 81,605.26
1Exempt5 41.2454 3,299.63 7,149.20 85,790.43

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt6 43.3075 3,464.60 7,506.63 90,079.60
1Exempt7 45.4728 3,637.82 7,881.95 94,583.42
1Exempt8 47.7466 3,819.73 8,276.08 99,312.93
1Exempt9 48.7015 3,896.12 8,441.59 101,299.12
1Exempt10 49.6755 3,974.04 8,610.42 103,325.04
1Exempt11 50.6690 4,053.52 8,782.63 105,391.52

1CORRECTIONAL OFFICER Non-ExemptLAW35 1 20.2595 1,620.76 3,511.65 42,139.76
1Non-Exempt2 21.3689 1,709.51 3,703.94 44,447.31
1Non-Exempt3 22.6322 1,810.58 3,922.91 47,074.98
1Non-Exempt4 23.8778 1,910.22 4,138.82 49,665.82
1Non-Exempt5 25.1916 2,015.33 4,366.54 52,398.53
1Non-Exempt6 26.5753 2,126.02 4,606.39 55,276.62
1Non-Exempt7 27.9040 2,232.32 4,836.69 58,040.32
1Non-Exempt8 29.2992 2,343.94 5,078.53 60,942.34
1Non-Exempt9 29.8852 2,390.82 5,180.10 62,161.22
1Non-Exempt10 30.4829 2,438.63 5,283.70 63,404.43
1Non-Exempt11 31.0926 2,487.41 5,389.38 64,672.61

1CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT Non-ExemptLAW38 1 23.7281 1,898.25 4,112.87 49,354.45
1Non-Exempt2 25.0336 2,002.69 4,339.16 52,069.89
1Non-Exempt3 26.4079 2,112.63 4,577.37 54,928.43
1Non-Exempt4 27.8151 2,225.21 4,821.28 57,855.41
1Non-Exempt5 29.3078 2,344.62 5,080.02 60,960.22
1Non-Exempt6 30.9702 2,477.62 5,368.17 64,418.02
1Non-Exempt7 32.5186 2,601.49 5,636.56 67,638.69
1Non-Exempt8 34.1446 2,731.57 5,918.40 71,020.77
1Non-Exempt9 34.8275 2,786.20 6,036.77 72,441.20
1Non-Exempt10 35.5240 2,841.92 6,157.49 73,889.92
1Non-Exempt11 36.2346 2,898.77 6,280.66 75,367.97

1CORRECTIONAL TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptLNS30 1 15.4138 1,233.10 2,671.73 32,060.70
1Non-Exempt2 16.2795 1,302.36 2,821.78 33,861.36
1Non-Exempt3 17.1808 1,374.46 2,978.01 35,736.06
1Non-Exempt4 18.1181 1,449.45 3,140.47 37,685.65
1Non-Exempt5 19.1461 1,531.69 3,318.66 39,823.89
1Non-Exempt6 20.2634 1,621.07 3,512.32 42,147.87
1Non-Exempt7 21.2766 1,702.13 3,687.94 44,255.33
1Non-Exempt8 22.3404 1,787.23 3,872.34 46,468.03
1Non-Exempt9 22.7873 1,822.98 3,949.80 47,397.58
1Non-Exempt10 23.2429 1,859.43 4,028.77 48,345.23
1Non-Exempt11 23.7078 1,896.62 4,109.35 49,312.22

1COUNTY ASSESSOR ExemptEASAS 1 58.3668 4,669.34 10,116.91 121,402.94
1Exempt10 61.2852 4,902.82 10,622.77 127,473.22
1Exempt15 62.7444 5,019.55 10,875.70 130,508.35
1Exempt20 64.2035 5,136.28 11,128.61 133,543.28

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ExemptECLCL 1 54.9932 4,399.46 9,532.15 114,385.86
1Exempt10 57.7428 4,619.42 10,008.75 120,105.02
1Exempt15 59.1176 4,729.41 10,247.05 122,964.61
1Exempt20 60.4925 4,839.40 10,485.37 125,824.40

1COUNTY COUNSEL ExemptMGT56 1 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt2 69.9508 5,596.06 12,124.81 145,497.66
1Exempt3 73.4265 5,874.12 12,727.26 152,727.12
1Exempt4 77.4072 6,192.58 13,417.25 161,006.98
1Exempt5 81.2430 6,499.44 14,082.12 168,985.44
1Exempt6 85.3052 6,824.42 14,786.23 177,434.82
1Exempt7 87.4378 6,995.02 15,155.89 181,870.62
1Exempt8 89.5703 7,165.62 15,525.52 186,306.22

1COUNTY SUPERVISOR ExemptBOSSU 1 16.5727 1,325.82 2,872.60 34,471.22

1CRIMINAL RECORDS TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptLNS31 1 16.4967 1,319.74 2,859.43 34,313.14
1Non-Exempt2 17.3960 1,391.68 3,015.31 36,183.68
1Non-Exempt3 18.3823 1,470.58 3,186.27 38,235.18
1Non-Exempt4 19.4561 1,556.49 3,372.39 40,468.69
1Non-Exempt5 20.5465 1,643.72 3,561.39 42,736.72
1Non-Exempt6 21.6713 1,733.70 3,756.36 45,076.30
1Non-Exempt7 22.7549 1,820.39 3,944.18 47,330.19
1Non-Exempt8 23.8927 1,911.42 4,141.40 49,696.82
1Non-Exempt9 24.3706 1,949.65 4,224.24 50,690.85
1Non-Exempt10 24.8580 1,988.64 4,308.72 51,704.64
1Non-Exempt11 25.3552 2,028.42 4,394.90 52,738.82

1CRISIS COUNSELOR Non-ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Non-Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Non-Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Non-Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1CUSTODIAN Non-ExemptGEN28 1 14.0640 1,125.12 2,437.76 29,253.12
1Non-Exempt2 14.8955 1,191.64 2,581.89 30,982.64
1Non-Exempt3 15.7447 1,259.58 2,729.08 32,748.98
1Non-Exempt4 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt5 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt6 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt7 18.9613 1,516.90 3,286.63 39,439.50
1Non-Exempt8 19.4238 1,553.90 3,366.79 40,401.50
1Non-Exempt9 19.8862 1,590.90 3,446.94 41,363.30
1Non-Exempt10 20.3487 1,627.90 3,527.11 42,325.30

1CUSTODIAN, LEAD Non-ExemptGEN31 1 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt2 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt3 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt4 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt5 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt6 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt7 22.3698 1,789.58 3,877.43 46,529.18
1Non-Exempt8 22.9154 1,833.23 3,972.00 47,664.03
1Non-Exempt9 23.4610 1,876.88 4,066.57 48,798.88
1Non-Exempt10 24.0066 1,920.53 4,161.14 49,933.73

1CUSTODIAN, SENIOR Non-ExemptGEN29 1 14.8955 1,191.64 2,581.89 30,982.64
1Non-Exempt2 15.7447 1,259.58 2,729.08 32,748.98
1Non-Exempt3 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt4 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt5 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt6 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt7 20.0618 1,604.94 3,477.38 41,728.54
1Non-Exempt8 20.5511 1,644.09 3,562.19 42,746.29
1Non-Exempt9 21.0404 1,683.23 3,647.00 43,764.03
1Non-Exempt10 21.5298 1,722.38 3,731.83 44,781.98

1CUSTODIAN, SUPERVISING Non-ExemptSUP33 1 18.6716 1,493.73 3,236.41 38,836.93
1Non-Exempt2 19.7404 1,579.23 3,421.67 41,060.03
1Non-Exempt3 20.8432 1,667.46 3,612.82 43,353.86
1Non-Exempt4 21.9993 1,759.94 3,813.21 45,758.54
1Non-Exempt5 23.2744 1,861.95 4,034.23 48,410.75
1Non-Exempt6 24.5854 1,966.83 4,261.47 51,137.63
1Non-Exempt7 25.2000 2,016.00 4,368.00 52,416.00
1Non-Exempt8 25.8146 2,065.17 4,474.53 53,694.37
1Non-Exempt9 26.4293 2,114.34 4,581.08 54,972.94
1Non-Exempt10 27.0439 2,163.51 4,687.61 56,251.31

1DEP AG COMMISSIONER/SEALER ExemptMGT43 1 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt2 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt3 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt4 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt5 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt6 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt7 46.2648 3,701.18 8,019.23 96,230.78

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-439



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt8 47.3932 3,791.46 8,214.82 98,577.86

1DEP DIR CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

1DEP DIR INFO TECHNOLOGY ExemptMGT48 1 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt2 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt3 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt4 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt5 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt6 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt7 59.2408 4,739.26 10,268.41 123,220.86
1Exempt8 60.6857 4,854.86 10,518.85 126,226.26

1DEP DIR MENTL HLTH-ADMIN SVCS ExemptMGT47 1 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt2 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt3 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt4 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt5 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt6 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt7 56.4267 4,514.14 9,780.63 117,367.54
1Exempt8 57.8030 4,624.24 10,019.19 120,230.24

1DEP DIR MNTL HLTH-CLINICL SVCS ExemptMGT48 1 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt2 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt3 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt4 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt5 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt6 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt7 59.2408 4,739.26 10,268.41 123,220.86
1Exempt8 60.6857 4,854.86 10,518.85 126,226.26

1DEP DIR PLANNING & BUILDING ExemptMGT49 1 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt2 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt3 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt4 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt5 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt6 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt7 62.2509 4,980.07 10,790.16 129,481.87

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-440



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt8 63.7692 5,101.54 11,053.33 132,639.94

1DEP DIR WELFARE & SOC SVCS ExemptMGT47 1 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt2 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt3 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt4 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt5 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt6 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt7 56.4267 4,514.14 9,780.63 117,367.54
1Exempt8 57.8030 4,624.24 10,019.19 120,230.24

1DEP PUBLIC GUARDIAN-CONSERV Non-ExemptGCL32 1 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt2 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt3 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt4 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt5 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt6 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt7 24.3420 1,947.36 4,219.28 50,631.36
1Non-Exempt8 24.9357 1,994.86 4,322.19 51,866.26
1Non-Exempt9 25.5293 2,042.34 4,425.08 53,100.94
1Non-Exempt10 26.1230 2,089.84 4,527.99 54,335.84

1DEPUTY CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER ExemptMGS45 1 39.4572 3,156.58 6,839.25 82,070.98
1Exempt2 41.4855 3,318.84 7,190.82 86,289.84
1Exempt3 43.8512 3,508.10 7,600.87 91,210.50
1Exempt4 46.0212 3,681.70 7,977.01 95,724.10
1Exempt5 48.3871 3,870.97 8,387.10 100,645.17
1Exempt6 50.8237 4,065.90 8,809.44 105,713.30
1Exempt7 52.0944 4,167.55 9,029.70 108,356.35
1Exempt8 53.3650 4,269.20 9,249.93 110,999.20

1DEPUTY CLERK RECORDER I Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

1DEPUTY CLERK RECORDER II Non-ExemptGCL31 1 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt3 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-441



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt4 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt5 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt6 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt7 23.0094 1,840.75 3,988.30 47,859.55
1Non-Exempt8 23.5706 1,885.65 4,085.57 49,026.85
1Non-Exempt9 24.1318 1,930.54 4,182.85 50,194.14
1Non-Exempt10 24.6930 1,975.44 4,280.12 51,361.44

1DEPUTY CLERK RECORDER III Non-ExemptGCL32 1 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt2 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt3 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt4 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt5 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt6 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt7 24.3420 1,947.36 4,219.28 50,631.36
1Non-Exempt8 24.9357 1,994.86 4,322.19 51,866.26
1Non-Exempt9 25.5293 2,042.34 4,425.08 53,100.94
1Non-Exempt10 26.1230 2,089.84 4,527.99 54,335.84

1DEPUTY COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ExemptMGT49 1 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt2 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt3 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt4 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt5 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt6 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt7 62.2509 4,980.07 10,790.16 129,481.87
1Exempt8 63.7692 5,101.54 11,053.33 132,639.94

1DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL I ExemptDCC44 1 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt2 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt3 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt4 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt5 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt6 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt7 48.6429 3,891.43 8,431.44 101,177.23
1Exempt8 49.8293 3,986.34 8,637.08 103,644.94

1DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL II ExemptDCC46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-442



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL III ExemptDCC48 1 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt2 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt3 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt4 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt5 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt6 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt7 59.2408 4,739.26 10,268.41 123,220.86
1Exempt8 60.6857 4,854.86 10,518.85 126,226.26

1DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL IV ExemptDCC50 1 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt2 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt3 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt4 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt5 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt6 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt7 65.3492 5,227.94 11,327.19 135,926.34
1Exempt8 66.9431 5,355.45 11,603.47 139,241.65

1DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY I ExemptPAT44 1 36.1504 2,892.03 6,266.07 75,192.83
1Exempt2 37.8151 3,025.21 6,554.62 78,655.41
1Exempt3 39.7593 3,180.74 6,891.61 82,699.34
1Exempt4 42.0266 3,362.13 7,284.61 87,415.33
1Exempt5 44.1063 3,528.50 7,645.09 91,741.10
1Exempt6 46.3116 3,704.93 8,027.34 96,328.13
1Exempt7 47.4693 3,797.54 8,228.01 98,736.14
1Exempt8 48.6272 3,890.18 8,428.71 101,144.58
1Exempt9 49.7850 3,982.80 8,629.40 103,552.80
1Exempt10 50.9428 4,075.42 8,830.09 105,961.02

1DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY II ExemptPAT46 1 39.7593 3,180.74 6,891.61 82,699.34
1Exempt2 42.0266 3,362.13 7,284.61 87,415.33
1Exempt3 44.1063 3,528.50 7,645.09 91,741.10
1Exempt4 46.3737 3,709.90 8,038.11 96,457.30
1Exempt5 48.6920 3,895.36 8,439.95 101,279.36
1Exempt6 51.1268 4,090.14 8,861.98 106,343.74
1Exempt7 52.4050 4,192.40 9,083.53 109,002.40
1Exempt8 53.6832 4,294.66 9,305.09 111,661.06
1Exempt9 54.9613 4,396.90 9,526.63 114,319.50
1Exempt10 56.2395 4,499.16 9,748.18 116,978.16

1DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY III ExemptPAT48 1 44.1063 3,528.50 7,645.09 91,741.10
1Exempt2 46.3737 3,709.90 8,038.11 96,457.30
1Exempt3 48.7089 3,896.71 8,442.88 101,314.51
1Exempt4 51.2380 4,099.04 8,881.25 106,575.04
1Exempt5 53.7998 4,303.98 9,325.30 111,903.58
1Exempt6 56.4896 4,519.17 9,791.53 117,498.37

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-443



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt7 57.9019 4,632.15 10,036.33 120,435.95
1Exempt8 59.3141 4,745.13 10,281.11 123,373.33
1Exempt9 60.7263 4,858.10 10,525.89 126,310.70
1Exempt10 62.1386 4,971.09 10,770.69 129,248.29

1DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY IV ExemptSAT50 1 49.6544 3,972.35 8,606.76 103,281.15
1Exempt2 52.2329 4,178.63 9,053.70 108,644.43
1Exempt3 54.8387 4,387.10 9,505.37 114,064.50
1Exempt4 57.5737 4,605.90 9,979.44 119,753.30
1Exempt5 60.4991 4,839.93 10,486.51 125,838.13
1Exempt6 63.5101 5,080.81 11,008.42 132,101.01
1Exempt7 65.0978 5,207.82 11,283.62 135,403.42
1Exempt8 66.6856 5,334.85 11,558.84 138,706.05
1Exempt9 68.2734 5,461.87 11,834.06 142,008.67
1Exempt10 69.8611 5,588.89 12,109.26 145,311.09

1DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER I Non-ExemptPRS36 1 22.2846 1,782.77 3,862.66 46,351.97
1Non-Exempt2 23.5723 1,885.78 4,085.87 49,030.38
1Non-Exempt3 24.8962 1,991.70 4,315.34 51,784.10
1Non-Exempt4 26.2714 2,101.71 4,553.71 54,644.51
1Non-Exempt5 27.6994 2,215.95 4,801.23 57,614.75
1Non-Exempt6 29.1789 2,334.31 5,057.68 60,692.11
1Non-Exempt7 29.9083 2,392.66 5,184.11 62,209.26
1Non-Exempt8 30.6379 2,451.03 5,310.57 63,726.83
1Non-Exempt9 31.3673 2,509.38 5,437.00 65,243.98
1Non-Exempt10 32.0968 2,567.74 5,563.45 66,761.34

1DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER II Non-ExemptPRS38 1 24.8962 1,991.70 4,315.34 51,784.10
1Non-Exempt2 26.2714 2,101.71 4,553.71 54,644.51
1Non-Exempt3 27.6994 2,215.95 4,801.23 57,614.75
1Non-Exempt4 29.1789 2,334.31 5,057.68 60,692.11
1Non-Exempt5 30.7454 2,459.63 5,329.20 63,950.43
1Non-Exempt6 32.4868 2,598.94 5,631.05 67,572.54
1Non-Exempt7 33.2989 2,663.91 5,771.81 69,261.71
1Non-Exempt8 34.1112 2,728.90 5,912.61 70,951.30
1Non-Exempt9 34.9233 2,793.86 6,053.37 72,640.46
1Non-Exempt10 35.7355 2,858.84 6,194.15 74,329.84

1DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER III Non-ExemptPRS40 1 27.6994 2,215.95 4,801.23 57,614.75
1Non-Exempt2 29.1789 2,334.31 5,057.68 60,692.11
1Non-Exempt3 30.7454 2,459.63 5,329.20 63,950.43
1Non-Exempt4 32.4868 2,598.94 5,631.05 67,572.54
1Non-Exempt5 34.1110 2,728.88 5,912.57 70,950.88
1Non-Exempt6 35.8169 2,865.35 6,208.26 74,499.15
1Non-Exempt7 36.7124 2,936.99 6,363.48 76,361.79
1Non-Exempt8 37.6078 3,008.62 6,518.69 78,224.22
1Non-Exempt9 38.5032 3,080.26 6,673.89 80,086.66

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-444



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt10 39.3986 3,151.89 6,829.09 81,949.09

1DEPUTY SHERIFF Non-ExemptLAW38 1 23.7281 1,898.25 4,112.87 49,354.45
1Non-Exempt2 25.0336 2,002.69 4,339.16 52,069.89
1Non-Exempt3 26.4079 2,112.63 4,577.37 54,928.43
1Non-Exempt4 27.8151 2,225.21 4,821.28 57,855.41
1Non-Exempt5 29.3078 2,344.62 5,080.02 60,960.22
1Non-Exempt6 30.9702 2,477.62 5,368.17 64,418.02
1Non-Exempt7 32.5186 2,601.49 5,636.56 67,638.69
1Non-Exempt8 34.1446 2,731.57 5,918.40 71,020.77
1Non-Exempt9 34.8275 2,786.20 6,036.77 72,441.20
1Non-Exempt10 35.5240 2,841.92 6,157.49 73,889.92
1Non-Exempt11 36.2346 2,898.77 6,280.66 75,367.97

1DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TECH I Non-ExemptGEN32 1 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt2 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt3 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt4 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt5 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt6 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt7 23.6664 1,893.31 4,102.18 49,226.11
1Non-Exempt8 24.2435 1,939.48 4,202.21 50,426.48
1Non-Exempt9 24.8208 1,985.66 4,302.27 51,627.26
1Non-Exempt10 25.3980 2,031.84 4,402.32 52,827.84

1DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TECH II Non-ExemptGEN34 1 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt2 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt3 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt4 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt5 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt6 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt7 26.3646 2,109.17 4,569.86 54,838.37
1Non-Exempt8 27.0077 2,160.62 4,681.33 56,176.02
1Non-Exempt9 27.6507 2,212.06 4,792.79 57,513.46
1Non-Exempt10 28.2938 2,263.50 4,904.26 58,851.10

1DIRECTOR ExemptLVD10 1 150.0000 12,000.00 26,000.00 312,000.00

1DIRECTOR OF CHILD SUPPORT SVCS ExemptMGT51 1 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt2 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt3 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt4 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt5 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt6 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt7 68.3213 5,465.70 11,842.36 142,108.30

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-445



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt8 69.9876 5,599.01 12,131.18 145,574.21

1DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SVCS ExemptMGT53 1 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt2 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt3 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt4 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt5 69.9508 5,596.06 12,124.81 145,497.66
1Exempt6 73.4265 5,874.12 12,727.26 152,727.12
1Exempt7 75.2622 6,020.98 13,045.45 156,545.38
1Exempt8 77.0979 6,167.83 13,363.64 160,363.63

1DIRECTOR OF HLTH & HUMAN SVS ExemptMGT56 1 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt2 69.9508 5,596.06 12,124.81 145,497.66
1Exempt3 73.4265 5,874.12 12,727.26 152,727.12
1Exempt4 77.4072 6,192.58 13,417.25 161,006.98
1Exempt5 81.2430 6,499.44 14,082.12 168,985.44
1Exempt6 85.3052 6,824.42 14,786.23 177,434.82
1Exempt7 87.4378 6,995.02 15,155.89 181,870.62
1Exempt8 89.5703 7,165.62 15,525.52 186,306.22

1DIRECTOR OF LIBRARY SERVICES ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

3DIRECTOR PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING ExemptMNU45 1 42.7157 3,417.26 7,404.05 88,848.66
3Exempt2 44.9118 3,592.94 7,784.71 93,416.54
3Exempt3 47.4723 3,797.78 8,228.53 98,742.38
3Exempt4 49.8218 3,985.74 8,635.78 103,629.34
3Exempt5 52.3129 4,185.03 9,067.57 108,810.83
3Exempt6 54.9283 4,394.26 9,520.91 114,250.86
3Exempt7 56.3016 4,504.13 9,758.94 117,107.33
3Exempt8 57.6748 4,613.98 9,996.97 119,963.58

1DISTRICT ATTORNEY ExemptEDADA 1 74.2069 5,936.55 12,862.53 154,350.35
1Exempt10 77.9173 6,233.38 13,505.67 162,067.98
1Exempt15 79.7725 6,381.80 13,827.23 165,926.80
1Exempt20 81.6276 6,530.21 14,148.78 169,785.41

1DISTRICT MANAGER ExemptSCM10 1 25.9500 2,076.00 4,498.00 53,976.00

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-446



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt2 27.3400 2,187.20 4,738.93 56,867.20
1Exempt3 28.8200 2,305.60 4,995.47 59,945.60
1Exempt4 30.4400 2,435.20 5,276.27 63,315.20
1Exempt5 32.0600 2,564.80 5,557.07 66,684.80

1DISTRICT SECRETARY Non-ExemptLOC10 1 12.0000 960.00 2,080.00 24,960.00
1Non-Exempt2 14.0000 1,120.00 2,426.67 29,120.00
1Non-Exempt3 16.2500 1,300.00 2,816.67 33,800.00

1DIVISION COMMANDER ExemptMLA45 1 39.2333 3,138.66 6,800.44 81,605.26
1Exempt2 41.2454 3,299.63 7,149.20 85,790.43
1Exempt3 43.5933 3,487.46 7,556.17 90,674.06
1Exempt4 45.7731 3,661.85 7,934.00 95,208.05
1Exempt5 48.0615 3,844.92 8,330.66 99,967.92
1Exempt6 50.4647 4,037.18 8,747.21 104,966.58
1Exempt7 52.9880 4,239.04 9,184.59 110,215.04
1Exempt8 55.6373 4,450.98 9,643.80 115,725.58
1Exempt9 56.7500 4,540.00 9,836.67 118,040.00
1Exempt10 57.8851 4,630.81 10,033.42 120,401.01
1Exempt11 59.0427 4,723.42 10,234.07 122,808.82

1ELECTIONS CLERK I Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

1ELECTIONS CLERK II Non-ExemptGCL31 1 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt3 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt4 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt5 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt6 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt7 23.0094 1,840.75 3,988.30 47,859.55
1Non-Exempt8 23.5706 1,885.65 4,085.57 49,026.85
1Non-Exempt9 24.1318 1,930.54 4,182.85 50,194.14
1Non-Exempt10 24.6930 1,975.44 4,280.12 51,361.44

1EMERGENCY OPERATIONS MANAGER ExemptMGT46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

1EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING WKR I Non-ExemptPRO32 1 17.7060 1,416.48 3,069.04 36,828.48
1Non-Exempt2 18.7232 1,497.86 3,245.35 38,944.26
1Non-Exempt3 19.7924 1,583.39 3,430.68 41,168.19
1Non-Exempt4 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt5 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt6 23.2976 1,863.81 4,038.25 48,459.01
1Non-Exempt7 23.8800 1,910.40 4,139.20 49,670.40
1Non-Exempt8 24.4625 1,957.00 4,240.17 50,882.00
1Non-Exempt9 25.0449 2,003.59 4,341.12 52,093.39
1Non-Exempt10 25.6274 2,050.19 4,442.08 53,304.99

1EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING WKR II Non-ExemptPRO34 1 19.7924 1,583.39 3,430.68 41,168.19
1Non-Exempt2 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt3 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt4 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt5 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt6 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt7 26.6670 2,133.36 4,622.28 55,467.36
1Non-Exempt8 27.3173 2,185.38 4,735.00 56,819.98
1Non-Exempt9 27.9677 2,237.42 4,847.73 58,172.82
1Non-Exempt10 28.6182 2,289.46 4,960.49 59,525.86

3ENGINEER-ARCHITECT ExemptPRO48 1 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
3Exempt2 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
3Exempt3 45.6544 3,652.35 7,913.43 94,961.15
3Exempt4 48.0161 3,841.29 8,322.79 99,873.49
3Exempt5 50.4171 4,033.37 8,738.96 104,867.57
3Exempt6 52.9380 4,235.04 9,175.92 110,111.04
3Exempt7 54.2614 4,340.91 9,405.31 112,863.71
3Exempt8 55.5848 4,446.78 9,634.70 115,616.38
3Exempt9 56.9084 4,552.67 9,864.12 118,369.47
3Exempt10 58.2318 4,658.54 10,093.51 121,122.14

3ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC I Non-ExemptPRO36 1 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
3Non-Exempt2 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
3Non-Exempt3 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
3Non-Exempt4 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
3Non-Exempt5 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
3Non-Exempt6 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
3Non-Exempt7 29.6184 2,369.47 5,133.86 61,606.27

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

3Non-Exempt8 30.3408 2,427.26 5,259.07 63,108.86
3Non-Exempt9 31.0632 2,485.06 5,384.29 64,611.46
3Non-Exempt10 31.7856 2,542.85 5,509.50 66,114.05

3ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC II ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
3Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
3Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
3Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
3Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
3Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
3Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
3Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
3Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
3Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

3ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC III ExemptPRO40 1 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
3Exempt2 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
3Exempt3 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
3Exempt4 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
3Exempt5 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
3Exempt6 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
3Exempt7 36.3333 2,906.66 6,297.77 75,573.26
3Exempt8 37.2194 2,977.55 6,451.36 77,416.35
3Exempt9 38.1055 3,048.44 6,604.95 79,259.44
3Exempt10 38.9917 3,119.34 6,758.56 81,102.74

1ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH MANAGER ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

1EQUIPMENT MECHANIC II Non-ExemptGEN33 1 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt2 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt3 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt4 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt5 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt6 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt7 24.9799 1,998.39 4,329.85 51,958.19
1Non-Exempt8 25.5892 2,047.14 4,435.46 53,225.54
1Non-Exempt9 26.1985 2,095.88 4,541.07 54,492.88
1Non-Exempt10 26.8078 2,144.62 4,646.69 55,760.22

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptLNS34 1 19.4340 1,554.72 3,368.56 40,422.72
1Non-Exempt2 20.5227 1,641.82 3,557.27 42,687.22
1Non-Exempt3 21.6466 1,731.73 3,752.08 45,024.93
1Non-Exempt4 22.9262 1,834.10 3,973.87 47,686.50
1Non-Exempt5 24.1889 1,935.11 4,192.74 50,312.91
1Non-Exempt6 25.5197 2,041.58 4,423.41 53,080.98
1Non-Exempt7 26.7956 2,143.65 4,644.57 55,734.85
1Non-Exempt8 28.1355 2,250.84 4,876.82 58,521.84
1Non-Exempt9 28.6982 2,295.86 4,974.35 59,692.26
1Non-Exempt10 29.2722 2,341.78 5,073.85 60,886.18
1Non-Exempt11 29.8576 2,388.61 5,175.32 62,103.81

1EXECUTIVE SECRETARY I Non-ExemptGCL33 1 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt2 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt3 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt4 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt5 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt6 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt7 25.6936 2,055.49 4,453.56 53,442.69
1Non-Exempt8 26.3204 2,105.63 4,562.20 54,746.43
1Non-Exempt9 26.9470 2,155.76 4,670.81 56,049.76
1Non-Exempt10 27.5737 2,205.90 4,779.44 57,353.30

1EXECUTIVE SECRETARY II Non-ExemptGCL35 1 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt2 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt3 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt4 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt5 26.3206 2,105.65 4,562.24 54,746.85
1Non-Exempt6 27.6366 2,210.93 4,790.34 57,484.13
1Non-Exempt7 28.3275 2,266.20 4,910.10 58,921.20
1Non-Exempt8 29.0184 2,321.47 5,029.86 60,358.27
1Non-Exempt9 29.7093 2,376.74 5,149.61 61,795.34
1Non-Exempt10 30.4003 2,432.02 5,269.39 63,232.62

1EXECUTIVE SECRETARY II - LAW Non-ExemptLGC35 1 19.1036 1,528.29 3,311.29 39,735.49
1Non-Exempt2 20.1762 1,614.10 3,497.21 41,966.50
1Non-Exempt3 21.3448 1,707.58 3,699.77 44,397.18
1Non-Exempt4 22.4118 1,792.94 3,884.71 46,616.54
1Non-Exempt5 23.5325 1,882.60 4,078.97 48,947.60
1Non-Exempt6 24.7092 1,976.74 4,282.93 51,395.14
1Non-Exempt7 25.9446 2,075.57 4,497.06 53,964.77
1Non-Exempt8 27.2420 2,179.36 4,721.95 56,663.36
1Non-Exempt9 27.7868 2,222.94 4,816.38 57,796.54
1Non-Exempt10 28.3425 2,267.40 4,912.70 58,952.40
1Non-Exempt11 28.9094 2,312.75 5,010.96 60,131.55

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1FACILITIE MAINT SUPERINTENDENT ExemptMGT41 1 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt2 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt3 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt4 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt5 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt6 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt7 41.7049 3,336.39 7,228.85 86,746.19
1Exempt8 42.7222 3,417.78 7,405.18 88,862.18

1FIRE BATTALION CHIEF ExemptMGS44 1 37.7201 3,017.61 6,538.15 78,457.81
1Exempt2 39.4572 3,156.58 6,839.25 82,070.98
1Exempt3 41.4855 3,318.84 7,190.82 86,289.84
1Exempt4 43.8512 3,508.10 7,600.87 91,210.50
1Exempt5 46.0212 3,681.70 7,977.01 95,724.10
1Exempt6 48.3871 3,870.97 8,387.10 100,645.17
1Exempt7 49.5967 3,967.74 8,596.76 103,161.14
1Exempt8 50.8064 4,064.51 8,806.44 105,677.31

1FIRE CAPTAIN Non-ExemptFIR39 1 16.7290 1,923.83 4,168.31 50,019.71
1Non-Exempt2 17.6473 2,029.44 4,397.12 52,765.43
1Non-Exempt3 18.5295 2,130.89 4,616.93 55,403.20
1Non-Exempt4 19.4559 2,237.43 4,847.76 58,173.14
1Non-Exempt5 20.4286 2,349.29 5,090.13 61,081.51
1Non-Exempt6 21.4500 2,466.75 5,344.62 64,135.50
1Non-Exempt7 22.5226 2,590.10 5,611.88 67,342.57
1Non-Exempt8 23.6487 2,719.60 5,892.47 70,709.61
1Non-Exempt9 24.1217 2,774.00 6,010.32 72,123.88
1Non-Exempt10 24.6041 2,829.47 6,130.52 73,566.26
1Non-Exempt11 25.0962 2,886.06 6,253.14 75,037.64

1FIRE ENGINEER Non-ExemptFIR36 1 14.1902 1,631.87 3,535.72 42,428.70
1Non-Exempt2 15.0290 1,728.34 3,744.73 44,936.71
1Non-Exempt3 15.8565 1,823.50 3,950.91 47,410.94
1Non-Exempt4 16.7290 1,923.83 4,168.31 50,019.71
1Non-Exempt5 17.6473 2,029.44 4,397.12 52,765.43
1Non-Exempt6 18.5295 2,130.89 4,616.93 55,403.20
1Non-Exempt7 19.4560 2,237.44 4,847.79 58,173.44
1Non-Exempt8 20.4288 2,349.31 5,090.18 61,082.11
1Non-Exempt9 20.8374 2,396.30 5,191.99 62,303.83
1Non-Exempt10 21.2541 2,444.22 5,295.81 63,549.76
1Non-Exempt11 21.6793 2,493.12 5,401.76 64,821.11

1FIRE SERVICES MANAGER ExemptMGS48 1 46.0212 3,681.70 7,977.01 95,724.10
1Exempt2 48.3871 3,870.97 8,387.10 100,645.17
1Exempt3 50.8237 4,065.90 8,809.44 105,713.30
1Exempt4 53.4627 4,277.02 9,266.87 111,202.42
1Exempt5 56.1298 4,490.38 9,729.17 116,749.98

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt6 58.9294 4,714.35 10,214.43 122,573.15
1Exempt7 60.4026 4,832.21 10,469.78 125,637.41
1Exempt8 61.8760 4,950.08 10,725.17 128,702.08

1FIREFIGHTER Non-ExemptFIR34 1 12.7395 1,465.04 3,174.26 38,091.10
1Non-Exempt2 13.4539 1,547.20 3,352.26 40,227.16
1Non-Exempt3 14.1902 1,631.87 3,535.72 42,428.70
1Non-Exempt4 15.0290 1,728.34 3,744.73 44,936.71
1Non-Exempt5 15.8565 1,823.50 3,950.91 47,410.94
1Non-Exempt6 16.7290 1,923.83 4,168.31 50,019.71
1Non-Exempt7 17.5655 2,020.03 4,376.74 52,520.84
1Non-Exempt8 18.4438 2,121.04 4,595.58 55,146.96
1Non-Exempt9 18.8127 2,163.46 4,687.50 56,249.97
1Non-Exempt10 19.1890 2,206.74 4,781.26 57,375.11
1Non-Exempt11 19.5728 2,250.87 4,876.89 58,522.67

1FLEET MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR Non-ExemptSUP39 1 25.9302 2,074.42 4,494.57 53,934.82
1Non-Exempt2 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Non-Exempt3 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Non-Exempt4 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Non-Exempt5 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Non-Exempt6 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Non-Exempt7 34.6197 2,769.58 6,000.75 72,008.98
1Non-Exempt8 35.4641 2,837.13 6,147.11 73,765.33
1Non-Exempt9 36.3086 2,904.69 6,293.49 75,521.89
1Non-Exempt10 37.1529 2,972.23 6,439.84 77,278.03

1FOOD SERVICE WORKER Non-ExemptGEN29 1 14.8955 1,191.64 2,581.89 30,982.64
1Non-Exempt2 15.7447 1,259.58 2,729.08 32,748.98
1Non-Exempt3 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt4 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt5 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt6 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt7 20.0618 1,604.94 3,477.38 41,728.54
1Non-Exempt8 20.5511 1,644.09 3,562.19 42,746.29
1Non-Exempt9 21.0404 1,683.23 3,647.00 43,764.03
1Non-Exempt10 21.5298 1,722.38 3,731.83 44,781.98

1FOREMAN Non-ExemptSCN40 1 19.1400 1,531.20 3,317.60 39,811.20
1Non-Exempt2 20.2500 1,620.00 3,510.00 42,120.00
1Non-Exempt3 21.3900 1,711.20 3,707.60 44,491.20
1Non-Exempt4 22.5600 1,804.80 3,910.40 46,924.80
1Non-Exempt5 37.9400 3,035.20 6,576.27 78,915.20

1FORENSIC MENTAL HEALTH SPEC I ExemptPRO43 1 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-452



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt2 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt3 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt4 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt5 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt6 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Exempt7 42.3775 3,390.20 7,345.43 88,145.20
1Exempt8 43.4111 3,472.89 7,524.59 90,295.09
1Exempt9 44.4448 3,555.58 7,703.77 92,445.18
1Exempt10 45.4784 3,638.27 7,882.92 94,595.07

1FORENSIC MENTAL HEALTH SPEC II ExemptPRO44 1 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt2 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt3 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt4 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt5 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Exempt6 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
1Exempt7 44.5505 3,564.04 7,722.09 92,665.04
1Exempt8 45.6372 3,650.98 7,910.45 94,925.38
1Exempt9 46.7237 3,737.90 8,098.77 97,185.30
1Exempt10 47.8103 3,824.82 8,287.12 99,445.42

1GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR ExemptMGT51 1 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt2 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt3 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt4 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt5 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt6 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt7 68.3213 5,465.70 11,842.36 142,108.30
1Exempt8 69.9876 5,599.01 12,131.18 145,574.21

1GEOGRAPHIC INFO SYS ANALYST Non-ExemptPRO43 1 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt2 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt3 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Non-Exempt4 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Non-Exempt5 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Non-Exempt6 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Non-Exempt7 42.3775 3,390.20 7,345.43 88,145.20
1Non-Exempt8 43.4111 3,472.89 7,524.59 90,295.09
1Non-Exempt9 44.4448 3,555.58 7,703.77 92,445.18
1Non-Exempt10 45.4784 3,638.27 7,882.92 94,595.07

1GROUNDSKEEPER Non-ExemptSCN20 1 17.0300 1,362.40 2,951.87 35,422.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.9800 1,518.40 3,289.87 39,478.40
1Non-Exempt4 22.0400 1,763.20 3,820.27 45,843.20
1Non-Exempt5 23.1500 1,852.00 4,012.67 48,152.00
1Non-Exempt6 23.3800 1,870.40 4,052.53 48,630.40

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-453



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1GROUNDSKEEPER EH LEVEL 1 Non-ExemptSCN04 1 10.5000 840.00 1,820.00 21,840.00
1Non-Exempt2 12.5000 1,000.00 2,166.67 26,000.00

1GROUNDSKEEPER EH LEVEL 2 Non-ExemptSCN05 1 13.5000 1,080.00 2,340.00 28,080.00
1Non-Exempt2 18.9000 1,512.00 3,276.00 39,312.00

1GROUNDSKEEPER I Non-ExemptGEN31 1 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt2 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt3 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt4 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt5 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt6 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt7 22.3698 1,789.58 3,877.43 46,529.18
1Non-Exempt8 22.9154 1,833.23 3,972.00 47,664.03
1Non-Exempt9 23.4610 1,876.88 4,066.57 48,798.88
1Non-Exempt10 24.0066 1,920.53 4,161.14 49,933.73

1GROUNDSKEEPER II Non-ExemptGEN33 1 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt2 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt3 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt4 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt5 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt6 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt7 24.9799 1,998.39 4,329.85 51,958.19
1Non-Exempt8 25.5892 2,047.14 4,435.46 53,225.54
1Non-Exempt9 26.1985 2,095.88 4,541.07 54,492.88
1Non-Exempt10 26.8078 2,144.62 4,646.69 55,760.22

1HEALTH EDUCATION/PROMO COORD ExemptSUP40 1 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Exempt2 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Exempt3 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Exempt4 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt5 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt6 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt7 36.2273 2,898.18 6,279.40 75,352.78
1Exempt8 37.1110 2,968.88 6,432.57 77,190.88
1Exempt9 37.9945 3,039.56 6,585.71 79,028.56
1Exempt10 38.8781 3,110.25 6,738.87 80,866.45

1HEALTH OFFICER ExemptMGT59 1 77.4072 6,192.58 13,417.25 161,006.98
1Exempt2 81.2430 6,499.44 14,082.12 168,985.44
1Exempt3 85.3052 6,824.42 14,786.23 177,434.82
1Exempt4 89.5706 7,165.65 15,525.57 186,306.85

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt5 94.0489 7,523.91 16,301.81 195,621.71
1Exempt6 98.7514 7,900.11 17,116.91 205,402.91
1Exempt7 101.2202 8,097.62 17,544.83 210,538.02
1Exempt8 103.6890 8,295.12 17,972.76 215,673.12

1HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST LT Non-ExemptPRO37 1 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt2 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt3 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt4 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt5 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt6 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt7 31.2081 2,496.65 5,409.40 64,912.85
1Non-Exempt8 31.9694 2,557.55 5,541.36 66,496.35
1Non-Exempt9 32.7305 2,618.44 5,673.29 68,079.44
1Non-Exempt10 33.4917 2,679.34 5,805.23 69,662.74

1HEAVY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC I Non-ExemptGEN34 1 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt2 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt3 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt4 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt5 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt6 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt7 26.3646 2,109.17 4,569.86 54,838.37
1Non-Exempt8 27.0077 2,160.62 4,681.33 56,176.02
1Non-Exempt9 27.6507 2,212.06 4,792.79 57,513.46
1Non-Exempt10 28.2938 2,263.50 4,904.26 58,851.10

1HEAVY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC II Non-ExemptGEN35 1 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt2 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt3 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt4 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt5 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt6 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt7 27.8026 2,224.21 4,819.12 57,829.41
1Non-Exempt8 28.4808 2,278.46 4,936.67 59,240.06
1Non-Exempt9 29.1587 2,332.70 5,054.17 60,650.10
1Non-Exempt10 29.8368 2,386.94 5,171.71 62,060.54

1HR ANALYST I Non-ExemptCON37 1 25.5978 2,047.82 4,436.95 53,243.42
1Non-Exempt2 26.8776 2,150.21 4,658.78 55,905.41
1Non-Exempt3 28.2216 2,257.73 4,891.74 58,700.93
1Non-Exempt4 29.6330 2,370.64 5,136.39 61,636.64
1Non-Exempt5 31.1147 2,489.18 5,393.21 64,718.58
1Non-Exempt6 32.6704 2,613.63 5,662.87 67,954.43
1Non-Exempt7 33.4871 2,678.97 5,804.43 69,653.17
1Non-Exempt8 34.3039 2,744.31 5,946.01 71,352.11

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1HR ANALYST II ExemptMGT40 1 29.9407 2,395.26 5,189.72 62,276.66
1Exempt2 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt3 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt4 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt5 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt6 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt7 39.6659 3,173.27 6,875.42 82,505.07
1Exempt8 40.6333 3,250.66 7,043.11 84,517.26

1HR ANALYST, SENIOR ExemptMGT42 1 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt2 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt3 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt4 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt5 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt6 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt7 44.0831 3,526.65 7,641.07 91,692.85
1Exempt8 45.1584 3,612.67 7,827.46 93,929.47

1HR ASSISTANT Non-ExemptCON34 1 21.8637 1,749.10 3,789.71 45,476.50
1Non-Exempt2 23.0827 1,846.62 4,001.00 48,012.02
1Non-Exempt3 24.3785 1,950.28 4,225.61 50,707.28
1Non-Exempt4 25.5978 2,047.82 4,436.95 53,243.42
1Non-Exempt5 26.8776 2,150.21 4,658.78 55,905.41
1Non-Exempt6 28.2216 2,257.73 4,891.74 58,700.93
1Non-Exempt7 28.9271 2,314.17 5,014.03 60,168.37
1Non-Exempt8 29.6326 2,370.61 5,136.32 61,635.81

1HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR ExemptMGT52 1 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt2 57.7959 4,623.67 10,017.96 120,215.47
1Exempt3 60.7325 4,858.60 10,526.97 126,323.60
1Exempt4 63.7553 5,100.42 11,050.92 132,611.02
1Exempt5 66.6549 5,332.39 11,553.52 138,642.19
1Exempt6 69.9508 5,596.06 12,124.81 145,497.66
1Exempt7 71.6996 5,735.97 12,427.93 149,135.17
1Exempt8 73.4483 5,875.86 12,731.04 152,772.46

1INFO SECURITY ANALYST Non-ExemptPRO46 1 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Non-Exempt2 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Non-Exempt3 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Non-Exempt4 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
1Non-Exempt5 45.6544 3,652.35 7,913.43 94,961.15
1Non-Exempt6 48.0161 3,841.29 8,322.79 99,873.49
1Non-Exempt7 49.2165 3,937.32 8,530.86 102,370.32
1Non-Exempt8 50.4170 4,033.36 8,738.95 104,867.36

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt9 51.6173 4,129.38 8,947.00 107,363.98
1Non-Exempt10 52.8177 4,225.42 9,155.07 109,860.82

1INFO TECH ANALYST Non-ExemptPRO46 1 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Non-Exempt2 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Non-Exempt3 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Non-Exempt4 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
1Non-Exempt5 45.6544 3,652.35 7,913.43 94,961.15
1Non-Exempt6 48.0161 3,841.29 8,322.79 99,873.49
1Non-Exempt7 49.2165 3,937.32 8,530.86 102,370.32
1Non-Exempt8 50.4170 4,033.36 8,738.95 104,867.36
1Non-Exempt9 51.6173 4,129.38 8,947.00 107,363.98
1Non-Exempt10 52.8177 4,225.42 9,155.07 109,860.82

1INFO TECH MANAGER ExemptMGT46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

1INFO TECH SUPERVISOR ExemptSUP47 1 39.2579 3,140.63 6,804.70 81,656.43
1Exempt2 41.2232 3,297.86 7,145.35 85,744.26
1Exempt3 43.2842 3,462.74 7,502.59 90,031.14
1Exempt4 45.4480 3,635.84 7,877.65 94,531.84
1Exempt5 47.7207 3,817.66 8,271.59 99,259.06
1Exempt6 50.1066 4,008.53 8,685.14 104,221.73
1Exempt7 51.3592 4,108.74 8,902.26 106,827.14
1Exempt8 52.6119 4,208.95 9,119.40 109,432.75
1Exempt9 53.8646 4,309.17 9,336.53 112,038.37
1Exempt10 55.1173 4,409.38 9,553.67 114,643.98

1INFO TECH SUPPORT SPEC II Non-ExemptPRO39 1 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt2 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt3 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt4 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt5 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt6 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt7 34.7254 2,778.03 6,019.07 72,228.83
1Non-Exempt8 35.5723 2,845.78 6,165.87 73,990.38
1Non-Exempt9 36.4194 2,913.55 6,312.70 75,752.35
1Non-Exempt10 37.2664 2,981.31 6,459.51 77,514.11

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-457



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1INFO TECH SUPPORT SPEC III Non-ExemptPRO41 1 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt2 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt3 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt4 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt5 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Non-Exempt6 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Non-Exempt7 38.1883 3,055.06 6,619.31 79,431.66
1Non-Exempt8 39.1196 3,129.57 6,780.73 81,368.77
1Non-Exempt9 40.0511 3,204.09 6,942.19 83,306.29
1Non-Exempt10 40.9825 3,278.60 7,103.63 85,243.60

1INTERVENTION COUNSELOR I Non-ExemptPRO35 1 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt2 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt3 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt4 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt5 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt6 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt7 28.1161 2,249.29 4,873.46 58,481.49
1Non-Exempt8 28.8019 2,304.15 4,992.33 59,907.95
1Non-Exempt9 29.4877 2,359.02 5,111.20 61,334.42
1Non-Exempt10 30.1734 2,413.87 5,230.06 62,760.67

1INTERVENTION COUNSELOR II Non-ExemptPRO37 1 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt2 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt3 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt4 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt5 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt6 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt7 31.2081 2,496.65 5,409.40 64,912.85
1Non-Exempt8 31.9694 2,557.55 5,541.36 66,496.35
1Non-Exempt9 32.7305 2,618.44 5,673.29 68,079.44
1Non-Exempt10 33.4917 2,679.34 5,805.23 69,662.74

1INVESTIGATIVE AIDE Non-ExemptGEN35 1 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt2 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt3 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt4 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt5 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt6 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt7 27.8026 2,224.21 4,819.12 57,829.41
1Non-Exempt8 28.4808 2,278.46 4,936.67 59,240.06
1Non-Exempt9 29.1587 2,332.70 5,054.17 60,650.10
1Non-Exempt10 29.8368 2,386.94 5,171.71 62,060.54

1LABORER Non-ExemptFVC10 1 8.0000 640.00 1,386.67 16,640.00

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-458



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1LABORER - EXTRA HELP ONLY Non-ExemptGEN23 1 10.7563 860.50 1,864.43 22,373.10
1Non-Exempt2 11.3445 907.56 1,966.38 23,596.56
1Non-Exempt3 11.9683 957.46 2,074.51 24,894.06
1Non-Exempt4 12.6267 1,010.14 2,188.63 26,263.54
1Non-Exempt5 13.3192 1,065.54 2,308.66 27,703.94
1Non-Exempt6 14.0640 1,125.12 2,437.76 29,253.12
1Non-Exempt7 14.4155 1,153.24 2,498.69 29,984.24
1Non-Exempt8 14.7672 1,181.38 2,559.65 30,715.78
1Non-Exempt9 15.1188 1,209.50 2,620.59 31,447.10
1Non-Exempt10 15.4704 1,237.63 2,681.54 32,178.43

1LABORER EH Non-ExemptLVN10 1 12.2600 980.80 2,125.07 25,500.80
1Non-Exempt2 12.4684 997.47 2,161.19 25,934.27

1LABORER I Non-ExemptLOC05 1 13.0000 1,040.00 2,253.33 27,040.00
1Non-Exempt2 14.0000 1,120.00 2,426.67 29,120.00

1LABORER II Non-ExemptLOC30 1 20.0000 1,600.00 3,466.67 41,600.00
1Non-Exempt2 22.0000 1,760.00 3,813.33 45,760.00

1LEGAL SECRETARY I Non-ExemptGCL30 1 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt2 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt3 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt4 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt5 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt6 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt7 21.7860 1,742.88 3,776.24 45,314.88
1Non-Exempt8 22.3174 1,785.39 3,868.35 46,420.19
1Non-Exempt9 22.8488 1,827.90 3,960.46 47,525.50
1Non-Exempt10 23.3802 1,870.42 4,052.57 48,630.82

1LEGAL SECRETARY II Non-ExemptGCL32 1 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt2 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt3 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt4 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt5 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt6 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt7 24.3420 1,947.36 4,219.28 50,631.36
1Non-Exempt8 24.9357 1,994.86 4,322.19 51,866.26
1Non-Exempt9 25.5293 2,042.34 4,425.08 53,100.94
1Non-Exempt10 26.1230 2,089.84 4,527.99 54,335.84

1LEGAL SECRETARY III Non-ExemptGCL34 1 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-459



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt2 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt3 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt4 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt5 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt6 26.3206 2,105.65 4,562.24 54,746.85
1Non-Exempt7 26.9786 2,158.29 4,676.29 56,115.49
1Non-Exempt8 27.6366 2,210.93 4,790.34 57,484.13
1Non-Exempt9 28.2946 2,263.57 4,904.40 58,852.77
1Non-Exempt10 28.9527 2,316.22 5,018.47 60,221.62

1LIBRARY ASSISTANT I Non-ExemptGCL27 1 13.7000 1,096.00 2,374.67 28,496.00
1Non-Exempt2 14.4658 1,157.26 2,507.41 30,088.86
1Non-Exempt3 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt4 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt5 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt6 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt7 18.4618 1,476.94 3,200.05 38,400.54
1Non-Exempt8 18.9121 1,512.97 3,278.10 39,337.17
1Non-Exempt9 19.3624 1,548.99 3,356.15 40,273.79
1Non-Exempt10 19.8127 1,585.02 3,434.20 41,210.42

1LIBRARY ASSISTANT II Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

1LIBRARY SERVICES COORDINATOR ExemptPRO37 1 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Exempt2 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt3 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt4 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt5 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt6 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt7 31.2081 2,496.65 5,409.40 64,912.85
1Exempt8 31.9694 2,557.55 5,541.36 66,496.35
1Exempt9 32.7305 2,618.44 5,673.29 68,079.44
1Exempt10 33.4917 2,679.34 5,805.23 69,662.74

1LIBRARY TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptGCL33 1 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt2 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt3 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt4 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-460



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt5 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt6 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt7 25.6936 2,055.49 4,453.56 53,442.69
1Non-Exempt8 26.3204 2,105.63 4,562.20 54,746.43
1Non-Exempt9 26.9470 2,155.76 4,670.81 56,049.76
1Non-Exempt10 27.5737 2,205.90 4,779.44 57,353.30

3LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE Non-ExemptGNU34 1 22.1453 1,771.62 3,838.52 46,062.22
3Non-Exempt2 23.3794 1,870.35 4,052.43 48,629.15
3Non-Exempt3 24.5485 1,963.88 4,255.07 51,060.88
3Non-Exempt4 25.7755 2,062.04 4,467.75 53,613.04
3Non-Exempt5 27.0643 2,165.14 4,691.15 56,293.74
3Non-Exempt6 28.4174 2,273.39 4,925.68 59,108.19
3Non-Exempt7 29.1277 2,330.22 5,048.80 60,585.62
3Non-Exempt8 29.8383 2,387.06 5,171.97 62,063.66
3Non-Exempt9 30.5487 2,443.90 5,295.11 63,541.30
3Non-Exempt10 31.2591 2,500.73 5,418.24 65,018.93

1MAINTENANCE WORKER II Non-ExemptGEN33 1 16.5809 1,326.47 2,874.02 34,488.27
1Non-Exempt2 17.5435 1,403.48 3,040.87 36,490.48
1Non-Exempt3 18.5218 1,481.74 3,210.45 38,525.34
1Non-Exempt4 19.5618 1,564.94 3,390.71 40,688.54
1Non-Exempt5 20.6954 1,655.63 3,587.20 43,046.43
1Non-Exempt6 21.8441 1,747.53 3,786.31 45,435.73

1MAINTENANCE WORKER TRAINEE Non-ExemptGEN28 1 12.6059 1,008.47 2,185.02 26,220.27
1Non-Exempt2 13.3514 1,068.11 2,314.24 27,770.91
1Non-Exempt3 14.1126 1,129.01 2,446.18 29,354.21
1Non-Exempt4 14.8733 1,189.86 2,578.04 30,936.46
1Non-Exempt5 15.6959 1,255.67 2,720.62 32,647.47
1Non-Exempt6 16.5809 1,326.47 2,874.02 34,488.27

1MANAGEMENT ASST TO THE CAO ExemptMGT38 1 26.8998 2,151.98 4,662.63 55,951.58
1Exempt2 28.3765 2,270.12 4,918.59 59,023.12
1Exempt3 29.9407 2,395.26 5,189.72 62,276.66
1Exempt4 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt5 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt6 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt7 36.0061 2,880.49 6,241.06 74,892.69
1Exempt8 36.8842 2,950.74 6,393.26 76,719.14

1MANAGER ExemptLVM10 1 38.6250 3,090.00 6,695.00 80,340.00

1MAPPING-TITLE TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptPRO34 1 19.7924 1,583.39 3,430.68 41,168.19

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-461



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt2 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt3 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt4 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt5 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt6 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt7 26.6670 2,133.36 4,622.28 55,467.36
1Non-Exempt8 27.3173 2,185.38 4,735.00 56,819.98
1Non-Exempt9 27.9677 2,237.42 4,847.73 58,172.82
1Non-Exempt10 28.6182 2,289.46 4,960.49 59,525.86

1MECHANIC,GROUNDSKEEPER Non-ExemptSCN30 1 17.9800 1,438.40 3,116.53 37,398.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.9900 1,519.20 3,291.60 39,499.20
1Non-Exempt3 20.0900 1,607.20 3,482.27 41,787.20
1Non-Exempt4 21.2000 1,696.00 3,674.67 44,096.00
1Non-Exempt5 24.3600 1,948.80 4,222.40 50,668.80

1MEDICAL CLERK I Non-ExemptGCL28 1 14.4658 1,157.26 2,507.41 30,088.86
1Non-Exempt2 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt3 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt4 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt5 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt6 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt7 19.5025 1,560.20 3,380.43 40,565.20
1Non-Exempt8 19.9782 1,598.26 3,462.89 41,554.66
1Non-Exempt9 20.4539 1,636.31 3,545.34 42,544.11
1Non-Exempt10 20.9296 1,674.37 3,627.80 43,533.57

1MEDICAL CLERK II Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

1MEDICAL FISCAL MANAGER ExemptMGT41 1 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt2 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt3 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt4 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt5 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt6 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt7 41.7049 3,336.39 7,228.85 86,746.19
1Exempt8 42.7222 3,417.78 7,405.18 88,862.18

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-462



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1MEDICAL OFFICE SUPERVISOR Non-ExemptSCL35 1 21.4391 1,715.13 3,716.11 44,593.33
1Non-Exempt2 22.6278 1,810.22 3,922.15 47,065.82
1Non-Exempt3 23.9391 1,915.13 4,149.44 49,793.33
1Non-Exempt4 25.2877 2,023.02 4,383.20 52,598.42
1Non-Exempt5 26.6709 2,133.67 4,622.96 55,475.47
1Non-Exempt6 28.1433 2,251.46 4,878.17 58,538.06
1Non-Exempt7 28.8469 2,307.75 5,000.13 60,001.55
1Non-Exempt8 29.5505 2,364.04 5,122.09 61,465.04
1Non-Exempt9 30.2540 2,420.32 5,244.03 62,928.32
1Non-Exempt10 30.9576 2,476.61 5,365.98 64,391.81

1MEDICAL RECORDS SUPERVISOR Non-ExemptSCL33 1 19.2054 1,536.43 3,328.94 39,947.23
1Non-Exempt2 20.3044 1,624.35 3,519.43 42,233.15
1Non-Exempt3 21.4391 1,715.13 3,716.11 44,593.33
1Non-Exempt4 22.6278 1,810.22 3,922.15 47,065.82
1Non-Exempt5 23.9391 1,915.13 4,149.44 49,793.33
1Non-Exempt6 25.2877 2,023.02 4,383.20 52,598.42
1Non-Exempt7 25.9199 2,073.59 4,492.78 53,913.39
1Non-Exempt8 26.5521 2,124.17 4,602.36 55,228.37
1Non-Exempt9 27.1843 2,174.74 4,711.95 56,543.34
1Non-Exempt10 27.8165 2,225.32 4,821.53 57,858.32

1MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST I Non-ExemptPRO40 1 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt2 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt3 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt4 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt5 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt6 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Non-Exempt7 36.3333 2,906.66 6,297.77 75,573.26
1Non-Exempt8 37.2194 2,977.55 6,451.36 77,416.35
1Non-Exempt9 38.1055 3,048.44 6,604.95 79,259.44
1Non-Exempt10 38.9917 3,119.34 6,758.56 81,102.74

1MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST II ExemptPRO42 1 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt2 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt3 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt4 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt5 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt6 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt7 40.3806 3,230.45 6,999.30 83,991.65
1Exempt8 41.3655 3,309.24 7,170.02 86,040.24
1Exempt9 42.3504 3,388.03 7,340.74 88,088.83
1Exempt10 43.3353 3,466.82 7,511.45 90,137.42

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-463



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST III ExemptPRO44 1 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt2 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt3 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt4 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt5 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Exempt6 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
1Exempt7 44.5505 3,564.04 7,722.09 92,665.04
1Exempt8 45.6372 3,650.98 7,910.45 94,925.38
1Exempt9 46.7237 3,737.90 8,098.77 97,185.30
1Exempt10 47.8103 3,824.82 8,287.12 99,445.42

1MENTAL HEALTH WORKER I Non-ExemptGEN32 1 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt2 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt3 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt4 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt5 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt6 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt7 23.6664 1,893.31 4,102.18 49,226.11
1Non-Exempt8 24.2435 1,939.48 4,202.21 50,426.48
1Non-Exempt9 24.8208 1,985.66 4,302.27 51,627.26
1Non-Exempt10 25.3980 2,031.84 4,402.32 52,827.84

1MENTAL HEALTH WORKER II Non-ExemptGEN34 1 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt2 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt3 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt4 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt5 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt6 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt7 26.3646 2,109.17 4,569.86 54,838.37
1Non-Exempt8 27.0077 2,160.62 4,681.33 56,176.02
1Non-Exempt9 27.6507 2,212.06 4,792.79 57,513.46
1Non-Exempt10 28.2938 2,263.50 4,904.26 58,851.10

1MUSEUM DIRECTOR-CURATOR ExemptMGT40 1 29.9407 2,395.26 5,189.72 62,276.66
1Exempt2 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt3 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt4 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt5 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt6 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt7 39.6659 3,173.27 6,875.42 82,505.07
1Exempt8 40.6333 3,250.66 7,043.11 84,517.26

1NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR I Non-ExemptPRO42 1 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt2 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt3 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt4 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Non-Exempt5 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-464



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt6 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Non-Exempt7 40.3806 3,230.45 6,999.30 83,991.65
1Non-Exempt8 41.3655 3,309.24 7,170.02 86,040.24
1Non-Exempt9 42.3504 3,388.03 7,340.74 88,088.83
1Non-Exempt10 43.3353 3,466.82 7,511.45 90,137.42

1NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR II Non-ExemptPRO44 1 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt2 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Non-Exempt3 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Non-Exempt4 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Non-Exempt5 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Non-Exempt6 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
1Non-Exempt7 44.5505 3,564.04 7,722.09 92,665.04
1Non-Exempt8 45.6372 3,650.98 7,910.45 94,925.38
1Non-Exempt9 46.7237 3,737.90 8,098.77 97,185.30
1Non-Exempt10 47.8103 3,824.82 8,287.12 99,445.42

1NUTRITIONAL ASSISTANT Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

1NUTRITIONIST - LT Non-ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Non-Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Non-Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Non-Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1OFFICE ASSISTANT I Non-ExemptGCL27 1 13.7000 1,096.00 2,374.67 28,496.00
1Non-Exempt2 14.4658 1,157.26 2,507.41 30,088.86
1Non-Exempt3 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt4 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt5 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt6 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt7 18.4618 1,476.94 3,200.05 38,400.54
1Non-Exempt8 18.9121 1,512.97 3,278.10 39,337.17

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-465



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt9 19.3624 1,548.99 3,356.15 40,273.79
1Non-Exempt10 19.8127 1,585.02 3,434.20 41,210.42

1OFFICE ASSISTANT II Non-ExemptGCL28 1 14.4658 1,157.26 2,507.41 30,088.86
1Non-Exempt2 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt3 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt4 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt5 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt6 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt7 19.5025 1,560.20 3,380.43 40,565.20
1Non-Exempt8 19.9782 1,598.26 3,462.89 41,554.66
1Non-Exempt9 20.4539 1,636.31 3,545.34 42,544.11
1Non-Exempt10 20.9296 1,674.37 3,627.80 43,533.57

1OFFICE ASSISTANT II - CON Non-ExemptCON29 1 16.6389 1,331.11 2,884.08 34,608.91
1Non-Exempt2 17.5880 1,407.04 3,048.59 36,583.04
1Non-Exempt3 18.5351 1,482.81 3,212.75 38,553.01
1Non-Exempt4 19.5612 1,564.90 3,390.61 40,687.30
1Non-Exempt5 20.6636 1,653.09 3,581.69 42,980.29
1Non-Exempt6 21.8637 1,749.10 3,789.71 45,476.50
1Non-Exempt7 22.4103 1,792.82 3,884.45 46,613.42
1Non-Exempt8 22.9568 1,836.54 3,979.18 47,750.14

1OFFICE ASSISTANT III Non-ExemptGCL30 1 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt2 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt3 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt4 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt5 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt6 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt7 21.7860 1,742.88 3,776.24 45,314.88
1Non-Exempt8 22.3174 1,785.39 3,868.35 46,420.19
1Non-Exempt9 22.8488 1,827.90 3,960.46 47,525.50
1Non-Exempt10 23.3802 1,870.42 4,052.57 48,630.82

1OFFICE ASSISTANT SUPV I Non-ExemptSCL32 1 18.1761 1,454.09 3,150.52 37,806.29
1Non-Exempt2 19.2054 1,536.43 3,328.94 39,947.23
1Non-Exempt3 20.3044 1,624.35 3,519.43 42,233.15
1Non-Exempt4 21.4391 1,715.13 3,716.11 44,593.33
1Non-Exempt5 22.6278 1,810.22 3,922.15 47,065.82
1Non-Exempt6 23.9391 1,915.13 4,149.44 49,793.33
1Non-Exempt7 24.5375 1,963.00 4,253.17 51,038.00
1Non-Exempt8 25.1361 2,010.89 4,356.92 52,283.09
1Non-Exempt9 25.7345 2,058.76 4,460.65 53,527.76
1Non-Exempt10 26.3330 2,106.64 4,564.39 54,772.64

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-466



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1OFFICE CLERK Non-ExemptSCN25 5 24.8800 1,990.40 4,312.53 51,750.40

1OFFICE MANAGER Non-ExemptLOC10 1 12.0000 960.00 2,080.00 24,960.00
1Non-Exempt2 14.0000 1,120.00 2,426.67 29,120.00
1Non-Exempt3 16.2500 1,300.00 2,816.67 33,800.00

1OFFICE SUPERVISOR ExemptSCN40 1 19.1400 1,531.20 3,317.60 39,811.20
1Exempt2 20.2500 1,620.00 3,510.00 42,120.00
1Exempt3 21.3900 1,711.20 3,707.60 44,491.20
1Exempt4 22.5600 1,804.80 3,910.40 46,924.80
1Exempt5 37.9400 3,035.20 6,576.27 78,915.20

1OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR II Non-ExemptSUP39 1 23.2421 1,859.37 4,028.63 48,343.57
1Non-Exempt2 24.5248 1,961.98 4,250.97 51,011.58
1Non-Exempt3 26.4294 2,114.35 4,581.10 54,973.15
1Non-Exempt4 27.2135 2,177.08 4,717.01 56,604.08
1Non-Exempt5 28.7586 2,300.69 4,984.82 59,817.89
1Non-Exempt6 30.2738 2,421.90 5,247.46 62,969.50

1PATROL LIEUTENANT ExemptMLA43 1 35.6198 2,849.58 6,174.10 74,089.18
1Exempt2 37.5092 3,000.74 6,501.59 78,019.14
1Exempt3 39.2333 3,138.66 6,800.44 81,605.26
1Exempt4 41.2454 3,299.63 7,149.20 85,790.43
1Exempt5 43.5933 3,487.46 7,556.17 90,674.06
1Exempt6 45.7731 3,661.85 7,934.00 95,208.05
1Exempt7 48.0618 3,844.94 8,330.71 99,968.54
1Exempt8 50.4649 4,037.19 8,747.25 104,966.99
1Exempt9 51.4742 4,117.94 8,922.19 107,066.34
1Exempt10 52.5037 4,200.30 9,100.64 109,207.70
1Exempt11 53.5538 4,284.30 9,282.66 111,391.90

1PERMIT TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptGEN34 1 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt2 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt3 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt4 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt5 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt6 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt7 26.3646 2,109.17 4,569.86 54,838.37
1Non-Exempt8 27.0077 2,160.62 4,681.33 56,176.02
1Non-Exempt9 27.6507 2,212.06 4,792.79 57,513.46
1Non-Exempt10 28.2938 2,263.50 4,904.26 58,851.10

1PERMIT TECHNICIAN, SENIOR Non-ExemptGEN35 1 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt2 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt3 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt4 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt5 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt6 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt7 27.8026 2,224.21 4,819.12 57,829.41
1Non-Exempt8 28.4808 2,278.46 4,936.67 59,240.06
1Non-Exempt9 29.1587 2,332.70 5,054.17 60,650.10
1Non-Exempt10 29.8368 2,386.94 5,171.71 62,060.54

3PLANNER, ASSISTANT ExemptPRO42 1 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
3Exempt2 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
3Exempt3 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
3Exempt4 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
3Exempt5 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
3Exempt6 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
3Exempt7 40.3806 3,230.45 6,999.30 83,991.65
3Exempt8 41.3655 3,309.24 7,170.02 86,040.24
3Exempt9 42.3504 3,388.03 7,340.74 88,088.83
3Exempt10 43.3353 3,466.82 7,511.45 90,137.42

3PLANNER, ASSOCIATE ExemptPRO44 1 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
3Exempt2 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
3Exempt3 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
3Exempt4 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
3Exempt5 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
3Exempt6 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
3Exempt7 44.5505 3,564.04 7,722.09 92,665.04
3Exempt8 45.6372 3,650.98 7,910.45 94,925.38
3Exempt9 46.7237 3,737.90 8,098.77 97,185.30
3Exempt10 47.8103 3,824.82 8,287.12 99,445.42

3PLANNER, PRINCIPAL ExemptMGT47 1 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
3Exempt2 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
3Exempt3 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
3Exempt4 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
3Exempt5 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
3Exempt6 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
3Exempt7 56.4267 4,514.14 9,780.63 117,367.54
3Exempt8 57.8030 4,624.24 10,019.19 120,230.24

3PLANNER, SENIOR ExemptPRO47 1 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
3Exempt2 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
3Exempt3 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
3Exempt4 45.6544 3,652.35 7,913.43 94,961.15
3Exempt5 48.0161 3,841.29 8,322.79 99,873.49
3Exempt6 50.4171 4,033.37 8,738.96 104,867.57
3Exempt7 51.6775 4,134.20 8,957.43 107,489.20

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

3Exempt8 52.9380 4,235.04 9,175.92 110,111.04
3Exempt9 54.1984 4,335.87 9,394.39 112,732.67
3Exempt10 55.4588 4,436.70 9,612.86 115,354.30

1PLANNING COMMISSIONER ExemptAPT10 1 55.0000 4,400.00 9,533.33 114,400.00

1PREVENTION SVCS COORDINATOR ExemptSUP42 1 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Exempt2 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt3 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt4 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt5 37.1546 2,972.37 6,440.13 77,281.57
1Exempt6 39.2579 3,140.63 6,804.70 81,656.43
1Exempt7 40.2392 3,219.14 6,974.79 83,697.54
1Exempt8 41.2208 3,297.66 7,144.94 85,739.26
1Exempt9 42.2022 3,376.18 7,315.05 87,780.58
1Exempt10 43.1837 3,454.70 7,485.17 89,822.10

1PROBATION AIDE Non-ExemptGEN34 1 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt2 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt3 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt4 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt5 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt6 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt7 26.3646 2,109.17 4,569.86 54,838.37
1Non-Exempt8 27.0077 2,160.62 4,681.33 56,176.02
1Non-Exempt9 27.6507 2,212.06 4,792.79 57,513.46
1Non-Exempt10 28.2938 2,263.50 4,904.26 58,851.10

1PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT ANALYST ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1PROG MGR VICTIM WITNESS ExemptMGT42 1 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt2 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt3 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt4 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt5 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt6 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt7 44.0831 3,526.65 7,641.07 91,692.85
1Exempt8 45.1584 3,612.67 7,827.46 93,929.47

1PROG MGR-CH&FAM ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

1PROG MGR-CLN SV ExemptMGT46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

1PROG MGR-COM SV ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

1PROG MGR-PSYCH ExemptMGT47 1 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt2 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt3 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt4 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt5 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt6 55.0505 4,404.04 9,542.09 114,505.04
1Exempt7 56.4267 4,514.14 9,780.63 117,367.54
1Exempt8 57.8030 4,624.24 10,019.19 120,230.24

1PROGRAM MANAGER ExemptMGT45 1 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt2 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt3 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt4 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt5 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt6 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt7 51.0924 4,087.39 8,856.02 106,272.19
1Exempt8 52.3384 4,187.07 9,071.99 108,863.87

1PROGRAMMING ANALYST II ExemptPRO44 1 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt2 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt3 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt4 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt5 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Exempt6 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
1Exempt7 44.5505 3,564.04 7,722.09 92,665.04
1Exempt8 45.6372 3,650.98 7,910.45 94,925.38
1Exempt9 46.7237 3,737.90 8,098.77 97,185.30
1Exempt10 47.8103 3,824.82 8,287.12 99,445.42

1PROGRAMMING ANALYST III ExemptPRO46 1 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt2 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt3 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Exempt4 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
1Exempt5 45.6544 3,652.35 7,913.43 94,961.15
1Exempt6 48.0161 3,841.29 8,322.79 99,873.49
1Exempt7 49.2165 3,937.32 8,530.86 102,370.32
1Exempt8 50.4170 4,033.36 8,738.95 104,867.36
1Exempt9 51.6173 4,129.38 8,947.00 107,363.98
1Exempt10 52.8177 4,225.42 9,155.07 109,860.82

1PSYCHIATRIC EMERG SUPV ExemptSUP45 1 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt2 37.1546 2,972.37 6,440.13 77,281.57
1Exempt3 39.2579 3,140.63 6,804.70 81,656.43
1Exempt4 41.2232 3,297.86 7,145.35 85,744.26
1Exempt5 43.2842 3,462.74 7,502.59 90,031.14
1Exempt6 45.4480 3,635.84 7,877.65 94,531.84
1Exempt7 46.5842 3,726.74 8,074.59 96,895.14
1Exempt8 47.7205 3,817.64 8,271.55 99,258.64
1Exempt9 48.8566 3,908.53 8,468.48 101,621.73
1Exempt10 49.9928 3,999.42 8,665.42 103,985.02

3PSYCHIATRIC LVN Non-ExemptGNU36 1 24.5485 1,963.88 4,255.07 51,060.88
3Non-Exempt2 25.7755 2,062.04 4,467.75 53,613.04
3Non-Exempt3 27.0643 2,165.14 4,691.15 56,293.74
3Non-Exempt4 28.4174 2,273.39 4,925.68 59,108.19
3Non-Exempt5 29.8382 2,387.06 5,171.95 62,063.46
3Non-Exempt6 31.3300 2,506.40 5,430.53 65,166.40
3Non-Exempt7 32.1132 2,569.06 5,566.29 66,795.46
3Non-Exempt8 32.8965 2,631.72 5,702.06 68,424.72
3Non-Exempt9 33.6798 2,694.38 5,837.83 70,053.98
3Non-Exempt10 34.4630 2,757.04 5,973.59 71,683.04

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

3PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptGNU36 1 24.5485 1,963.88 4,255.07 51,060.88
3Non-Exempt2 25.7755 2,062.04 4,467.75 53,613.04
3Non-Exempt3 27.0643 2,165.14 4,691.15 56,293.74
3Non-Exempt4 28.4174 2,273.39 4,925.68 59,108.19
3Non-Exempt5 29.8382 2,387.06 5,171.95 62,063.46
3Non-Exempt6 31.3300 2,506.40 5,430.53 65,166.40
3Non-Exempt7 32.1132 2,569.06 5,566.29 66,795.46
3Non-Exempt8 32.8965 2,631.72 5,702.06 68,424.72
3Non-Exempt9 33.6798 2,694.38 5,837.83 70,053.98
3Non-Exempt10 34.4630 2,757.04 5,973.59 71,683.04

1PUBLIC ASST SPECIALIST I Non-ExemptGCL31 1 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt3 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt4 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt5 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt6 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt7 23.0094 1,840.75 3,988.30 47,859.55
1Non-Exempt8 23.5706 1,885.65 4,085.57 49,026.85
1Non-Exempt9 24.1318 1,930.54 4,182.85 50,194.14
1Non-Exempt10 24.6930 1,975.44 4,280.12 51,361.44

1PUBLIC ASST SPECIALIST II Non-ExemptGCL33 1 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt2 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt3 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt4 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt5 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt6 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt7 25.6936 2,055.49 4,453.56 53,442.69
1Non-Exempt8 26.3204 2,105.63 4,562.20 54,746.43
1Non-Exempt9 26.9470 2,155.76 4,670.81 56,049.76
1Non-Exempt10 27.5737 2,205.90 4,779.44 57,353.30

1PUBLIC ASST SPECIALIST III Non-ExemptGCL34 1 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt2 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt3 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt4 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt5 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt6 26.3206 2,105.65 4,562.24 54,746.85
1Non-Exempt7 26.9786 2,158.29 4,676.29 56,115.49
1Non-Exempt8 27.6366 2,210.93 4,790.34 57,484.13
1Non-Exempt9 28.2946 2,263.57 4,904.40 58,852.77
1Non-Exempt10 28.9527 2,316.22 5,018.47 60,221.62

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1PUBLIC ASST SPECIALIST SUPV Non-ExemptSCL37 1 23.9391 1,915.13 4,149.44 49,793.33
1Non-Exempt2 25.2877 2,023.02 4,383.20 52,598.42
1Non-Exempt3 26.6709 2,133.67 4,622.96 55,475.47
1Non-Exempt4 28.1433 2,251.46 4,878.17 58,538.06
1Non-Exempt5 29.5505 2,364.04 5,122.09 61,465.04
1Non-Exempt6 31.0280 2,482.24 5,378.19 64,538.24
1Non-Exempt7 31.8037 2,544.30 5,512.64 66,151.70
1Non-Exempt8 32.5794 2,606.35 5,647.10 67,765.15
1Non-Exempt9 33.3551 2,668.41 5,781.55 69,378.61
1Non-Exempt10 34.1308 2,730.46 5,916.01 70,992.06

1PUBLIC DEFENDER ExemptMFRPD 1 45.8387 3,667.10 7,945.37 95,344.50

1PUBLIC GUARDIAN-CONSERVATOR ExemptMGT40 1 29.9407 2,395.26 5,189.72 62,276.66
1Exempt2 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt3 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt4 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt5 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt6 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt7 39.6659 3,173.27 6,875.42 82,505.07
1Exempt8 40.6333 3,250.66 7,043.11 84,517.26

1PUBLIC HEALTH EMG RESP COOR Non-ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Non-Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Non-Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Non-Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1PUBLIC HEALTH EPIDEMIOLOGIST ExemptPRO43 1 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt2 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt3 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt4 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt5 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt6 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Exempt7 42.3775 3,390.20 7,345.43 88,145.20
1Exempt8 43.4111 3,472.89 7,524.59 90,295.09
1Exempt9 44.4448 3,555.58 7,703.77 92,445.18
1Exempt10 45.4784 3,638.27 7,882.92 94,595.07

3PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE I ExemptPNU40 1 30.2777 2,422.22 5,248.13 62,977.62

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

3Exempt2 31.8955 2,551.64 5,528.55 66,342.64
3Exempt3 33.6075 2,688.60 5,825.30 69,903.60
3Exempt4 35.5114 2,840.91 6,155.31 73,863.71
3Exempt5 37.3954 2,991.63 6,481.87 77,782.43
3Exempt6 39.1267 3,130.14 6,781.96 81,383.54
3Exempt7 40.1049 3,208.39 6,951.52 83,418.19
3Exempt8 41.0830 3,286.64 7,121.05 85,452.64
3Exempt9 42.0612 3,364.90 7,290.61 87,487.30
3Exempt10 43.0394 3,443.15 7,460.16 89,521.95

3PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE II ExemptPNU41 1 31.8955 2,551.64 5,528.55 66,342.64
3Exempt2 33.6075 2,688.60 5,825.30 69,903.60
3Exempt3 35.5114 2,840.91 6,155.31 73,863.71
3Exempt4 37.3954 2,991.63 6,481.87 77,782.43
3Exempt5 39.1267 3,130.14 6,781.96 81,383.54
3Exempt6 41.1255 3,290.04 7,128.42 85,541.04
3Exempt7 42.1535 3,372.28 7,306.61 87,679.28
3Exempt8 43.1817 3,454.54 7,484.83 89,817.94
3Exempt9 44.2099 3,536.79 7,663.05 91,956.59
3Exempt10 45.2381 3,619.05 7,841.27 94,095.25

3PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE III ExemptPNU42 1 33.6075 2,688.60 5,825.30 69,903.60
3Exempt2 35.5114 2,840.91 6,155.31 73,863.71
3Exempt3 37.3954 2,991.63 6,481.87 77,782.43
3Exempt4 39.1267 3,130.14 6,781.96 81,383.54
3Exempt5 41.1255 3,290.04 7,128.42 85,541.04
3Exempt6 43.1815 3,454.52 7,484.79 89,817.52
3Exempt7 44.2611 3,540.89 7,671.92 92,063.09
3Exempt8 45.3405 3,627.24 7,859.02 94,308.24
3Exempt9 46.4201 3,713.61 8,046.15 96,553.81
3Exempt10 47.4997 3,799.98 8,233.28 98,799.38

1PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFCR ExemptMGT43 1 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt2 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt3 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt4 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt5 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt6 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt7 46.2648 3,701.18 8,019.23 96,230.78
1Exempt8 47.3932 3,791.46 8,214.82 98,577.86

1PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER I Non-ExemptLNS33 1 18.1338 1,450.70 3,143.19 37,718.30
1Non-Exempt2 19.1928 1,535.42 3,326.75 39,921.02
1Non-Exempt3 20.2685 1,621.48 3,513.21 42,158.48
1Non-Exempt4 21.3783 1,710.26 3,705.57 44,466.86
1Non-Exempt5 22.6424 1,811.39 3,924.68 47,096.19
1Non-Exempt6 23.7746 1,901.97 4,120.93 49,451.17

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt7 24.9634 1,997.07 4,326.99 51,923.87
1Non-Exempt8 26.2116 2,096.93 4,543.34 54,520.13
1Non-Exempt9 26.7358 2,138.86 4,634.21 55,610.46
1Non-Exempt10 27.2705 2,181.64 4,726.89 56,722.64
1Non-Exempt11 27.8159 2,225.27 4,821.42 57,857.07

1PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER II Non-ExemptLNS35 1 20.6530 1,652.24 3,579.85 42,958.24
1Non-Exempt2 21.7838 1,742.70 3,775.86 45,310.30
1Non-Exempt3 23.0716 1,845.73 3,999.08 47,988.93
1Non-Exempt4 24.3415 1,947.32 4,219.19 50,630.32
1Non-Exempt5 25.6807 2,054.46 4,451.32 53,415.86
1Non-Exempt6 27.0913 2,167.30 4,695.83 56,349.90
1Non-Exempt7 28.4459 2,275.67 4,930.62 59,167.47
1Non-Exempt8 29.8683 2,389.46 5,177.17 62,126.06
1Non-Exempt9 30.4657 2,437.26 5,280.72 63,368.66
1Non-Exempt10 31.0750 2,486.00 5,386.33 64,636.00
1Non-Exempt11 31.6965 2,535.72 5,494.06 65,928.72

1PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER I Non-ExemptPRO42 1 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt2 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt3 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt4 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Non-Exempt5 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Non-Exempt6 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Non-Exempt7 40.3806 3,230.45 6,999.30 83,991.65
1Non-Exempt8 41.3655 3,309.24 7,170.02 86,040.24
1Non-Exempt9 42.3504 3,388.03 7,340.74 88,088.83
1Non-Exempt10 43.3353 3,466.82 7,511.45 90,137.42

1PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER II ExemptPRO44 1 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt2 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt3 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt4 39.3957 3,151.66 6,828.59 81,943.06
1Exempt5 41.3440 3,307.52 7,166.29 85,995.52
1Exempt6 43.4639 3,477.11 7,533.74 90,404.91
1Exempt7 44.5505 3,564.04 7,722.09 92,665.04
1Exempt8 45.6372 3,650.98 7,910.45 94,925.38
1Exempt9 46.7237 3,737.90 8,098.77 97,185.30
1Exempt10 47.8103 3,824.82 8,287.12 99,445.42

1PUBLIC WORKS EQUIP OPERATOR Non-ExemptGEN35 1 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt2 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt3 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt4 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt5 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt6 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt7 27.8026 2,224.21 4,819.12 57,829.41

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt8 28.4808 2,278.46 4,936.67 59,240.06
1Non-Exempt9 29.1587 2,332.70 5,054.17 60,650.10
1Non-Exempt10 29.8368 2,386.94 5,171.71 62,060.54

1PUBLIC WORKS LEAD MAINT WKR Non-ExemptGEN36 1 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt2 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt3 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt4 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt5 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt6 28.5624 2,284.99 4,950.82 59,409.79
1Non-Exempt7 29.2764 2,342.11 5,074.58 60,894.91
1Non-Exempt8 29.9904 2,399.23 5,198.34 62,380.03
1Non-Exempt9 30.7046 2,456.37 5,322.13 63,865.57
1Non-Exempt10 31.4186 2,513.49 5,445.89 65,350.69

1PUBLIC WORKS MAINT SUPV I Non-ExemptSUP37 1 23.2744 1,861.95 4,034.23 48,410.75
1Non-Exempt2 24.5854 1,966.83 4,261.47 51,137.63
1Non-Exempt3 25.9302 2,074.42 4,494.57 53,934.82
1Non-Exempt4 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Non-Exempt5 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Non-Exempt6 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Non-Exempt7 31.1200 2,489.60 5,394.13 64,729.60
1Non-Exempt8 31.8790 2,550.32 5,525.69 66,308.32
1Non-Exempt9 32.6380 2,611.04 5,657.25 67,887.04
1Non-Exempt10 33.3970 2,671.76 5,788.81 69,465.76

1PUBLIC WORKS MAINT SUPV II Non-ExemptSUP39 1 25.9302 2,074.42 4,494.57 53,934.82
1Non-Exempt2 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Non-Exempt3 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Non-Exempt4 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Non-Exempt5 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Non-Exempt6 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Non-Exempt7 34.6197 2,769.58 6,000.75 72,008.98
1Non-Exempt8 35.4641 2,837.13 6,147.11 73,765.33
1Non-Exempt9 36.3086 2,904.69 6,293.49 75,521.89
1Non-Exempt10 37.1529 2,972.23 6,439.84 77,278.03

1PUBLIC WORKS MAINT WKR I Non-ExemptGEN31 1 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt2 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt3 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt4 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt5 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt6 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt7 22.3698 1,789.58 3,877.43 46,529.18
1Non-Exempt8 22.9154 1,833.23 3,972.00 47,664.03
1Non-Exempt9 23.4610 1,876.88 4,066.57 48,798.88
1Non-Exempt10 24.0066 1,920.53 4,161.14 49,933.73

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1PUBLIC WORKS MAINT WKR II Non-ExemptGEN33 1 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt2 19.5725 1,565.80 3,392.57 40,710.80
1Non-Exempt3 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt4 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt5 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt6 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt7 24.9799 1,998.39 4,329.85 51,958.19
1Non-Exempt8 25.5892 2,047.14 4,435.46 53,225.54
1Non-Exempt9 26.1985 2,095.88 4,541.07 54,492.88
1Non-Exempt10 26.8078 2,144.62 4,646.69 55,760.22

1PUBLIC WORKS MAINT WKR-TRAINEE Non-ExemptGEN28 1 14.0640 1,125.12 2,437.76 29,253.12
1Non-Exempt2 14.8955 1,191.64 2,581.89 30,982.64
1Non-Exempt3 15.7447 1,259.58 2,729.08 32,748.98
1Non-Exempt4 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt5 17.5113 1,400.90 3,035.29 36,423.50
1Non-Exempt6 18.4988 1,479.90 3,206.46 38,477.50
1Non-Exempt7 18.9613 1,516.90 3,286.63 39,439.50
1Non-Exempt8 19.4238 1,553.90 3,366.79 40,401.50
1Non-Exempt9 19.8862 1,590.90 3,446.94 41,363.30
1Non-Exempt10 20.3487 1,627.90 3,527.11 42,325.30

3QUALITY ASSUR/REVIEW NURSE ExemptPNU43 1 35.5114 2,840.91 6,155.31 73,863.71
3Exempt2 37.3954 2,991.63 6,481.87 77,782.43
3Exempt3 39.1267 3,130.14 6,781.96 81,383.54
3Exempt4 41.1255 3,290.04 7,128.42 85,541.04
3Exempt5 43.1815 3,454.52 7,484.79 89,817.52
3Exempt6 45.3407 3,627.26 7,859.05 94,308.66
3Exempt7 46.4743 3,717.94 8,055.55 96,666.54
3Exempt8 47.6078 3,808.62 8,252.02 99,024.22
3Exempt9 48.7413 3,899.30 8,448.49 101,381.90
3Exempt10 49.8748 3,989.98 8,644.97 103,739.58

1QUALITY ASSURANCE OFFICER ExemptMGT46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

1RECEPTIONIST Non-ExemptSCN10 1 11.9200 953.60 2,066.13 24,793.60
1Non-Exempt2 12.5800 1,006.40 2,180.53 26,166.40

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt3 16.6800 1,334.40 2,891.20 34,694.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.9800 1,518.40 3,289.87 39,478.40

1REHABILITATION CLINICIAN Non-ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Non-Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Non-Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Non-Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1RESERVE CORRECTIONAL OFFICER Non-ExemptRES10 1 6.5000 520.00 1,126.67 13,520.00

1RESERVE DEPUTY SHERIFF-LEVEL 1 Non-ExemptRES10 1 6.5000 520.00 1,126.67 13,520.00

1RESERVE DEPUTY SHERIFF-LEVEL 2 Non-ExemptRES20 1 8.0000 640.00 1,386.67 16,640.00

1RESOURCE SPECIALIST Non-ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Non-Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Non-Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Non-Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1RISK MANAGER ExemptMGT46 1 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt2 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt3 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt4 47.4565 3,796.52 8,225.79 98,709.52
1Exempt5 49.8462 3,987.70 8,640.01 103,680.10
1Exempt6 52.4345 4,194.76 9,088.65 109,063.76
1Exempt7 53.7454 4,299.63 9,315.87 111,790.43
1Exempt8 55.0562 4,404.50 9,543.07 114,516.90

1ROAD MAINT SUPERINTENDENT ExemptMGT41 1 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt2 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt3 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-478



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt4 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt5 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt6 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt7 41.7049 3,336.39 7,228.85 86,746.19
1Exempt8 42.7222 3,417.78 7,405.18 88,862.18

1SECRETARY Non-ExemptGCL31 1 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt3 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt4 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt5 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt6 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt7 23.0094 1,840.75 3,988.30 47,859.55
1Non-Exempt8 23.5706 1,885.65 4,085.57 49,026.85
1Non-Exempt9 24.1318 1,930.54 4,182.85 50,194.14
1Non-Exempt10 24.6930 1,975.44 4,280.12 51,361.44

1SECRETARY - LAW Non-ExemptLGC31 1 15.3403 1,227.22 2,658.99 31,907.82
1Non-Exempt2 16.1886 1,295.09 2,806.02 33,672.29
1Non-Exempt3 17.1012 1,368.10 2,964.21 35,570.50
1Non-Exempt4 18.0944 1,447.55 3,136.36 37,636.35
1Non-Exempt5 19.1036 1,528.29 3,311.29 39,735.49
1Non-Exempt6 20.1762 1,614.10 3,497.21 41,966.50
1Non-Exempt7 21.1850 1,694.80 3,672.07 44,064.80
1Non-Exempt8 22.2442 1,779.54 3,855.66 46,267.94
1Non-Exempt9 22.6891 1,815.13 3,932.78 47,193.33
1Non-Exempt10 23.1429 1,851.43 4,011.44 48,137.23
1Non-Exempt11 23.6058 1,888.46 4,091.67 49,100.06

1SECRETARY EH Non-ExemptLVN10 1 12.2600 980.80 2,125.07 25,500.80
1Non-Exempt2 12.4684 997.47 2,161.19 25,934.27

1SENIOR ASSESSMENT TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptGCL35 1 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt2 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt3 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt4 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt5 26.3206 2,105.65 4,562.24 54,746.85
1Non-Exempt6 27.6366 2,210.93 4,790.34 57,484.13
1Non-Exempt7 28.3275 2,266.20 4,910.10 58,921.20
1Non-Exempt8 29.0184 2,321.47 5,029.86 60,358.27
1Non-Exempt9 29.7093 2,376.74 5,149.61 61,795.34
1Non-Exempt10 30.4003 2,432.02 5,269.39 63,232.62

1SENIOR BUILDING SVCS WORKER Non-ExemptGEN35 1 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91
1Non-Exempt2 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-479



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt3 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt4 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt5 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt6 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt7 27.8026 2,224.21 4,819.12 57,829.41
1Non-Exempt8 28.4808 2,278.46 4,936.67 59,240.06
1Non-Exempt9 29.1587 2,332.70 5,054.17 60,650.10
1Non-Exempt10 29.8368 2,386.94 5,171.71 62,060.54

3SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER ExemptPRO50 1 45.6544 3,652.35 7,913.43 94,961.15
3Exempt2 48.0161 3,841.29 8,322.79 99,873.49
3Exempt3 50.4171 4,033.37 8,738.96 104,867.57
3Exempt4 52.9380 4,235.04 9,175.92 110,111.04
3Exempt5 55.5848 4,446.78 9,634.70 115,616.38
3Exempt6 58.3640 4,669.12 10,116.43 121,397.12
3Exempt7 59.8230 4,785.84 10,369.32 124,431.84
3Exempt8 61.2822 4,902.58 10,622.25 127,466.98
3Exempt9 62.7413 5,019.30 10,875.16 130,501.90
3Exempt10 64.2004 5,136.03 11,128.07 133,536.83

1SENIOR CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR Non-ExemptLAW41 1 27.8151 2,225.21 4,821.28 57,855.41
1Non-Exempt2 29.3078 2,344.62 5,080.02 60,960.22
1Non-Exempt3 30.9702 2,477.62 5,368.17 64,418.02
1Non-Exempt4 32.6156 2,609.25 5,653.37 67,840.45
1Non-Exempt5 34.2461 2,739.69 5,935.99 71,231.89
1Non-Exempt6 35.9583 2,876.66 6,232.77 74,793.26
1Non-Exempt7 37.7562 3,020.50 6,544.41 78,532.90
1Non-Exempt8 39.6440 3,171.52 6,871.63 82,459.52
1Non-Exempt9 40.4369 3,234.95 7,009.06 84,108.75
1Non-Exempt10 41.2456 3,299.65 7,149.24 85,790.85
1Non-Exempt11 42.0705 3,365.64 7,292.22 87,506.64

1SENIOR ELECTIONS CLERK Non-ExemptGCL32 1 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt2 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt3 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt4 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt5 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt6 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt7 24.3420 1,947.36 4,219.28 50,631.36
1Non-Exempt8 24.9357 1,994.86 4,322.19 51,866.26
1Non-Exempt9 25.5293 2,042.34 4,425.08 53,100.94
1Non-Exempt10 26.1230 2,089.84 4,527.99 54,335.84

1SENIOR MAPPING-TITLE TECH Non-ExemptPRO39 1 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt2 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt3 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt4 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-480



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt5 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt6 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt7 34.7254 2,778.03 6,019.07 72,228.83
1Non-Exempt8 35.5723 2,845.78 6,165.87 73,990.38
1Non-Exempt9 36.4194 2,913.55 6,312.70 75,752.35
1Non-Exempt10 37.2664 2,981.31 6,459.51 77,514.11

1SENIOR STAFF SERVICES MGR ExemptMGT43 1 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt2 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt3 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt4 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt5 43.0080 3,440.64 7,454.72 89,456.64
1Exempt6 45.1363 3,610.90 7,823.63 93,883.50
1Exempt7 46.2648 3,701.18 8,019.23 96,230.78
1Exempt8 47.3932 3,791.46 8,214.82 98,577.86

1SHERIFF'S LEGAL SPECIALIST Non-ExemptLGC33 1 17.1012 1,368.10 2,964.21 35,570.50
1Non-Exempt2 18.0944 1,447.55 3,136.36 37,636.35
1Non-Exempt3 19.1036 1,528.29 3,311.29 39,735.49
1Non-Exempt4 20.1762 1,614.10 3,497.21 41,966.50
1Non-Exempt5 21.3448 1,707.58 3,699.77 44,397.18
1Non-Exempt6 22.4118 1,792.94 3,884.71 46,616.54
1Non-Exempt7 23.5325 1,882.60 4,078.97 48,947.60
1Non-Exempt8 24.7091 1,976.73 4,282.91 51,394.93
1Non-Exempt9 25.2033 2,016.26 4,368.57 52,422.86
1Non-Exempt10 25.7074 2,056.59 4,455.95 53,471.39
1Non-Exempt11 26.2215 2,097.72 4,545.06 54,540.72

1SHERIFF'S SERGEANT DETECTIVE Non-ExemptLAW41 1 27.8151 2,225.21 4,821.28 57,855.41
1Non-Exempt2 29.3078 2,344.62 5,080.02 60,960.22
1Non-Exempt3 30.9702 2,477.62 5,368.17 64,418.02
1Non-Exempt4 32.6156 2,609.25 5,653.37 67,840.45
1Non-Exempt5 34.2461 2,739.69 5,935.99 71,231.89
1Non-Exempt6 35.9583 2,876.66 6,232.77 74,793.26
1Non-Exempt7 37.7562 3,020.50 6,544.41 78,532.90
1Non-Exempt8 39.6440 3,171.52 6,871.63 82,459.52
1Non-Exempt9 40.4369 3,234.95 7,009.06 84,108.75
1Non-Exempt10 41.2456 3,299.65 7,149.24 85,790.85
1Non-Exempt11 42.0705 3,365.64 7,292.22 87,506.64

1SHERIFF-CORONER ExemptESHSH 1 70.0260 5,602.08 12,137.84 145,654.08
1Exempt10 73.5272 5,882.18 12,744.71 152,936.58
1Exempt15 75.2779 6,022.23 13,048.17 156,578.03
1Exempt20 77.0287 6,162.30 13,351.64 160,219.70

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-481



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1SOCIAL WK SUPER CHILD SERV I ExemptSUP42 1 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Exempt2 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt3 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt4 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt5 37.1546 2,972.37 6,440.13 77,281.57
1Exempt6 39.2579 3,140.63 6,804.70 81,656.43
1Exempt7 40.2392 3,219.14 6,974.79 83,697.54
1Exempt8 41.2208 3,297.66 7,144.94 85,739.26
1Exempt9 42.2022 3,376.18 7,315.05 87,780.58
1Exempt10 43.1837 3,454.70 7,485.17 89,822.10

1SOCIAL WK SUPER CHILD SERV II ExemptSUP43 1 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt2 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt3 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt4 37.1546 2,972.37 6,440.13 77,281.57
1Exempt5 39.2579 3,140.63 6,804.70 81,656.43
1Exempt6 41.2232 3,297.86 7,145.35 85,744.26
1Exempt7 42.2538 3,380.30 7,323.99 87,887.90
1Exempt8 43.2843 3,462.74 7,502.61 90,031.34
1Exempt9 44.3149 3,545.19 7,681.25 92,174.99
1Exempt10 45.3455 3,627.64 7,859.89 94,318.64

1SOCIAL WK SUPER EMPLOY SERV I ExemptSUP40 1 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Exempt2 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Exempt3 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Exempt4 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt5 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt6 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt7 36.2273 2,898.18 6,279.40 75,352.78
1Exempt8 37.1110 2,968.88 6,432.57 77,190.88
1Exempt9 37.9945 3,039.56 6,585.71 79,028.56
1Exempt10 38.8781 3,110.25 6,738.87 80,866.45

1SOCIAL WORKER ADULT SERV I Non-ExemptPRO34 1 19.7924 1,583.39 3,430.68 41,168.19
1Non-Exempt2 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt3 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt4 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt5 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt6 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt7 26.6670 2,133.36 4,622.28 55,467.36
1Non-Exempt8 27.3173 2,185.38 4,735.00 56,819.98
1Non-Exempt9 27.9677 2,237.42 4,847.73 58,172.82
1Non-Exempt10 28.6182 2,289.46 4,960.49 59,525.86

1SOCIAL WORKER ADULT SERV II ExemptPRO36 1 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Exempt2 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Exempt3 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-482



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt4 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt5 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt6 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt7 29.6184 2,369.47 5,133.86 61,606.27
1Exempt8 30.3408 2,427.26 5,259.07 63,108.86
1Exempt9 31.0632 2,485.06 5,384.29 64,611.46
1Exempt10 31.7856 2,542.85 5,509.50 66,114.05

1SOCIAL WORKER ADULT SERV III ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1SOCIAL WORKER ADULT SERV IV ExemptPRO40 1 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt2 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt3 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt4 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt5 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt6 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt7 36.3333 2,906.66 6,297.77 75,573.26
1Exempt8 37.2194 2,977.55 6,451.36 77,416.35
1Exempt9 38.1055 3,048.44 6,604.95 79,259.44
1Exempt10 38.9917 3,119.34 6,758.56 81,102.74

1SOCIAL WORKER CHILD SERV I Non-ExemptPRO35 1 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt2 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt3 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt4 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt5 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt6 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt7 28.1161 2,249.29 4,873.46 58,481.49
1Non-Exempt8 28.8019 2,304.15 4,992.33 59,907.95
1Non-Exempt9 29.4877 2,359.02 5,111.20 61,334.42
1Non-Exempt10 30.1734 2,413.87 5,230.06 62,760.67

1SOCIAL WORKER CHILD SERV II ExemptPRO37 1 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Exempt2 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt3 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt4 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt5 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt6 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-483



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt7 31.2081 2,496.65 5,409.40 64,912.85
1Exempt8 31.9694 2,557.55 5,541.36 66,496.35
1Exempt9 32.7305 2,618.44 5,673.29 68,079.44
1Exempt10 33.4917 2,679.34 5,805.23 69,662.74

1SOCIAL WORKER CHILD SERV III ExemptPRO39 1 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt2 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt3 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt4 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt5 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt6 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt7 34.7254 2,778.03 6,019.07 72,228.83
1Exempt8 35.5723 2,845.78 6,165.87 73,990.38
1Exempt9 36.4194 2,913.55 6,312.70 75,752.35
1Exempt10 37.2664 2,981.31 6,459.51 77,514.11

1SOCIAL WORKER CHILD SERV IV ExemptPRO41 1 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt2 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt3 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt4 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt5 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt6 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt7 38.1883 3,055.06 6,619.31 79,431.66
1Exempt8 39.1196 3,129.57 6,780.73 81,368.77
1Exempt9 40.0511 3,204.09 6,942.19 83,306.29
1Exempt10 40.9825 3,278.60 7,103.63 85,243.60

1SOCIAL WORKER EMPLOY SERV I Non-ExemptPRO33 1 18.7232 1,497.86 3,245.35 38,944.26
1Non-Exempt2 19.7924 1,583.39 3,430.68 41,168.19
1Non-Exempt3 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Non-Exempt4 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Non-Exempt5 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Non-Exempt6 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt7 25.2707 2,021.66 4,380.25 52,563.06
1Non-Exempt8 25.8871 2,070.97 4,487.10 53,845.17
1Non-Exempt9 26.5034 2,120.27 4,593.92 55,127.07
1Non-Exempt10 27.1197 2,169.58 4,700.75 56,408.98

1SOCIAL WORKER EMPLOY SERV II ExemptPRO35 1 20.8957 1,671.66 3,621.92 43,463.06
1Exempt2 22.0682 1,765.46 3,825.15 45,901.86
1Exempt3 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Exempt4 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt5 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt6 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt7 28.1161 2,249.29 4,873.46 58,481.49
1Exempt8 28.8019 2,304.15 4,992.33 59,907.95
1Exempt9 29.4877 2,359.02 5,111.20 61,334.42

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-484



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt10 30.1734 2,413.87 5,230.06 62,760.67

1SOCIAL WORKER EMPLOY SERV III ExemptPRO37 1 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06
1Exempt2 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Exempt3 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Exempt4 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Exempt5 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt6 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt7 31.2081 2,496.65 5,409.40 64,912.85
1Exempt8 31.9694 2,557.55 5,541.36 66,496.35
1Exempt9 32.7305 2,618.44 5,673.29 68,079.44
1Exempt10 33.4917 2,679.34 5,805.23 69,662.74

1SR INTERNAL AUDITOR ExemptPRO41 1 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Exempt2 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Exempt3 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Exempt4 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Exempt5 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Exempt6 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Exempt7 38.1883 3,055.06 6,619.31 79,431.66
1Exempt8 39.1196 3,129.57 6,780.73 81,368.77
1Exempt9 40.0511 3,204.09 6,942.19 83,306.29
1Exempt10 40.9825 3,278.60 7,103.63 85,243.60

1STAFF ANALYST ExemptMGT39 1 28.3765 2,270.12 4,918.59 59,023.12
1Exempt2 29.9407 2,395.26 5,189.72 62,276.66
1Exempt3 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt4 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt5 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt6 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt7 37.9195 3,033.56 6,572.71 78,872.56
1Exempt8 38.8444 3,107.55 6,733.03 80,796.35

3STAFF NURSE ExemptPNU40 1 30.2777 2,422.22 5,248.13 62,977.62
3Exempt2 31.8955 2,551.64 5,528.55 66,342.64
3Exempt3 33.6075 2,688.60 5,825.30 69,903.60
3Exempt4 35.5114 2,840.91 6,155.31 73,863.71
3Exempt5 37.3954 2,991.63 6,481.87 77,782.43
3Exempt6 39.1267 3,130.14 6,781.96 81,383.54
3Exempt7 40.1049 3,208.39 6,951.52 83,418.19
3Exempt8 41.0830 3,286.64 7,121.05 85,452.64
3Exempt9 42.0612 3,364.90 7,290.61 87,487.30
3Exempt10 43.0394 3,443.15 7,460.16 89,521.95

1STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I Non-ExemptPRO37 1 23.3433 1,867.46 4,046.17 48,554.06

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-485



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt2 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt3 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt4 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt5 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt6 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt7 31.2081 2,496.65 5,409.40 64,912.85
1Non-Exempt8 31.9694 2,557.55 5,541.36 66,496.35
1Non-Exempt9 32.7305 2,618.44 5,673.29 68,079.44
1Non-Exempt10 33.4917 2,679.34 5,805.23 69,662.74

1STAFF SERVICES ANALYST II Non-ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Non-Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Non-Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Non-Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1STAFF SERVICES MANAGER ExemptMGT41 1 31.5476 2,523.81 5,468.25 65,619.01
1Exempt2 33.2503 2,660.02 5,763.39 69,160.62
1Exempt3 35.1279 2,810.23 6,088.84 73,066.03
1Exempt4 36.9947 2,959.58 6,412.41 76,948.98
1Exempt5 38.6984 3,095.87 6,707.72 80,492.67
1Exempt6 40.6878 3,255.02 7,052.55 84,630.62
1Exempt7 41.7049 3,336.39 7,228.85 86,746.19
1Exempt8 42.7222 3,417.78 7,405.18 88,862.18

1SUBST ABUSE PREVENT SPECIALIST Non-ExemptPRO38 1 24.6543 1,972.34 4,273.41 51,280.94
1Non-Exempt2 26.0165 2,081.32 4,509.53 54,114.32
1Non-Exempt3 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt4 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt5 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt6 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt7 32.9760 2,638.08 5,715.84 68,590.08
1Non-Exempt8 33.7803 2,702.42 5,855.25 70,263.02
1Non-Exempt9 34.5846 2,766.77 5,994.66 71,935.97
1Non-Exempt10 35.3889 2,831.11 6,134.08 73,608.91

1SUPERVISING ACCOUNT CLERK Non-ExemptSCL34 1 20.3044 1,624.35 3,519.43 42,233.15
1Non-Exempt2 21.4391 1,715.13 3,716.11 44,593.33
1Non-Exempt3 22.6278 1,810.22 3,922.15 47,065.82
1Non-Exempt4 23.9391 1,915.13 4,149.44 49,793.33
1Non-Exempt5 25.2877 2,023.02 4,383.20 52,598.42
1Non-Exempt6 26.6709 2,133.67 4,622.96 55,475.47

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-486



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt7 27.3376 2,187.01 4,738.52 56,862.21
1Non-Exempt8 28.0044 2,240.35 4,854.10 58,249.15
1Non-Exempt9 28.6712 2,293.70 4,969.67 59,636.10
1Non-Exempt10 29.3380 2,347.04 5,085.25 61,023.04

1SUPERVISING LEGAL SECRETARY Non-ExemptSCL36 1 22.6278 1,810.22 3,922.15 47,065.82
1Non-Exempt2 23.9391 1,915.13 4,149.44 49,793.33
1Non-Exempt3 25.2877 2,023.02 4,383.20 52,598.42
1Non-Exempt4 26.6709 2,133.67 4,622.96 55,475.47
1Non-Exempt5 28.1433 2,251.46 4,878.17 58,538.06
1Non-Exempt6 29.5505 2,364.04 5,122.09 61,465.04
1Non-Exempt7 30.2893 2,423.14 5,250.15 63,001.74
1Non-Exempt8 31.0281 2,482.25 5,378.20 64,538.45
1Non-Exempt9 31.7668 2,541.34 5,506.25 66,074.94
1Non-Exempt10 32.5056 2,600.45 5,634.30 67,611.65

1SUPERVISING LIBRARY TECHNICIAN Non-ExemptSCL36 1 22.6278 1,810.22 3,922.15 47,065.82
1Non-Exempt2 23.9391 1,915.13 4,149.44 49,793.33
1Non-Exempt3 25.2877 2,023.02 4,383.20 52,598.42
1Non-Exempt4 26.6709 2,133.67 4,622.96 55,475.47
1Non-Exempt5 28.1433 2,251.46 4,878.17 58,538.06
1Non-Exempt6 29.5505 2,364.04 5,122.09 61,465.04
1Non-Exempt7 30.2893 2,423.14 5,250.15 63,001.74
1Non-Exempt8 31.0281 2,482.25 5,378.20 64,538.45
1Non-Exempt9 31.7668 2,541.34 5,506.25 66,074.94
1Non-Exempt10 32.5056 2,600.45 5,634.30 67,611.65

3SUPERVISING NURSE ExemptSNU43 1 35.4161 2,833.29 6,138.79 73,665.49
3Exempt2 37.2815 2,982.52 6,462.13 77,545.52
3Exempt3 39.0129 3,121.03 6,762.24 81,146.83
3Exempt4 40.9634 3,277.07 7,100.32 85,203.87
3Exempt5 43.0114 3,440.91 7,455.31 89,463.71
3Exempt6 45.1618 3,612.94 7,828.05 93,936.54
3Exempt7 46.2909 3,703.27 8,023.76 96,285.07
3Exempt8 47.4199 3,793.59 8,219.45 98,633.39
3Exempt9 48.5489 3,883.91 8,415.14 100,981.71
3Exempt10 49.6780 3,974.24 8,610.85 103,330.24

1SUPERVISING PROBATION OFFICER ExemptSUS43 1 32.3993 2,591.94 5,615.88 67,390.54
1Exempt2 34.1064 2,728.51 5,911.78 70,941.31
1Exempt3 35.6906 2,855.25 6,186.37 74,236.45
1Exempt4 37.4751 2,998.01 6,495.68 77,948.21
1Exempt5 39.3487 3,147.90 6,820.44 81,845.30
1Exempt6 41.3162 3,305.30 7,161.47 85,937.70
1Exempt7 42.3492 3,387.94 7,340.53 88,086.34
1Exempt8 43.3821 3,470.57 7,519.56 90,234.77
1Exempt9 44.4149 3,553.19 7,698.58 92,382.99

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Exempt10 45.4478 3,635.82 7,877.62 94,531.42

3SUPERVISING PSYCHIATRIC NURSE ExemptSNU44 1 37.2815 2,982.52 6,462.13 77,545.52
3Exempt2 39.0129 3,121.03 6,762.24 81,146.83
3Exempt3 40.9634 3,277.07 7,100.32 85,203.87
3Exempt4 43.0114 3,440.91 7,455.31 89,463.71
3Exempt5 45.1618 3,612.94 7,828.05 93,936.54
3Exempt6 47.4199 3,793.59 8,219.45 98,633.39
3Exempt7 48.6054 3,888.43 8,424.94 101,099.23
3Exempt8 49.7909 3,983.27 8,630.42 103,565.07
3Exempt9 50.9764 4,078.11 8,835.91 106,030.91
3Exempt10 52.1619 4,172.95 9,041.40 108,496.75

1SUPVG AG STANDARDS BIOLOGIST ExemptSUP42 1 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Exempt2 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt3 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt4 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt5 37.1546 2,972.37 6,440.13 77,281.57
1Exempt6 39.2579 3,140.63 6,804.70 81,656.43
1Exempt7 40.2392 3,219.14 6,974.79 83,697.54
1Exempt8 41.2208 3,297.66 7,144.94 85,739.26
1Exempt9 42.2022 3,376.18 7,315.05 87,780.58
1Exempt10 43.1837 3,454.70 7,485.17 89,822.10

1SUPVG DEPUTY CLERK-RECORDER Non-ExemptSCL34 1 20.3044 1,624.35 3,519.43 42,233.15
1Non-Exempt2 21.4391 1,715.13 3,716.11 44,593.33
1Non-Exempt3 22.6278 1,810.22 3,922.15 47,065.82
1Non-Exempt4 23.9391 1,915.13 4,149.44 49,793.33
1Non-Exempt5 25.2877 2,023.02 4,383.20 52,598.42
1Non-Exempt6 26.6709 2,133.67 4,622.96 55,475.47
1Non-Exempt7 27.3376 2,187.01 4,738.52 56,862.21
1Non-Exempt8 28.0044 2,240.35 4,854.10 58,249.15
1Non-Exempt9 28.6712 2,293.70 4,969.67 59,636.10
1Non-Exempt10 29.3380 2,347.04 5,085.25 61,023.04

1SUPVG ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH SPEC ExemptSUP43 1 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt2 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt3 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt4 37.1546 2,972.37 6,440.13 77,281.57
1Exempt5 39.2579 3,140.63 6,804.70 81,656.43
1Exempt6 41.2232 3,297.86 7,145.35 85,744.26
1Exempt7 42.2538 3,380.30 7,323.99 87,887.90
1Exempt8 43.2843 3,462.74 7,502.61 90,031.34
1Exempt9 44.3149 3,545.19 7,681.25 92,174.99
1Exempt10 45.3455 3,627.64 7,859.89 94,318.64

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.

G-488



Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1SUPVG INTERVENTION COUNSELOR ExemptSUP39 1 25.9302 2,074.42 4,494.57 53,934.82
1Exempt2 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Exempt3 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Exempt4 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Exempt5 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt6 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt7 34.6197 2,769.58 6,000.75 72,008.98
1Exempt8 35.4641 2,837.13 6,147.11 73,765.33
1Exempt9 36.3086 2,904.69 6,293.49 75,521.89
1Exempt10 37.1529 2,972.23 6,439.84 77,278.03

3SUPVG PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE ExemptSNU44 1 37.2815 2,982.52 6,462.13 77,545.52
3Exempt2 39.0129 3,121.03 6,762.24 81,146.83
3Exempt3 40.9634 3,277.07 7,100.32 85,203.87
3Exempt4 43.0114 3,440.91 7,455.31 89,463.71
3Exempt5 45.1618 3,612.94 7,828.05 93,936.54
3Exempt6 47.4199 3,793.59 8,219.45 98,633.39
3Exempt7 48.6054 3,888.43 8,424.94 101,099.23
3Exempt8 49.7909 3,983.27 8,630.42 103,565.07
3Exempt9 50.9764 4,078.11 8,835.91 106,030.91
3Exempt10 52.1619 4,172.95 9,041.40 108,496.75

1SUPVG PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH Non-ExemptLNS36 1 21.6466 1,731.73 3,752.08 45,024.93
1Non-Exempt2 22.9262 1,834.10 3,973.87 47,686.50
1Non-Exempt3 24.1889 1,935.11 4,192.74 50,312.91
1Non-Exempt4 25.5197 2,041.58 4,423.41 53,080.98
1Non-Exempt5 26.9204 2,153.63 4,666.20 55,994.43
1Non-Exempt6 28.3552 2,268.42 4,914.90 58,978.82
1Non-Exempt7 29.7729 2,381.83 5,160.64 61,927.63
1Non-Exempt8 31.2616 2,500.93 5,418.68 65,024.13
1Non-Exempt9 31.8868 2,550.94 5,527.05 66,324.54
1Non-Exempt10 32.5245 2,601.96 5,637.58 67,650.96
1Non-Exempt11 33.1750 2,654.00 5,750.33 69,004.00

1SUPVG STAFF SERVICES ANALYST Non-ExemptSUP41 1 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Non-Exempt2 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Non-Exempt3 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Non-Exempt4 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Non-Exempt5 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Non-Exempt6 37.1546 2,972.37 6,440.13 77,281.57
1Non-Exempt7 38.0835 3,046.68 6,601.14 79,213.68
1Non-Exempt8 39.0124 3,120.99 6,762.15 81,145.79
1Non-Exempt9 39.9412 3,195.30 6,923.14 83,077.70
1Non-Exempt10 40.8701 3,269.61 7,084.15 85,009.81

1SYSTEM SUPPORT ANALYST Non-ExemptGEN35 1 20.6639 1,653.11 3,581.74 42,980.91

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt2 21.8242 1,745.94 3,782.86 45,394.34
1Non-Exempt3 23.0891 1,847.13 4,002.11 48,025.33
1Non-Exempt4 24.3707 1,949.66 4,224.25 50,691.06
1Non-Exempt5 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt6 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt7 27.8026 2,224.21 4,819.12 57,829.41
1Non-Exempt8 28.4808 2,278.46 4,936.67 59,240.06
1Non-Exempt9 29.1587 2,332.70 5,054.17 60,650.10
1Non-Exempt10 29.8368 2,386.94 5,171.71 62,060.54

1SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR I Non-ExemptPRO40 1 27.4304 2,194.43 4,754.60 57,055.23
1Non-Exempt2 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt3 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt4 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt5 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt6 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Non-Exempt7 36.3333 2,906.66 6,297.77 75,573.26
1Non-Exempt8 37.2194 2,977.55 6,451.36 77,416.35
1Non-Exempt9 38.1055 3,048.44 6,604.95 79,259.44
1Non-Exempt10 38.9917 3,119.34 6,758.56 81,102.74

1SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR II Non-ExemptPRO41 1 28.8960 2,311.68 5,008.64 60,103.68
1Non-Exempt2 30.4470 2,435.76 5,277.48 63,329.76
1Non-Exempt3 32.1717 2,573.74 5,576.43 66,917.14
1Non-Exempt4 33.8785 2,710.28 5,872.27 70,467.28
1Non-Exempt5 35.4470 2,835.76 6,144.15 73,729.76
1Non-Exempt6 37.2568 2,980.54 6,457.85 77,494.14
1Non-Exempt7 38.1883 3,055.06 6,619.31 79,431.66
1Non-Exempt8 39.1196 3,129.57 6,780.73 81,368.77
1Non-Exempt9 40.0511 3,204.09 6,942.19 83,306.29
1Non-Exempt10 40.9825 3,278.60 7,103.63 85,243.60

1TREASURER COLLECTOR DEPUTY I Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

1TREASURER COLLECTOR DEPUTY II Non-ExemptGCL31 1 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt2 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt3 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt4 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt5 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt6 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt7 23.0094 1,840.75 3,988.30 47,859.55
1Non-Exempt8 23.5706 1,885.65 4,085.57 49,026.85
1Non-Exempt9 24.1318 1,930.54 4,182.85 50,194.14
1Non-Exempt10 24.6930 1,975.44 4,280.12 51,361.44

1TREASURER COLLECTOR DEPUTY III Non-ExemptGCL33 1 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt2 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt3 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt4 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt5 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt6 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt7 25.6936 2,055.49 4,453.56 53,442.69
1Non-Exempt8 26.3204 2,105.63 4,562.20 54,746.43
1Non-Exempt9 26.9470 2,155.76 4,670.81 56,049.76
1Non-Exempt10 27.5737 2,205.90 4,779.44 57,353.30

1TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR ExemptETRTR 1 55.8767 4,470.14 9,685.29 116,223.54
1Exempt10 58.6707 4,693.66 10,169.59 122,035.06
1Exempt15 60.0675 4,805.40 10,411.70 124,940.40
1Exempt20 61.4645 4,917.16 10,653.85 127,846.16

1UNDERSHERIFF ExemptMLA49 1 48.0615 3,844.92 8,330.66 99,967.92
1Exempt2 50.4647 4,037.18 8,747.21 104,966.58
1Exempt3 52.9879 4,239.03 9,184.57 110,214.83
1Exempt4 55.6372 4,450.98 9,643.78 115,725.38
1Exempt5 58.4190 4,673.52 10,125.96 121,511.52
1Exempt6 61.3399 4,907.19 10,632.25 127,586.99
1Exempt7 64.4069 5,152.55 11,163.86 133,966.35
1Exempt8 67.6272 5,410.18 11,722.05 140,664.58
1Exempt9 68.9797 5,518.38 11,956.48 143,477.78
1Exempt10 70.3593 5,628.74 12,195.61 146,347.34
1Exempt11 71.7665 5,741.32 12,439.53 149,274.32

1VICTIM ADVOCATE I Non-ExemptGCL29 1 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt2 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt3 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt4 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt5 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt6 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt7 20.6356 1,650.85 3,576.84 42,922.05
1Non-Exempt8 21.1389 1,691.11 3,664.08 43,968.91
1Non-Exempt9 21.6421 1,731.37 3,751.30 45,015.57
1Non-Exempt10 22.1454 1,771.63 3,838.54 46,062.43

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1VICTIM ADVOCATE II Non-ExemptGCL33 1 19.0269 1,522.15 3,298.00 39,575.95
1Non-Exempt2 20.1322 1,610.58 3,489.58 41,874.98
1Non-Exempt3 21.2547 1,700.38 3,684.15 44,209.78
1Non-Exempt4 22.4482 1,795.86 3,891.02 46,692.26
1Non-Exempt5 23.7482 1,899.86 4,116.35 49,396.26
1Non-Exempt6 25.0670 2,005.36 4,344.95 52,139.36
1Non-Exempt7 25.6936 2,055.49 4,453.56 53,442.69
1Non-Exempt8 26.3204 2,105.63 4,562.20 54,746.43
1Non-Exempt9 26.9470 2,155.76 4,670.81 56,049.76
1Non-Exempt10 27.5737 2,205.90 4,779.44 57,353.30

1VOCATIONAL ASSISTANT Non-ExemptGCL27 1 13.7000 1,096.00 2,374.67 28,496.00
1Non-Exempt2 14.4658 1,157.26 2,507.41 30,088.86
1Non-Exempt3 15.3213 1,225.70 2,655.69 31,868.30
1Non-Exempt4 16.1946 1,295.57 2,807.06 33,684.77
1Non-Exempt5 17.0675 1,365.40 2,958.37 35,500.40
1Non-Exempt6 18.0115 1,440.92 3,121.99 37,463.92
1Non-Exempt7 18.4618 1,476.94 3,200.05 38,400.54
1Non-Exempt8 18.9121 1,512.97 3,278.10 39,337.17
1Non-Exempt9 19.3624 1,548.99 3,356.15 40,273.79
1Non-Exempt10 19.8127 1,585.02 3,434.20 41,210.42

1VOCATIONAL TRAINEE Non-ExemptGEN26 1 12.6267 1,010.14 2,188.63 26,263.54
1Non-Exempt2 13.3192 1,065.54 2,308.66 27,703.94
1Non-Exempt3 14.0640 1,125.12 2,437.76 29,253.12
1Non-Exempt4 14.8955 1,191.64 2,581.89 30,982.64
1Non-Exempt5 15.7447 1,259.58 2,729.08 32,748.98
1Non-Exempt6 16.5935 1,327.48 2,876.21 34,514.48
1Non-Exempt7 17.0083 1,360.66 2,948.11 35,377.26
1Non-Exempt8 17.4231 1,393.85 3,020.00 36,240.05
1Non-Exempt9 17.8380 1,427.04 3,091.92 37,103.04
1Non-Exempt10 18.2529 1,460.23 3,163.84 37,966.03

1WATER/WASTEWATER SYSTEM OP Non-ExemptGEN39 1 25.7216 2,057.73 4,458.41 53,500.93
1Non-Exempt2 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt3 28.5624 2,284.99 4,950.82 59,409.79
1Non-Exempt4 30.1039 2,408.31 5,218.01 62,616.11
1Non-Exempt5 31.6092 2,528.74 5,478.93 65,747.14
1Non-Exempt6 33.1892 2,655.14 5,752.79 69,033.54
1Non-Exempt7 34.0189 2,721.51 5,896.61 70,759.31
1Non-Exempt8 34.8486 2,787.89 6,040.42 72,485.09
1Non-Exempt9 35.6784 2,854.27 6,184.26 74,211.07
1Non-Exempt10 36.5081 2,920.65 6,328.07 75,936.85

1WELFARE INVESTIGATOR II Non-ExemptGEN40 1 27.1244 2,169.95 4,701.56 56,418.75
1Non-Exempt2 28.5624 2,284.99 4,950.82 59,409.79

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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Start Step
Position Title Status

ExemptPay

Grade Step Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

ALPHA CLASS STEP TABLE BY POSITION
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Up To

1Non-Exempt3 30.1039 2,408.31 5,218.01 62,616.11
1Non-Exempt4 31.6092 2,528.74 5,478.93 65,747.14
1Non-Exempt5 33.1892 2,655.14 5,752.79 69,033.54
1Non-Exempt6 34.8488 2,787.90 6,040.46 72,485.50
1Non-Exempt7 35.7201 2,857.61 6,191.48 74,297.81
1Non-Exempt8 36.5913 2,927.30 6,342.49 76,109.90
1Non-Exempt9 37.4625 2,997.00 6,493.50 77,922.00
1Non-Exempt10 38.3337 3,066.70 6,644.51 79,734.10

1WELFARE INVESTIGATOR SUPV Non-ExemptSUP42 1 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Non-Exempt2 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Non-Exempt3 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Non-Exempt4 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Non-Exempt5 37.1546 2,972.37 6,440.13 77,281.57
1Non-Exempt6 39.2579 3,140.63 6,804.70 81,656.43
1Non-Exempt7 40.2392 3,219.14 6,974.79 83,697.54
1Non-Exempt8 41.2208 3,297.66 7,144.94 85,739.26
1Non-Exempt9 42.2022 3,376.18 7,315.05 87,780.58
1Non-Exempt10 43.1837 3,454.70 7,485.17 89,822.10

1WIC COORDINATOR ExemptSUP40 1 27.3614 2,188.91 4,742.64 56,911.71
1Exempt2 28.8097 2,304.78 4,993.68 59,924.18
1Exempt3 30.3609 2,428.87 5,262.56 63,150.67
1Exempt4 32.0847 2,566.78 5,561.35 66,736.18
1Exempt5 33.7754 2,702.03 5,854.40 70,252.83
1Exempt6 35.3437 2,827.50 6,126.24 73,514.90
1Exempt7 36.2273 2,898.18 6,279.40 75,352.78
1Exempt8 37.1110 2,968.88 6,432.57 77,190.88
1Exempt9 37.9945 3,039.56 6,585.71 79,028.56
1Exempt10 38.8781 3,110.25 6,738.87 80,866.45

See Sutter County Personnel Rules and Regulations, Section 13.1, then subsections by Unit for details.

Law/Fire Units have 11 steps, however steps 9-11 require 15-25 years of service along with other requirements.
Most Units have 8 steps, however step 6-8 are Longevity and/or have additional requirements.
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